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SENECA FALLS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
November 17, 2022 Board of Education Meeting
Robert McKeveny Board/Training Room
6:00 PM

I. Meeting called to order

II. Quorum Check

lll. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Approval of Agenda

MOTION: to approve the agenda as listed:

V. Approve or Amend

A. Board of Education Minutes-November 3, 2022

MOTION: to approve the November 3, 2022 minutes.

B. Treasurer’'s Report

MOTION: to approve the following Treasurer’s Reports as listed.
March 2022, April 2022, May 2022 and June 2022

C. Extra-Curricular Treasurer’'s Report-None at this time.

VI. Recognitions, Celebrations and Presentations.
A. Work Session-Mental Health

VII. Public Comment

The Seneca Falls Board of Education welcomes public comment. Speakers may comment on matters related
to agenda items specifically or district matters generally. No speaker will be permitted to speak for longer
than three (3) minutes. All speakers and observers are to conduct themselves in a civil manner. Obscene
language, defamatory statements, threats of violence, statements advocating racial, religious, or other forms
of prejudice will not be tolerated. In the unlikely event the meeting becomes unruly, the board will recess the
meeting and return once order has been restored.

Persons addressing the Board of Education during public comment should not expect to engage in discussion
with the Board. The Board will not permit any comments involving specific individual personnel or students.

Questions and comments from the public concerning matters which are not on the agenda will be referred to
the Superintendent. Persons wishing to have matters included on the agenda shall contact the
Superintendent in accordance with Policy 2342, Agenda Preparation.

VIIl. Committee Reports
A. Audit Committee

IX. Information

Business Administrator
Superintendent Report
BOE President Report
BOE Member Comments
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E. Important Dates to Remember
Nov. 23-25, 2022-Thanksgiving Break
Dec. 5, 2022-DEI Mtg. (4:00 pm) /District Steering Committee (5:15 pm)
Dec. 15 & 16-Parent Teacher Conferences

X. Consent Agenda

A. Retirements/Resignations
1. SFEA
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education does hereby accept the
following resignation.

a. Name: Barbara Varney
Position: Speech Language Pathologist
Effective date: December 10, 2022

2. SESSA
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education does hereby accept the
following resignation for purposes of retirement, and to grant them any and all applicable benefits per
the current Seneca Falls Support Staff Association Collective Bargaining Agreement.

a. Name: Theresa Stevens
Position: Senior Typist
Effective date: at the end of the day on February 23, 2023

. Appointments
. Professional Appointments-None at this time.

. Coaching Appointments
Be it resolved upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education does hereby
make the following coaching appointments for the 2022-2023 school year.

N @

Employee Employee Stipend
Hannah Brown-Trice Girls Varsity Basketball Paid Assistant $2,000
Rhett Ticconi Boys Varsity Basketball Paid Assistant $2,000

3. Civil Service Appointments-None at this time.

4. Substitute Appointments:
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education approves the following
substitute position(s) (All appointments are conditional until paperwork is completed and fingerprints are
cleared).

a. Name: Lindsay Stelljes
Civil Service Position: LTS Substitute Teacher Level |
Effective: 12/05/2022

b. Name: Shanon McBride
Civil Service Position: Substitute Teacher
Substitute Teaching Assistant
Substitute Teacher Aide
NYS Certification: Uncertified
Effective: 11/18/2022

5. Probationary to Permanent
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education does hereby approve the
following probationary to permanent appointment.




Employee Position Permanent Effective Date
Donna Troutman Cleaner 12/01/2022
Ron Donk School Bus Driver 12/15/2022

C. CSE Minutes
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education approves the following CSE
Minutes:
10/18/2022, 10/25/2022, 10/27/2022, 10/28/2022 (1), 10/28/2022 (2), 10/31/2022 (1), 10/31/2022 (2),

D. Gifts and Donations
Be it resolved upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education accepts the
following gifts or donations

Donor or Gift Amount/ltem | Account To be used for:

Ohiopyle Prints $116.29 A2020-450-04-0000 Misc. supplies for high school

E. Transportation Requests-None at this time.

MOTION: To approve the consent agenda as listed.
Xl. Old Business-None at this time.
XIl. New Business

A. Policy-2nd Reading

MOTION: Upon the recommendation of the Policy Committee, the Board of Education approves the
second and final reading of the following policies:

Policy 2235- NEW Videoconferencing of Board Meetings
Policy 2250-Board Committees

Policy 2310-Regular Meetings

Policy 2340-Notice of Meetings

Policy 2360-Minutes

B. Surplus

MOTION: to dispose of following as listed through sale, donation, disposal or auction according to
Board Policy #6900.

1. Cafeteria
14 - Rectangular cafeteria folding tables
16 - Round cafeteria folding tables
1 - Square cafeteria folding table
100 plus-blue chairs for the tables
2. Athletics
1 - practice wrestling mat - 12' x 54
1 - practice wrestling mat - 11' 6" x 54

2. Transportation
2017 Chevy Express 2500 8 Passenger Van

VIN # 1GNWGEFG9H1322964
C. Architect Firm

MOTION: After the evaluation of all successful applicant bids and the recommendation from the
Facilities Committee, in conjunction with the Superintendent of Schools and the Administrator of



Business and Operations, the Board of Education awards the contract for Architect Services to
Hunt, Engineers, Architects, Surveyors effective January 1, 2023.

XIll. Executive Session (Contingent upon adoption of a motion during the public portion of the meeting in
accordance with Section 105 of the Public Officers Law).

XIV. Adjourn

MOTION: to adjourn the meeting.



SENECA FALLS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
November 3, 2022 Board of Education Meeting
Robert McKeveny Board/Training Room
6:00 PM

Anthony Ferrara, Cara Lajewski, Matthew Lando, Denise Lorenzetti, Michael Mirras, Joell Murney-Karsten,
Heather Zellers
BOE Members Absent

Deborah Corsner, Joseph McNamara
Others Present

Dr. Michelle Reed. James Bruni, Karissa Blamble and Kevin Korzeniewski

In the absence of Joseph McNamara, Board of Education President, Anthony Ferrara, Vice-President of the
Board conducted the meeting.

Anthony Ferrara called the meeting to order at 6:00 pm. A quorum of the Board of Education was present;
the Pledge of Allegiance was said.
Approval of Agenda

Anthony Ferrara asked for a motion to approve the agenda as listed.
Cara Lajewski made the motion, seconded by Michael Mirras.
Yes 7 No 0 Abstain 0 Motion carried
Approve or Amend
Board of Education Minutes
October 20, 2022
Anthony Ferrara asked for a motion to approve the Board of Education minutes dated October 20, 2022.
Joell Murney-Karsten made the motion, seconded by Matthew Lando.
Yes 7 No 0 Abstain 0 Motion carried

Treasurer’'s Report
None at this time.

Extra-Curricular Treasurer’s Report
Anthony Ferrara asked for a motion to approve the Extra-Curricular Treasurer’'s Report for September
2022.
Denise Lorenzetti made the motion, seconded by Cara Lajewski.
Yes 6 No 0 Abstain 0 Motion carried

Recognitions, Celebrations and Presentations.
District Administrator Reports

Karissa Blamble

Director of Special Programs
Karissa Blamble reported that the District has been assigned to report on SPP Indicator 11. State
Performance Plan Indicator 11 measures the percent of children who were evaluated within 60 days of
receiving parental consent for initial CSE evaluation.
The CSE department will be continuing ongoing professional development, observation and reflection time
with our newest Integrated Co-Teaching teaching pairs. Their first check-in session facilitated by Genesee
Valley BOCES will be November 8th.
At the most recent District Curriculum Council, the Director and Department Chairs discussed shared goal
setting. As a group, they will be working on developing department goals, establishing baseline measures
and creating objectives to guide their work together.
CSE/CPSE/504 Meeting Parent meetings have resumed in-person meetings this year. Parents/guardians
continue to have the option to join virtually if they choose. Karissa Blamble was pleased to share that
parent participation was 94% for the first monitoring period this year!

Kevin Korzeniewski
Athletic Director

Kevin Korzeniewski reported on the following.

Varsity Cheerleading

Madisyon Guenot participated in varsity Game Day Cheer at Geneva High School. Kevin Korzeniewski
thanked Geneva CSD for hosting our student-athlete and allowing her to pursue her passion in her senior
season.

Cross Country
All students that participated had a great season, continuously besting their previous times. Great

improvements were made by all the runners who will compete Saturday in sectionals. Modified numbers (4)
are a concern. Female numbers are very low.

Modified League Meet

8/58 Brown, Emily 14:44

35/58 Lott, Grace 17:25

44/64 Lopez, Dario 16:22

60 Powers, Liam 21:48

Varsity League Meet

27/134 Mahoney, Matt 18:50




90 Palmer, Drew 21:02

92 Jones, Trevor 21:05

117 Garno, Neko 22:52

126 Powers, Kyan 24:12
45/92 Rhinehart, Faith 24:56
73 Dombrowski, Lillian 28:08
77 Hilyar-Nida, Parker 28:48

GOLF

Participation numbers were so high that the district had to JV this year to help with instruction and
management. The team finished second in the FL West. The overall record was 13-3 in the Finger Lakes
West.

1st Team All-League- Luke Spinner

2nd Team All-League- Nico Franzone, Matt Bogart, and Harrison Wirth

Individual Sectionals (May 13th, 2023): Nico Franzone scored 5th overall. 1st Alternate- Luke Spinner
The team will play in Team Sectionals May 22- June 1st

FOOTBALL

The 8-Man team, other than travel and perception, went very well. There will most likely have to be 8-
person next year. The modified team carried 36 student-athletes. Outgoing seniors were 8, freshmen
moving up to varsity is 10, and the team carried 18 this year. Lost in sectional quarterfinals. The league
meeting has not taken place, no honors to report at this time.

BOYS SOCCER

All 3 teams carried at least 17 student-athletes per team. The program is in very good shape as far as
enrollment and culture are concerned. The team had great success in playing for teacher appreciation
night and a kick cancer game. Both modified teams for boys and girls soccer struggled with their overall
record because most of the teams they played were modified A, which carries 9th graders on their rosters.
The team lost in the sectional quarterfinals at Penn Yan 1-0.

1st Team All-League -Jariel Ubiles, Carson Montoney

2nd Team All-League -Noah Smith

Honorable Mention -Branson Mestan, Mason Buckley

Section V Class B2 All-Tournament Team -Carson Montoney

Exceptional Senior Game -Matt Ehresman, Brody Herron, Devin Smith, Noah Smith

GIRLS SOCCER

The program carried 14 at Varsity, 16 at JV, and 18 at Modified. The program should be all set for 3 teams
next year for the 2nd straight year. The girls lost in a Sectional Semi-Final game to Hornell 3-2. The team
finished 2nd to the NYSPHSAA #1 ranked Class B team Pal-Mac in the regular season as well as the
league tournament. This team played 7/16 games against state-ranked opponents, a very impressive feat.
1st Team All-League -Ella Wirth, Peyton Verkey

2nd Team All-League -Kelly Kohberger, Grace Lando, Lauren McDermott

Honorable Mention -Maddy Verkey, Kamryn Zellers

Section V Class B2 All-Tournament Team -Kelly Kohberger, Ella Wirth

Exceptional Senior Game -Kelly Kohberger, Grace Lando, Ella Wirth

TENNIS

The program will be losing 4 seniors but will have 6 returning Varsity players. The modified team carried 10
girls. The girls lost in the B1 sectionals in the semi-final round vs. eventual champion Geneva. They had a
very strong season led by strong senior players and dual sport athletes.

Section V Class B1 Doubles Sectional Results -Jacobs/Lajewski-5th Place; Redding/Marriott-3rd Place
State Qualifiers -Redding/Marriott lost to Brighton in Round 1

VOLLEYBALL

The program carried 12-16 kids at each level and the numbers are very strong. The team competed in
many matches and did pretty well considering they lost every starter from last season and 7 seniors from
2022. A highlight that was enjoyed by the program was their success in a dig pink volleyball match that
raised $1500 in the fight against cancer. The girls lost in the Sectional quarterfinals at Wellsville.

1st Team All-League -Lilly Nicholson

2nd Team All-League -Kylee Kolbash

Honorable Mention -Kierstyn Hager

Exceptional Senior Game -Kierstyn Hager Norah Linehan

Jodie Verkey
Director of Curriculum and Instruction

Jodie Verkey provided her reported by voice over.
Curriculum & Instruction
e Literacy
o Development of scope & sequence of Foundational Standards created K-8 & ready for
implementation
o Unpacked Literacy, Informational, Speaking & Listening Standards K-8
Purpose:
- To increase deep understanding of NYS Standards




- To increase vertical alignment of K-8 standards
- To align instructional resources to fit the needs of all students through differentiation and
flexibility
o Literacy Team will meet throughout this year to monitor guided reading implementation (grades 4 &
5) and consistency K-5; plan for future work
¢ Professional development on guided reading provided by our K-5 Reading Teachers Standards-
based curriculum mapping & report card alignment Assessment
-iReady- Diagnostic preparation & assessment K-8 (Reading & Math)
-Social/Emotional Learning student surveys through Panorama K-8
Professional Development
o Summer Work- Standards-based curriculum mapping K-12 & development/adjustments to
standards-based report cards, writing portfolios, Seal of Civic Readiness development grades 7-12,
iReady, Parent Square
e Superintendent’s Conference Days
e Theme- We are Kind. We are Committed. We are One.
e DASA training
School Safety Training- SRO Poole
e All K-5 teachers, MS Reading & Special Ed. received Fountas & Pinnell Benchmark Assessment
training (9/1)
- Post training survey revealed that 85% of staff feel very confident
administering assessment. We are providing building level follow up training to
address building specific questions.
e Team meetings
e Faculty meetings
After School PD Sessions- Leading & Learning Sessions
e 15 teacher sessions planned & 3 sessions series planned with Technology Integrator
- Active Reading Strategies, Esti-Mysteries & Clipboards, Demonstrating Learning in Multiple
Ways, iReady for new teachers, Article-Based Literacy Discussions (Part 1 & 2), Functions
of Behavior, Mindfulness Strategies, Close Reading Strategies, Mental Math Skill
Development, iReady- Next Level, Communication & Language in the Classroom,
Connecting with Students to Build Self-Reflection and Engagement, Zones of Proximal
Development, Meditation in the Classroom, Blended Learning Series, Leveraging
Technology for Student Assessment, Canva D. Better Lessons (Virtual, instructional one on
one coaching)
e 5teachers
Smart Start Grant
1 teacher
U of R training on Computer Science & Digital Fluency Standards
Teen Mental Health First Aid
Training for grade 10 students in Health class
Provided by, L. Anderson, L. Willson; school counselors
Promote peer support, empathy, and student leadership
G. Learning Walks (3 times this year)
Learning Groups
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Jamie Oberdorf supported teams this summer
K-5- Interventions and process enhancements
9-12 — Establishing BLUE language & expectations

e 6-8- Re-establishing common language & expectations; use of Panorama to track data
Mentor Program

e 16 mentees

¢ 3 Mynderse Academy; 4 Middle School; 5 Cady Stanton, 4 Frank Knight « Instruction,

communication, assimilation, support, community

e School Psychologists- designed targeted mentor program specifically to support their needs
District Curriculum Council

¢ Instructional Technology Integration support

o MTSS- Updates & Impacts

o Development of department/team goals

Public Comment

There was no public comment at this time.

The Seneca Falls Board of Education welcomes public comment. Speakers may comment on matters related
to agenda items specifically or district matters generally. No speaker will be permitted to speak for longer
than three (3) minutes. All speakers and observers are to conduct themselves in a civil manner. Obscene
language, defamatory statements, threats of violence, statements advocating racial, religious, or other forms
of prejudice will not be tolerated. In the unlikely event the meeting becomes unruly, the board will recess the
meeting and return once order has been restored.

Persons addressing the Board of Education during public comment should not expect to engage in discussion
with the Board. The Board will not permit any comments involving specific individual personnel or students.



Questions and comments from the public concerning matters which are not on the agenda will be referred to
the Superintendent. Persons wishing to have matters included on the agenda shall contact the
Superintendent in accordance with Policy 2342, Agenda Preparation.

Committee Reports
Policy Committee
Cara Lajewski reported that the committee had met on Monday, October 24, 2022. Policy 2325
Videoconferencing of Board of Education Meetings decided not to move forward with the policy as written.
The committee basically approved the prior policy with a few “tweaks”. The committee decided not to move
forward with the update as written due to the massive amounts of work it would cause. If any of the Board
members have any questions, they may contact Cara Lajewski, Denise Lorenzetti or Michael Mirras.

Facilities Committee
Michael Mirras reported that the committee had met prior to the Board meeting. The committee looked at
financials (cost comparisons) and reviewed the RFPs.

Health Insurance Committee
The committee held their first meeting of the year on Nov. 1, 2022. The District currently has 206
participants in health plan coverage, 60% of which is the high deductible plan. There may be a 14%
projected increase in cost for health insurance for the 2023-2024 school year.

Information
Michelle Dyson-LOA Dispatcher
Business Administrator

James Bruni reported on the following.
The budget work sessions will start at the December 15, 2022 meeting. Budget work sessions will be at the
end of the agenda after new business.
Regarding the Health Care Bonus, the business office submitted paperwork on Friday for vesting periods 1
and 2.
There will be a Medicare meeting on Friday, Nov. 4" for the district retirees. Open enrollment is now for
them as their year starts January 1.

Superintendent Report
Dr. Reed informed the district that there is a training for Super Evaluation. The training is approximately 60
minutes long and would be a good tool for new board members as well as a good refresher for current
members.
Dr. Reed also informed the Board that this year's NYSSBA Conference was the best by far. Dr. Reed was
impressed by the quality information shared this year and will share it with committees.

BOE President Report
Board members were reminded that the Four County School board Associations general membership
meeting was on Nov. 29, 2022 if anyone was interested in attending.

BOE Member Comments
Cara Lajewski thanked everyone for their candy donations for the Elizabeth Cady Stanton Pumpkin Walk.
There were many families that showed up; it was a good night.

Michael Mirras reminded Board members that the fall play, “Peter and the Star Catcher”, was happening on
Nov. 11-13, 2022. The students have been working hard on it.

Denise Lorenzetti also informed the Board that the NYSSBA Conference was a wealth of information,
especially the session on teen depression. The University of Rochester was a participant-their session was
excellent. U of R are great advocates for students.

Anthony Ferrara read Deborah Corsner's comments she asked to share with the Board.

“ really enjoyed attending the NYSSBA conference- thank you for the opportunity to attend. Highlights
were sessions on DEI, human identity, and effective school board meetings. Marlee Matlin was amazing
and we were also able to meet Billy Green teacher of the year, and see a musical about school boards that
starred Matt Green who is a 1993 Mynderse alum. Overall it was a great experience and | encourage any
board members who can attend in the future to do so.”

Anthony Ferrara stated that the Super Evaluation could probable be navigated but would like to participate
in training for it. He believes that the three new board members should participate in the training offered.

Important Dates to Remember

Nov. 11-13, 2022-Mynderse Academy Fall Play
Nov. 17, 2022-BOE Meeting/Work-Session-Mental Health
Nov. 23-25, 2022-Thanksgiving Break
Consent Agenda
Retirements/Resignations

SFEA
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education does hereby accept the
following coaching resignation(s)
Sport Coach
Wrestling —Paid Assistant Andrew Giannino
SESSA

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education does hereby accept the
following resignation(s):



Name: Michelle Dyson
Civil Service Position: School Bus Driver
Effective date: 11/03/2022 at the end of the day.
Appointments
Professional Appointments
None at this time

Coaching Appointments
Be it resolved upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education does hereby make
the following appointments for the 2022-2023 school year.

Sport Coach Stipend
JV Boys Basketball Head Coach Charlie Foster $3,402.24

Civil Service Appointments
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education approves the following civil service
position(s) (All appointments are conditional until paperwork is completed and fingerprints are cleared).

Name: Michelle Dyson

Civil Service Position: Transportation supervisor (Provisional appointment pending Civil Service Exam)
Effective: 11/04/2022

Probation: 11/04/2022 through 11/03/2023

Hours/day: 8

Salary: $55,000

Name: Sonia Rivera
Civil Service Position: Cleaner (part-time)
Effective: 11/07/2022
Probation: 11/07/2022 through 11/06/2023
Hours/day: 4.0
Hourly Rate of Pay: $14.54

Substitute Appointments
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education approves the following
substitute position(s) (All appointments are conditional until paperwork is completed and fingerprints are
cleared).

Name: Lindsay Stelljes

Civil Service Position: LTS Substitute Teacher Level Il
NYS Certification: Uncertified

Effective: TBD

Increase in Bus Driver Hours
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, that the Board of Education hereby approve the following
increase in hours.

Employee Current Hours New Hours
Molly Norsen M-F 6.25 hours/day | M, T, W Th.-7.0 Hours/day and F -6.25 hours/day

Probationary to Permanent
Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, that the Board of Education hereby approve the following
probationary to permanent appointments.

Employee Position Permanent Effective Date
Kevin Cappello Cleaner 11/08/2022
Karen Pollino Senior Typist 11/09/2022

CSE Minutes

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of Education approves the following CSE
Minutes:
10/06/2022, 10/11/2022, 10/13/2022, 10/14/2022, 10/17/2022
Gifts and Donations
None at this time

Transportation Requests
None at this time

Anthony Ferrara asked for a motion to approve the consent agenda as listed.
Matthew Lando made the motion, seconded by Cara Lajewski.
Yes 7 No 0 Abstain 0 Motion carried
Old Business
None at this time

New Business

Policy
1%t Reading



Anthony Ferrara asked for a motion to that upon the recommendation of the Policy Committee, the Board
of Education approves the second and final reading of the following policies:

Policy 2235- NEW Videoconferencing of Board Meetings
Policy 2250-Board Committees
Policy 2310-Regular Meetings
Policy 2340-Notice of Meetings
Policy 2360-Minutes
Cara Lajewski made the motion, seconded by Michael Mirras.
Yes 7 No 0 Abstain 0 Motion carried
1% Reading and Final Reading
Anthony Ferrara asked for a motion to that upon the recommendation of the Policy Committee, the Board
of Education approves the second and final reading of the following policy per Policy 2410:

Policy 5300.30 -Prohibited Student Conduct
Cara Lajewski made the motion, seconded by Matthew Lando.
Yes 7 No 0 Abstain 0 Motion carried

Cayuga Community College Memorandum of Agreement
Anthony Ferrara asked for a motion that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of
Education approves the 2022-2023 Memorandum of Agreement between the Seneca Falls Central School
District and Cayuga Community College as presented.
Denise Lorenzetti made the motion, seconded by Joell Murney-Karsten.
Yes 7 No 0 Abstain 0 Motion carried

Executive Session
Anthony Ferrara asked for a motion to move into Executive Session at 6:50 pm to discuss matters leading
to the appointment of a corporation.
Matthew Lando made the motion, seconded by Heather Zellers.
Yes 7 No 0 Abstain 0 Motion carried

Monica Kuney, District Clerk

The regular meeting resumed at 7:01 pm.
Adjourn

Anthony Ferrara asked for a motion to adjourn the meeting.

Matthew Lando made the motion, seconded by Michael Mirras.
Yes 7 No 0 Abstain 0 Motion carried

Anthony Ferrara, Vice-President



SENECA FALLS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

MONTHLY REPORT OF THE TREASURER
PERIOD ENDING MARCH 2022

CASH BALANCE ON HAND: GENERAL SCHOOL FEDERAL CAPITAL TRUST & DEBT SERVICE
FUND LUNCH FUND FUND FUND AGENCY FUND
OPENING BALANCE: $11,146,130.02 $302,592.86 $516,412.06 $577,369.18 $174,735.09 $747,184.81
+ CASH RECEIPTS $5,994,963.47 $57,261.81 $487,653.93 $29.24 | $1,208,601.36 $70.80
- CASH DISBURSEMENTS: $2,494,222.45 $71,753.08 $411,491.99 $62,477.77 | $1,221,329.50
CLOSING BALANCE: $14,646,871.04 $288,101.59 $592,574.00 $514,820.65 $162,006.95 $747,255.61
BANK RECONCILIATION: GENERAL SCHOOL FEDERAL CAPITAL TRUST & DEBT SERVICE
FUND LUNCH FUND FUND FUND AGENCY FUND
CHECKING BANK STATEMENT BALANCE $6,653,137.65 $303,752.34 $592,700.20 $564,418.61 $208.619.34 $0.00
+ OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $2,590.37 $956.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ADJUSTED CHECKING BALANCE $6,655,728.02 $303,848.17 $592,700.20 $564,418.61 $208.619.34 $0.00
-OUTSTANDING CHECKS $433,558.01 $15,746.58 $126.20 $49,497.96 $46,612.39 $0.00
+SAVINGS ACCOUNTS & INVESTMENTS $839,819.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $747,255.61
+MISCELLANEOUS RESERVES $3,884,009.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
+CAPITAL RESERVES $3,700,871.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CLOSING BALANCE: $14,646,871.04 $288,101.59 $592,574.00 $514,920.65 $162,006.95 $747,255.61

Received by the Board of Education and
entered as a part of the minutes of the

Board meeting held November 17, 2022

Clerk of the Board of Education

i

“ Treasurer of Sciool District




SENECA FALLS CSD

Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 3/31/2022 YIS
Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
A 1001 REAL PROPERTY TAX 11,726,870.00 0.00 11,726,870.00 11.726,874.42 -4.42
A 1081 OTHER PAY LIEU TAX 230,000.00 0.00 230,000.00 0.00 230,000.00
A 1085 STAR REIMBURSEMENT 1,852,146.00 0.00 1.852,146.00 1,852,146.39 -0.39
A 1090 PENALTIES ON REAL PROPERTY TAXES 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 13,154.98 16,845.02
A 1310 OTHER TUITION 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 1,768.82 8,231.18
A 2389 OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,754.00 -1,754.00
A 2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 3,480.89 6,519.11
A2401 BLD.G INTEREST EARNINGS-BLDG. RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 711.08 -711.08
A 2401.BUS INTEREST EARNINGS-8US RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 419.87 -419.87
A 2401 EBL.R EMPOLYEE BENEFIT RESERVE INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 117.08 -117.08
A 2401 RET.CR ERS CONTRIBUTION RESERVE 0.00 .00 0.00 737.58 ~737.58
401.UNE MP INTEREST EARNINGS-UNEMP. RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.65 -120.65
A 2401 WC WORKERS COMP RESERVE INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.46 -105.46
241 RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.c0 495.00 -495 .00
A 2650 SALE OF EXCESS MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.65 -99.65
A 2666 SALE OF TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,430.00 -36,430.00
A 2701 REFUND CF PRIOR YEAR EXPENSE 170,000.00 0.00 170,000.00 356,037.27 -186,037.27
270 GIFTS AND DONATIONS 5,000.00 10,547.38 15,547.38 17,902.70 -2,355.32
A 2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 100,873.00 0.00 100,873.00 103,527.61 -2,654.61
A 3101 BASIC FORMULA AID 16,638,450.00 0.00 16,638,450.00 8,124,135.61 8,514,314.39
102 LOTTERY AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,664,532.66 -1,664,532.66
A2102.COG COMMERCIAL GAMING GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,368.84 -67,368.84
AMNO2 VLT VIDEO LOTTERY TERMINAL AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 383,008.13 -383,008.13
A 3103 BOARDS OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 -8.,405.00 8,405.00
SERVICES
A 3260 TEXTBOOK AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.046.00 -73,046.00
A 3262 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/HARDWARE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,880.00 -44,880.00
A 3263 LIB A’V LOAN PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,699.00 -6,699.00
A 3289 OTHER STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,760.65 -55,760.65
A 4289 OTHER FEDERAL AID 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00 €00,000.00
A 4601 MEDICAID ASSISTANCE 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 39,428.08 35,571.92
A 4960 Emergency Disaster Assislance (FEMA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,843.87 -12,843.87
A 5050 INTERFUND TRANS. DEBT SERV. 88,000.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00 88,000.00
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A Totals: 31,536,339.00 10,547.38 31,546,886.38 24,579,181.29 6,967,705.00
Grand Totals: 31,536,339.00 10,547.38 31,546,886.38 24,579,181.28 6,967,705.09
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A 1010.400-00-0000 BD OF ED OTHER EXP 34,219.00 3.000.00 37,219.00 13,259.72 2383249 126.79
A 1010.450-00-0000 BD OF ED SUPPLIES 630.00 1,500.00 2,130.00 1,566.25 0.00 563.75
A 1010.490-00-0000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - BOCES 8,186.00 0.00 8,186.00 6,606.21 1579.79 0.00
1010 BOARD OF EDUCATION * 43,035.00 4,500.00 47,535.00 21,432.18 25,412.28 §90.54
1 .400-00-0000 DIST CLERK OTHER 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1040 DISTRICT CLERK o 1,000.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
10 Consolidated Payroll - 44,035.00 4,500.00 48,535.00 21,432.18 25,412.28 1,680.54
A 1240.150-00-7000 CH SCH ADMIN IPS 180,353.00 2,500.00 182,853.00 137,764.78 45,088.22 0.00
A 12401 0 CH SCH ADMIN NON IPS 89,578.00 5,500.00 95,078.00 71,462.24 24,246.06 -630.30
A 1240.160-00-1000 CH SCH ADMIN EXTRA DUTY 921.00 0.00 921.00 16.65 0.00 904.35
£ 1240.400-00-0000 CH SCH ADMIN OTHER EXP 9,521.00 -4,830.00 4,591.00 3,151.95 0.00 1,439.05
A 1240 .450-00-0000 CH SCH ADMIN MATT/SUPPLIES 5,570.00 0.00 5,570.00 5,166.69 0.00 403.31
1240 CHIEF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR * 285,943.00 3,070.00 289,013.00 217,562.31 69,334.28 2,116.41
12 i 285,943.00 3,070.00 289,013.00 217,562.31 69,334.28 2,116.41
A 1310.150-00-7000 BSN ADMIN IPS 101,425.00 0.00 101,425.00 73,034.28 24,344 .92 4,045.80
A 1310, 160-00-0000 BSN ADMIN NON IPS 55,881.00 3,500.00 63,381.00 47 229.63 17,227.89 -1,076.52
A 1310.160-00-1000 BSN ADMIN EXTRA DUTY 1,334.00 0.00 1,334.00 0.00 0.00 1,334.00
A 1310.400-00-0000 BSN ADMIN OTHER EXP 20,975.00 -5,000.00 15,975.00 12,939.65 1,260.00 1,775.35
A 1310.450-00-000Q BUS OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 1,536.58 1,149.56 313.86
A 1310.490-00-0000 BSN ADMIN BOCES 259,195.00 0.00 259,155.00 206,361.83 43,794.17 9,039.00
1310 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION . 444,810.00 -500.00 444,310.00 341,101.97 87,776.54 15,431.49
A 1320.400-00-0000 AUDITOR-OTHER EXPENSE 22,630.00 0.00 22,630.00 15,225.00 6,550.00 855.00
1320 AUDITING * 22,630.00 0.00 22,630.00 15,225.00 6,550.00 855.00
A 1330.160-00-0000 TAX COLL NON iPS 671.00 0.00 671.00 671.00 0.00 0.00
A 1330.400-00-0000 TAX COLL OTHER EXP 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,479.10 0.00 -479.10
1330 TAX COLLECTOR * 1,671.00 0.00 1,671.00 2,150.10 0.00 -479.10
A 1345.490-00-0000 PURCHASING - BOCES 7,298.00 0.00 7,298.00 5,812.15 1,485.85 0.00
1345 PURCHASING . 7,298.00 0.00 7.298.00 5,812.15 1,485.85 0.00
Al .400- 00 FISCAL AGENT FEES-OTHER EXPENSE 3,515.00 0.00 3,515.00 2,823.00 692.00 0.00
1380 FISCAL AGENT FEE % 3,515.00 0.00 3,515.00 2,823.00 692.00 0.00
13 ax 479,924.00 -500.00 479.424.00 367,112.22 96,504.39 15,807.39
A 1420 .400-00-0000 LEGAL OTHER EXPENSE 21,000.00 6.827.70 27.827.70 11,158.40 10,705.60 5.963.70
A 1420.490-00-0000 NEGOTIATIONS - BOCES 41,433.00 0.00 41,433.00 21,839.71 19.593.29 000
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1420 LEGAL . 62,433.00 6,827.70 69,260.70 32,998.11 30,298.89 5,963.70
1430.490-00- PERSONNEL - BOCES 9,619.00 0.00 9,619.00 7,233.86 105.34 2,279.80
1430 PERSONNEL . 9,619.00 0.00 9,619.00 7,233.86 105.34 2,279.80
A 1480.400-00-0000 PUBLIC INFO OTHER EXPENSE 9,605.00 0.00 9,605.00 1,872.00 4,928.00 2,805.00
1480 PUBLIC INFORMATION & SERVICES . 9,605.00 0.00 9,605.00 1,872.00 4,928.00 2,805.00
14 " 81,657.00 6,827.70 88,484.70 42,103.97 35,332.23 11,048.50
A_1620.160-00-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-DISTRICT WIDE 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,841.42 B8,409.24 -33,250.66
A 1620.160-00-1000 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST 0.00 0.00 0.00 266.35 0.00 -266.35
A 1620.160-00-2000 O/M SUBS-CUST 12,010.00 0.00 12,010.00 4,025.03 0.00 7.984.97
1620.1 -300 O/M SUMMER HELP-CUST 14,824,00 0.00 14,824.00 11,916.23 0.00 2,907.77
A 1620.160-01-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-STANTON 60,559.46 0.00 60,559.46 50,595.34 16,843.74 -6,879.62
. 160-01-1 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST-STANTON 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 5,088.88 0.00 7,673.87
A 1620.160-02-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-KNIGHT 88,266.00 0.00 88,266.00 70,789.83 25,328.86 -7.852.69
1620 160-02-1 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST-KNIGHT 12,762.75 0.00 12.762.75 13,130.17 0.00 -367.42
A 1620.160-04-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-HS 123,125.32 0.00 123,125.32 74,944.60 28,452.06 19,728.66
1620.1 1 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST-HS 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 10,743.22 0.00 2,019.53
A 1620.160-05-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-MS 169,609.22 0.00 169,600.22 105,540.63 36,578.22 27,490.37
A 1620.160-05-1000 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST-MS 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 10,414.67 0.00 2,348.08
A 1620.200-00-0000 O/M EQUIPMENT-CUST 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
A 1620.400-00-0000 O/M OTHER EXPENSE -CUST 43,250.00 187.00 43,437.00 26,702.70 18,073.05 -1,338.75
A 1620.400-00-4060 TELEPHONE-CUST 546.00 0.00 546.00 0.00 0.00 546.00
A 1620.400-01-4020 O/M GAS - STANTON 16,658.00 3,570.00 20,228.00 12,463.94 7,764.06 0.00
A 1620.400-01-4030 O/M ELECTRIC - STANTON 33,205.00 0.00 33,205.00 19,452.49 12,672.24 1,080.27
1620.400-01-4 O/MWATER-STANTON 13,110.00 0.00 13,110.00 6.,896.00 6,214.00 0.00
A 1620.400-02-4 O/M GAS - KNIGHT 16,338.00 3.540.00 19,878.00 14,005.83 587217 0.00
A 1620.400-02-40 O/M ELECTRIC - KNIGHT 29,212.00 0.00 29,212.00 19,871.68 9,340.32 0.00
A 1620.400-02-4040 O/MWATER/SEWER-KNIGHT 13,110.00 0.00 13,110.00 6,806.00 6,214.00 0.00
A 1620.400-04-4020 O/M GAS - SR. HIGH 24,567.00 10,166.00 34,733.00 22,591.25 14,397.46 -2,255.71
A 1620.400-04-4030 O/M ELECTRIC - SR. HIGH 77,115.00 0.00 77,115.00 58,838.62 19,178.73 -902.35
A 1620.400-04-4040 O/M WATER/SEWER-SR HIGH 17,250.00 0.00 17,250.00 6,896.00 8,104.00 2,250.00
A 1620.400-05-4020 O/M GAS - MIDDLE SCHOOL 20.453.00 7.465.00 27.918.00 20,033.93 8,876.93 -992.86
A 16204 O/M ELECTRIC - MIDDLE SCHOOL 47,366.00 0.00 47,366.00 34,224 95 13,141.05 0.00
A 1620 400-05-404 O/M WATER/SEWER-MID SCH 17,250.00 0.00 17,250.00 6,696.00 9,104.00 1,250.00
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Al A400-07-402 O/M GAS - BRACHT 3,831.00 0.00 3,831.00 180.90 3,645.22 4.88
A 1620.400-07-4 O/M ELECTRIC - BRACHT 5,521.00 0.00 5,521.00 2,237.18 4,364.09 -1,080.27
1 7-4 OMWATER/SEWER-BRACHT 5,380.00 -700.00 4,680.00 1,837.06 2,162.94 680.00
A 16204 - O/M SUPPLIE-CUST 43,000.00 9,999.00 52,999.00 41,991.72 10,523.22 484.06
A 1620.490-00-0000 OiM - BOCES 22,814.00 0.00 22,814.00 15,760.07 7,053.93 0.00
1620 OPERATION OF PLANT . 979,421.00 34,227.00 1,013,648.00 700,072.69 282,313.53 31,261.78
A 1621.160-00-0000 O/M NON IPS-MAINT 103,663.44 35,000.00 138,683.44 100,148.87 39,786.39 -1,251.82
1621, -1 O/M EXTRA DUTY-MAINT 6,263.00 0.00 6,263.00 3,659.04 0.00 2,603.96
21.16! Director of Facilities 88,922.56 0.00 88,922.56 66,716.28 22,238.72 -32.44
1621.200- 000 O/M EQUIP-DISTRICTWIDE 100,000.00 76,522.19 176,522.19 102,448.11 3,198.90 70,875.18
A 1621.400-00-0000 O/M OTHER EXPENSE-MAINT 40,000.00 156,909.45 §5,909.45 38,532.23 17.012.03 365.19
A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-MAINT. 39,250.00 52,964.46 92,214.46 54,067.56 24,568.73 13,578.17
1621 MAINTENANCE OF PLANT = 378,119.00 180,396.10 558,515.10 365,572,09 106,804.77 86,138.24
1670.4 -0000 POSTAGE 30,303.00 11,389.64 41,692.64 11,958.20 19.937.15 9,797.29
A _1870,490-00-0000 CENTRAL PRINTING AND MAILING -BOCES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
1670 CENTRAL PRINTING & MAILING A 30,803.00 11,389.64 42,192.64 11,958.20 19,937.15 10,297.29
A1 490-00- DATA PROCESSING - BOCES 180,058.00 0.00 180,058.00 143,165.80 29,892.20 7,000.00
1680 CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING * 180,058.00 0.00 180,058.00 443,165.80 29,892.20 7,000.00
16 tocl 1,868,401.00 226,012.74 1,794,413.74 1,220,768.78 438,947.65 134,697.31
A 1910.400-00-0000 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE-OTHER 38,178.00 0.00 38,178.00 22,620.48 1,358.00 14,199.52

EXPENSE

1910 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE . 38,178.00 0.00 38,178.00 22,620.48 1,358.00 14,199.52
A 1920.400-00-0000 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION DUES 8,637.00 0.00 8.637.00 0.00 0.00 8,637.00
1920 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION DUES . 8,637.00 0.00 8,637.00 0.00 0.00 8,637.00
A 1964,400-00-0000 REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR TAXES 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
1964 REFUND ON REAL PROPERTY TAXES . 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
A 1981.490-00-4910 BOCES ADMIN 117,799.00 0.00 117,799.00 94, 238.63 23,559.65 0.72
£4.1981.490-00-4920 BOCES RENT 105,800.00 0.00 105,800.00 84,639.81 21,160.19 0.00
A 1981.490-00-4930 BOCES CAPITAL PROJECT DEBT 76,217.00 -49,999.00 26,218.00 49,116.19 0.00 -22,898.19
1981 BOCES ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS e 299,816.00 -49,999.00 249,817.00 227,994.63 44,719.84 -22,897.47
19 Disability Insurance i 348,631.00 -49,999.00 298,632.00 250,615.11 46,077.84 1,939.05
1 wan 2,808,591.00 189,911.44 2,998,502.44 2,119,594.57 714,608.67 167,299.20
A 2010,150-05-0000 SALARIES-INSTR-MIDDLE SCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2010 CURRICULUM DEVEL & SUPERVISION . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2020.150-01-4000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-STANTON 99,758.02 0.00 99,758.02 73,096.38 24,365.62 2,296.02
A 2020.150-02-4000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-KNIGHT 109,082.23 0.00 109,082.23 79,990.38 26,663.62 2,428.23
A 2020.150-04-4000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-HS 176,914.62 0.00 176,914.62 133,867.44 42,971.16 76.02
2020.1 5-4 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-MS 108,647.13 0.00 108,647.13 79.677.72 26,559.28 241013
A 2020.180-00-0000 SUPERVISION NON IPS-DISTRICT WIDE 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12.000.00
2 1- SUPERVISION NON IPS-STANTON 24,532.95 0.00 24,532.95 21,496.92 7,483.56 4,447 .53
A 2020.160-01-1000 EXTRA DUTY-STANTON 284.00 0.00 284.00 0.00 0.00 2B4.00
20.160-01-2000 SUBS - STANTON 2,156.00 0.00 2,156.00 0.00 0.00 2,156.00
A 2020.160-02-0000 SUPERVISION NON IPS-KNIGHT 46,853.49 0.00 46,853.49 35,877.81 12,659.28 -1,683.60
A 2020.160-02-1000 EXTRA DUTY-KNIGHT 900.00 0.00 900.00 819.92 0.00 80.08
2020.1 - SUBS-KNIGHT 2,156.00 0.00 2,156.00 31.25 0.00 2,124.75
£ 2020.160-04-0000 SUPERVISION NON IPS-HS 47,212.52 0.00 47.212.52 37,358.26 14,098.80 -4,244 54
A 2020.160-04-1000 EXTRA DUTY-MYNDERSE 435.00 0.00 435.00 370.36 0.00 64.64
A 2020.160-04-2000 SUBS - MYNDERSE 2,156.00 0.00 2,156.00 22500 0.00 1,931.00
4 2020.160-05-0000 SUPERVISION NON IPS-MS 62,234.04 0.00 62,234.04 51,328.75 18,804.95 -7,899.67
A 2020,160-05-1000 EXTRA DUTY-MIDDLE SCH 1,269.00 0.00 1,269.00 2,315.96 0.00 -1,046.86
A 2020.160-05-2 SUBS-MIDDLE SCH 2,156.00 0.00 2,156.00 92.40 0.00 2.063.60
A 2020.400-01-0000 OTHER EXPENSE-STANTON 3,750.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00
2020.4 1 OTHER EXPENSE-STANTON-ARTS IN ED 1,597.00 -1,450.00 147.00 0.00 0.00 147.00
A 2020.4 2- OTHER EXPENSE-KNIGHT 5,250.00 0.00 5,250.00 0.00 200.00 5,050.00
A 2020.400-04-0000 OTHER EXPENSE-MYNDERSE 6,425.00 300.00 6,725.00 592.89 0.00 6,132.11
A 2020.400-05-0000 OTH EXP - MIDDLE SCHOOL §,750.00 0.00 5,750.00 10.32 564.68 5,175.00
A 2020.450-01-0000 SUPPLIES - STANTON 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,833.82 187.72 978.46
A2 0-02-0000 SUPPLIES - KNIGHT 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,075.34 0.00 2,924 66
A2 4 SUPPLIES-HIGH SCHOOL 4,000.00 673.35 4673.35 639.28 1.606.03 2,428.04
A 2020.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES - MIDDLE SCH 4,000.00 43.33 4,043.33 1,717.13 161.76 2,164 44
A 2020.490-00-0000 BOCES - SUBSTITUTE CALLING SERVICE 9,402.00 0.00 9,402.00 5,140.00 1,285.00 2,977.00
2020 SUPERVISION-REGULAR SCHOOL * 734,921.00 11,566.68 746,487.68 528,557.33 177.611.47 40,318.88
A 2070.150-00-1 STAFF DEV EXTRA DUTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.00 0.00 -62.00
A 20701 -4 STAFF DEV-SALARIES 94,018.00 0.00 94,018.00 67,846.50 22615.50 3,556.00
A 2070.150-01-0000 STAFF DEV-SAL-IPS-STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 -155.00 0.00 155.00
A 2070.150-01-1000 STAFF DEV EX DTY-STANTON 23,690.00 0.00 23,690.00 14,909.00 0.00 8,781.00
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A 2070.150-02-1 STAFF DEV EX DTY - KNIGHT 23.690.00 0.00 23,690.00 11,712.67 0.00 11,977.33
2070.1 -0000 STAFF DEV-SAL-IPS-MYN 0.00 0.00 0.00 -155.00 0.00 155.00
A 2070,150-04-1000 STAFF DEV EX DTY - MYNDERSE 18,540.00 0.00 18,540.00 5,506.75 0.00 13,033.25
4 2070.150-05-0000 STAFF DEV SAL IPS-MID SCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 -310.00 0.00 310.00
A 2070.150-05-1000 STAFF DEV EX DTY-MIDDLE SCH 18,540.00 0.00 18,540.00 13,774.00 0.00 4,766.00
2070.400-00-0000 STAFF DEV-OTHER EXPENSE 41,595.00 4,000.00 45,595.00 9,450.42 660.32 35,484.26

A 2070.490-00-0000 STAFF DEV-BOCES 62,651.00 0.00 62,651.00 36,233.29 4,320.71 22,097.00
2070 INSERVICE TRAINING-INSTRUCTION & 282,724.00 4,000.00 286,724.00 158,874.63 27,596.53 100,252.84

20 Group Insurance - 1,017,645.00 15,566.68 1,033,291.68 687,431.96 205,208.00 140,571.72

A 2110. -0 SALARIES - 1/2 DAY K 0.00 0.00 0.00 2576 0.00 -25.76
A 2110.120-00-0000 SALARIES - GRADES K-6 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
£2110.120-01-0000 SALARIES - GRADES 4-5 -STANTON 838,032.98 95,000.00 933,032.98 516,129.07 310,670.93 106,232.98
A2110.120-01-0 SALARIES - GRADES 3 -STANTON 334,448.63 0.00 334,448.63 133,753.90 86,542.10 114,152.63
A 2110.120-01-1000 SALARIES - GRADES 4-5 -STANTON EXTRA 1.863.00 0.00 1,863.00 5,231.00 0.00 -3,368.00

DUTY

A 2110.120-01-1010 SALARIES - GRADES 4-5 - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,025.30 0.00 -4,025.30
11 - SALARIES - GRADES K-2-KNIGHT 1,377.836.73 -95,000.00 1,282,836.73 718,459.54 473,569.46 90,807.73

A 2110.120-02-0008 SALARIES - INST - KNIGHT 89,424.00 0.00 89,424.00 0.00 0.00 89,424.00
A 2110,120-02-1000 SALARIES - GRADES K-2 -KNIGHT EXTRA 1,863.00 0.00 1,863.00 4,320.50 0.00 -2,457.50

DuTY

A 2110.120-02-1010 SALARIES - GRADES K-2 - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.075.75 0.00 -7.075.75
110.120-05-000 SALARIES - GRADES 6 -MS 403,134.66 0.00 403,134.66 246,943 .48 149,499.52 6,691.66
42110.130-00-1000 TEACHER SALARY-EXTRA DUTY 1,863.00 0.00 1,863.00 0.00 0.00 1,863.00
A 2110.130-04-0000 SALARIES - GRADES 9- 12 2,118,049.81 0.00 2,118,049.81 1,209,912.59 727,203.55 180,933.67
2110.130-04-100! TEACHER SALARY-EXTRA DUTY - HS 1,863.00 0.00 1,863.00 14,702.16 0.00 -12,839.16

A 2110.130-05-0000 SALARIES - GRADES 7 - 8 1,129,401.19 0.00 1,129.401.19 631,921.74 389,118.56 108,360.89
110.1 -1000 SALARIES - MS - EXTRA-DUTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,746.39 0.00 -24,746.39

A 2110.140-00-0000 SAL SUBS 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,864.00 0.00 -3.864.00
£ 2110.140-01-0000 SAL SUBS - STANTON 54,747.75 -6,000.00 48,747.75 12,967.50 0.00 35,780.25
A 2110.140-02-0000 SAL SUBS - KNIGHT 54,747.75 0.00 54,747.75 32,864.02 4,940.64 16,943.09
A 2110.140-04-0000 SAL SUBS - HIGH SCHOOL 54,747.75 0.00 54,747.75 21,730.70 0.00 33,017.05
A 2110.140-05-0000 SAL SUBS - MIDDLE SCHOOL 54,747.75 0.00 54,747.75 19,128.00 0.00 35,619.75
A 2110.150-01-ESSR CADY STANTON - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A2110.150-01-GEER CADY STANTON - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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A 2110.150-02-ESSR FRANK KNIGHT - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 211 -02-GEER FRANK KNIGHT - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110. E MIDDLE SCHOOL - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 -GEER MIDDLE SCHOOL - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.150-05-ESSR HIGH SCHOOL - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A211 -GEER HIGH SCHOOL - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.1 -111 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL LONGEVITY 15,822.00 0.00 15,822,00 0.00 0.00 15,822.00
A 2110.160-01-0000 TEACH NON IPS-STANTON 27,286.73 0.00 27,286.73 20,283.60 8,646.78 -1,643.65
A 2110.160-01-1000 EXTRA DUTY-NON IPS - STANTON 1,501.75 0.00 1,501.75 0.00 0.00 1,501.75
A 2110.160-01-1010 TEACH NON IPS-STANTON - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 589.79 0.00 -589.79
A 2110.160-01-2000 TEACH SUBS NON IPS-STANTON 3,000.75 0.00 3,009.75 19.80 0.00 2,989.95
1-ESSR NON TEACH - ESSR-STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A2110.1 2-0000 TEACH NON IPS-KNIGHT 26,966.57 0.00 26,966.57 20,288.02 11,955.66 -5,277.11
A 2110.160-02-10 EXTRA DUTY NON 1PS-KNIGHT 1,501.75 0.00 1,501.75 286.43 0.00 1,215.32
A 21101 -101 TEACH NON IPS-KNIGHT - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 772.50 0.00 -772.50
A 2110.160-02-2000 TEACH SUBS NON IPS KNIGHT 3,009.75 0.00 3,009.75 1,085.50 0.00 1,924.25
A 2110.160-02-ESSR NON TEACH - ESSR-KNIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.160-04-0000 TEACH NON IPS-HS 6,874.06 0.00 6,874.06 12,604.28 5,400.36 -11,130.58
A 2110.160-04-1000 EXTRA DTY NON IPS -MYN 1,501.75 0.00 1,501.75 1,040.15 0.00 461.60
A 2110.160-04-2000 TEAC SUBS NON IPS-MYN 3,009.75 0.00 3,009.75 438.00 0.00 257175
A 2110.160-04-ESSR NON TEACH - ESSR-HS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.160-05-0000 TEACH NON IPS-MS 38,155.64 0.00 38,155.64 7,260.58 0.00 30,895.06
A 2110.160-05-1000 EXTRA DUTY NON IPS-MID SCH 1,501.75 0.00 1,501.75 267.90 0.00 1.233.85
A 2110.160-05-2000 TEACH SUBS NON IPS-MID SCH 3,009.75 0.00 3,000.75 196.25 0.00 2,813.50
A 2110.160-05-ESSR NON TEACH - ESSR- MS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE - HISTORICAL SOCIETY 10.600.00 0.00 10,600.00 281511 0.00 7,784.89
A 2110.400-01-00Q0 OTHER EXP-STANTON 680.00 0.00 680.00 79.00 0.00 601.00
A 2110.400-02-0000 OTHER EXP-KNIGHT 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 246.32 0.00 1.753.68
A 2110.400-04-0000 OTHER EXP-MYNDERSE 2,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 2,848.78 0.00 -348.78
A 2110.400-04-0200 OTHER EXP-BUSINESS MYND 950.00 0.00 950.00 0.00 0.00 950.00
A 2110.400-04-0300 OTHER EXPENSE-ENGLISH MYN 950.00 0.00 950.00 279.00 0.00 671.00
A 2110.400-04-0410 OTHER EXP-MYNDERSE PLTW 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00
A21104 -050 OTHER EXP-HEALTH MYNDERSE 500.00 80.00 580.00 50.00 0.00 530.00
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A 2110.400-04-0700 OTHER EXPENSE-LANG MYND 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
A 2110.400-04-0800 OTHER EXP-MATH MYND 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
A 2110.400-04-0900 OTHER EXP-MUSIC 4,300.00 0.00 4,300.00 1,274.95 150.05 2,875.00
A 2110.400-04-1100 OTHER EXP-SCIENCE MYND 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 722.00 769.09 -491.09
A 2110.400-04-1200 OTHER EXP-SOC STD MYND 500.00 0.00 500.00 276.00 0.00 224.00
A 2110.400-04-1300 OTHER EXP-PHYS ED 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
A 2110.400-05-0000 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCHOOL 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 31.13 0.00 1,968.87
A 2110.400-05-0300 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-ENG 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
A 2110.400-05-0400 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-TECH 200.00 0.00 200.00 180.00 0.00 20.00
A 2110.400-05-0500 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-HLTH 80.00 -80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.400-05-0600 OTHER EXP-MS-FAMILY & CONSUMER SCI. 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
A 2110.400-05-0700 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-LANG 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
£ 2110.400-05-0900 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-MUSC 1,520.00 0.00 1,520.00 325.00 175.00 1,020.00
A 2110.4 110 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-SCI 350.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 350.00
A 2110.450-00-0000 PAPER SUPPLIES-DISTWIDE 31,335.00 0.00 31,335.00 21,139.62 0.00 10,195.38
A 2110.450-01-0000 SUPPLIES-STANTON 5,000.00 74.60 5,074.60 1,768.28 644.39 2,661.93
A 2110.450-01-0003 SUPPLIES STANTON GR 3 2,000.00 202.44 2,202.44 1,507.96 0.00 694.48
A 21104 1-00 SUPPLIES-STANTON GR 4 2.000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,384 .67 179.91 43542
A 2110.450-01-0005 SUPPLIES-STANTONGR. 5 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 891.69 0.00 1,108.31
A 2110.450-01-0400 SUPPLIES-STANTON 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,045.89 0.00 54.11
£A2110.450-01-0900 SUPPLIES-STANTON-MUSIC 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,125.73 0.00 374.27
A 2110.450-01-1010 SUPPLIES-STANTON - SUMMER SCHOOL 0.00 72.05 72.05 65.50 0.00 655
A 2110.450-01-130 SUPPLIES-STANTON PHYS ED 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,833.22 91.94 74.84
A.2110.450-02-0000 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT 2,242.00 0.00 2,242.00 890.36 0.00 1,351.64
4 2110.450-02-0001 SUPPLIES - KNIGHT GR 1 2,550.00 244,30 2.794.30 1,681.89 0.00 1,112.41
2110.450-02-0002 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT GR 2 2,550.00 178.30 2,728.30 1,959.94 51.44 716.92
A 2110.450-02-0010 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT KDGN 3,320.00 478.50 3,798.50 3.030.04 0.00 768.46
A21104 -0400 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT-ART 1.147.00 0.00 1,147.00 975.91 0.00 171.09
A 2110.450-02-0900 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT-MUSIC 730.00 0.00 730.00 15.18 0.00 714 81
-02-1 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT-PHYS ED 655.00 0.00 655.00 555.30 0.00 99.70
A 2110.450-04-0000 SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE 526.00 0.00 526.00 110.76 0.00 415.24
A 2110.450-04-0100 SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE-AN 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.105.47 0.00 -3,105.47
A 2110.450-04-0200 SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE-BUSINESS 1,312.00 0.00 1,312.00 653.54 0.00 658.46
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A 2110.450-04-0300 SUPPLIES-ENGLISH-MYNDERSE 1.000.00 0.00 1,000.00 76.46 0.00 923.54
A 2110.450-04- SUPPLIE-TECHNOLOGY-MYNDERSE 12,507.00 0.00 12,507.00 9.604.04 309.27 2,593.69
A 2110.450-04-0410 SUPPLIE-TECHNOLOGY-PLTW 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 4,805.75 519425
A 2110.450-04-0500 SUPPLIES-HEALTH-MYNDERSE 850.00 0.00 850.00 203.36 0.00 646.64
A 2110.450-04-0600 SUPPLIES-FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.450-04-07 SUPPLIES-LANGUAGES-MYNDERSE 1,428.00 0.00 1,428.00 44.25 0.00 1,383.75
A 2110.450-04-0800 SUPPLIES-MATH-MYNDERSE 2,741.00 0.00 2,741.00 1,318.58 0.00 1,422.42
£.2110.450-04-0900 SUPPLIES-MUSIC-MYNDERSE 5,400.00 0.00 5,400.00 1,052.18 882.80 3,465.02
A 2110.450-04-110 SUPPLIES-SCIENCE-MYNDERSE 9,500.00 0.00 9,500.00 3,779.04 4,099.21 1,621.75
A 2110.450-04-12 SUPPLIES-50C STUDIES-MYNDERSE 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 496.77 0.00 2,503.23
A 2110.450-04-1300 SUPPLIES-PHYS ED-MYNDERSE 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 84.81 0.00 1,715.19
A 2110.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES-MIDDLE SCHOOL 2,510.00 0.00 2,510.00 1,281.77 16.23 1.212.00
A 211 - SUPPLIES-ENGLISH-MID SCH 701.00 0.00 701.00 353.28 11.62 336.10
A21104 -040 SUPPLIES-TECHNOLOGY-MID SCH 10,000.00 581.04 10,581.04 6.751.01 22464 3,605.39
A 2110.450-05-0500 SUPPLIES-HEALTH-MID SCH 534.00 0.00 534.00 58.10 141.90 334.00
A 2110.450-05-0600 SUPPLIES-MS-FAMILY & CONSUMER SCI. 7.828.00 0.00 7.828.00 317246 3.164.85 1,490.69
2110.450-05-0700 SUPPLIES-LANGUAGE-MID SCH 521.00 0.00 521.00 89.55 0.00 431.45
A 2110.450-05-0800 SUPPLIES-MATH-MID SCH 1,468.00 0.00 1,468.00 727.32 0.00 74068
A 2110.450-05-0900 SUPPLIES-MUSIC-MID SCH 3,030.00 0.00 3,030.00 875.99 300.41 1.853.60
A 2110.450-05-1100 SUPPLIES-SCIENCE-MID SCH 2,976.00 0.00 2.976.00 642.73 2,201.65 131.62
A 2110.450-05-1200 SUPPLIES-S0C. ST.-MID SCH 1.475.00 0.00 1,475.00 369.21 0.00 1.105.79
A 2110.450-05-1300 SUPPLIES-PHYS ED-MID SCH 2,186.00 0.00 2,186.00 0.00 0.00 2,186.00
A 2110.470-00-0000 TUITION-NY STATE 16,223.00 0.00 16,223.00 -3.484.00 13,000.00 6.707.00
A 2110.480-01-0000 TEXTBOOKS-STANTON 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 6.037.68 0.00 -37.68
A .4 -00 TEXTBOOKS - KNIGHT BUILDING 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 5,571.94 0.00 428.06
£ 2110.480-04-0000 TEXTBOOKS - MYNDERSE 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 2.899.05 0.00 6,100.95
A 2110.480-04-0300 TEXTBOOKS 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,368.44 629.12 2.44
A 2110.480-05-0000 TEXTBOOKS - MIDDLE SCHOOL 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,824.43 0.00 3.175.57
A 2110.480-10-0 PRIVATE SCHOOL TEXTBOOKS 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 818.74 0.00 5,181.26
A 2110.490-00-0000 BOCES - OTHER EXPENSE 104,572.00 1,450.00 106,022.00 112,020.08 0.00 -5,998.08
2110 TEACHING-REGULAR SCHOOL * 6,983,119.00 -2,218.77 6,9680,900.23 3,8088,039.72 2,199,396.83 893,463.68
21 New York State Income Tax 2a 6,983,119.00 -2,218.77 6,980,900.23 3,888,039.72 2,199,396.83 893,463.68
2250.150-00- PROG FOR HAND-IPS 537170 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.896.30 0.00 -2,896.30
11/09/2022 03:29 PM Page 815



SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 3/31/2022 N¥IS
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
A 2250.150-00-2000 SuBS - SPEC ED 503.00 0.00 503.00 1,260.00 0.00 -757.00
A2 50-00-4000 DIR. OF SPEC. ED SALARY 141,241.00 0.00 141,241.00 93,632.08 42,957.57 4,651.35
A.2250.150-01-0000 PROG FOR HAND-IPS STANTON 262,491.44 -35,000.00 227,491.44 113,784.86 66,929.14 48,777.44
1 2- PROG FOR HAND-IPS KNIGHT 388,741.11 -25,000.00 363,741.31 231,416.12 129,329.76 2,985.43
A 2250 15 0 PROG FOR HAND-IPS HS 164,051.76 0.00 164,051.76 47.610.50 34,007.50 82,433.76
A 2250. - L ESL - MYNDERSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,321.32 0.00 -3,321.32
A 2250.150-05-0000 PROG FOR HAND-IPS MS 240,899.49 -6,000.00 234.899.49 96,167.26 68,690.74 70,041.49
A 2250.150-05-0ESL, ESL - MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,321 0.00 -3,321.31
2 1 1000 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 265.63 0.00 1,734.37
2250.160-00-2000 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,172.82 0.00 -4,172.82
A 2250.180-00-8000 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS 26,817.00 0.00 26,817.00 22,465.78 9,223.44 -4 87222
A 2250 .160-01-0000 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS STANTON 111,833.00 25,000.00 136,833.00 88,553.06 44,349.70 3.930.24
A 2250. 1-1000 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY - STANTON 1,563.00 0.00 1.553.00 0.00 0.00 1,553.00
A22 1-2000 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3.000.00 0.00 3,000.00 79.20 0.00 2,920.80
2250.1 2 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS KNIGHT 127,766.25 0.00 127,766.25 88,346.21 40,448.34 -1,028.30
2250.1 2-1 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY - KNIGHT 1,553.00 0.00 1.563.00 0.00 0.00 1,553.00
A 2250.160-02-2000 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3.540.00 0.00 3,540.00 2,854.80 0.00 685.20
A 2250.160-04-0000 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS HS 43,078.00 35,000.00 78,078.00 45,016.29 27,537.83 1,523.88
A 2250.160-04-2000 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
A 2250.160-05-0000 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS MS 119,594.75 0.00 119,584.75 79,270.62 33,938.04 6,386.09
A 2250 160-05-1000 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY - MS 2,879.00 0.00 2,879.00 0.00 0.00 2,8795.00
2250.160-05-2 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 20425 0.00 2,795.75
A 2250.400-00-0000 PROG FOR HAND-OTH EXP 95,000.00 0.00 95,000.00 46,931.62 46,672.90 1,395.48
A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-SPEC ED 5,821.00 2,735.00 8,556.00 7,880.73 170.09 505.18
A 2250.450-00-0ESL SUPPLIES- ESL 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 42893 0.00 71.07
: 01- SPEC. ED-SUPPLIES-STANTON 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 736.43 0.00 463.57
A 2250.450-02-0000 SPEC. ED.-SUPPLIES-KNIGHT 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,258.10 0.00 -58.10
A 2250.450-04-0000 SPEC. ED-SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE 900.00 0.00 $00.00 434.58 0.00 465.42
A 2250.450-05-0000 SPEC. ED.-SUPPLIES-MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 445.26 460.00 294.74
A 2250 470-00-0000 PROG FOR HAND-TUITION 133,676.00 16,381.20 150,057.20 68,551.61 76,597 61 4,907 .98
A 2250.490-00-0000 PROG FOR HAND-BOCES 4,876,506.00 -55,999.00 4,820,507.00 2,835,394.22 1.064,504.63 920,608.15
2250 PROGRAMS-STUDENTS W/ DISABIL 6,764,245.00 -42,882.80 6,721,362.20 3,890,699.89 1,685,817.29 1,144,845.02
A 2280.490-00-0000 OCCUPATIONAL EDUC 9-12 564,480.00 0.00 564,480.00 439,245.60 109,811.40 15,423.00
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2280 OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION e 564,480.00 0.00 564,480.00 439,245.60 109,811.40 15,423.00
22 Federal Income Tax - 7,328,725.00 -42,882.80 7,285,842.20 4,329,945.49 1,795,628.69 1,160,268.02
A 2330.490-00-0000 BOCES-SUMMER SCHOOL 50,145.00 0.00 50,145.00 34,200.80 12,881.80 3,062.40
2330.4 001 BOCES SUMMER SCHOOL - DRIVERS ED 21,617.00 0.00 21,617.00 12,970.20 8,646.80 0.00
2330 TEACHING-SPECIAL SCHOODLS . 71,762,00 .00 71,762.00 47,171.00 21,528.60 3,062.40
23 Income Executions - 71,762.00 0.00 71,762.00 47,171.00 21,528.60 3,062.40
A 2610.150-01-0000 IPS LIBRARY - STANTON 20,192.50 0.00 20,192.50 0.00 0.00 20,192.50
A 2610.150-02-0000 IPS LIBRARY - KNIGHT 23,523.13 0.00 23,523.13 15,505.61 11,075.38 -3,057.87
2610.1 4-0000 IPS LIBRARY - HS 48,355.41 0.00 48,355.41 28,698.32 20,498.68 -841.59
A 2610.150-05-0000 IPS LIBRARY - MS 51,253.96 0.00 51,253.96 12,395.81 §,854.19 30,003.96
A 2610.160-04-0000 NON IPS LIBRARY - HS 20,100.00 0.00 20,100.00 10,107.27 0.00 9,992.73
A 2610.160-05-0000 NON IPS LIBRARY - MS 20,100.00 0.00 20,100.00 14,987.18 6,493.80 -1,380.98
A 2610.400-04-0000 OTHER EXP-LIBR-MYND 175.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 168.15 6.85
261 1- SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-STANTON 525.00 0.00 5256.00 12266 0.00 402.34
A 2610.450-02-0000 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-KNIGHT 325.00 0.00 325.00 314.85 0.00 10.15
A 2610.450-04-0000 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-MYNDERSE 325.00 0.00 325.00 248.57 0.00 76.43
A 4 0 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-MID SCH 3060.00 0.00 300.00 223.58 0.00 76.42
A 2610.460-01-0000 BOOKS LIBRARY-STANTON 3,.879.50 0.00 3,879.50 0.00 0.00 3,879.50
A 2610.460-02-0000 BOOKS LIBRARY-KNIGHT 3,879.50 0.00 3,878.50 2,563.51 1,311.62 4.37
A 2610.460-04-0000 BOOKS LIBRARY-MYND 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2.821.63 1,587.22 §91.15
A .460-05-0 BOOKS/LIBRARY-MIDDLE SCH 3,879.50 0.00 3,879.50 642.84 0.00 3,236.66
A 2610.460-12-0000 AIDABLE LIBRARY MATERIALS - FLCS 513.50 0.00 513.50 0.00 0.00 513.50
A 2610.450-00-0000 BOCES - AV REPAIRS AND SERVICE 59,274.00 0.00 59,274.00 44.616.26 17,720.14 -3,062.40
2610 SCHOOL LIBRARY & AUDIOVISUAL . 261,601.00 0.00 261,601.00 133,248.09 67,709.18 60,643.72
A 2630.150-00-0000 IPS COMPUTER 31,415.00 -27,041.00 4,374.00 0.00 0.00 4,374.00
A 2630.150-00-1000 EXTRA DUTY-IPS COMPUTER 22,199.00 0.00 22,199.00 2,691.83 0.00 19,507.17
A 2630.150-05-0000 IPS COMPUTER - MS 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,141.28 4,148.02 -8,290.30
A 2630.160-00-2000 SUBS-NON IPS COMPUTER 660.00 0.00 660.00 3,532.14 0.00 -2,872.14
A 2630.160-01-0000 NON-IPS COMPUTER - CADY STANTON 16,853.75 0.00 16,853.75 8,762.79 2,954.69 5,136.27
A 2630.160-02-0000 NON-IPS COMPUTER - FRANK KNIGHT 16,853.75 0.00 16,853.75 8,762.93 2,954.55 §,136.27
A 2630.160-04-0000 NON-IPS COMPUTER - HS 16,853.75 0.00 16,853.75 27.265.54 10,830.46 -21,242.25
A 2630.160-05-0000 NON-IPS COMPUTER - MS 16,853.75 0.00 16.853.75 8,762.90 2,954.58 5.136.27
A 2630.220-00-000 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT DISTRICTWIDE 77,410.00 5,430.00 82,840.00 5,426.00 0.00 77.414.00
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A 2630.400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE - DISTRICTWIDE 24,000.00 1,498.91 25,498.91 15,616.88 4,924.28 4,857.75
A .400- 10 OTHER EXPENSE - AV 316.00 0.00 316.00 0.00 0.00 316.00
A 2630.450-00-0000 COMPUTER SUPPLIES-DISTWIDE 10,010.00 0.00 10,010.00 7.696.80 802.00 1,511.20
2630.4 1 COMPUTER SUPPLIES- AV 4,138.00 0.00 4,138.00 640.00 0.00 3,498.00
A .460- 0 COMPUTER SOFTWARE DISTRICTWIDE 22 458.00 0.00 22,458.00 4,433.00 0.00 18,025.00
A 2630.490-00-0000 COMPUTER INSTRUCTION - BOCES 662,006.00 0.00 662,006.00 680,256.37 0.00 -28,250.37
2630 COMPUTER ASSISTED INSTRUCTION * 922,027.60 -20,112.09 901,914.91 7808,988.46 29,569.58 83,356.87
26 Social Security Tax =¥ 1,183,628.00 -20,112.09 1,163,615.91 922,236.55 97,278.77 144,000.59
A .150-00-1 IPS GUIDANCE-EXTRA DUTY 25,809.00 0.00 25,809.00 10,976.42 0.00 14,832.58
A 2810.150-04-0000 IPS GUIDANCE - HS 107,012.56 0.00 107.012.56 31,124.38 21,880.00 54,008.18
A 2810.150-05-0000 IPS GUIDANCE - MS 69,040.44 0.00 69,040.44 40,477.50 28,912.50 -349.56
A 2810.160-00-1000 EXTRA DUTY-GUIDANCE NON IPS 2,406.00 0.00 2,406.00 179.63 0.00 2,226.37
A 2810.160-04-0000 NON IPS GUIDANCE - HS 21,077.24 0.00 21,077.24 12,467.05 7,.208.43 1,401.76
A 2810.160-05-0000 NON {PS GUIDANCE - MS 36,716.76 0.00 36,716.76 26,643.06 8,000.48 1,073.22
A 2810.400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE GUIDANCE 9,275.00 0.00 8,275.00 3,636.83 0.00 5,638.17
A 2610.400-00-9999 OTHER EXPENSE - SRO 57,750.00 0.00 57,750.00 40,063.68 17.461.08 225.24
28104 0-00 SUPPLIES-GUIDANCE §,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 3.041.61 974.06 2,484.33
2810 GUIDANCE-REGULAR SCHOOL * 335,567.00 0.00 335,587.00 168,610.16 85,436.55 81,540.29
A 2615.150-01-0000 IPS HEALTH - STANTON 35,700.00 0.00 35,700.00 22,803.54 15,388.62 -2,492.16
A 2815,150-02-0000 IPS HEALTH - KNIGHT 43,036.00 0.00 43,036.00 26,951.39 18,696.74 -2,612.13
A 281 -04-0000 IPS HEALTH - HS 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 -120.00
A 150-05-0000 IPS HEALTH - MS 40,829 00 0.00 40,829.00 28.591.41 17,717.09 -5,479.50
A i - EXT. DUTY- NON {PS HEALTH 1,900.00 0.00 1,900.00 3,259.43 0.00 -1,359.43
A 2815.160-00-2000 SUBS-NON IPS HEALTH 4,722.00 0.00 472200 0.00 0.00 4,722.00
A 2815.160-01-0000 NON IPS HEALTH - STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 845.51 397.90 -1,243.41
A 2815.160-01-1000 EXT. DUTY- NON IPS HEALTH - STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 661.85 .00 -661.85
A 281 1- SUBS-NON IPS HEALTH - CADY STANTON 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
A 1 0 NON IPS HEALTH - MS 31,036.00 0.00 31,036.00 24,122.80 10,410.2% -3,497.01
A 5.16 -1000 EXT. DUTY- NON IPS HEALTH - MS 555.00 0.00 555.00 511257 0.00 -4,557.57
A 281 - SUBS-NON IPS HEALTH - MS 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
A 2815.400-00-0000 OTHER EXP HEALTH 35,000.00 455.00 35,455.00 1571975 15,200.00 4,535.25
4 2615 .450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-HEALTH 3,900.00 0.00 3,900.00 3,625.47 255.59 18.94
2815 HEALTH SERVICES-REGULAR SCHOOL ¥ 197,178.00 455.00 197,633.00 131,813.72 78,066.15 -12,246.87
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A 2820.150-00-1000 EXTRA DUTY-PSYCHOLOGIST 9,270.00 0.00 9,270.00 7.584.25 0.00 1,685.75
A 2820.150-01-0000 IPS PSYCHOLOGIST - STANTON 116,877.00 -20,000.00 96,877.00 11,280.61 3,760.39 81,836.00
A 2820.150-02-0000 IPS PSYCHOLOGIST - KNIGHT 113,685.38 0.00 113,685.38 42,733.49 20,423.85 50,528.04
A 2820.150-04-0000 IPS PSYCHOLOCGIST - HS 58,610.80 0.00 58,610.80 12,655.77 3,760.23 42,194.80
A 2820.150-05-0000 IPS PSYCHOLOGIST - MS 63,470.82 0.00 63,470.82 11,280.79 3,760.21 48,429.82
A 2820.400-00-0000 OTHER EXP PSYCHOLOGIST 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 150.00 0.00 850.00
A 2820.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-PSYCHOLOGIST 2,639.00 0.00 2,639.00 2,533.35 0.00 105.65
2820 PSYCHOLOGICAL SRVC-REG SCHOOL u 365,553.00 -20,000.00 345,553.00 88,218.26 31,704.68 225,630.06
A 2850.150-01-0000 IPS CO-CURRICULAR - CADT STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.00 0.00 -180.00
A 2850.150-04-0000 IPS CO-CURRICULAR - HS 40,067.00 0.00 40,067.00 180.00 0.00 39,887.00
A 2850.150-05-0000 IPS CO-CURRICULAR - MS 26,710.00 0.00 26,710.00 937.00 0.00 25,773.00
A 2850.400-00-0900 CONTRACT EXP.-MUSIC-CO CURR €,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,034.00 420.00 3,546.00
A 2850.400-00-1200 CONTRACT EXP.-CO CURR 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 671.00 0.00 2,329.00
50.4: 1 SUPPLIES-HIGH SCHOOL 301.00 0.00 301.00 0.00 0.00 301.00
A 2850.450-00-0900 SUPPLIES-CO CURRICULAR 1,205.00 0.00 1,205.00 298.98 0.00 906.02
A 2850.450-00-1201 SUPPLIES-YEARBOOK 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
45! -5030 SUPPLIES-TREASURER-CO CURR 423.00 0.00 423.00 0.00 0.00 423.00
2850 CO-CURRICULAR ACTIV-REG SCHL . 78,906.00 0.00 78,906.00 4,300.98 420.00 74,185.02
A 2855.150-04-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 132,296.29 0.00 132,296.29 68,196.54 0.00 64,098.75
A _2855.150-04-1000 EVENT SUPERVISOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,065.00 0.00 -7,065.00
A 2855.150-04-5000 ATHLETIC DIRECTOR - HS 51,106.00 0.00 51,106.00 38,452.50 0.00 12,653.50
A 2855 150-05-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 66,147.71 0.00 66,147.71 20,304.53 0.00 45843.18
A 2855 150-05-1000 EVENT SUPERVISOR - MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,081.00 0.00 -1,081.00
A 2855.200-00-0000 ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 39,690.00 6,656.00 46,346.00 26,133.79 19,217.73 994 .48
2855.400-00-1 ATHLETIC OFFICIALS 39,000.00 0.00 39,000.00 23,576.40 0.00 15,423.60
A 2855 450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 29,705.00 6.744.65 36,449.65 17,824.89 15,256.30 3,368.36
2855 INTERSCHOL ATHLETICS-REG SCHL . 362,945.00 13,400.65 376,345.65 202,634.75 34,474.03 139,236.87
28 New York City Income Tax b 1,340,169.00 -6,144.35 1,334,024.65 595,577.87 230,101.41 508,345.37
2 aas 17,925,048.00 -55,791.33 17,869,256.67 10,470,402.59 4,549,142.30 2,849,711.78
A 5510.150-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR - JB 23,636.44 0.00 23,636.44 18,258.66 6,086.14 -708.36
10.1 11 EXTRA CURRICULAR TRIPS K-6 2,747.00 0.00 2,747.00 0.00 0.00 2,747.00
160-00-001 EXTRA CURRICULAR TRIPS 7-12 3,747.00 0.00 3,747.00 371.48 0.00 3,375.52
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A 5510.160-00-0013 EXTRA CURRICULAR TRIPS-BAND 3.000.00 0.00 3.000.00 329.56 0.00 2,670.44
A 160- 14 EX CURRICULAR TRIPS-SPORTS 34,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 18,968.63 0.00 15,031.37
A 5510.160-00-0015 EX CURRICULAR TRIPS-OTHER 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 10,024.95 0.00 -2,024.95
A 5510.160-00-0551 SALARIES-BUS DRIVERS 558,873.69 0.00 558,873.69 390,140.51 166,624.80 2,108.38
A 5510,160-00-0552 ADMIN SALARIES-NON IPS 63,563.99 0.00 63,563.99 55,940.50 15,830.83 -8,207.34
A 5510.1 SALARIES-BUS MONITORS 63.004.24 0.00 63,004.24 76,873.82 31.801.03 -45,770.61
A 5510,160-00-1000 EXTRA DUTY-MECHANICS 5,757.00 0.00 5.757.00 291.38 0.00 5,465.62
4 5510.160-00-1620 MECHANICS SALARY 99,285.03 -25,000.00 74,285.03 40,384.23 15,226.38 18,674.42
1 0-00-1 ADMIN SALARIES-NON IPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,550.00 0.00 -2,550.00
1 0-00-1 SALARIES-BUS MONITORS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 5§510.160-00-2000 SUBS-BUS DRIVERS 111,710.00 0.00 111,710.00 62,479.52 0.00 49,230.48
A 5510.160-00-6000 TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR 68,323.61 -28,000.00 39,323.61 22,467.30 0.00 16,856.31
10.160-00- TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 232.19 0.00 -232.19
A 551 - EQUIPMENT TRANSP 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
A 5510.400-00-0000 OTHER EXP TRANSP 54,810.00 24,605.80 79.415.80 67,840.80 2143277 -9,857.77
A 5510.400-00-4300 CONTRACT EXP.-MEALS 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,887.05 0.00 3,112.95
A 5510.400-00-4400 INSURANCE 10,840.00 0.00 10,840.00 2,914.00 86.00 7.840.00
A 5510.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-TRANSPORTATION 47,000.00 25,000.00 72,000.00 36,016.86 19,328.09 16,655.05
A 5510.450-00-5710 GASOLINE 14,300.00 90,000.00 104,300.00 68,200.50 17,760.08 18,339.42
A 5510.450-00-5720 DIESEL FUEL 119,500.00 -45,000.00 74,500.00 29,661.51 39,838.49 5,000.00
A 55104 74 OIlL 7.700.00 0.00 7,700.00 0.00 0.00 7,700.00
A 5510.450-00-5750 TIRES 13,31000 0.00 13,310.00 2,666.87 10,333.13 310.00
5510 DISTRICT TRANSPORT-MEDICAID H 1,328,108.00 40,605.80 1,368,713.80 908,500.32 344,447.74 115,765.74
A 5530.400-00-4020 GAS-GARAGE 5,000.00 3.000.00 8.000.00 6.612.50 3,387.50 -2,000.00
A 4 -4 ELECTRIC-GARAGE 17.,000.00 0.00 17.000.00 11,844.90 8,655.10 -3.500.00
A 5530.400-00-4040 WATER-GARAGE 2,260.00 0.00 2,260.00 1.696.16 2,063.84 -1,500.00
5530 GARAGE BUILDING H 24,260.00 3,000.00 27,260.00 20,153.56 14,106.44 -7,000.00
A 5581.490-00-0000 TRANS-BOCES-CONTRACT 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,786.57 713.43 0.00
5581 TRANSPORTATION FROM BOCES 2 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,786.57 713.43 0.00
55 i d 1,355,866.00 43,605.80 1,399,473.80 931,440.45 359,267.61 108,765.74
5 Jea 1,355,868.00 43,605.80 1,399,473.80 931,440.45 359,267.61 108,765.74
A 8070 .400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE CENSUS 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
A 8070 450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-CENSUS 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
11/09/2022 03:29 PM
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8070 CENSUS . 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
80 » 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
8 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 £00.00
A 9010 800-00-0000 STATE RET EMP BEN 471,177.00 0.00 471,177.00 385,463.00 0.00 85,714.00
9010 STATE RETIREMENT = 471,177.00 0.00 471,177.00 385,463.00 0.00 85,714.00
A 00-00- TEACHERS RET EMP BEN 968,915.00 0.00 968,915.00 0.00 0.00 968,915.00
8020 TEACHERS® RETIREMENT * 968,915.00 6.00 968,915.00 0.00 0.00 968,915.00
A 9030.800-00-0000 SOCIAL SECURITY EMP BEN 978,847.00 0.00 978,847.00 604,837.14 0.00 374,009.86
9030 SOCIAL SECURITY . 978,847.00 0.00 $78,847.00 604,837.14 0.00 374,009.86
A 9040.800-00-0000 WORKMANS COMP EMP BEN 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 164,181.57 0.00 -39,181.57
8040 WORKERS' COMPENSATION - 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 164,181.57 0.00 +39,181.57
A 9060.800-00-0000 HOSP/MED INS EMP BEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 -467,974.99 0.00 457,8974.99
A 0.800-00-0F FSA CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 -9,336.96 0.00 9,336.96
A_9060.800-00-0HRA HRA CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,913.53 0.00 -80,913.53
A 9060.800-00-0HSA HSA CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 289,912.68 0.00 -289,912.68
£ 9060,800-00-8010 DENTAL INSURANCE -ACTIVE 88,244.00 80,000.00 168,244.00 83,934.22 52,133.72 32,176.06
9 00 HOSP/MED INS EMP BEN-ACTIVE 3,608,404.00 -80,000.00 3.528,404.00 2,479,780.30 1.038,558.32 10,065.38
.800-00-804 HOSP/MED INS EMP BEN-INACTIVE 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00 B852,705.67 0.00 -452,705.67
9060 HOSPITAL, MEDICAL & DENTAL INS L 4,096,548.00 0.00 4,096,648.00 3,309,934.45 1,090,692.04 -303,878.49
80 i 6,640,587.00 0.0¢ 6,640,587.00 4,464,416.16 1.,080,692.04 1,085,478.80
A 8711.600-00-0000 SER BONDS-CONST-PRIN 1,662,350.00 0.00 1.662,350.00 0.00 1,290,000.00 372,350.00
AQ7TI11.7 -0 SER BONDS-CONST-INT 473,644.00 0.00 473,644.00 236,821.88 236,821.87 0.25
o711 SERIAL BOND o 2,135,994.00 0.00 2,135,994.00 236,821.88 1,526,821.87 372,350.25
A 9731.700-00-0000 BAN-CONST-INT 514,651.00 0.00 514,651.00 209,556.28 0.00 305,092.72
9731 Bond Anticipation Notes School * 514,651.00 6.00 514,651.00 209,558.28 0.00 305,092.72
97 Endowment, Scholarship and Gift Fund 2,650,645.00 0.00 2,650,645.00 446,380.16 1,526,821.87 677,442.97
A 9901.830-00-0000 TRANS TO SCHL LUNCH FUND 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00
A 9901.950-00-0000 TRANSFER TO SPEC AID FUND 115,000.00 0.00 115,000.00 0.00 0.00 115,000.00
9901 TRANSFER TO SPECIAL AID . 155,000.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 156,000.00
A 9950.900-00-0000 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL FUND 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
9950 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL * 0.00 500,000.00 £00,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
99 w 155,000.00 500,000.00 655,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 164,771.23
9 wan 9,446,232.00 500,000.00 9,946,232.00 5,401,025.09 2,697,513.91 1,927,693.00
1110972022 03:29 PM
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Fund ATotals: 31,536,339.00 677,725.91 32,214,064.91 18,922,462.70 8,237,532.49 5,054,069.72
Grand Totals: 31,536,339.00 677,725.91 32,214,064.91 18,922,462,70 8,237,532.49 5,054,069.72
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C 1440 SCHOOL LUNCH FUND - A LUNCHES 75,000.00 0.00 75.000.00 384.20 74,615.80
C 1445 OTHER SALES 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 31,881.97 18,118.03
2401 INTEREST 100.00 0.00 100.00 96.83 3.7
C2701 REFUND PRICR YEAR EXPENSE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
€ 2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 10,373.00 0.00 10,373.00 1,018.09 9,354.91
C 3103 BOARDS OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATION 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 1,411.86 28,588.14

SERVIC
C 3190 STATE AID REVENUE 7.000.00 0.00 7,000.00 3,447.00 3,553.00
C 31903 STATE AID-SCHOOL BREAKFAST 3,000.00 0.00 3.000.00 2,941.00 598.00
C 31904 STATE AID - SUMMER PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 635.00 -635.00
4190 FEDERAL AID REVENUE 220,000.00 0.00 220,000.00 256,656.00 -36,656.00
C 4190.002 GOV'T. SURPLUS FOOD 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00
41901 FEDERAL AID REVENUE SUMMER 18,750.00 0.00 18,750.00 0.00 18,750.00
C 4190.2 FEDERAL AID-SCH BREAKFAST 61,000.00 0.00 61,000.00 72,982.00 -11,982.00
£41904 FEDERAL AID-SUMMER PROGRAM 4,100.00 0.00 4,100.00 18,197.00 -14,097.00
C 5031 INTERFUND TRANSFER FROM GENERAL 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00
C Totals: 554,323.00 0.00 554,323.00 389,650.95 164,672.05
Grand Totals: 554,323.00 0.00 5§54,323.00 389,650.95 164,672.05
1110912022 03:29 PM
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C 2860.160-00-0000 SALARIES 135,000.00 0.00 135,000.00 133,089.95 66,148.51 -64,238.46
C 2860.160-00-0001 SALARIES - SUMMER 11,750.00 0.00 11,750.00 6,627.68 0.00 5,122.32
.16 1 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL EXTRA-DUTY 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 8,482.33 0.00 -6,482.33

€ 2860.160-00-2000 SUBSTITUTES 20,073.00 0.00 20,073.00 468.76 0.00 19,604.24
€ 2860.200-00-0000 EQUIPMENT 21,000.00 29,281.00 50,281.00 29,281.00 20,928.15 71.85
C_2860.400-00-000Q OTHER EXPENSE 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 11,187.18 3,693.06 5,119.76
C 2860.400-00-0001 OTHER EXPENSE - SUMMER 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
C 2860.450-00-0000 FOOD SUPPLIES 155,000.00 0.00 155,000.00 116,460.21 28,739.79 9,800.00
€ 2860.450-00-0001 FOOD SUPPLIES - SUMMER 6.000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,016.60 560.79 342261
C 2860.450-00-4520 OTHER SUPPLIES 15,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 12,441.54 1,558.46 6.000.00
C 2860.450-00-4530 SURPLUS 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,356.16 4,643.84 0.00
C 2860.490-00-0000 BOCES-SCHOOL FOOD MANAGEMENT 85,000.00 0.00 85,000.00 61,381.12 15,344.88 8,274.00
2860 % 471,823.00 44,281.00 516,104.00 386,792.53 142,117.48 +12,806.01

28 L 471,823.00 44,281.00 516,104.00 386,792.53 142,117.48 -12,806.01

2 Ll 471,823.00 44,281.00 §16,104.00 386,792.53 142,117.48 -12,806.01

C 9010.800-00-0000 STATE RETIREMENT 22,285.00 0.00 22,285.00 0.00 0.00 22,285.00
0. -0001 STATE RETIREMENT - SUMMER 615.00 0.00 615.00 0.00 0.00 615.00
9010 # 22,900.00 0.00 22,900.00 0.00 0.00 22,900.00

C 9030.800-00-0000 SOCIAL SECURITY 11,288.00 0.00 11,288.00 11,001.58 0.00 286.42
C 9030.800-00-0001 SOCIAL SECURITY - SUMMER 312.00 0.00 312.00 0.00 0.00 312.00
9030 L 11,600.00 0.00 11,600.00 11,001.58 0.00 598.42
60.800-00-0 NON-INST.MEDICAL 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00
€ 9060.800-00-8020 NON-INST.DENTAL 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
9060 # 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00

90 .e 82,500.00 0.00 82,500.00 11,001.58 0.00 71,498.42

9 won 82,500.00 0.00 82,500.00 11,001.58 0.00 71,498.42

Fund CTotals: 554,323.00 44,281.00 598,604.00 397,794.11 142,117.48 58,692.41

Grand Totals: 554,323.00 44,281.00 598,604.00 397,794.1 142,117.48 58,692.41
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E 412 TITLE | 20-21 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.76 5,881.00
FA21 Totals: 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.76 5,981.00
FA22 412 TITLE 1 21-22 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 211,642.00 203,481.00
FA22 Totals: 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 211,642.00 203,481.00
EB22 4256 SECTION 611 2021-22 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 193,647.00 175,307.00
FB22 Totals; 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 193,647.00 175,307.00
FC21 4289 TITLE 11A 20-21 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51
FC21 Totais: 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 6.00 16,323.51
EC22 4289 TITLE IIA 21-22 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 32,252.00 26,058.00
FC22 Totals: 58,311.00 0.00 §8,311.00 32,252.00 26,059.00
ED2142 TITLE W 21-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 -620.00
FD21 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 -620.00
FEZ2 4266 SECTION 6198 2021-22 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 11,638.00 1,479.00
FE22 Totals: 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 11,638.00 1,479.00
214 TITLE IV 2019-20 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.22 0.00
FF21 Totals: 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.22 0.00
EF22 4289 TITLE IV 2021-22 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 4,562.00 18,247.70
FF22 Totals: 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 4,562.00 18,247.70
EH22 3289 SUMMER HANDICAP. 2021-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 5B,456.93 -58,456.93
FH22 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,456.93 -58,456.93
EJ20 4283 NAE ART MATCHING GRANT 2019-20 1,813.58 0.00 1,813.58 0.00 1,813.58
FJ20 Totals: 1,813.58 0.00 1,813.58 0.00 1,813.58
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FM22 42 CRRSA - ESSER 2 2020-23 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 222,134.00 688,539.00
FM22 Totals: 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 222,134.00 888,539.00
EN122 42 ARP - Summer Enrichmenl 2020-24 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 21,588.00 86,356.00
FN122 Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 21,588.00 86,356.00
EN22 3289 ESSER 3 2021-22 2,279,474.00 0.00 2,279,474.00 0.00 2,279,474.00
22 42 ARP - ESSER 3 2020-24 0.00 0.00 0.00 227,947.00 -227,947.00
FN22 Totals: 2,279,474.00 0.00 2,279,474.00 227,947.00 2,051,527.00
EN222 4289 ARP - After School 2020-24 107.944.00 0.00 107,944.00 21,588.00 86,356.00
FN222 Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 21,588.00 86,356.00
N 28 ARP - Learning Loss 2020-24 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 107,940.00 431,762.00
FN322 Totals: 539,702.00 0.00 §39,702.00 107,940.00 431,762.00
EOQ22 4289 CRRSA GEER 2 2020-23 17.641.00 0.00 17.641.00 3,528.00 14,113.00
FO22 Totals: 17.641.00 0.00 17,641.00 3,528.00 14,113.00
EP22 3289 2021-22 Seneca County Community Health 15,500.00 0.00 15,500.00 0.00 15,500.00
FP22 Totals: 15,500.00 0.00 15,500.00 0.00 15,500.00
FQ22 4289 OJP Year 1 21-22 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00
FQ22 Totals: 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00
F§22 3289 UPK 2021-22 13,580.00 0.00 13,560.00 6,790.00 6,790.00
FS22 Totals: 13,580.00 0.00 43,580.00 6,790.00 6,790.00
Grand Totals: 5,625,217.77 0.00 5,625,217.77 1,128,468.91 4,496,748.86
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Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
FA21 2110.150-01-00 TITLE I INSTR. SAL. 20-21 STANTON 2,576.00 0.00 2,576.00 728.50 0.00 1.847.50
EA21 2110.150-02-00 TITLE 1 INSTR. SAL. 20-21 KNIGHT 2,575.57 0.00 2,575.57 1,116.00 0.00 1,459.57
FA21 2110.150-05-00 TITLE I INSTR. SAL. 20-21 MS 2,251.95 0.00 2,251.95 1,627.50 0.00 624.45
EA21 .450-01 TITLE | SUPPLIES CADY STANTON 20-21 282.22 0.00 282.22 0.00 0.00 282.22
FA21 2110.450-02-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES FRANK KNIGHT 20-214 344.16 0.00 344.16 0.00 0.00 344.16
FA21 2110.450-05-00 TITLE 1 SUPPLIES MIDDLE SCHOOL 20-21 811.86 0.00 811.86 663.20 0.00 148.56
EA21 2110.460-01-00 TITLE | TRAVEL - KNIGHT - 20-21 1,275.00 0.00 1,275.00 0.00 0.00 1,275.00
2110 2 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,981.46
21 i 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,981.46
2 avs 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,981.46
Fund FA21Totals: 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,981.46
EA22 2110.150-01-00 TITLE I INSTR. SAL. 21-22 STANTON 128,739.00 0.00 128,739.00 107,878.70 72,493.30 -51,633.00
E 2110.150-02- TITLE 1 INSTR. SAL. 21-22 KNIGHT 149,907.00 0.00 149,907.00 92,158.63 51,353.52 6,394.85
EAZ2 2110.150-05-00 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 21-22 MS 124,551.00 0.00 124,551.00 47,673.92 29,053.08 47,824.00
FA22 2110.400-06-00 ;'I1TLE i CONTRACT SERV NON-PUBLIC 21- 734.00 0.00 734.00 0.00 0.00 734.00
11 - TITLE | SUPPLIES CADY STANTON 21-21 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,210.70 0.00 289.30
FA22 2110.450-02-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES FRANK KNIGHT 21-22 1,000.00 312.50 1.312.50 1,180.41 131.29 0.80
FA22 2110.450-05-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES MIDDLE SCHOOL 21-22 6,300.00 -312.50 5,987.50 667.45 0.00 5,320.05
450-06- TITLE | SUPPLIES NON-PUBLIC 21-21 733.00 0.00 733.00 0.00 0.00 733.00
EA22 2110.460-01-00 TITLE | TRAVEL - KNIGHT - 21-22 1,659.00 0.00 1,659.00 0.00 0.00 1,659.00
2110 - 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 250,769.81 153,031.19 11,322.00
21 L 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 250,769.81 153,031.19 11,322.00
2 e 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 250,769.81 453,031.19 41,322.00
Fund FA22Totals: 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 250,769.81 163,031.19 11,322.00
EB21 2250,150-01-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL STANTON 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EB21 2250.150-04-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL HS 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 -05- SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL MS 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EB21 2250 400-06-00 SECT. 611 PURCHASED SERV. 20-21 NON- 0.00 0.00 0.00 552.00 0.00 -552.00

PUBLIC

2250 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 552.00 0.00 -552.00
22 i 0.00 0.00 0.00 552.00 0.00 -552.00
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Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
2 wn 0.00 0.00 0.00 552.00 a.00 -552.00
Fund FB21Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 552.00 0.00 -552.00
E 2 -01- SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL STANTON 21-22 73,554.00 0.00 73,554.00 41,057.38 29,326.62 3.170.00
FB22 2250.150-02-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL KNIGHT 21-22 52,876.00 0.00 52,876.00 28,664.64 19.451.70 4,759.66
FB22 2250.150-04-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL HS 21-22 72,078.00 0.00 72,078.00 42,045.50 30.032.50 0.00
EB .150-05- SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL MS 21-22 137,020.00 0.00 137,020.00 86,745.68 47,744.32 2,530.00
El -06- SECT. 611 PURCHASED SERV. 21-22 NON- 33,426.00 0.00 33,426.00 28,319.25 0.00 5,108.75

PUBLIC
2250 o 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 226,832.45 126,555.14 15,566.41
22 £y 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 226,832.45 126,555.14 15,566.41
2 aas 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 226,832.45 126,555.14 15,566.41
Fund FB22Totals: 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 226,832.45 126,555.14 15,566.41
EC21 2070.150-01-00 TITLE IA INSTR. SAL. STANTON 20-21 5,758.00 0.00 5,758.00 0.00 0.00 5,758.00
EC21 2070.150-02-00 TITLE 1A INSTR. SAL, KNIGHT 20-21 5,758.00 0.00 5,758.00 0.00 0.00 5,758.00
EC21 2070,150-04-00 TITLE HA INSTR. SAL. HS 20-21 3,258.00 0.00 3.258.00 0.00 0.00 3,258.00
EC21 2070.150-05-00 TITLE A INSTR. SAL. MS 20-21 6,108.00 0.00 6,108.00 0.00 0.00 6.108.00
EC21 2070.400-01-00 TITLE HA PURCHASED SERVICE 20-21 -2,500.00 0.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00
EC21 2070.400-02-00 TITLE IIA PURCHASED SERVICE 20-21 -2,500.00 0.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00
7 -05- TITLE A PURCHASED SERVICE 20-21 -2,500.00 0.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00
FC21 2070.400-05-00 TITLE IA PURCHASED SERVICE NON 2,152.51 0.00 2,152.51 0.00 0.00 2.152.51
PUBLIC 20-21

FC21 2070.4 1 TITLE IIA TRAVEL & CONF. STANTON 20-21 247.00 0.00 247.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
21 2070,460-02- TITLE 1A TRAVEL & CONF. KNIGHT 20-21 247.00 0.00 247.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
£C21 2070.460-04-00 TITLE NA TRAVEL & CONF. HS 20-21 48.00 0.00 48.00 0.00 0.00 48.00
FC21 2070.460-05-00 TITLE HA TRAVEL & CONF. MS 20-21 247.00 0.00 247.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
2070 * 1€,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
20 2% 16,323.51 0.00 46,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
2 *nx 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
Fund FC21Totals; 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
FC22 2070.150-01-00 TITLE HA INSTR. SAL. STANTON 21-22 8,967.00 0.00 8,967.00 3.425.54 199.46 5,342.00
FC22 2070.150- 0 TITLE IIA INSTR. SAL, KNIGHT 21-22 8,967.00 0.00 8,867.00 3.425.54 199.46 5,342.00
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EC22 8 - TITLE IlA INSTR. SAL. HS 21-22 8,967.00 0.00 8,967.00 3.425.54 199.46 5,342.00
E 2070.1 ] TITLE IIA INSTR. SAL. MS 21-22 8,967.00 0.00 B,967.00 3.425.54 199.46 5.342.00
E 2070.400-01- TITLE 1A PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
EC22 2070.400-02-00 TITLE IA PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
FC22 2070.400-04-00 TITLE 1A PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
FC22 2070.400-05-00 TITLE 1A PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
E .460-01- TITLE A TRAVEL & CONF. STANTON 21-22 610.75 0.00 610.75 0.00 0.00 610.75
E 2070.460-02- TITLE A TRAVEL & CONF. KNIGHT 21-22 610.75 0.00 610.75 0.00 0.00 610.75
FC22 2070.460-04-00 TITLE IIA TRAVEL & CONF. HS 21-22 810.75 0.00 610.75 0.00 0.00 610.75
EC22 2070.460-05-00 TITLE IIA TRAVEL & CONF. MS 21.22 610.75 0.00 610.75 0.00 0.00 610.75
2070 = §8,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 33,702.16 797.84 23,811.80
20 s 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 33,702.16 797.84 23,811.00
2 — 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 33,702.16 797.84 23,811.00
Fund FC22Totals: 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 33,702.16 797.84 23,811.00
FD21 2110.150-01-00 TITLE Il INSTR. SAL. 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 155.00 0.00 -155.00
ED21 2110.150-04-0 TITLE Il INSTR. SAL. 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 155.00 0.00 -155.00
ED21 2110.150-05-00 TITLE NI INSTR. SAL. 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 310.00 0.00 -310.00
2110 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 -620.00
21 L 0.00 0.00 0.00 §20.00 0.00 -620.00
2 nan 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 -620.00
Fund FD21Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 -620.00
FE21 2825 .400-00-00 ggczzr 619 PURCHASED SERV. NON-PUBLIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 167.00 0.00 -167.00
2825 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 167.00 0.00 -167.00
28 == 0.00 0.00 0.00 167.00 0.00 -167.00
2 o 0.00 0.00 0.00 167.00 0.00 -167.00
Fund FE21Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 167.00 0.00 ~167.00
FE22 2250.160-02-00 Sect. 619 NON INST - Salaries 21/22 - Frank 6,475.00 0.00 6,475.00 6,475.00 0.00 0.00
Knight
EE22 .400-00-00 Sect. 619 PURCHASED SERV.21/22 6,642.00 0.00 6,642.00 0.00 0.00 6,642.00
2250 . 13,117.00 .00 13,117.00 6,475.00 0.00 6,642.00
11/09/2022 03:30 PM

Page 3/8



SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 3/31/2022 N¥IS]
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
22 . 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 6,475.00 0.00 6,642.00
FE22 2825 400-00-00 gﬁg;‘ 619 PURCHASED SERV. NON-PUBLIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,237.00 0.00 -5,237.00
2825 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,237.00 0.00 -5,237.00
28 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,237.00 0.00 -5,237.00
2 o 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 41,712.00 0.00 1,405.00
Fund FE22Totals: 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 11,712.00 0.00 1,405.00
EE21 2110 400-06-00 'I;':'LE IV PURCHASED SERV NON PUBLIC 20 0.49 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.49
2110 & 0.49 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.49
21 il 0.49 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.49
FF21 2815.160-10-00 TITLE IV NON INSTRU. SALARIES 20/21 -0.27 0.00 -0.27 0.00 0.00 -0.27
2815 * -0.27 0.00 -0.27 0.00 0.00 -0.27
28 i -0.27 0.00 -0.27 0.00 0.00 -0.27
2 nae 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.06 0.22
Fund FF21Totals: 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.22
FF22 2070.150-01-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 1,517.43 0.00 1,517.43 654.14 863.29 0.00
EF22 20701 2- TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 1,517.42 0.00 1,517.42 654.22 863.21 -0.01
EE22 2070.150-04-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 1,517.43 0.00 1,517.43 653.10 861.70 263
EF22 2070.150-05-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 151742 0.00 1,517.42 655.10 864.94 -2.62
2070 # 6,069.70 0.00 6,069.70 2,616.56 3,453.14 0.60
20 i 6,069.70 0.00 6,069.7¢ 2,616.56 3.453.14 0.00
F22 2110.400-04 TITLE IV PURCHASED SERV HS 21-22 3.200.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00
2110 * 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.60 3,200.00
29 et 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00
F222 160-02-00 TITLE IV NON INSTR - SALARIES - CADY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

STANTON 21-22

2250 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
22 L 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EF22 2815.150-02-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,513.28 9,026.38 -13,539.66
E 5.1 2- TITLE {V SALARIES 21-22 13,540.00 0.00 13,540.00 0.00 0.00 13,540.00
FF22 2815.160-10-00 TITLE IV NON INSTRU. SALARIES 21.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.661.68 6,963.11 -23,624.79
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2815 . 13,540.00 0.00 13,540.00 21,174.96 15,989.49 -23,624.45
28 - 13,540.00 0.00 13,540.00 21,174.96 15,989.49 -23,624.45
2 o 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 23,791.52 19,442.63 -20,424.45
Fund FF22Totals: 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 23,791.52 19,442.63 -20,424.45
EH22 2253 490-00-00 SUM. HAND. BOCES SERV. 21-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
2253 " 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
22 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
2 Ras 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
Fund FH22Totals:; 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
420 21 E NAE ART MATCHING GRANT EQUIPMENT 19 85.00 -85.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
=20
£J20 2110.400-04-00 NAE ART MATCHING GRANT CONTRACTUAL 1,700.00 0.00 1,700.00 850.00 0.00 850.00
19-20
EJ20 2110.450-04-00 NAE ART MATCHING GRANT SUPPLIES 19- 24.05 89.53 113.58 29.44 0.00 84.14
20
2110 . 1,809.05 4.53 1,813.58 879.44 0.00 934.14
21 s 1,809.05 4.53 1,813.58 879.44 0.00 934.14
2 s 1,809.05 4,53 1,813.58 B79.44 0.00 934.14
Fund FJ20Totals: 1,809.05 4.53 1,813.58 879.44 0.00 934.14
EM22 2110.150-01-00 CADY STANTON - ESSR 347,188.00 0.00 347,188.00 65,508.25 27,656.18 254,023.57
FM22 2110.150-02-00 FRANK KNIGHT - ESSR 160,192.00 0.00 160,192.00 30,174.76 21,553.24 108,464.00
FM22 2110.150-04-00 HIGH SCHOOL - ESSR 380,947.00 0.00 380,947.00 45,768.80 32,692.20 302,486.00
22 2110.150- MIDDLE SCHOOL - ESSR 97.399.00 0.00 97,399.00 18,353.02 13.108.98 65,937.00
FM22 2110.400-01-00 OTHER EXP-STANTON - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
M22 2110.4 0 OTHER EXP-KNIGHT- ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM22 2110.400-04-00 OTHER EXP-HIGH- ESSR 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00
EM22 2110.400-05-00 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE- ESSR 111,947.00 0.00 111,947.00 0.00 0.00 111,947.00
2110 - 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 159,804.83 95,010.60 855,857.57
21 = 1.110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 1569,804.83 95,010.60 855,857.57
2 i 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 159,804.83 95,016.60 856,857.57
Fund FM22Totals: 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 159,804.83 95,010.60 B55,857.57
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EN122 2110.1 1-0 SALARIES - STANTON- ARP SUMMER 37,116.00 0.00 37,116.00 0.00 0.00 37,116.00
LEARNING

EN122 2110.150-02-00 SALARIES - KNIGHT - ARP SUMMER 37,115.00 0.00 37,115.00 0.00 0.00 37.115.00
LEARNING

N122 2110.160-0 SALARIES - STANTON - ARP SUMMER 7.067.00 0.00 7,067.00 0.00 0.00 7,067.00
LEARNING

EN122 21101 -00 SALARIES - KNIGHT - ARP SUMMER 7,067.00 0.00 7,067.00 0.00 0.00 7,067.00
LEARNING

122 4 SUPPLIES - ARP SUMMER LEARNING 19,579.00 0.00 19,579.00 0.00 0.00 19,579.00

2110 . 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00

21 = 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00

2 s 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00

Fund FN122Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00

N22 1621.2 -FR EQUIPMENT - FEDERAL RESERVE 123,163.00 0.00 123,163.00 0.00 0.00 123,163.00

EN22 1621.450-00-FR SUPPLIES - FEDERAL RESERVE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

1621 | 128,163.00 0.00 128,163.00 0.00 0.00 128,163.00

16 e 128,163.00 0.00 128,163.00 0.00 0.00 128,163.00

1 " 128,163.00 0.00 128,163.00 0.00 0.00 128,163.00

2 i 1-FR SALARIES - STANTON - FEDERAL RESERVE 726,237.50 0.00 726,237.50 90,267.94 64,477.06 571,492.50

110.1 - SALARIES - KNIGHT - FEDERAL RESERVE 218,421.50 0.00 218,421.50 13,310.60 9,507.40 195,603.50

EN22 211 -LL SALARIES - KNIGHT - LEARNING LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,705.14 2,955.52 -5,660.66

EN22 2110.150-04-FR SALARIES - HS- FEDERAL RESERVE 474,326.50 0.00 474,326.50 44,298.65 20,340.60 409,687.25

EN22 2110.150-04-LL SALARIES - HS- LEARNING LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,632.00 21,880.00 -52,512.00

EN22 2110, 150-05-FR SALARIES - MS - FEDERAL RESERVE 218,421.50 0.00 218,421.50 12,395.81 B,854.19 197,171.50

2 2110.160-02-FR SALARIES - KNIGHT - FEDERAL RESERVE 172,067.00 0.00 172,067.00 0.00 0.00 172,067.00

EN22 2110.450-02- SUPPLIES - KNIGHT - FEDERAL RESERVE 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00

2110 A 1,849,474.00 0.00 1,849,474.00 193,610.14 128,014.77 1,527,849.09

21 L 1,849,474.00 0.00 1,849,474.00 193,610.14 128,014.77 1,527,849.09

N22 .4 - BOCES - FEDERAL RESERVE 301,837.00 0.00 301,837.00 0.00 0.00 301,837.00

2630 * 301,837.00 0.00 301,837.00 0.00 0.00 301,837.00

26 e 301,837.00 0.00 301,837.00 0.00 0.00 301,837.00

2 e 2,151,311.00 0.00 2,151,311.00 193,610.14 128,014.77 1,829,686.09

Fund FN22Totals: 2,279,474.00 0.00 2,279,474.00 193,610.14 128,014.77 1,957,849.09
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SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 3/31/2022 N¥18]
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
EN .150-01 SALARIES - STANTON - AFTER SCHOOL 14,802.00 0.00 14,802.00 0.00 0.00 14,802.00
EN222 2110.150-02- SALARIES - KNIGHT - AFTER SCHOOL 14,802.00 0.00 14,802.00 0.00 0.00 14,802.00
EN222 2110.150-04-00 SALARIES - HS- AFTER SCHOOL 14,802.00 0.00 14,802.00 0.00 0.00 14,802.00
EN222 2110.150-05-00 SALARIES - MS - AFTER SCHOOL 63,538.00 0.00 63,538.00 0.00 0.c0 63,538.00
2110 * 407,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
21 *a 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,544.00
2 bl 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
Fund FN222Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
EN322 2110.150-01-00 SALARIES - STANTON - LEARNING LOSS 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
FN322 2110.150-02-00 SALARIES - KNIGHT - LEARNING LOSS 351,604,00 0.00 351,604.00 0.00 0.00 351,604.00
EN322 2110.150-04-00 SALARIES - HS- LEARNING LOSS 168,098.00 0.00 168,088.00 0.00 0.00 168,098.00
2110 . §39,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 0.00 0.00 539,702.00
2] b 539,702.00 0.00 §39,702.00 0.00 0.00 539,702.00
2 Rad 539,702.00 0.00 §39,702.00 0.00 0.00 539,702.00
Fund FN322Totals: 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 0.00 0.00 539,702.00
FO22 2110.400-00-00 CONTRACTUAL / OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FO22 2110.400-01-00 CONTRACTUAL - STANTON 4,410.25 0.00 4,410.25 0.00 0.00 4,410.25
E 400-02- CONTRACTUAL - KNIGHT 4,410.25 0.00 4,410.25 0.00 0.00 4,410.25
FO22 2110.400-04- CONTRACTUAL - HS 4,410.25 0.00 4,410.25 0.00 0.00 4.410.25
FO22 2110.400-05-00 CONTRACTUAL - MS 441025 0.00 4,410.25 0.00 0.00 4,410.25
2110 * 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17,641.00
21 L 17,641.00 0.00 17,644.00 0.00 0.00 17,641.00
2 A3 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17,641.00
Fund FO22Totals: 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17,641.00
EP22 2110.200-04-00 CHCS EQUPIMENT - HS - 21-22 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
EP22 2110.400-00-00 CHCS PURCHASED SERVICES 21-22 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
EP22 2110.450-01-00 CHCS SUPPLIES - STANTON - 21-22 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
EP22 2110.450-02-00 CHCS SUPPLIES - KNIGHT - 21-22 2,500.00 0.00 2.500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
FP22 2110.450-04-00 CHCS SUPPLIES - HS - 21-22 3,000.00 0.00 3.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
EP22 2110.450-05-00 CHCS SUPPLIES - MS - 21-22 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
11/09/2022 0330 PM Page 7/8



SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 3/31/2022 =]
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
2110 * 15,500.00 0.00 15,500.00 0.00 0.00 15,500.00
21 *A 15,500.00 0.00 15,500.0G 0.00 0.00 15,500.00
2 san 15,500.00 0.00 15,500.00 0.00 0.00 15,500.00
Fund FP22Totals: 15,500.00 0.00 15,500.00 0.00 0.00 15,500,00
E 2110.150-00-00 QJP INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES - 21-22 192,900.00 0.00 192,900.00 0.00 0.00 192,900.00
EQ22 2110.400-00-00 QJP CONTRACTUAL - 21-22 205,500.00 0.00 205,500.00 0.00 0.00 205,500.00
FQ22 2110.4 1 QJP CONTRACTUAL - Romulys - 21-22 41,475.00 0.00 41,475.00 0.00 0.00 41,475.00
FQ22 2110.400-00-02 OJP CONTRACTUAL - South Seneca - 21-22 41,475.00 0.00 41,475.00 0.00 0.00 41,475.00
EQ22 2110.450-00-00 QOJP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 21-22 10,331.85 0.00 10,331.85 0.00 0.00 10,331.85
FQ22 2110.460-00-00 OJP TRAVEL - 21-22 3,124.80 0.00 3.124.80 0.00 0.00 3,124.80
2110 ” 494,806.65 0.00 494,806.65 0.00 0.00 494,806.65
21 » 494,806.65 0.00 494,806.65 0.00 0.00 494,806.65
2 0 494,806.65 0.00 494,806.65 0.00 0.00 494,806.65
EQ22 9020.800-00-00 OJP NYS RETIREMENT - 21-22 16.627.50 0.00 16,627.50 0.00 0.00 16,627.50
8020 E 16,627.50 0.00 16,627.50 6.00 0.00 16,627.50
22 9030.800-00 QJP FICA/MEDICARE - 21-22 14,756.85 0.00 14,756.85 0.00 0.00 14,756.85
9030 . 14,756.85 0.00 14,756.85 0.00 0.00 14,756.85
90 " 31,384.35 0.00 31,384.35 0.00 0.00 31,384.35
9 5o 31,384.35 0.00 31,384.35 0.00 0.00 31,384.35
Fund FQ22Totals: 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00 0.00 0.00 526,191.00
ES22 2110.400-00-00 UPK PURCHASED SERVICES 21-22 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,790.00 0.00 6,790.00
2110 a 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,790.00 0.00 6,790.00
21 e 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,790.00 0.00 6,790.00
2 e 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,790.00 0.00 6,790.00
Fund FS22Totals: 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,790.00 0.00 6,790.00
Grand Totals: 5,625,213.24 4.53 5,625,217.77 1,171,061.65 522,852.17 3,931,303.95

11/09/2022 03:30 PM
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SENECA FALLS CSD

Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 3/31/2022 R¥1SE
Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
H 5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 490,228.77 9,771.23
H Totals: 500,000.00 0.00 §060,000.00 480,228.77 9,771.23
H17 3297 SMART SCHOOL BOND ACT REVENUE 1.470.99 0.00 1,470.99 0.00 1,470.99
H17 Totals: 1,470.99 0.00 1,470.99 0.00 1,470.99
H18 §710 SERIAL BONDS 14,820,350.00 0.00 14,820,350.00 0.00 14,820,350.00
H18 Totals: 14,820,350.00 0.00 14,820,350.00 0.00 14,820,350.00
Grand Totals: 15,321,820.99 0.00 15,321,820.99 490,228.77 14,831,592.22
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SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 3/31/2022 NVISI
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
H .210-01-0000 BUS PURCHASES 9,771.23 490,228.77 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
5510 * 9,771.23 490,228.77 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
55 L 9,771.23 490,228.77 500,0006.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
5 L 9,771.23 490,228.77 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9.771.23
Fund HTotals: 9,771.23 490,228.77 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
H17 1620.293-00-0000 CLASSROOM TECHNOLOGY 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
1620 » 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
16 L 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
1 sin 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
Fund H17Totals: 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
H18 1620.293-01-0000 G C - Cady Stanton - Holdsworth Klimowski 0.00 13,313.93 13.313.93 13,313.93 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.293-02-0000 G C - Frank Knight - Holdsworth Klimowski 0.00 1,018.58 1,018.58 778.09 0.00 240.49
H18 1620.293-05-0000 G C - Jr/Sr. High School - Holdsworth 0.00 280,279.42 280,279.42 280,284.39 0.00 -4.97

Klimowski

1 -06- G C - Bus Garage - Holdsworth Klimowski 000 12,881.66 12.881.66 12,881.66 0.00 0.00
H18 1620,293-16-0000 G C - New Bus Garage - Holdsworth Klimowski 0.00 557,283.53 557,283.53 557,283.53 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.294-01-0000 HVAC - Cady Stanton - Nairy 0.00 3.816.47 3,816.47 1.722.62 1,855.06 138.79
H18 1620.294-02-0000 HVAC - Frank Knight - Nairy 0.00 4.937.78 4,937.78 2,230.30 2,527.78 179.70
H18 1620.294-05-0000 HVAC - Jr.iSr. High School - Nairy 0.00 60,798.26 60,798.26 27,458.39 31,127.55 2,212.32
H18 1620 294-16-0000 HVAC - New Bus Garage - Nairy 0.00 122,050.54 122,050.54 41,357.74 77.360.61 333219
H18 1620,295-01-0000 Plumbing - Cady Stanton - Thurston Dudek 0.00 9,035.38 9,035.38 9,035.38 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.295-05-0000 Plumbing - Jr./Sr. High School - Thurston Dudek -5,773.25 77,295.39 71,522.14 71.522.14 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.295-1 Plumbing - New Bus Garage - Thurston Dudek 0.00 76,007.73 76,007.73 76,007.73 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.296-01-0000 Eleclrical - Cady Stanton - Kaplan Schmidt 6.523.83 6.994.09 13,517.92 13,517.92 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.296-02-0000 Electrical - Frank Knight - Kaplan Schmidt -115,210.17 47,151.66 -68,058.51 -68,058.51 0.00 0.00
H18 1620 296-05-0000 Electrical - JrfSr. High School - Kaplan Schmidt 68,985.07 58,974.83 127,859.90 133,733.15 0.00 -5,773.25
H18 1620.296-06-0000 Electrical - Bus Garage - Kaplan Schmidt -18,128.29 7.989.80 -10,138.49 -10,138.49 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.295-16-0 Electrical - New Bus Garage - Kaplan Schmidt 0.00 173,341.58 173,341.58 173,341.58 0.00 0.00
H18 1 - Non-Conlractual - Bus Garage 121,389.95 199,600.50 320,990.45 274,252.91 41,737.54 5,000.00
1620 * 57,787.14 1,712,771.13 1,770,558.27 1,610,524.46 154,708.54 5,325.27
16 L 57,787.14 1,712,771.13 1,770,558.27 1,610,524.46 154,708.54 §,325.27
H18 1999.002-00-0000 CONTINGENCY 1,016,364 00 -912,548 04 103,815.96 0.00 0.00 103.81596

11/08/2022 03:31 PM

Page 12



SENECA FALLS CSD

NVISI
Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 3/31/2022
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
4999 % 1,016,364.00 -912,548.04 103,815.96 0.00 0.00 103,815.96
198 =8 1,016,364.00 -912,548.04 103,815.96 0.00 0.00 103,815.96
1 1,074,151.14 800,223.09 1,874,374.23 1,640,524.46 154,708.54 109,141.23
H18 2110.150-00-0000 CLERK OF THE WORKS -15,531.50 22,922.75 7.391.25 7.391.25 0.00 0.00
H18 2110.200-06-0000 Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment - Bus -23,723.32 172,152.71 148,429.39 148,429.39 0.00 0.00
Garage
H18 2110.201-06-0000 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER - BUS GARAGE 0.00 65,456.60 65.456.60 58,441.82 0.00 7.014.78
H18 2110.201-06-0001 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 2,500.00 -1,726.60 773.40 773.40 0.00 0.00
REIMBURSEABLES - BUS GARAGE
H18 2110.240-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL -2,197.62 2,197.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
H18 2110.240-06-0000 GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - 193,105.84 -168,749.51 24,356.33 18,685.27 3,817.50 1,853.56
BUS GARAGE
H18 2110.243- INSURANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION - 20,029.50 -16,278.50 3,751.00 3,751.00 0.00 0.00
BUS GARAGE
H18 2110.244-06-0000 LEGAL - BUS GARAGE 49,000.00 -34,249.57 14,750.43 9,671.00 2,379.43 2,700.00
18 2110,24 0 ARCHITECTS - BUS GARAGE 0.00 70,870.00 70,870.00 70,870.00 50.00 -50.00
H18 2110.245-06-0001 ARCHITECTS REIMBURSEABLES - BUS -2,860.00 14,937.00 12,077.00 0.00 6,287.00 5,790.00
GARAGE
H18 2110.246-06-0000 SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING - BUS 100,044.36 28,683.48 128,727.84 15,739.84 15,458.12 93,489.88
GARAGE
H18 2110.297-01-0000 SITE DEVELOPMENT - CADY STANTON - 0.00 87,005.30 §7,005.30 86,911.40 0.00 93.90
LANDMARK
H18 2110.297-05- SITE DEVELOPMENT - JR./SR. HIGH 0.00 100,778.53 100,778.53 100,669.62 108.91 0.00
SCHOOL - LANDMARK
H18 2110,297-16-0000 SITE DEVELOPMENT - NEW BUS GARAGE - 0.00 736,936.46 736,936.46 693,519.27 42,734.00 683.19
LANDMARK
H18 2110.298-06-0000 UTILITIES AND SERVICES - BUS GARAGE 101,939.44 -101,414.73 52471 524.71 0.00 0.00
2110 * 422,306.70 979,521.54 1,401,828.24 1,219,377.97 70,874.96 111,575.31
21 = 422,306.70 979,521.54 1,401,828.24 1,219,377.97 70,874.96 111,575.21
2 wan 422,306.70 979,521.54 1,401,828.24 1,219,377.97 70,874.96 111,575.31
Fund H18Totals: 1,496,457.84 1,779,744.63 3,276,202.47 2,829,902.43 225,583.50 220,716.54
Grand Totals: 1,507,699.60 2,269,973.40 3,777,673.00 3,320,131.20 225,583.50 231,958.30
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Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 3/31/2022

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
V 2401 INTEREST EARNINGS 0.00 000 0.00 760.98 -760.98
V271 PREMIUM ON OBLIGATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 147,014.62 -147.014 62
V Totals; 0.00 0.00 0.00 147,775.60 +147,775.60

Grand Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 147,775.60 -147,775.60

11/09/2022 03:31 PM
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SENECA FALLS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONTHLY REPORT OF THE TREASURER

PERIOD ENDING APRIL 2022
CASH BALANCE ON HAND: GENERAL SCHOOL FEDERAL CAPITAL TRUST & DEBT SERVICE
‘ FUND LUNCH FUND FUND FUND AGENCY. FUND
OPENING BALANCE: $14,646,871.04 $288,101.59 $592,574.00 $514,920.65 $162,006.95 $747,255.61
+ CASH RECEIPTS $1,645,655.41 $4,410.54 $197,134.16 $25.51 | $1,310,172.38 $161.33
- CASH DISBURSEMENTS: $2,320,115.76 $74.,650.09 $121,566.44 $158,740.03 | $1,248,643.42 $0.00
CLOSING BALANCE: $13,972,410.69 $217,862.04 $668,141.72 $356,206.13 $223,535.91 | $747,416.94
BANK RECONCILIATION: GENERAL SCHOOL FEDERAL CAPITAL TRUST & DEBT SERVICE
FUND LUNCH FUND FUND FUND AGENCY FUND
CHECKING BANK STATEMENT BALANCE $6,623,408.76 $231,869.46 $668,141.72 $391,062.96 $254,491.54 $0.00
+ OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $0.00 $86.31 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00
ADJUSTED CHECKING BALANCE $6,623,408.76 $231,955.77 $668,141.72 $391,062.96 $254,641.54 $0.00
-OUTSTANDING CHECKS $993,499.57 $14,093.73 $0.00 $34,856.83 $31,105.63 $0.00
+SAVINGS ACCOUNTS & INVESTMENTS $755,990.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $747,416.94
+MISCELLANEOUS RESERVES $3,884,840.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
+CAPITAL RESERVES $3,701,670.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CLOSING BALANCE: $13,972,410.69 $217,862.04 $668,141.72 $356,206.13 $223,535.91 $747,416.94

Received by the Board of Education and
entered as a part of the minutes of the
Board meeting held November 17, 2022

Clerk of the Board of Education




SENECA FALLS CSD

Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 4/30/2022 padi=t
Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
A 1001 REAL PROPERTY TAX 11,726,870.00 0.00 11,726,870.00 11,726,874 42 -4.42
A 1081 OTHER PAY LIEU TAX 230,000.00 0.00 230,000.00 170,315.80 55,684.20
A 1085 STAR REMBURSEMENT 1,852,146.00 0.00 1,852,146.00 1,852,146.39 -0.39
A 1090 PENALTIES ON REAL PROPERTY TAXES 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 13,154.98 16,845.02
A 1310 OTHER TUITION 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 1,768.82 8,231.18
A23 OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,754.00 -1,754.00
2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 4,390.54 5,609.46
A 2401.BLD INTEREST EARNINGS-BLDG. RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,257.51 -1,257.51
A 2401.BUS INTEREST EARNINGS-BUS RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 672.37 -672.37
AZ2401.EBLR EMPOLYEE BENEFIT RESERVE INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 207.06 -207.06
AZ401.RET.CR ERS CONTRIBUTION RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,304.37 -1,304.37
A 2401 UNE MP INTEREST EARNINGS-UNEMP. RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 213.37 -213.37
A 2401 WC WORKERS COMP RESERVE INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 186.51 -186.51
A 2410 RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 495.00 -495.00
A 2650 SALE OF EXCESS MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 306.70 -306.70
A 2666 SALE OF TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.430.00 -36.430.00
A 2701 REFUND CF PRIOR YEAR EXPENSE 170.000.00 0.00 170,000.00 356,037.27 -186,037.27
A 2705 GIFTS AND DONATIONS 5,000.00 10,547.38 15,547.38 19,902.70 -4,355.32
A 2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 100,873.00 0.00 100,873.00 124,985.29 -24,112.29
A3 BASIC FORMULA AID 16,638,450.00 0.00 16,638,450.00 8,947,228.67 7,691,221.33
3102 LOTTERY AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,664,532.66 -1,664,532.66
A 2102.C0G COMMERCIAL GAMING GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,368.84 -67,368.84
A3102.VLT VIDEQ LOTTERY TERMINAL AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 383,008.13 -383,008.13
A 3103 BOARDS OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 352,796.50 -352,796.50
SERVICES
A 3260 TEXTBOOK AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.046.00 -73,046.00
A 3262 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/HARDWARE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,880.00 -44,880.00
A 3263 LIB AV LOAN PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,699.00 -6,699.00
A 3289 OTHER STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,760.65 -55,760.65
A 4289 OTHER FEDERAL AID 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00
A 4601 MEDICAID ASSISTANCE 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 46,237.64 28,762.36
A 4960 Emergency Disaster Assistance (FEMA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,843.87 -12,843.87
A 5050 INTERFUND TRANS. DEBT SERV. 88,000.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00 88,000.00

11/09/2022 03:33 PM
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SENECA FALLS CSD

Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 4/30/2022 VLS
Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
A Totals: 31,536,339.00 10,547.38 31,546,886.38 25,966,805.06 5,580,081.32
Grand Totals: 31,536,339.00 10,547.38 31,546,886.38 25,966,805.06 5,580,081.32
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SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 4/30/2022 NS
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
A 1010.400-00-0000 BO OF ED OTHER EXP 34,219.00 3,000.00 37,218.00 13,932.11 23,770.10 -483.21
A 1010.450-00-0000 BD OF ED SUPPLIES 630.00 1.500.00 2,130.00 1,566.25 500.00 63.75
A 1010.450-00-0000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - BOCES 8,186.00 0.00 B8,186.00 7.455.02 730.98 0.00
1010 BOARD OF EDUCATION * 43,035.00 4,500.00 47.,535.00 22,953.38 25,001.08 -419.46
A 1040.400- 1] DIST CLERK OTHER 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1040 DISTRICT CLERK * 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
10 Consolidated Payrol Lid 44,035.00 4,500.00 48,535.00 22,953.38 25,001.08 580.54
£.1240.150-00-7000 CH SCH ADMIN IPS 180,353.00 2,500.00 182,853.00 152,794.20 30,058.80 0.00
A 1240.160-00-0000 CH 5CH ADMIN NON IPS 89.578.00 5,500.00 95,078.00 79,544.26 16,164.04 -630.30
A 1240.160-00-1000 CH 5CH ADMIN EXTRA DUTY 921.060 0.00 921.00 16.65 0.00 904.35
A 1240.400-00-0000 CH SCH ADMIN OTHER EXP 9,521.00 -4,930.00 4,591.00 3,301.95 0.00 1,289.05
A 1240.450-00-0000 CH SCH ADMIN MATT/SUPPLIES 5,570.00 0.00 5,570.00 5,166.69 0.00 403.31
1240 CHIEF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR - 285,943.00 3,070.00 289,013.00 240,823.75 46,222.84 1,966.41
12 s 285,943.00 3,070.00 289,013.00 240,823.75 46,222.84 1,966.41
131 -7 BSN ADMIN IPS 101,425.00 0.00 101,425.00 81,149.20 16,230.00 4,045.80
A i1 - BSN ADMIN NON IPS 59.881.00 3,500.00 63,381.00 52,681.17 11,776.35 -1,076.52
A1310.1 -1 BSN ADMIN EXTRA DUTY 1,334.00 0.00 1,334.00 0.00 0.00 1.334.00
A 1310.400-00- BSN ADMIN OTHER EXP 20,975.00 -5,000.00 15,975.00 13,467.85 536.80 1,970.35
A 1310.450-00-0000 BUS OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 1,877.55 718.59 403.86
A 1310.490-00-0000 BSN ADMIN BOCES 259,195.00 0.00 259,195.00 232,323.40 17,832.60 9,039.00
1310 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION " 444,890.00 -500.00 444,310.00 381,499.17 47,094,34 15,716.49
A 1320.400-00-0000 AUDITOR-OTHER EXPENSE 22.630.00 0.00 22,630.00 15,225.00 6,550.00 855.00
1320 AUDITING . 22,630.00 0.00 22,630.00 15,225.00 6,550.00 855.00
A 1330.1 - TAX COLL NON IPS 671.00 0.00 671.00 671.00 0.00 0.00
A 13304 - TAX COLL OTHER EXP 1,000.00 0.00 1.000.00 1,479.10 0.00 -479.10
1330 TAX COLLECTOR = 1,671.00 0.00 1,671.00 2,150.10 0.00 -479.10
A13454 PURCHASING - BOCES 7.298.00 0.00 7,298.00 6,537.58 760.42 0.00
1345 PURCHASING * 7,298.00 0.00 7,298.00 6,537.53 760.42 0.00
A 1380,400-00-0000 FISCAL AGENT FEES-OTHER EXPENSE 3,515 00 0.00 3.515.00 3.569.00 446.00 -500.00
1380 FISCAL AGENT FEE = 3.515.00 0.00 3,515.00 3,569.00 446.00 -500.00
13 * 479,924.00 -500.00 479,424.00 408,980.85 54,850.76 15,592.39
A 1420.400-00-0000 LEGAL OTHER EXPENSE 21,000.00 6,827.70 27.827.70 11,158.40 10,705.60 5,963.70
A 1420.490-00-0000 NEGOTIATIONS - BOCES 41,433.00 0.00 41,433.00 24,642.10 16,790.80 0.00
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1420 LEGAL % 62,433.00 6,827.70 69,260.70 35,800.50 27,496.50 5,963.70
A 1430.490-00-0000 PERSONNEL - BOCES 9,619.00 0.00 9.619.00 8,374.29 0.00 1.244.71
1430 PERSONNEL » 9,619.00 0.00 9,619.00 8,374.29 0.00 1,244.71
1480.400-00- PUBLIC INFO OTHER EXPENSE 9,605.00 0.00 9,605.00 1,872.00 4,928.00 2,805.00
1480 PUBLIC INFORMATION & SERVICES e 9,605.00 0.00 9,605.00 1,872.00 4,928.00 2,805.00
14 s 81,657.00 6,827.70 88,484.70 46,046.79 32,424.50 10,013.41
A 1620.160-00-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-DISTRICT WIDE 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,644.50 5,606.16 -33,250.66
A 1620,160-00-1000 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST 0.00 0.00 0.00 266.35 0.00 -266.35
A 1620.160-00-2000 O/M SUBS-CUST 12,010.00 0.00 12,010.00 4,025.03 0.00 7.984.97
A_1620.160-00-3000 O/M SUMMER HELP-CUST 14,824.00 0.00 14,824.00 11,916.23 0.00 2.807.77
A 1620.160-01-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-STANTON 60,559.46 0.00 60,555.46 56,209.92 11,229.16 -6,879.62
A 1620,160-01-1000 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST-STANTON 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 5,652.68 0.00 7.110.07
A 1620.160-02-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-KNIGHT 88,266.00 0.00 88,266.00 79,232.81 16,885.88 -7.852.69
A 1620.160-02-1000 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST-KNIGHT 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 16,069.75 0.00 -3,307.00
A 1620.160-04-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-HS 123,125.32 0.00 123,125.32 84,428.60 18,968.06 19,728.66
A 1620.160-04-1000 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST-HS 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 12,346.70 0.00 416.05
A 1620.160-05-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-MS 169,609.22 0.00 169,609.22 117,733.37 24,385.48 27.490.37
Al 160-05-1 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST-MS 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 12,158.29 0.00 604.46
1 2 - O/M EQUIPMENT-CUST 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4 1620.400-00-0000 O/M OTHER EXPENSE -CUST 43,250.00 187.00 43,437.00 28,935.06 15,890.69 -1,388.75
Al 4 TELEPHONE-CUST 546.00 0.00 546.00 0.00 0.00 546.00
A 1620.400-01-4020 O/M GAS - STANTON 16,658.00 3,570.00 20,228.00 14,955.88 527212 0.00
A 1620.400-01-4030 O/M ELECTRIC - STANTON 33,205.00 0.00 33,205.00 20,958.08 11,166.65 1,080.27
A 1620.400-01-4040 O/MWATER-STANTON 13,110.00 0.00 13,110.00 7,758.00 5,352.00 0.00
A_1620.400-02-4020 O/ GAS - KNIGHT 16,338.00 3,540.00 19,878.00 16,102.58 3,775.42 0.00
Al 0-02-4 Of1 ELECTRIC - KNIGHT 29.212.00 0.00 29.212.00 21,183.67 8,028.33 0.00
1620, 2-4 OMWATER/SEWER-KNIGHT 13,110.00 0.00 13,110.00 7.758.00 5,352.00 0.00
A 1620.400-04-4020 O/M GAS - SR. HIGH 24,567.00 10,166.00 34,733.00 26,687.82 10,300.89 -2,255.71
1620.400-04-4030 O/M ELECTRIC - SR. HIGH 77.115.00 0.00 77,115.00 58,845.86 19,178.73 -909.59
A 1620.400-04-404 O/MWATER/SEWER-SR HIGH 17,250 00 0.00 17,250.00 7,758.00 7.242.00 2,250.00
A 1620. -4 O/M GAS - MIDDLE SCHOOL 20,453.00 7.465.00 27,918.00 23,385.68 5525.18 -992.86
Al -4 O/M ELECTRIC - MIDDLE SCHOOL 47,366.00 000 47,366.00 35,820.44 11,545.56 0.00
A 1620.400-05-4 O/M WATER/SEWER-MID SCH 17.250.00 0.00 17,250.00 8.022.00 7,978.00 1,250.00
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A 1620.400-07-4 O/M GAS - BRACHT 3,831.00 0.00 3.831.00 1.513.08 2.828.37 -510.45
4 1620.400-07-4030 O/M ELECTRIC - BRACHT 5,521.00 0.00 5,521.00 2.338.08 4,263.19 -1,080.27
A 1620.400-07-4040 O/MWATER/SEWER-BRACHT 5,380.00 -700.00 4,680.00 1,990.58 2,009.42 680.00
1620.4 - OM SUPPLIE-CUST 43,000.00 9,999.00 52,999.00 47.537.13 5,201.26 260.61
A 1620.490-00-0000 O/M - BOCES 22,814.00 0.00 2281400 27.658.62 0.00 4,844 62
1620 OPERATION OF PLANT * 979,421.00 34,227.00 1,013,648.00 786,892.79 207,984.55 18,770.66
A 1621.160-00-0000 O/M NON IPS-MAINT 103,683.44 35,000.00 138,683.44 112,929.63 26,689.21 -935.50
A 1621.160-00-1000 O/M EXTRA DUTY-MAINT 6,263.00 0.00 6,263.00 4,514.05 0.00 1,748.95
A 1621.160-00-6000 Director of Facilities 88,922.56 0.00 88,922.56 74,129.20 14,825.80 -32.44
A 1621.200-00-0000 O/ EQUIP-DISTRICTWIDE 100,000.00 76,522.19 176,522.19 102,448.11 16,898.70 57.175.38
A 1621.400-00-0000 O/M OTHER EXPENSE-MAINT 40,000.00 15,909.45 55,909.45 41,434.97 17,017.29 -2,542.81
A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-MAINT. 38,250.00 52,964.46 92,214 .46 64,163.22 24,044.63 4,006.61
1621 MAINTENANCE OF PLANT * 378,119.00 180,396.10 §58,515.10 399,619.18 89,475.73 59,420.19
A 1670.400-00-0000 POSTAGE 30,303.00 11,389.64 41,692.64 15,958.20 15,937.15 9,797.29
A 1670.4 - CENTRAL PRINTING AND MAILING -BOCES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
1670 CENTRAL PRINTING & MAILING & 30,803.00 11,389.64 42,192.64 15,958.20 15,937.15 10,297.29
A1 490-00- DATA PROCESSING - BOCES 180,058.00 0.00 180,058.00 157,314.74 15,743.26 7.000.00
1680 CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING = 180,058.00 0.00 180,058.00 157,314.74 15,743.26 7,000.00
16 44 1,568,401.00 226,012.74 1,794,413.74 1,359,784.91 339,140.69 95,488.14
A_1810.400-00-0000 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE-OTHER 38,178.00 0.00 38,178.00 22,620.48 1.358.00 14,199.52

EXPENSE

1910 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE = 38,178.00 .00 38,178.00 22,620.48 1,358.00 14,199.52
A 1920.400-00-0000 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION DUES 8,637.00 0.00 8.637.00 0.00 0.00 8,637.00
1920 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION DUES * 8,637.00 0.00 8,637.00 0.00 0.00 8,637.00
A 1964.400-00-0000 REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR TAXES 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
1964 REFUND ON REAL PROPERTY TAXES e 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
£ 1981,490-00-4910 BOCES ADMIN 117,799.00 0.00 117,799.00 106.018.46 11,779.82 0.72
£ 1981.490-00-4920 BOCES RENT 105,800.00 0.00 105,800.00 95,219.79 10,580.21 0.00
£.1981.490-00-4930 BOCES CAPITAL PROJECT DEBT 76,217.00 -49,999.00 26,218.00 49,116.19 0.00 -22,898.19
1981 BOCES ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS . 299,816.00 -49,999.00 249,817.00 250,354.44 22,360.03 -22,897.47
19 Disability Insurance o 348,631.00 -49,999.00 298,632.00 272,974.92 23,718.03 1,839.05
1 Ll 2,808,591.00 189,911.44 2,998,502.44 2,351,564.60 §21,357.90 125,579.94
1 -05- SALARIES-INSTR-MIDDLE SCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2010 CURRICULUM DEVEL & SUPERVISION E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A .150-01-4000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-STANTON 99,758.02 0.00 99,758.02 81,218.20 16,243.80 2,296 02
A 2020 150-02-4000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-KNIGHT 109,082.23 0.00 109,082.23 88,878.20 17,775.80 2,428.23
A 20201 4000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-HS 176,914.62 0.00 176,914.62 148,191.20 28,647 .40 76.02
A 2020.150-05-4000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-MS 108,647.13 0.00 108,647.13 88,530.80 17,706.20 2,410.13
A 2020.160-00-0000 SUPERVISION NON IPS-DISTRICT WIDE 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00
A 20201 1-00! SUPERVISION NON IPS-STANTON 24,532.95 0.00 2453295 23,991.44 4,989.04 4,447 53
A 2020.160-01-1000 EXTRA DUTY-STANTON 284.00 0.00 284.00 0.00 0.00 284.00
£4.2020.160-01-2000 SUBS - STANTON 2,156.00 0.00 2,156.00 0.00 0.00 2,156.00
A 2020.160-02-0000 SUPERVISION NON IPS-KNIGHT 46,853.49 0.00 46,853.49 40,097.63 8.439.46 -1,683.60
A 2020,160-02-1000 EXTRA DUTY-KNIGHT 900.00 0.00 900.00 1,926.75 0.00 -1,026.75
A 2020.160-02-2000 SUBS-KNIGHT 2,156.00 0.00 2,156.00 173.76 0.00 1,982.24
A 2020.160-04-0000 SUPERVISION NON IPS-HS 47 .212.52 0.00 47,212.52 42,057.86 9,399.20 -4,244 54
A.2020.160-04-1000 EXTRA DUTY-MYNDERSE 435.00 0.00 435.00 394.51 0.00 40.49
A A -2 SUBS - MYNDERSE 2,156.00 0.00 2,156.00 260.63 0.00 1,895.37
A 2020.160-05-0000 SUPERVISION NON IPS-MS 62,234.04 0.00 62,234.04 57,597.07 12,536.64 -7,899.67
A 2020.160-05-10 EXTRA DUTY-MIDDLE SCH 1,269.00 0.00 1.269.00 2,547 57 0.00 -1,278.57
A 2020.160-05-2000 SUB3-MIDDLE SCH 2,156.00 0.00 2,156.00 177.90 0.00 1,978.10
A 2020.400-01-0000 OTHER EXPENSE-STANTON 3,750.00 -1,375.00 2,375.00 0.00 0.00 2,375.00
A 2020.400-01-0490 OTHER EXPENSE-STANTON-ARTS IN ED 1,597.00 -1,450.00 147.00 0.00 0.00 147.00
A 2020.400-02-0000 OTHER EXPENSE-KNIGHT 5,250.00 0.00 5,250.00 200.00 0.00 5,050.00
A 2020.400-04-0000 OTHER EXPENSE-MYNDERSE 6.425.00 300.00 6,725.00 592.689 0.00 6,132.11
A 2020.400-05-0000 OTH EXP - MIDDLE SCHOOL 5,750.00 0.00 5,750.00 159.32 364.68 5,226.00
A 2020.450-01-0000 SUPPLIES - STANTON 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,833.82 187.72 978.46
A 2020.450-02-0000 SUPPLIES - KNIGHT 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,075.34 0.00 2,924.66
A 450-04 SUPPLIES-HIGH SCHOOL 4,000.00 673.35 4,673.35 1,235.32 1,009.99 2,428.04
A 2020 450-05-0000 SUPPLIES - MIDDLE SCH 4,000.00 4333 4,043.33 1,717.13 161.76 2,164 .44
2020.4 - BOCES - SUBSTITUTE CALLING SERVICE 9,402.00 0.00 9,402.00 5,782.50 642.50 2,977.00
2020 SUPERVISION-REGULAR SCHOOL " 734,921.00 10,191.68 745,112.68 589,639.84 118,104.19 37,368.65
A 2070.150-00-10 STAFF DEV EXTRA DUTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.00 0.00 -62.00
A 2070.150-00-4000 STAFF DEV-SALARIES 94,018.00 0.00 94,018.00 75,385.00 15,077.00 3,556.00
A 2070.1 i STAFF DEV-SAL-IPS-STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 -155.00 0.00 155.00
A 2070.150-01-1000 STAFF DEV EX DTY-STANTON 23,690.00 0.00 23,690.00 15,522.00 0.00 8,168.00
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2070.150-02-1 STAFF DEV EX DTY - KNIGHT 23,690.00 0.00 23,690.00 11,960.67 0.00 11,729.33
2070.150-04-000 STAFF DEV-SAL-IPS-MYN 0.00 0.00 0.00 -155.00 0.00 155,00
70.1 -10 STAFF DEV EX DTY - MYNDERSE 18,540.00 0.00 18,540.00 5,664.25 0.00 12,875.75
A 2070.150-05-0000 STAFF DEV SAL IPS-MID SCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 -310.00 0.00 310.00
A 2070.150-05-1000 STAFF DEV EX DTY-MIDDLE SCH 18,540.00 0.00 18,540.00 14,100.00 0.00 4,440.00
A 2070.400-00-0000 STAFF DEV-OTHER EXPENSE 41,595.00 4,000.00 45,595.00 9,450.42 660.32 35,484.26
A 2070.490-00-0000 STAFF DEV-BOCES 62,651.00 0.00 62,651.00 39,603.21 950.79 22,097.00
2070 INSERVICE TRAINING-INSTRUCTION . 282,724.00 4,000.00 286,724.00 174,127.55 16,688.11 98,908.34
20 Group Insurance - 1,017,645.00 14,191.68 1,031,836.68 760,767.39 134,792.30 136,276.99
A 2110.110-00-0000 SALARIES - 1/2 DAY K 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.76 0.00 -25.76
A 2110.120-00-0000 SALARIES - GRADES K-8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.120-01-0000 SALARIES - GRADES 4-5 -STANTON 838,032.98 95,000.00 933,032.98 589,410.41 237,389.59 106,232.98
A2110.120-01-0003 SALARIES - GRADES 3 -STANTON 334,448.63 0.00 334,448.63 152,861.60 67,434.40 114,152.63
A 2110.120-01-1000 gﬁli_A;{RlEs - GRADES 4-5 -STANTON EXTRA 1.863.00 0.00 1,863.00 6,251.50 0.00 -4,388.50
A2110,120-01-1010 SALARIES - GRADES 4-5 - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,025.30 0.00 -4,025.30
10.120-02- SALARIES - GRADES K-2-KNIGHT 1,377,836.73 -95,000.00 1,282,836.73 819,909.36 372,147.64 90,779.73
-02- SALARIES - INST - KNIGHT B89,424.00 0.00 89,424.00 0.00 0.00 89,424.00
A 2110,120-02-1000 SALARIES - GRADES K-2 -KNIGHT EXTRA 1,863.00 0.00 1,863.00 4,940.50 0.00 -3,077.50

DUTY

A 2110.120-02-1010 SALARIES - GRADES K-2 - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.075.75 0.00 -7.075.75
110.12 SALARIES - GRADES 6 -MS 403,134 66 0.00 403,134.66 282,221.12 114,221.88 6,691.66
A 2110.130-00-1000 TEACHER SALARY-EXTRA DUTY 1,863.00 0.00 1,863.00 0.00 0.00 1,863.00
2110, 4. SALARIES - GRADES 9- 12 2,118,049.81 0.00 2,118,049.81 1,381,200.03 555,607.83 181,241.95
A 2110.130-04-1000 TEACHER SALARY-EXTRA DUTY - HS 1,863.00 0.00 1,863.00 16,360.16 0.00 -14,497.16
2110.130-05-000 SALARIES - GRADES 7 - 8 1,129,401.19 0.00 1,129,401.19 727,449.28 293,591.02 108,360.89
2110.130-05-1 SALARIES - MS - EXTRA-DUTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,843.39 0.00 -30,843.39
A 2110,140-00-0000 SAL SUBS 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,024.60 0.00 -5,024.60
A 2110.140-01-0000 SAL SUBS - STANTON 54,747.75 -6,000.00 48,747.75 18,430.00 0.00 30,317.75
2110.140-02-000! SAL SUBS - KNIGHT 54,747.75 0.00 54,747.75 44,045.90 3,293.76 7.408.09
A 2110.140-04-0000 SAL SUBS - HIGH SCHOOL 54,747.75 0.00 54,747.75 26,420.20 0.00 28,327.55
A 2110.140-05-0000 SAL SUBS - MIDDLE SCHOOL 54,747.75 0.00 54,747.75 26,053.00 0.00 28,694.75
A 2110.150-01-ESSR CADY STANTON - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.150-01-GEER CADY STANTON - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
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A 2110.150-02-ESSR FRANK KNIGHT - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A2110.1 2-GEER FRANIK KNIGHT - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.150-04-ESSR MIDDLE SCHOOL - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110 - MIDDLE SCHOOL - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A2110.1 -E HIGH SCHOOL - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110.1 -GEER HIGH SCHOOL - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.160-00-1111 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL LONGEVITY 15,822.00 0.00 15,822.00 0.00 0.00 15,822.00
1 1- TEACH NON IPS-STANTON 27.286.73 0.00 27,286.73 23,165.86 5,764.52 -1,643.65
A 2110.160-01-1000 EXTRA DUTY-NON IPS - STANTON 1,601.75 0.00 1,501.75 0.00 0.00 1,501.75
A 2110.160-01-101 TEACH NON IPS-STANTON - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 589.79 0.00 -589.79
2110.1 1-2 TEACH SUBS NON IPS-STANTON 3.008.75 0.00 3,009.75 59.40 0.00 2,850.35
A 2110.160-01-ESSR NON TEACH - ESSR-STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.160-02-0000 TEACH NON IPS-KNIGHT 26,966.57 0.00 26,966.57 24,273.26 7,970.42 -5,277.11
.160-02-1000 EXTRA DUTY NON IPS-KNIGHT 1,501.75 0.00 1.501.75 286.43 0.00 1,215.32
A 2110.160-02-1010 TEACH NON {PS-KNIGHT - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 772.50 0.00 -772.50
A 2110.160-02-2000 TEACH SUBS NON IPS KNIGHT 3.009.75 0.00 3.009.75 1,252.00 0.00 1,757.75
A21101 2-ESSR NON TEACH - ESSR-KNIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.160-04-0000 TEACH NON 1PS-HS 6,874.06 0.00 6,874.06 14,404.40 3,600.24 -11,130.58
A 2110.160-04-1000 EXTRA DTY NON IPS -MYN 1,501.75 0.00 1,501.75 1,281.05 0.00 220.70
11 4-2 TEAC SUBS NON IPS-MYN 3.009.75 0.00 3,009.75 438.00 0.00 2.571.75
A211 -04-E NON TEACH - ESSR- HS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.160-05-0000 TEACH NON IPS-MS 38,155.64 0.00 38,155.64 7,260.58 0.00 30,895.06
110.1 -1 EXTRA DUTY NON IPS-MID SCH 1,5801.75 0.00 1,501.75 373.01 0.00 1,128.74
A211 - TEACH SUBS NON IPS-MID SCH 3,009.75 0.00 3,009.75 25465 0.00 2,755.10
A 2110.160-05-ESSR NON TEACH - ESSR- MS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE - HISTORICAL SOCIETY 10,600.00 0.00 10,600.00 2,815.11 0.00 7.784.89
110.4 1- OTHER EXP-STANTON €80.00 0.00 680.00 79.00 0.00 601.00
A 2110.400-02-0 OTHER EXP-KNIGHT 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 311 0.00 1,688.99
A 400-04-0000 OTHER EXP-MYNDERSE 2,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 2.848.78 0.00 -348.78
A 2110.400-04-0200 OTHER EXP-BUSINESS MYND 950.00 0.00 950.00 0.00 0.00 950.00
A 2110.400-04- OTHER EXPENSE-ENGLISH MYN 950.00 0.00 950.00 279.00 0.00 671.00
A 2110.400-04-0410 OTHER EXP-MYNDERSE PLTW 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00
2110.400-04-0500 OTHER EXP-HEALTH MYNDERSE 500.00 80.00 580.00 50.00 0.00 53000

11/09/2022 03:33 PM

Page 6/15



SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 4/30/2022 WS
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
10.400-04-0700 OTHER EXPENSE-LANG MYND 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
A 2110.400-04-0800 OTHER EXP-MATH MYND 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
A 2110.400-04-0900 OTHER EXP-MUSIC 4,300.00 0.00 4,300.00 1,474.95 950.05 1.875.00
10.4 -1100 OTHER EXP-SCIENCE MYND 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 722.00 769.09 -491.09
A 2110.400-04-1200 OTHER EXP-SOC STD MYND 500.00 0.00 500.00 276.00 0.00 224.00
A 2110.400-04-1300 OTHER EXP-PHYS ED 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
A 2110.400-05-0000 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCHOOL 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 31.13 0.00 1,968.87
A 2110.400-05-0300 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-ENG 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
10.400-05-04 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-TECH 200.00 0.00 200.00 180.00 0.00 20.00
A 2110.400-05-0500 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-HLTH 80.00 -80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.400-05-0600 OTHER EXP-MS-FAMILY & CONSUMER SCI. 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
4 -07! OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-LANG 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
110.400-05 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-MUSC 1,520.00 0.00 1,520.00 325.00 175.00 1,020.00
110.400-05-11 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-SCI 350.00 0.00 350.00 32.64 0.00 317.36
A 2110.450-00-0000 PAPER SUPPLIES-DISTWIDE 31,335.00 0.00 31,335.00 21,139.62 0.00 10,195.38
1104 1 SUPPLIES-STANTON 5,000.00 74.60 5,074.60 1,768.28 644.39 2,661.93
10.450-01-0003 SUPPLIES STANTONGR 3 2,000.00 202.44 2,202.44 1,507.96 0.00 694.48
110.450-01-00 SUPPLIES-STANTON GR 4 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,384.67 179.91 43542
A 2110.450-01-0005 SUPPLIES-STANTON GR. 5 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 891.69 0.00 1,108.31
£ 2110,450-01-0400 SUPPLIES-STANTON 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,045.69 0.00 54.11
A 2110.450-01-0900 SUPPLIES-STANTON-MUSIC 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,125.73 40.00 33427
110.450-01-1010 SUPPLIES-STANTON - SUMMER SCHOOL 000 72.05 72.05 65.50 0.00 6.55
A 2110.450-01-1300 SUPPLIES-STANTON PHYS ED 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,833.22 91.94 74.84
2110.4 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT 2,242.00 0.00 2,242.00 890.36 0.00 1.351.64
A 2110.450-02-0001 SUPPLIES - KNIGHT GR 1 2,550.00 244.30 2,794.30 1,681.89 543.84 568.57
A 2110.450-02-0002 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT GR 2 2,550.00 178.30 2,728.30 1.959.94 207.21 561.15
A 2110.450-02-0010 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT KDGN 3,320.00 478.50 3,798.50 3,030.04 0.00 768.46
110.450-02-04 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT-ART 1,147.00 0.00 1,147.00 97501 0.00 171.09
110.4 2-0 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT-MUSIC 730.00 0.00 730.00 15.19 0.00 714.81
£.2110.450-02-1300 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT-PHYS ED 655.00 0.00 655.00 555.30 0.00 99.70
A 2110.450-04-0000 SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE 526.00 0.00 526.00 110.76 0.00 415.24
A 2110.450-04-0100 SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE-AV 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,105.47 0.00 -3,105.47
2110.450-04-0200 SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE-BUSINESS 1,312.00 0.00 1,312.00 653.54 0.00 658.46
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A 2110.450-04-0300 SUPPLIES-ENGLISH-MYNDERSE 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 76.46 0.00 923.54
A 2110.450-04-04 SUPPLIE-TECHNOLOGY-MYNDERSE 12.507.00 0.00 12,507.00 9,894 .47 2,440.97 171.56
A 2110.450-04-0410 SUPPLIE-TECHNOLOGY-PLTW 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 4,B05.75 5,194.25
A .450- SUPPLIES-HEALTH-MYNDERSE 850.00 0.00 850.00 203.36 0.00 646.64
2110.450-04-06 SUPPLIES-FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.450-04-0700 SUPPLIES-LANGUAGES-MYNDERSE 1.428.00 0.00 1,428.00 4425 0.00 1,383.75
A 2110.450-04-0800 SUPPLIES-MATH-MYNDERSE 2,741.00 0.00 2,741.00 1,318.58 372.00 1,050.42
A 2110.450-04-0900 SUPPLIES-MUSIC-MYNDERSE 5,400.00 0.00 5,400.00 1,172.18 762.80 3.465.02
A 2110.450-04-1100 SUPPLIES-SCIENCE-MYNDERSE 9,500.00 0.00 9,500.00 5,093.42 3,271.40 1,135.18
110.450-04-1200 SUPPLIES-SOC STUDIES-MYNDERSE 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 486.77 0.00 2,503.23
£ 2110.450-04-1300 SUPPUIES-PHYS ED-MYNDERSE 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 84.81 305.68 1,409.51
A 2110.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES-MIDDLE SCHOOL 2,510.00 0.00 2,510.00 1,.281.77 16.23 1,212.00
A 2110.450- 300 SUPPLIES-ENGLISH-MID SCH 701.00 0.00 701.00 364.90 142.20 193.90
A 2110.450-05-0400 SUPPLIES-TECHNOLOGY-MID SCH 10.000.00 581.04 10,581.04 6,905.79 3.672.58 2.67
A 2110.450-05-0500 SUPPLIES-HEALTH-MID SCH 534.00 0.00 534.00 58.10 141.90 334.00
A 2110,450-05-0600 SUPPLIES-MS-FAMILY & CONSUMER SCI. 7.828.00 0.00 7,828.00 3,985.06 1,976.82 1,866.12
10.450- 00 SUPPLIES-LANGUAGE-MID SCH 521.00 0.00 521.00 89.55 0.00 43145
A 2110.450-0 SUPPLIES-MATH-MID SCH 1,468.00 0.00 1,468.00 727.32 0.00 740.68
A 2110.450-05-0900 SUPPLIES-MUSIC-MID SCH 3,030.00 0.00 3,030.00 902.78 273.62 1,853.60
A 2110.450-05-1100 SUPPLIES-SCIENCE-MID SCH 2,976.00 0.00 2,976.00 2.279.54 490.14 206.32
A 2110.450-05-1200 SUPPLIES-SOC. ST.-MID SCH 1,475.00 0.00 1,475.00 369.21 0.00 1,105.79
A 2110.450-05-1300 SUPPLIES-PHYS ED-MID SCH 2,186.00 0.00 2,186.00 0.00 2,158.86 27.14
A 2110.470-00-0000 TUITION-NY STATE 16,223.00 0.00 16,223.00 3,523.40 8,000.00 4,699.60
A 2110.480-01-0000 TEXTBOOKS-STANTON 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,037.68 0.00 -37.68
A 2110.480-02-0000 TEXTBOOQKS - KNIGHT BUILDING 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 5,571.94 3,193.05 -2,764.99
A 2110.480-04-0000 TEXTBOOKS - MYNDERSE 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 3.701.39 0.00 5,298.61
A 2110.480-04-0300 TEXTBOOKS 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,997.56 0.00 2.44
A 2110.480-05-0000 TEXTBOOKS - MIDDLE SCHOOL 6,000.00 0.00 6.000.00 2,824.43 0.00 3.175.57
A211 0-10- PRIVATE SCHOOL TEXTBOOKS 6,000.00 0.00 6.000.00 818.74 0.00 5,181.26
-490-00- BOCES - OTHER EXPENSE 104,572.00 2,825.00 107,387.00 130,473.05 0.00 -23,076.05
2110 TEACHING-REGULAR SCHOOL i 6,983,119.00 -843.77 6,982,275.23 4,463,620.83 1,696,646.73 822,007.62
21 New York State Income Tax = 6,983,119.00 -843.77 6,982,275.23 4,463,620.88 1,696,646.73 822,007.62
A 2250.150-00- PROG FOR HAND-IPS 537170 0.00 0.00 000 2,896.30 0.00 -2,896.30
11/08/2022 03:33 PM Page 8115



SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 4/30/2022 YISl
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
A 2250.150-00-2000 SUBS - SPEC ED 503.00 0.00 503.00 1.260.00 0.00 -757.00
A 2250.150-00-4000 DIR. OF SPEC. ED SALARY 141,241.00 0.00 141,241.00 105,052.70 31,536.95 4,651.35
A 2250.1 1- PROG FOR HAND-IPS STANTON 262,491.44 -35,000.00 227,491.44 130,039.84 50,674.16 46,777.44
22501 2- PROG FOR HAND-IPS KNIGHT 388,741.31 -25,000.00 363,741.31 263,500.22 97,245.66 2,995.43
A 2250.150-04-0000 PROG FOR HAND-IPS HS 164,051.76 0.00 164,051.76 54,412.00 27,206.00 82,433.76
A 2250.150-04-0ESL ESL - MYNDERSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,321.32 0.00 -3.321.32
A 2250.1 PROG FOR HAND-IPS MS 240,899.49 -6,000.00 234,899.49 108,905.44 54,952.56 70,041.49
2250.1 ESL - MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,321.3 0.00 -3,321.31
A 2250.160-00-1 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 265.63 0.00 1,734.37
A 2250.160-00-2 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,172.82 0.00 -4,172.82
A 2250.1 FROG FOR HAND-NON IPS 26,817.00 0.00 26,817.00 25,540.26 6,148.96 -4,872.22
A 2250.160-01-0000 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS STANTON 111,833.00 25,000.00 136,833.00 101,488.14 31.414.62 3,930.24
A 2250.160-01-1000 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY - STANTON 1.553.00 0.00 1,553.00 0.00 0.00 1,553.00
A 0-01-2 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3,000.00 0.00 3.000.00 79.20 0.00 2,920.80
A 1 2 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS KNIGHT 127,766.25 0.00 127,766.25 103,356.71 30,206.76 -5,797.22
160-02-1 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY - KNIGHT 1,553.00 0.00 1,553.00 0.00 0.00 1,553.00
A 2250.160-02- SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3,540.00 0.00 3.540.00 3,496.05 0.00 43.95
A 2250.160-04-0000 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS HS 43,078.00 35,000.00 78,078.00 57,105.45 19,273.47 1,699.08
A 1 4. SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3,000.00 0.00 3.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
2250.1 - PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS MS 119,594.75 0.00 119,594.75 90,495.70 22,625.36 6.473.69
A .160-05-1 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY - MS 2,879.00 0.00 2,879.00 0.00 0.00 2,879.00
A 2250.160-05-2 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 204.25 0.00 2,795.75
A 2250.400-00-0000 PROG FOR HAND-OTH EXP 95,000.00 0.00 95,000.00 68,574.83 25,757.58 667.59
A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-SPEC ED 5,821.00 2,735.00 8.556.00 7.880.72 170.09 505.18
A 2250.450-00-0ESL SUPPLIES- ESL 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 428.93 0.00 771.07
A 1- SPEC. ED-SUPPLIES-STANTON 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 736.43 0.00 463.57
A 2250.450-02-0000 SPEC. ED.-SUPPLIES-KNIGHT 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1.2568.10 0.00 -58.10
A 2250.450-04-0000 SPEC. ED-SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE 900.00 0.00 900.00 434,58 0.00 465.42
A 2250.450-05-0000 SPEC. ED.-SUPPLIES-MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 445.26 460.00 294.74
A 2250.470-00-0000 PROG FOR HAND-TUITION 133,676.00 16,381.20 150,057.20 88,779.99 56,369.23 4,907.98
A 2250.490-00-0000 PROG FOR HAND-BOCES 4,876,506.00 -55,999.00 4,6820,507.00 3.164,274.33 735,624.52 920,608.15
2250 PROGRAMS-STUDENTS W/ DISABIL 6,764,245.00 -42,882.80 6,721,362.20 4,392,726.52 1,189,665.92 1,138,969.76
A 2280.490-00-000 OCCUPATIONAL EDUC 9-12 564,480.00 0.00 564,480.00 494,151.30 54,905.70 15,423.00
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2280 OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION % 564,480.00 0.00 564,480.00 494,151.30 54,905.70 15,423.00
22 Federal Income Tax an 7.328,725.00 -42,882.80 7,285,842.20 4,886,877.82 1,244,571.62 1,154,392.76
A 2330.490-00-0000 BOCES-SUMMER SCHOOL 50,145.00 0.00 50,145.00 35,488.30 11,594.30 3,062.40
A 2330.4 1 BOCES SUMMER SCHOOL - DRIVERS ED 21,617.00 0.00 21,617.00 12,970.20 8,646.80 0.00
2330 TEACHING-SPECIAL SCHOOLS 2 71,762.00 0.00 71,762.00 48,458.50 20,241.10 3,062.40
23 Income Executions os 71,762.00 0.00 71,762.00 48,458.50 20,241.10 3,062.40
A 2610.150-01-0000 IPS LIBRARY - STANTON 20,192.50 0.00 20,192.50 0.00 0.00 20,192.50
A 2610.150-02-0000 IPS LIBRARY - KNIGHT 23,523.13 0.00 23,523.13 17,720.69 8,860.31 -3,057.87
. 150-04- IPS LIBRARY - HS 48,355.41 0.00 48,355.41 32,798.08 16,398.92 -841.59
A 2610.150-05-0000 IPS LIBRARY - MS 51,253.96 0.00 51,253.96 14,166.65 7.083.35 30.003.96
A 2610.160-04-0000 NON IPS LIBRARY - HS 20,100.00 0.00 20,100.00 10,107.27 0.00 9,992.73
A 2610.160-05-0000 NON IPS LIBRARY - MS 20,100.00 0.00 20,100.00 17,151.78 4,329.20 -1,380.98
A 2610.400-04-0001 OTHER EXP-LIBR-MYND 175.00 0.00 175.00 168.15 0.00 6.85
A 26104 1- SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-STANTON §25.00 0.00 525.00 122.66 0.00 402.34
A 2610.450-02-0000 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-KNIGHT 325.00 0.00 325.00 314.85 0.00 10.15
£.2610.450-04-0000 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-MYNDERSE 325.00 0.00 325.00 248.57 0.00 76.43
A 2610.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-MID SCH 300.00 0.00 300.00 223.58 0.00 76.42
A 2610.460-01-0000 BOOKS LIBRARY-STANTON 3,879.50 0.00 3.879.50 0.00 403.31 3.476.19
A 2610,460-02-0000 BOOKS LIBRARY-KNIGHT 3,879.50 0.00 3,879.50 2,563.51 1,311.62 4,37
A 2610.460-04-0000 BOOKS LIBRARY-MYND 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,821.63 1,954.77 223.60
A 2610.460-05-0000 BOOKS/LIBRARY-MIDDLE SCH 3,879.50 0.00 3.879.50 642.84 263.99 297267
A 2610.460-12-0000 AIDABLE LIBRARY MATERIALS - FLCS 513.50 0.00 513.50 0.00 0.00 513.50
A 2610.490-00-0000 BOCES - AV REPAIRS AND SERVICE 59,274.00 0.00 59,274.00 50,375.10 11,961.30 -3,062.40
2610 SCHOOL LIBRARY & AUDIOVISUAL & 261,601.00 0.00 261,601.00 149,425.36 52,566.77 59,608.87
.150-00- IPS COMPUTER 31.415.00 -27,041.00 4,374.00 0.00 0.00 4,374.00
2630.150-00-1 EXTRA DUTY-IPS COMPUTER 22,199.00 0.00 22,199.00 3.276.83 0.00 18,922.17
A 2630.150-05-0000 IPS COMPUTER - MS 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,884.32 3,405.98 -9,290.30
2630.1 - SUBS-NON IPS COMPUTER 660.00 0.00 660.00 3,532.14 0.00 -2.872.14
A 2630.160-01-0000 NON-IPS COMPUTER - CADY STANTON 16,853.75 0.00 16,853.75 9,747.67 1,969.81 5,136.27
A 2630.160-02-0000 NON-IPS COMPUTER - FRANK KNIGHT 16,853.75 0.00 16,853.75 9,747.81 1,969.67 5136.27
A 2630.160-04-0000 NON-IPS COMPUTER - HS 16,853.75 0.00 16,853.75 30,875.66 7.220.34 -21,242.25
A 1 -000 NON-IPS COMPUTER - MS 16,853.75 0.00 16,853.75 9,747.78 1,969.70 5,136.27
A 26302204 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT DISTRICTWIDE 77.410.00 5,430.00 82.840.00 5,426.00 0.00 77.414.00
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A 2630.400-00-000 OTHER EXFPENSE - DISTRICTWIDE 24,000.00 1,498.91 25,498.91 17.533.33 3,637.83 4,327.75
A .400-00-01 OTHER EXPENSE - AV 316.00 0.00 316.00 0.00 0.00 316.00
A 2630.450-00-0000 COMPUTER SUPPLIES-DISTWIDE 10,010.00 0.00 10,010.00 7,696.80 802.00 1,511.20
A 2630.450-00-0100 COMPUTER SUPPLIES- AV 4,138.00 0.00 4,138.00 640.00 0.00 3,498.00
A 2630.460-00-0000 COMPUTER SOFTWARE DISTRICTWIDE 22,458.00 0.00 22,458.00 4,433.00 0.00 18.025.00
2630.4 - COMPUTER INSTRUCTION - BOCES 662,006.00 0.00 662,006.00 782,462.10 0.00 -120,456.10
2630 COMPUTER ASSISTED INSTRUCTION ® 922,027.00 +20,112.09 901,914.91 891,003.44 20,975.33 +10,063.86
26 Social Security Tax * 1,183,628.00 -20,112.09 1,163,515.91 1,040,428.80 73,542.10 49,545.01
2610.150-00-1 IPS GUIDANCE-EXTRA DUTY 25,809.00 0.00 25,809.00 10,976.42 0.00 14,832.58
A 2810.150-04-0000 IPS GUIDANCE - HS 107,012.56 0.00 107,012.56 35,500.38 17,504.00 54,008.18
A 2810.150-05-0000 IPS GUIDANCE - MS 69,040.44 0.00 69,040.44 46,260.00 23,130.00 -349.56
A 2810.160-00-1000 EXTRA DUTY-GUIDANCE NON IPS 2,406.00 0.00 2,406.00 179.63 0.00 2,226.37
A 2810.160-04-0000 NON IPS GUIDANCE - HS 21,077.24 0.00 21,077.24 14,869.83 4,805.65 1,401.76
A 2810.160-05-0000 NON IPS GUIDANCE - MS 36,716.76 0.00 36,716.76 2964322 6.000.32 1,073.22
A 2810.400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE GUIDANCE 9,275.00 0.00 9,275.00 3.689.01 0.00 5,585.99
A 2810.400-00-9999 OTHER EXPENSE - SRO 57,750.00 0.00 57,750.00 40,063.68 17.461.08 225.24
A 2810.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-GUIDANCE 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 3.104.98 1,428.06 1,966.96
2810 GUIDANCE-REGULAR SCHOOL ¥ 335,587.00 0.00 335,587.00 184,287.15 70,329.11 80,970.74
2815.1 1- iP5 HEALTH - STANTON 35,700.00 0.00 35,700.00 25,881.20 12,310.96 -2,492.16
A 2815.150-02-0000 IPS HEALTH - KNIGHT 43,036.00 0.00 43,036.00 30,690.81 14,957.32 -2,612.13
A 2815.150-04-0000 IPS HEALTH - HS 000 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 -120.00
A 2815.150-05-0000 {PS HEALTH - MS 40,829.00 0.00 40,829.00 32,522.33 14,173.67 -5,867.00
A 2815.160-00-1000 EXT. DUTY- NON IPS HEALTH 1.900.00 0.00 1,900.00 3.259.43 0.00 -1,359.43
A 2815.160-00-2000 SUBS-NON IPS HEALTH 4,722.00 0.00 4,722.00 0.00 0.00 4,722.00
A_2815.160-01 0 NON IPS HEALTH - STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 969.85 273.56 -1,243.41
A 2815.160-01-1000 EXT. DUTY- NON IPS HEALTH - STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 661.85 0.00 -661.85
A 28151 -20 SUBS-NON IPS HEALTH - CADY STANTON 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
A 2815.160- 0 NON IPS HEALTH - MS 31,036.00 0.00 31,036.00 27,559.72 6,973.29 -3,497.01
A 2815 160-05-1 EXT. DUTY- NON IPS HEALTH - MS 555.00 0.00 555.00 5,463.38 0.00 -4,908.38
A 2815.160-05-2 SUBS-NON IPS HEALTH - MS 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
A 2815.400-00-0000 OTHER EXP HEALTH 35,000.00 455.00 35,455.00 30,419.75 500.00 4,536.25
2815.4 -0000 SUPPLIES-HEALTH 3.900.00 0.00 3.900.00 3.862.87 355.58 -318.45
2815 HEALTH SERVICES-REGULAR SCHOOL  « 197,178.00 455.00 197,633.00 161,411.19 49,544.38 -13,322,57
11/09/2022 03:33 PM
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A 2820.150-00-1 EXTRA DUTY-PSYCHOLOGIST 9,270.00 0.00 9,270.00 7.584.25 0.00 1,685.75
A A 1-0000 IPS PSYCHOLOGIST - STANTON 116,877.00 -20,000.00 96,877.00 12,534.01 2,506.99 81.836.00
A 2820.1 2- IPS PSYCHOLOGIST - KNIGHT 113,685.38 0.00 113,685.38 47,996.59 15,160.75 50,528.04
A 2820.150-04-0000 IPS PSYCHOLOGIST - HS 58,610.80 0.00 58,610.80 13,909.19 2,506.81 42,194.80
A 2820.150-05-0000 IPS PSYCHOLOGIST - MS 63,470.82 0.00 63,470.82 12,534.21 2,506.79 48,429.82
A 2820.400-00-0000 OTHER EXP PSYCHOLOGIST 1,000.00 0.00 1.000.00 150.00 0.00 850.00
2820.4 - SUPPLIES-PSYCHOLOGIST 2,639.00 0.00 2,639.00 2,533.35 0.00 105.65
2820 PSYCHOLOGICAL SRVC-REG SCHOOL i 365,553.00 -20,000.00 345,553.00 97.241.60 22,681.34 225,630.06
A 2850.150-01-0000 IPS CO-CURRICULAR - CADT STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.00 0.00 -180.00
A .150-04-00 IPS CO-CURRICULAR - HS 40,067.00 0.00 40,067.00 798.00 0.00 39,268.00
A2 1 o) IPS CO-CURRICULAR - MS 26,710.00 0.00 26,710.00 1,117.00 0.00 25,593.00
A 2850.400-00-0900 CONTRACT EXP.-MUSIC-CO CURR 6.000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,034.00 420.00 3,546.00
A 2850.400-00-1200 CONTRACT EXP.-CO CURR 3.000.00 0.00 3,000.00 671.00 0.00 2,329.00
A 2850.450-00-0001 SUPPLIES-HIGH SCHOOL 301.00 0.00 301.00 0.00 0.00 301.00
A 28504 E SUPPLIES-CO CURRICULAR 1,205.00 0.00 1,205.00 29B.98 0.00 906.02
A2 -1201 SUPPLIES-YEARBOOK 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
A 2850.450-00-5030 SUPPLIES-TREASURER-CO CURR 423.00 0.00 423.00 0.00 0.00 423.00
2850 CO-CURRICULAR ACTIV-REG SCHL | 78,906.00 0.00 78,906.00 5,099.98 420.00 73,386.02
A 2855.150-04-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 132,296.29 0.00 132,296.29 82,144.78 0.00 50,151.51
A 2855.150-04-1000 EVENT SUPERVISOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,245.00 0.00 -7,245.00
A 2855 150-04-5000 ATHLETIC DIRECTOR - HS 51,106.00 0.00 51,106.00 42,412.50 0.00 8,693.50
A 2855.150-05- INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 66,147.71 0.00 66,147.71 2247294 0.00 43,674.77
A 150-05-1 EVENT SUPERVISOR - MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,081.00 0.00 -1,081.00
A 2855.200-00-0000 ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 39,690.00 6,656.00 46,346.00 33.805.79 12,240.29 299.92
-00-1 ATHLETIC OFFICIALS 39,000.00 0.00 39,000.00 26,213.65 0.00 12,786.35
A 2855 .450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 29,705.00 6,744.65 36,449.65 26,646.48 6.434.81 3,368.36
2855 INTERSCHOL ATHLETICS-REG SCHL ] 362,945.00 13,400.65 376,345.65 242,022.14 18,675.10 115,648.41
28 New York City Income Tax i 1,340,169.00 -6,144.35 1,334,024.65 690,062.06 161,649.93 482,312.66
2 i 17,925.048.00 -55,791.33 17,869,256.67 11,890,215.45 3,331,443.78 2,647,507.44
A 5510.150-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR - UB 23,636.44 0.00 23,636.44 20,287.40 4,057.40 -708.36
A 5510.160-00-0011 EXTRA CURRICULAR TRIPS K-6 2,747.00 0.00 2,747.00 0.00 0.00 2,747.00
A 5510.160-00-0012 EXTRA CURRICULAR TRIPS 7-12 3.747.00 0.00 3,747.00 371.48 0.00 3,375.52
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A 5510 160-00-001 EXTRA CURRICULAR TRIPS-BAND 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 329.56 0.00 2,670.44
A 5510.160-00-0014 EX CURRICULAR TRIPS-SPORTS 34,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 19,310.92 0.00 14,689.08
A 5510.160-00-0015 EX CURRICULAR TRIPS-OTHER 8.000.00 0.00 8,000.00 13,955.70 0.00 -5,965.70
A 5510, 1 SALARIES-BUS DRIVERS 558,873.69 0.00 558,873.69 443 994.77 112,711.17 2,167.75
A 5510.160-00-0552 ADMIN SALARIES-NON IPS 63,563.99 0.00 63,563.99 61,863.89 10,262.77 -8,562.67
A 5510.160-00-0553 SALARIES-BUS MONITORS 63,004.24 0.00 63,004.24 86,681.92 22,092.93 -45,770.61
A A -1 EXTRA DUTY-MECHANICS 5,757.00 0.00 5,757.00 291.38 0.00 5,465.62
A 5510.160-00-1620 MECHANICS SALARY 99,285.03 -25,000.00 74,285.03 45,705.92 10,483.32 18,095.79
A 5510.160-00-1622 ADMIN SALARIES-NON IPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.550.00 0.00 -2,550.00
A 5510.160-00-1650 SALARIES-BUS MONITORS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 5510.160-00-2000 SUBS-BUS DRIVERS 111,710.00 0.00 111,710.00 70,544.97 0.00 41,165.03
A 5510,160-00-6000 TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR 68,323.61 -29,000.00 39,323.61 22,467.30 0.00 16,856.31
A 5510.160-00-9000 TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 232.19 0.00 -232.19
A 5510.200-00-0000 EQUIPMENT TRANSP 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
A 5510.400-00-0000 OTHER EXP TRANSP 54,810.00 24,605.80 79,415.80 69,521.28 21,341.79 -11,447.27
A 5510.400-00-4 CONTRACT EXP.-MEALS 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,967.05 0.00 3.032.95
A 5510.400-00-4400 INSURANCE 10,840.00 0.00 10,840.00 2,914.00 86.00 7.840.00
A 5510 450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-TRANSPORTATION 47,000.00 25,000.00 72,000.00 36,536.41 19,529.74 15,933.85
10.4 71 GASOLINE 14,300.00 90,000.00 104,300.00 78,863.76 7,086.82 18,339.42
5510.4 72 DIESEL FUEL 119,500.00 ~45,000.00 74,500.00 34,504.80 34,995.20 5,000.00
A 5510.450-00-5740 oL 7.700.00 0.00 7.700.00 0.00 0.00 7,700.00
A 5510.450-00-57 TIRES 13,310.00 0.00 13,310.00 4,237.52 B,762.48 310.00
5510 DISTRICT TRANSPORT-MEDICAID ¥ 1,328,108.00 40,605.80 1,368,713.80 1,017,132.22 251,419.62 100,161.96
A 4 -4 GAS-GARAGE 5,000.00 3,000.00 8.000.00 7.439.77 2,560.23 -2,000.00
A §530.400-00-4030 ELECTRIC-GARAGE 17,000.00 0.00 17,000.00 11.844.90 8.655.10 -3,500.00
A 400-00-4 WATER-GARAGE 2,260.00 0.00 2,260.00 1,908.18 1,851.82 -1,500.00
5530 GARAGE BUILDING . 24,260.00 3,000.00 27,260.00 21,192.85 13,067.15 -7,000.00
A 5581.490-00-0000 TRANS-BOCES-CONTRACT 3.500.00 0.00 3.500.00 3,134.34 365.66 0.00
5681 TRANSPORTATION FROM BOCES ¥ 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,134.34 J65.66 0.00
55 L 1,355,868.00 43,605.80 1,398,473.80 1,041,459.41 264,852.43 93,161.96
5 ARN 1,355,868.00 43,605.80 1,399,473.80 1,041,459.41 264,852.43 93,161.96
A 8070.4 000 OTHER EXPENSE CENSUS 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
A 8070.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-CENSUS 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
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8070 CENSUS . 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
80 o 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
8 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
A 9010.800-00-0000 STATE RET EMP BEN 471,177.00 0.00 471,177.00 385,463.00 0.00 85,714.00
9010 STATE RETIREMENT A 471,177.00 0.00 471,177.00 J85,463.00 0.00 85,714.00
A 9020.800-00-0000 TEACHERS RET EMP BEN 968,915.00 0.00 968,915.00 0.00 0.00 968,915.00
8020 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 2 968,915.00 0.00 968,915.00 0.00 .00 968,915.00
A 9030.800-00-0000 SOCIAL SECURITY EMP BEN 978,847.00 0.00 978,847.00 686,945.35 0.00 291,901.65
8030 SOCIAL SECURITY * 978,847.00 0.00 978,847.00 686,945.35 0.00 291,901.65
40.800-00- WORKMANS COMP EMP BEN 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 164,181.57 0.00 -39,181.57
9040 WORKERS' COMPENSATION * 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 164,181.57 0.00 -39,181.57
A 9050.800-00-0000 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 116.10 0.00 -116.10
9050 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 116.10 0.00 -116.10
A 9060.800-00-0000 HOSP/MED INS EMP BEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 -530,941.37 0.00 530,941.37
A 9060.800-00-0FSA FSA CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 -11,149.28 0.00 11.149.28
A 9060.800-00-0HRA HRA CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,913.53 0.00 -80.913.53
A 9060.800-00-0HSA HSA CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 289,912.68 0.00 -289,91268
0.800-00-801 DENTAL INSURANCE -ACTIVE 88,244.00 80,000.00 168,244.00 90,044 02 38,282.62 39,917.36
A 9060.800-00-8030 HOSP/MED INS EMP BEN-ACTIVE 3,608,404.00 -80,000.00 3,528,404.00 2,729957.77 788,380.85 10,065.38
A 9060.800-00-8040 HOSP/MED INS EMP BEN-INACTIVE 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00 936,560.19 0.00 -536,580.19
8060 HOSPITAL, MEDICAL & DENTAL INS " 4,096,648.00 0.00 4,096,648.00 3,585,317.54 826,663.47 -315,333.01
90 oo 6,640,587.00 0.00 6,640,587.00 4,822,023.56 826,663.47 991,899.97
A 9711.600-00-0000 SER BONDS-CONST-PRIN 1,662,350.00 0.00 1,662,350.00 0.00 1,280,000.00 372,350.00
A9711.7 SER BONDS-CONST-INT 473,644.00 0.00 473,644.00 236,621.88 236,621.87 0.25
9711 SERIAL BOND . 2,135,994.00 0.00 2,135,994.00 236,821.88 1,526,821.87 372,350.25
A 9731.700-00-00 BAN-CONST-INT 514,651.00 0.00 514,651.00 209,558.28 0.00 305,092.72
9731 Bond Anticipation Notes School - 514,651.00 0.00 514,651.00 209,558.28 0.00 305,092.72
97 Endowment, Scholarship and Gift Fund - 2,650,645.00 0.00 2,650,645.00 446,380.16 1,526,821.87 677,442.97
901.930-00- TRANS TOQ SCHL LUNCH FUND 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00
1.950-C0- TRANSFER TO SPEC AID FUND 115,000.00 0.00 115,000.00 0.00 0.00 115,000.00
9901 TRANSFER TO SPECIAL AID . 155,000.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 155,000.00
A 9950.900-00-0000 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL FUND 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 8,771.23
9950 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL L 0.00 500,000.00 §00,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
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99 - 155,000.00 500,000.00 655,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 164,771.23
9 L 9,446,232.00 500,000.00 9,946,232.00 5,758,632.49 2,353,485.34 1,834,114.17
Fund ATotals: 31,536,339.00 677,725.91 32,214,064.91 21,041,871.95 6,471,139.45 4,701,053.51
Grand Totals: 31,536,339.00 677,725.91 32,214,064.91 21,041,871.95 6,471,139.45 4,761,053.51
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C 1440 SCHOOL LUNCH FUND - A LUNCHES 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 434.40 74,565.60
€. 1445 OTHER SALES 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 36,384 .45 13,615.55
C 241 INTEREST 100.00 0.00 100.00 108.51 -8.51
2701 REFUND PRIOR YEAR EXPENSE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
Cc 277 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 10,373.00 0.00 10,373.00 1,049.15 9,323.85
C 310 BOARDS OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATION 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 1,411.86 28,588.14

SERVIC
€ 3190 STATE AID REVENUE 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 3,447.00 3,553.00
31903 STATE AID-SCHOOL BREAKFAST 3.000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,941.00 59.00
€31904 STATE AID - SUMMER PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 635.00 -635.00
€ 4190 FEDERAL AID REVENUE 220,000.00 0.00 220,000.00 256,656.00 -36,656.00
C 4190002 GOV'T. SURPLUS FOOD 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00
£4190.1 FEDERAL AID REVENUE SUMMER 18,750.00 0.00 18,750.00 0.00 18,750.00
£4190.2 FEDERAL AID-SCH BREAKFAST 61,000.00 0.00 61,000.00 72,982.00 -11,982.00
£4190.4 FEDERAL AID-SUMMER PROGRAM 4,100.00 0.00 4,100.00 18,197.00 -14,097.00
€ 5031 INTERFUND TRANSFER FROM GENERAL 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00
C Totals: 554,323.00 0.00 554,323.00 304,246.37 160,076.63
Grand Totals: 554,323.00 0.00 554,323.00 394,246.37 160,076.63
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C 2860.160-00-0000 SALARIES 135,000.00 0.00 135,000.00 154,062.90 48,969.73 -68,032.63
60.160- 01 SALARIES - SUMMER 11,750.00 0.00 11,750.00 6.627.68 0.00 5,122.32
C 2860.160-00-1000 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL EXTRA-DUTY 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 9,427.92 .00 -7,427.92
C 2860.1 -2 SUBSTITUTES 20,073.00 0.00 20,073.00 676.96 0.00 19,396.04
860.200-00-0000 EQUIPMENT 21,000.00 29,281.00 50,281.00 29,281.00 20,928.15 71.85
2 400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 11,187.18 3,693.06 5119.76
2860.4 -0001 OTHER EXPENSE - SUMMER 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
C 2860.450-00-0000 FOOD SUPPLIES 155,000.00 0.00 165,000.00 128,574.54 24,739.24 1,686.22
60.450- 01 FOOD SUPPLIES - SUMMER 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,016.60 560.7% 342261
C 2860.450-00-4520 OTHER SUPPLIES 15,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 13,204.76 5,795.24 1,000.00
C 2860.450-00-4530 SURPLUS 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,356.16 4,643.84 0.00
C 2860.490-00-0000 BOCES-SCHOOL FOOD MANAGEMENT 85,000.00 0.00 85,000.00 69,053.76 7.672.24 8,274.00
2860 » 471,823.00 44,281.00 516,104.00 429,469.46 117,502.29 -30,867.75
28 e 471,823.00 44,281.00 516,104.00 429,469.46 117,502,29 -30,867.75
2 ane 471,823.00 44,281.00 516,104.00 429,469.46 117,502.29 -30,867.75
C 901 - STATE RETIREMENT 22,285.00 0.00 22,285.00 0.00 0.00 22,285.00
€ 9010.800-00-0001 STATE RETIREMENT - SUMMER 615.00 0.00 615.00 0.00 0.00 615.00
9010 . 22,900.00 0.00 22,900.00 0.00 0.00 22,900.00
€ 9030.800-00-0000 SOCIAL SECURITY 11,288.00 0.00 11,288.00 12,648.93 0.00 -1,360.93
0-0001 SOCIAL SECURITY - SUMMER 312.00 0.00 312.00 0.00 0.00 312.00
8030 " 11,600.00 0.00 11,600.00 12,648.93 0.00 -1,048.93
.800-00- NON-INST MEDICAL 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00
C 90860.800-00-8020 NON-INST.DENTAL 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
9060 . 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00 6.00 48,000.00
80 s 82,500.00 0.00 82,500.00 12,648.93 .00 69,851.07
9 whr 82,500.00 0.00 82,500.00 12,648.93 0.00 69,851.07
Fund CTotals: 554,323.00 44,281.00 598,604.00 442,118.39 117,502.29 38,983.32
Grand Totals: 554,323.00 44,281.00 598,604.00 442,118.39 117,502.29 38,981.32
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FA214126 TITLE 1 20-21 10.116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 5,881.46
FA21 Totals: 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 5,981.46
FA22 4126 TITLE | 21-22 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 286,400.00 128,723.00
FA22 Totals: 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 286,400.00 128,723.00
EB22 4256 SECTION 611 2021-22 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 266,981.00 101,973.00
FB22 Totals: 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 266,981.00 101,873.00
E 42 TITLE A 20-21 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51
FC21 Totals: 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51
FC22 4289 TITLE NA 21-22 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 35,152.00 23,159.00
FC22 Totals: §8,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 35,152.00 23,159.00
FD21 4289 TITLE Il 21-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 £20.00 -620.00
FD21 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 -620.00
FE21.4258 SECTION 619 2020-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.10 0.10
FE21 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.10 0.10
EE22 4266 SECTION 619 2021-22 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 11,805.00 1.312.00
FE22 Totals: 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 11,805.00 1,312.00
EF21 4289 TITLE IV 2019-20 022 0.00 022 0.00 0.22
FF21 Totals: 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.22
FF22 4289 TITLE Iv 2021-22 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 20,529.00 2.280.70
FF22 Totals: 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 20,529.00 2,280.70
EH22 3289 SUMMER HANDICAP. 2021-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,456 93 -58,456.93
FH22 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,456.93 -58,456.83
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FJ20 4289 NAE ART MATCHING GRANT 2019-20 1,813.58 0.00 1,813.58 0.00 1.813.58
FJ20 Totals: 1,813.58 0.00 1,813.58 0.00 1,813.58
EM22 4289 CRRSA - ESSER 2 2020-23 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 222,134.00 888,539.00
FM22 Totals: 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 222,134.00 888,539.00
N122 42 ARP - Summer Enrichment 2020-24 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 21,588.00 86,356.00
FN122 Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 21,588.00 86,356.00
EN22 3289 ESSER 3 2021-22 2,279,474.00 0.00 2,273,474.00 0.00 2,279,474.00
EN22 4289.FR ARP - ESSER 3 2020-24 0.00 0.00 0.00 227,947.00 -227,947.00
FN22 Totals: 2,279,474.00 0.06 2,279,474.00 227.947.00 2,051,527.00
EN222 4289 ARP - After School 2020-24 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 21,588.00 86,356.00
FN222 Totals: 107,944.00 ©.00 107,944.00 21,588.00 86,356.00
EN322 4289 ARP - Learning Loss 2020-24 539,702.00 0.00 §39,702.00 107,940.00 431,762.00
FN322 Totals: §39,702.00 0.00 §39,702.00 107,940.00 4314,762.00
FQ22 4289 CRRSA GEER 2 2020-23 17,641.00 0.00 17.641.00 3.528.00 14,113.00
FO22 Totals: 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 3,528.00 14,113.00
FP22 3289 2021-22 Senaca County Community Health 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00
FP22 Totals: 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00
FQ22 4289 OJP Year 1 21-22 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00
FQ22 Totals: 526,191.00 0.00 §26,191.00 0.00 526,191.00
ES22 3289 UPK 2021-22 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,750.00 6.790.00
F$22 Totals: 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,790.00 6,790.00
Grand Totals: 5,627,717.77 0.00 5,627,717.77 1,295,594.13 4,332,123.64
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FA21 2110.150-01-00 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 20-21 STANTON 2,576.00 0.00 2,576.00 728.50 0.00 1,847.50
FA21 2110.150-02-00 TITLE I INSTR. SAL. 20-21 KNIGHT 2.575.57 0.00 2,575.57 1,116.00 0.00 1,459.57
FA21 2110.150-05-00 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 20-21 MS 2,251.95 0.00 2,251.95 1,627.50 0.00 624.45
1 4 1- TITLE | SUPPLIES CADY STANTON 20-21 282.22 0.00 282.22 0.00 0.00 282.22
EA21 2110.450-02-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES FRANK KNIGHT 20-21 344.16 0.00 344.16 0.00 0.00 344,16
FA21 2110.450-05-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES MIDDLE SCHOOQL 20-21 811.86 0.00 811.86 663.30 0.00 148.56
EA21 2110.460-01-00 TITLE | TRAVEL - KNIGHT - 20-21 1,275.00 0.00 1,275.00 0.00 0.00 1,275.00
2110 ) 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,981.46
21 o 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,981.46
2 ke 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,961.46
Fund FA21Totals: 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,981.46
E 10.150-01 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 21-22 STANTON 128,739.00 0.00 128,739.00 123,290.02 57,081.98 -51,633.00
EA22 2110.150-02- TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 21-22 KNIGHT 149,907.00 0.00 149,807.00 104,310.51 38,145.88 7,450.61
EA22 2110,150-05-00 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 21-22 MS 124,551.00 0.00 124,551.00 54,484.50 22,242.50 47.824.00
E 1 - ;’:TLE | CONTRACT SERV NON-PUBLIC 21- 734.00 0.00 734.00 0.00 0.00 734.00
FAZ2 2110,450-01-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES CADY STANTON 21-21 1,500.00 0.00 1.500.00 1,210.70 95.94 193.36
EA22 2110,450-02-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES FRANK KNIGHT 21-22 1,000.00 312.50 1,312.50 1,311.70 0.00 0.80
EA22 2110.450-05-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES MIDDLE SCHOOL 21-22 6,300.00 -312.50 5,987.50 667.45 35.00 5,285.05
110.450-06- TITLE | SUPPLIES NON-PUBLIC 21-21 733.00 0.00 733.00 0.00 0.00 733.00
460-01- TITLE | TRAVEL - KNIGHT - 21-22 1,659.00 0.00 1,659.00 0.00 0.00 1,659.00
2110 * 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 285,274.88 117,601.30 12,246.82
21 i 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 285,274.88 117,601.30 12,246.82
2 e 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 285,274.88 117,601.30 12,246.82
Fund FA22Totals: 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 285,274.88 117,601.30 12,246.82
EB21 2250.150-01-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL STANTON 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EB21 2250.150-04-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL HS 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EB21 2250.150-05-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL MS 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FB21 2250.400-06-00 SECT. 611 PURCHASED SERV. 20-21 NON- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PUBLIC

2250 » 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund FB21Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B2 1 1 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL STANTON 21-22 73,554.00 0.00 73,554.00 46,922.72 23.461.28 3,170.00
FB22 2250.150-02- SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL KNIGHT 21-22 52,876.00 0.00 52,876.00 32,674.50 15,441.84 4,759.66
B22 ) SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL HS 21-22 72,078.00 0.00 72,078.00 48,052.00 24,026.00 0.00
EB22 2250,150-05-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL MS 21-22 137,020.00 0.00 137,020.00 99,137.92 35,352.08 2,530.00
22 2250.4 -00 SECT. 611 PURCHASED SERV. 21-22 NON- 33,426.00 0.00 33,426.00 28,319.25 0.00 5,106.75

PUBLIC
2250 . 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 255,106.39 98,281.20 15,566.41
22 - 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.90 255,106.39 98,281.20 15,566.41
2 ik 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 256,106.39 98,281.20 15,566.41
Fund FB22Totals: 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 255,106.39 98,281.20 15,566.41
EC21 2070.150-01-00 TITLE IIA INSTR. SAL. STANTON 20-21 5,758.00 0.00 5,758.00 0.00 0.00 5,758.00
EC21 2070.150-02-00 TITLE 1A INSTR. SAL. KNIGHT 20-21 5,758.00 0.00 5,758.00 0.00 0.00 5,758.00
FC21 2070.150-04-00 TITLE 1A INSTR. SAL, HS 20-21 3,258.00 0.00 3,258.00 0.00 0.00 3,258.00
EC21 2070.150-05-00 TITLE IIA INSTR. SAL. MS 20-21 6,108.00 0.00 6,108.00 0.00 0.00 6,108.00
EC21 2070.400-01-00 TITLE HA PURCHASED SERVICE 20-21 -2,500.00 0.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00
EC21 2070.400-02-00 TITLE 1IA PURCHASED SERVICE 20-21 -2,500.00 0.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00
EC21 2070.400-05-00 TITLE ItA PURCHASED SERVICE 20-21 -2,500.00 0.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00
EC21 2070.400-06-00 TITLE IA PURCHASED SERVICE NON 2,152.51 0.00 2,152.51 0.00 0.00 2,152.51
PUBLIC 20-21

c21 .460-01 TITLE IA TRAVEL & CONF. STANTON 20-21 247.00 0.00 247.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
FC21 .460-02 TITLE IA TRAVEL & CONF. KNIGHT 20-21 247.00 0.00 247.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
EC21 2070.460-04-00 TITLE IA TRAVEL & CONF. HS 20-21 48.00 0.00 48.00 0.00 0.00 48.00
EC21 2070.460-05-00 TITLE HA TRAVEL & CONF. MS 20-21 247.00 0.00 247.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
2070 * 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
20 s 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
2 e 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
Fund FC21Totais: 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
C22 2070.150-01-00 TITLE IIA INSTR. SAL. STANTON 21-22 8,967.00 0.00 8,967.00 3,625.00 0.00 5,342.00
EC22 2070.150-02-00 TITLE HA INSTR. SAL. KNIGHT 21-22 8,967.00 0.00 8,967.00 3,625.00 0.00 5,342.00
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EC22 2070.150-04-00 TITLE IIA INSTR. SAL. HS 21.22 8,967.00 0.00 8.967.00 3.625.00 0.00 5,342.00
EC22 2070.150-05-00 TITLE IIA INSTR. SAL. MS 21-22 8,967.00 000 8,967.00 3,625.00 0.00 5,342.00
EC22 2070.400-01-00 TITLE A PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
EC22 2070.400-02-00 TITLE NA PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
EC22 2070.400-04-0 TITLE HA PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5.000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5.000.00 0.00 0.00
FC22 2070.400-05-00 TITLE A PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
E .460-01 TITLE IA TRAVEL & CONF. STANTON 21-22 610.75 0.00 610.75 0.00 0.00 610.75
c2 4 - TITLE A TRAVEL & CONF. KNIGHT 21-22 610.75 0.00 610.75 0.00 0.00 610.75
EC22 2070.460-04-00 TITLE IlA TRAVEL & CONF. HS 21-22 610.75 0.00 610.75 0.00 0.00 610.75
FC22 2070.460-05-00 TITLE IlA TRAVEL & CONF. MS 21-22 610.75 0.00 610.75 0.00 0.00 610.75
2070 . 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 34,500.00 0.00 23,811.00
20 . 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 34,500.00 0.00 23,811.00
2 L 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 34,500.00 0.00 23,811.00
Fund FC22Totals: 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 34,500.00 0.00 23,811.00
ED21 2110.150-01-00 TITLE N1 INSTR. SAL. 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 155.00 0.00 -155.00
ED21 2110.150-04-00 TITLE I INSTR. SAL. 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 155.00 0.00 -155.00
FD21 2110,150-05-00 TITLE lI1INSTR. SAL. 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 310.00 0.00 -310.00
2110 £ 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 +620.00
21 A 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 -620.00
2 e .00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 -620.00
Fund FD21Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 -620.00
FE21 K] SECT. 619 PURCHASED SERV. NON-PUBLIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20-21
2825 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 ik 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund FE21Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EE22 2250,160-02-00 Sect 619 NON INST - Salaries 21/22 - Frank 6,475.00 0.00 6,475.00 €.475.00 0.00 0.00
Knight
FE22 2250.400-00-00 Sect. 619 PURCHASED SERV.21/22 6,642.00 0.00 6,642.00 0.00 0.00 6.642.00
2250 - 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 6,475.00 G.00 6,642.00
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22 L 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 6,475.00 0.00 6,642.00
EE22 2825 400-00-00 gﬁg 619 PURCHASED SERV. NON-PUBLIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,237.00 0.00 -5,237.00
2825 o 0.60 0.00 0.00 5,237.00 0.00 -5,237.00
28 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,237.00 0.00 -5,237.00
2 . 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 11,712.00 0.00 1,405.00
Fund FE22Totals: 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 11,712.00 0.00 1,405.00
EE21 2110.400-06-00 'I;l’LE IV PURCHASED SERV NON PUBLIC 20 0.49 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.49
2110 * 0.49 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.49
21 1 0.49 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.49
EF21 2815.160-10-00 TITLE IV NON INSTRU. SALARIES 20/21 -0.27 0.00 -0.27 0.00 0.00 -0.27
2815 . -0.27 0.00 0.27 0.00 0.00 -0.27
28 2N -0.27 0.00 -0.27 6.00 0.00 -0.27
2 i 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.22
Fund FF21Totals: 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.22
FE22 2070.150-01-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 1,517.43 0.00 1,517.43 805.88 711.55 0.00
EF22 2070.150-02-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 1.517.42 0.00 1,517.42 805.98 711.45 -0.01
FF22 2070.150-04-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 1,517.43 0.00 1,517.43 1,456.74 58.06 2.63
EF22 2070 1 -0 TITLE iV SALARIES 21-22 1,517.42 0.00 1,5617.42 807.08 71296 -2.62
2070 . 6,069.70 0.00 6,069.70 3,875.68 2,184.02 0.00
20 » 6,069.70 0.00 6,069.70 3,875.68 2,194.02 0.00
EE22 2110.400-04-00 TITLE IV PURCHASED SERV HS 21-22 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00
2110 . 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00
21 . 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00
EF22 2250.160-02-00 TITLE IV NON INSTR - SALARIES - CADY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

STANTON 21-22

2250 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EF22 2815.150-02-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,641.60 7,898.06 -13,539.66
EE22 2815 160-02-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 13,540.00 0.00 13,540.00 0.00 0.00 13.540.00
EF22 2815.160-10-00 TITLE [V NON INSTRU. SALARIES 21-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,024.16 4,600.63 -23.624.79
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2815 L] 13,540.00 0.00 13,540.00 24,665.76 12,498.69 -23,624.45
28 L 13,540.00 0.00 13,540.00 24,665.76 12,498.69 -23,624.45
2 i 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 28,541.44 14,692.71 -20,424.45
Fund FF22Totals: 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 28,541.44 14,692.71 -20,424.45
H22 2253 4 SUM. HAND. BOCES SERV. 21-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
2253 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
22 i 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
2 A 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
Fund FH22Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
211 -04- NAE ART MATCHING GRANT EQUIPMENT 19 85.00 -85.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
-20
EJ20 2110,400-04-00 NAE ART MATCHING GRANT CONTRACTUAL 1,700.00 0.00 1,700.00 850.00 850.00 0.00
19-20
£J20 2110.450-04-00 NAE ART MATCHING GRANT SUPPLIES 19- 24.05 89.53 113.58 113.58 0.00 0.00
20
2110 * 1,809.05 4,53 1,813.58 963.58 850.00 0.00
21 " 1,809.05 4.53 1,813.58 963.58 850.00 0.00
2 i 1,809.05 4,53 1,813.58 963.58 850.00 0.00
Fund FJ20Totals: 1,809.05 4,53 1,813.58 963.58 850.00 0.00
22 21101 CADY STANTON - ESSR 347,188.00 0.00 347,188.00 71,039.51 22,124.92 254,023.57
2110.150- FRANK KNIGHT - ESSR 160,192.00 0.00 160,192.00 34,485.44 17,242 56 108,464.00
22 2110.1 HIGH SCHOOL - ESSR 380,947.00 0.00 380,947.00 52,307.20 26,153.80 302,486.00
M 110.150- MIDDLE SCHOOL - ESSR 97,399.00 0.00 97,399.00 20,974.88 10,487.12 65,937.00
M22 2110.400-01- OTHER EXP-STANTON - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EM22 2110.400-02-00 OTHER EXP-KNIGHT- ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EM22 2110.400-04-00 OTHER EXP-HIGH- ESSR 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00
EM22 2110.400-05-00 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE- ESSR 111,947.00 0.00 111,947.00 0.00 0.00 111,947.00
2110 L 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 178,807.03 76,008.40 855,857.57
21 i 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 178,807.03 76,008.40 855,857.57
2 i 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 178,807.03 76,008.40 855,857.57
Fund FM22Totals: 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 178,807.03 76,008.40 855,857.57
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EN122 2110.150-01-00 SALARIES - STANTON- ARP SUMMER 37.116.00 0.00 37,116.00 0.00 0.00 37.116.00
LEARNING

EN122 2110,150-02-00 SALARIES - KNIGHT - ARP SUMMER 37,115.00 0.00 37,115.00 0.00 0.00 37.115.00
LEARNING

EN1227 2110.1 1 SALARIES - STANTON - ARP SUMMER 7.,067.00 0.00 7.067.00 0.00 0.00 7,067.00
LEARNING

EN122 2110.160-02-00 SALARIES - KNIGHT - ARP SUMMER 7,067.00 0.00 7,067.00 0.00 0.00 7.067.00
LEARNING

EN122 2110.450-00-00 SUPPLIES - ARP SUMMER LEARNING 19,579.00 0.00 19,579.00 0.00 000 19,579.00

2110 i 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.60 0.00 0.00 107,944.00

2 e 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00

2 i 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00

Fund FN122Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00

EN22 1621.200-00-FR, EQUIPMENT - FEDERAL RESERVE 123,163.00 0.00 123,163.00 0.00 0.00 123,163.00

221 FR SUPPLIES - FEDERAL RESERVE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

1621 & 128,163.00 0.00 128,163.00 0.00 0.00 128,163.00

16 . 128,163.00 0.00 128,163.00 0.00 0.00 128,163.00

1 aas 128,163.00 0.00 128,163.00 0.00 0.00 128,163.00

EN A -A SALARIES - STANTON - AFTER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 633.35 0.00 -633.35

ENZ22 2110.150-01-FR SALARIES - STANTON - FEDERAL RESERVE 726,237.50 0.00 726,237.50 103,163.36 51,581.64 571,492.50

EN22 2110.150-02-AS SALARIES - KNIGHT - AFTER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 108.50 0.00 -108.50

N22 2110.1 2-FR SALARIES - KNIGHT - FEDERAL RESERVE 218,421.50 0.00 218,421.50 15,212.10 7.605.90 195,603.50

N22 211 - SALARIES - KNIGHT - LEARNING LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,176.72 2,483.94 -5,660.66

EN22 21 SALARIES - HS- FEDERAL RESERVE 474,326.50 0.00 474,326.50 51,078.85 13,560.40 409,687.25

EN2 1 4-L| SALARIES - HS- LEARNING LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,008.00 17.504.00 -52,512.00

EN22 2110.150-05-FR SALARIES - MS - FEDERAL RESERVE 218,421.50 0.00 218,421.50 14,166.65 4,320.85 199,934.00

EN22 2110.160-02-FR SALARIES - KNIGHT - FEDERAL RESERVE 172,067.00 0.00 172,067.00 0.00 0.00 172,067.00

EN22 2110 450-02-FR SUPPLIES - KNIGHT - FEDERAL RESERVE 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00

2110 o 1,849,474.00 0.00 1.849,474.00 222,547.53 97,056.73 1,529,869.74

21 " 1,849,474.00 0.00 1,848,474.00 222,547.53 97,056.73 1,529,869.74

EN 4 FR BOCES - FEDERAL RESERVE 301,837.00 0.00 301,837.00 0.00 0.00 301,837.00

2630 ¥ 301,837.00 0.00 301,837.00 0.0¢ 0.00 301,837.00

26 e 301,837.00 0.00 301,837.00 0.00 0.00 301,837.00
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2 i 2,151,311.00 0.00 2,151,341.00 222,547.53 97,056.73 1,831,706.74
Fund FN22Totals: 2,279,474.00 0.00 2,279,474.00 222,547.53 97,056.73 1,959,869.74
EN222 2110.150-01-00 SALARIES - STANTON - AFTER SCHOOL 14,802.00 0.00 14,802.00 0.00 0.00 14,6802.00
EN222 2110.150-02-00 SALARIES - KNIGHT - AFTER SCHOOL 14,802.00 0.00 14,802.00 0.00 0.00 14,802.00
EN 2110.150-04- SALARIES - HS- AFTER SCHOOL 14,802.00 0.00 14,802.00 0.00 0.00 14,802.00
EN222 2110.150-05-00 SALARIES - MS - AFTER SCHOOL 63,538.00 0.00 63.538.00 0.00 0.00 63,538.00
2110 x 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
21 ne 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
2 i 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
Fund FN222Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
EN322 2110.150-01-00 SALARIES - STANTON - LEARNING LOSS 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
EN322 2110.150-02-00 SALARIES - KNIGHT - LEARNING LOSS 351,604.00 0.00 351,604.00 0.00 0.00 351,604.00
EN322 2110.150-04-00 SALARIES - HS- LEARNING LOSS 168,098.00 0.00 168,098.00 0.00 0.00 168,098.00
2110 . 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 0.00 0.00 539,702.00
21 w 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 0.00 0.00 539,702.00
2 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 0.00 0.00 539,702.00
Fund FN322Taotals: 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 0.00 0.00 539,702.00
FO22 2110.400-00-00 CONTRACTUAL / OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
022 2110.400-01-00 CONTRACTUAL - STANTON 4,410.25 0.00 4,410.25 0.00 0.00 4,410.25
EQ22 2110.400-02-00 CONTRACTUAL - KNIGHT 4,410.25 0.00 4,410.25 0.00 0.00 4,410.25
EO22 2110.400-04-00 CONTRACTUAL - HS 4,410.25 0.00 4,410.25 0.00 0.00 4,410.25
FO22 2110.400-05-00 CONTRACTUAL -MS 4,410.25 0.00 4,410.25 0.00 0.00 4,410.25
2110 - 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17.541.00
21 9 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17,641.00
2 i 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17.641.00
Fund FO22Totals: 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17,641.00
EP22 2110,150-00-00 Stipends - CHSC GRANT 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
FP22 2110.200-04-00 CHCS EQUPIMENT - HS - 21-22 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
FP22 2110.400-00-00 CHCS PURCHASED SERVICES 21-22 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
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Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 4/30/2022 WIS
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
FP22 2110.450-01-00 CHCS SUPPLIES - STANTON - 21-22 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
FP22 2110.450-02-00 CHCS SUPPLIES - KNIGHT - 21-22 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 000 2,500.00
EP22 2110.450-04-00 CHCS SUPPLIES - HS - 21-22 3.000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
FP22 2110.450-05-00 CHCS SUPPLIES - MS - 21.22 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
2110 * 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00
21 e 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00
2 an 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00
Fund FP22Totals: 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00
FQ22 2110.150-00-00 OJP INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES - 21-22 192,900.00 0.00 192,900.00 0.00 0.00 192,900.00
EQ22 2110,400-00-00 OJP CONTRACTUAL - 21-22 205,500.00 0.00 205,500.00 0.00 0.00 205,500.00
EQ22 2110.400-00-01 OJP CONTRACTUAL - Romulus - 21-22 41,475.00 0.00 41,475.00 0.00 0.00 41,475.00
FQ22 2110.400-00-02 OJP CONTRACTUAL - South Seneca - 21-22 41,475.00 0.00 41,475.00 0.00 0.00 41.475.00
FQ22 2110.450-00-00 QJP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 21-22 10,331.85 0.00 10,331.85 0.00 0.00 10,331.85
EQ22 2110.460-00-00 OJP TRAVEL - 21-22 3,124.80 0.00 3,124.80 0.00 0.00 3,124.80
2110 & 494,806.65 0.00 494,806.65 0.00 0.00 494,806.65
21 - 494,806.65 0.00 494,806.65 0.00 0.00 494,806.65
2 aee 494,806.65 0.00 494,806.65 6.00 0.00 494,806.65
FQ22 9020.800-00-00 OJP NYS RETIREMENT - 21-22 16,627.50 0.00 16,627.50 0.00 0.00 16,627.50
9020 . 16,627.50 0.00 16,627.50 0.00 0.00 16,627.50
22 - OJP FICAIMEDICARE - 21-22 14,756.85 0.00 14,756.85 0.00 0.00 14,756.85
9030 % 14,756.85 0.00 14,756.85 0.00 0.00 14,756.85
90 e 31,384.35 0.00 31,384.35 0.00 0.00 31,384.35
9 sas 31,384.35 0.00 31,384.35 0.00 0.00 31,384.35
Fund FQ22Totals: 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00 0.00 0.00 526,191.00
FS$22 2110.400-00-00 UPK PURCHASED SERVICES 21-22 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 6.790.00 0.00 6,790.00
21410 % 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,790.00 0.00 6,790.00
21 # 13,580.00 0.00 13,560.00 6,790.00 0.00 6,790.00
2 i 13,560.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,790.00 0.00 6,790.00
Fund FS22Totals; 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,790.00 0.00 6,780.00
Grand Totals; 5,627,713.24 4.53 5627,7117.77 1,286,693.15 404,490.34 3.936,534.28
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Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 4/30/2022 ket
Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
H 5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 500.000.00 0.00 500,000.00 490,228.77 9,771.23
H Totals: 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 480,228.77 9,771.23
H17 3297 SMART SCHOOL BOND ACT REVENUE 1.470.99 0.00 1,470.99 0.00 1,470.99
H17 Totals: 1,470.99 0.00 1,470.99 0.00 1,470.99
18 571 SERIAL BONDS 14,820,350.00 0.00 14,620,350.00 0.00 14,820,350.00
H18 Totals: 14,820,350.00 0.00 14,820,350.00 0.00 14,820,350.00
Grand Totals: 15,321,820.99 0.00 15,321,820.99 490,228.77 14,831,592.22

11/09/2022 03:34 PM
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SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 4/30/2022 NVIS]
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
H 551 -01- BUS PURCHASES 9,771.23 490,228.77 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
5510 ® 9,771.23 490,228.77 £00,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
55 &4 9,771.23 490,228.77 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
5 row 9,771.23 490,228.77 §00,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
Fund HTotals: 9,771.23 450,228.77 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
H17 1620.293-00-0000 CLASSROOM TECHNOLOGY 1.470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
1620 . 1,470.52 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
16 # 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
1 wnn 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 6.00 0.00 1,470.53
Fund H17Totals: 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
H18 1620.293-01-0000 G C - Cady Stanton - Holdsworth Klimowski 0.00 13,313.93 13,313.93 13,313.93 0.00 0.00
H18 1620. 00 G C - Frank Knight - Holdsworth Klimowski 0.00 778.09 778.09 778.09 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.293-05-0000 G C - Jr./Sr. High School - Holdsworth 0.00 280,284.39 280,284.39 280,284.39 0.00 0.00

Klimowski
H18 1620.293-06-0000 G C - Bus Garage - Holdsworth Kiimowski 0.00 12,881.66 12,881.66 12,881.66 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.293-16-0000 G C - New Bus Garage - Holdsworth Klimowski 0.00 557,283.53 557,283.53 557,283.53 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.294-01-0000 HVAC - Cady Stanton - Nairy 0.00 4,535.70 4,535.70 4,535.70 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.294-02-0000 HVAC - Frank Knight - Nairy 0.00 587245 5,872.45 5,872.45 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.294-05-0000 HVAC - Jr./Sr. High School - Nairy 0.00 72,298.74 72,298.74 72,298.74 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.294-16-0000 HVAC - New Bus Garage - Nairy 0.00 108.896.16 108.896.16 108.896.16 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.295-01-0000 Plumbing - Cady Stanton - Thurston Dudek 0.00 9.035.38 9,035.38 9,035.38 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.295-05-0000 Plumbing - Jr./Sr. High School - Thurston Dudek -5,773.25 77,295.39 71,522.14 71,522.14 0.00 0.00
H18 1620 16-0 Plumbing - New Bus Garage - Thurston Dudek 0.00 76.007.73 76,007.73 76,007.73 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.296-01-0000 Electrical - Cady Stanton - Kaplan Schmidt 6,523.83 6.994.09 13.517.92 13,517.92 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.296-02-0000 Electrical - Frank Knight - Kaplan Schmidt -115,210.17 47,151.66 -68,058.51 -68,058.51 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.296-05-0000 Electrical - Jr./Sr. High School - Kaplan Schmidt 68,985.07 64,748.08 133,733.15 133,733.15 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.296-06-0000 Electrical - Bus Garage - Kaplan Schmidt -18,128.29 7.989.80 -10,138.49 -10,138.49 0.00 0.00
18 1620. 16-0 Electrical - New Bus Garage - Kaplan Schmidt 0.00 173,341.58 173,341.58 173,341.58 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.299-06-0000 Non-Contractual - Bus Garage 121,389.95 213,498.62 334,888.57 282,006.94 47,881.63 5,000.00
1620 * 57,787.14 1,732,206.98 1,789,994.12 1,737,112.49 47,881.63 5,000.00
16 A 57,787.14 4,732,206.98 1,789,994.12 1,737,112.49 47,881.63 5,000.00
H18 1999.002-00-0000 CONTINGENCY 1,016,364.00 -793.059.72 223,304.28 0.00 0.00 223,304.28
11/09/2022 03:34 PM
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Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 4/30/2022
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1999 * 1,016,364.00 -793,059.72 223,304.28 0.00 0.00 223,304.28
19 e 1,016,364.00 -793,059.72 223,304.28 0.00 0.00 223,304.28
1 1,074,151.14 939,147.26 2,013,298.40 1,737,112.49 47,861.63 228,304.28
H18 2110.150-00-0000 CLERK OF THE WORKS -15,531.50 22,922.75 7.391.25 7.391.25 0.00 0.00
H18 2110.200-06-0000 Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment - Bus -23,723.32 172,152,714 148,429.39 148,429.39 0.00 0.00
Garage
H18 2110.201-06-0000 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER - BUS GARAGE 0.00 58,441.82 58,441.82 58,441.82 0.00 0.00
H18 2110.201-06-0001 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 2,500.00 -1,726.60 773.40 773.40 0.00 0.00
REIMBURSEABLES - BUS GARAGE
18 2110,240-00- CONTRACTUAL -2,197.62 2,197.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
H1 .24 GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - 193,105.84 -174,420.57 18,685.27 18,685.27 0.00 0.00
BUS GARAGE
H18 2110.243-06-0000 INSURANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION - 20,029.50 -16,278.50 3,751.00 3,751.00 0.00 0.00
BUS GARAGE
H18 2110.244-06-0000 LEGAL - BUS GARAGE 48,000.00 -39,329.00 9,671.00 9,671.00 0.00 0.00
H18 2110,245-06-0000 ARCHITECTS - BUS GARAGE 0.00 70,870.00 70,870.00 70,870.00 0.00 0.00
H18 2110.245-06-0001 ARCHITECTS REIMBURSEABLES - BUS -2,860.00 2,860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GARAGE
Hi .246-06-000 SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING - BUS 100,044.36 -80,304.52 19,739.84 19,739.84 0.00 0.00
GARAGE
H18 2110.297-01-0000 SITE DEVELOPMENT - CADY STANTON - 0.00 86,911.40 86,911.40 86,911.40 0.00 0.00
LANDMARK
H18 2110.297-05-0000 SITE DEVELOPMENT - JR/SR. HIGH 0.00 100,778.53 100,778.53 100,669.62 108.91 0.00
SCHOOL - LANDMARK
H18 2110.297- SITE DEVELOPMENT - NEW BUS GARAGE - 0.00 736,936.46 736,936.46 725,671.27 10,582.00 683.19
LANDMARK
H18 2110.298-06-0000 UTILITIES AND SERVICES - BUS GARAGE 101,939.44 -101,414.73 524.71 524.71 0.00 0.00
2110 . 422,306.,70 840,597.37 1,262,904.07 1,251,529.97 10,690.91 683.19
21 * 422,306.70 840,597.37 1,262,904.07 1,251,529.97 10,690.91 683.19
2 axe 422,306.70 840,597.37 1,262,904.07 1,251,529.97 10,690.91 683.19
Fund H18Totals: 1,496,457.84 1,779,744.63 3,276,202.47 2,988,642.46 58,572.54 228,987.47
Grand Totals: 1,507,699.60 2,269,973.40 3,777,673.00 3,478,871.23 58,572.54 240,229.23
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NVISI
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2401 INTEREST EARNINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 947.82 -947 .82
V. 2710 PREMIUM ON OBLIGATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 147,014.62 -147,014 62
V Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 147,962.44 -147,962.44

Grand Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 147,962.44 -147,962.44
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SENECA FALLS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

MONTHLY REPORT OF THE TREASURER

PERIOD ENDING MAY 2022

CASH BALANCE ON HAND: GENERAL SCHOOL FEDERAL CAPITAL TRUST & DEBT SERVICE
___FUND LUNCH FUND FUND FUND AGENCY FUND
OPENING BALANCE: $13,972,410.69 $217,862.04 $668,141.72 $356,206.13 | $223,535.91 $747,416.94
+ CASH RECEIPTS $3,830,867.48 $154,944.88 $43,137.56 $17.78 | $231,725.91 $312.58
- CASH DISBURSEMENTS: $2,850,373.43 $55,221.56 $131,297.53 $11,224.63 | $236,146.20 $0.00
CLOSING BALANCE: $15,052,904.74 $317,585.36]|  $579,981.75 $344,999.28 | $219,115.62 $747,129.52
BANK RECONCILIATION: GENERAL SCHOOL FEDERAL CAPITAL TRUST&  DEBT SERVICE
o 4 FUND LLUNCH FUND FUND FUND AGENCY FUND
CHECKING BANK STATEMENT BALANCE $6,782,721.42 $333.336.50 $579,081.75 $377,151.28 | $219,515.76 $0.00
+ OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ADJUSTED CHECKING BALANCE $6,782,721.42 $333,336.50 $579,981.76 $377,151.28 | __ $219,515.76 $0.00
-OUTSTANDING CHECKS $75,807.26 $15.751.14 $0.00 $32,152.00 $400.14 $0.00
+SAVINGS ACCOUNTS & INVESTMENTS $793,075.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $747.729.52
+MISCELLANEQUS RESERVES $3,849,696.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
+CAPITAL RESERVES $3.703,218.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CLOSING BALANCE: $15,052,904.74 $317,585.36 $579,981.75 $344,999.28 | $219,115.62 $747,729.52

Received by the Board of Education and
entered as a part of the minutes of the
Board meeting held November 17, 2022

Clerk of the Board of Education

Treasurer of Schy

ol District




SENECA FALLS CSD

Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 5/31/12022 NVISI
Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
A 1001 REAL PROPERTY TAX 11,726,870.00 0.00 11,726,870.00 11,726,874 .42 -4.42
A 1081 OTHER PAY LIEU TAX 230,000 00 0.00 230,000.00 260,683.73 -30,683.73
A 1085 STAR REIMBURSEMENT 1,852,146.00 0.00 1,852,146.00 1,852,146.39 -0.39
A 1090 PENALTIES ON REAL PROPERTY TAXES 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 33,953.76 -3,953.76
A 1310 OTHER TUITION 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 1,768.82 8,231.18
A 2389 OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,754.00 -1,754.00
A 2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,380.27 4619.73
A2401.BLD.G INTEREST EARNINGS-BLDG. RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,316.43 -2,316.43
A 2401.BUS INTEREST EARNINGS-BUS RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.161.68 -1.161.68
A 2401 EBLR EMPOLYEE BENEFIT RESERVE INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 381.42 -381.42
A 2401 RET.CR ERS CONTRIBUTION RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,402.74 -2,402.74
A 2401 UNE MP INTEREST EARNINGS-UNEMP. RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 393.04 -393.04
A2401.WC WORKERS COMP RESERVE INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 34357 -343.57
A 2410 RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 495,00 -495.00
A 2650 SALE OF EXCESS MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 306.70 -306.70
A 2663 SALE OF TRANS EQUIP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00
A 2666 SALE OF TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,430.00 -36,430 00
A 2680 INS. RECOVERIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 -300.00
701 REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR EXPENSE 170,000.00 0.00 170,000.00 356,042.79 -186,042.79
A 2705 GIFTS AND DONATIONS 5,000.00 10,547.38 15,547.38 20,186.68 -4,639.30
277 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 100,873.00 0.00 100,873.00 173,323.34 -72,450.34
A3 BASIC FORMULA AID 16,638,450.00 0.00 16,638,450.00 10,709,978.71 5,928,471.29
A 3102 LOTTERY AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,664,532.66 -1,664,532.66
A 302.COG COMMERCIAL GAMING GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,368.84 -67,368.84
A3102VLT VIDEO LOTTERY TERMINAL AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 383,008.13 -383,008.13
A3103 BOARDS OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 352,796.50 -352,796.50
SERVICES
A 3260 TEXTBOOKAID 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,046.00 -73,046.00
A 3262 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/HARDWARE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,880.00 -44 880.00
A 3263 LIB A/V LOAN PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,699.00 -6,699.00
A 3289 OTHER STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,760.65 -55,760.65
A 4289 OTHER FEDERAL AID 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00
A 4601 MEDICAID ASSISTANCE 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 54,247.96 20,752.04
A 4960 Emergency Disaster Assistance (FEMA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,843 .87 -12,843.87
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Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 5/31/2022

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
A 5050 INTERFUND TRANS. DEBT SERV. 88,000.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00 88,000.00
A Totals: 31,536,339.00 10,547.38 31,546,886.38 27,903,807.10 3,643,079.28

Grand Totals: 31,536,339.00 10,547.38 31,546,886.38 27,903,807.10 3,643,079.28
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SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 5/31/2022 NVISI
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
A 1010.400-00-0000 BD OF ED OTHER EXP 34,219.00 4,000.00 38,219.00 32,957.49 4,448.48 813.03
A 1010.450-00-0000 BD OF ED SUPPLIES 630.00 1.500.00 2,130.00 2,036.00 30.25 63.75
A 1010.490-00-0000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - BOCES 8,186.00 0.00 8,186.00 7.455.02 730.98 0.00
1010 BOARD OF EDUCATION * 43,035.00 5,500.00 48,535.00 42,448.51 5,209.71 875.78
A 1040.4 -0000 DIST CLERK OTHER 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 508.20 0.00 491.80
1040 DISTRICT CLERK ® 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 508.20 0.00 491.80
10 Consolidated Payroll i} 44,035.00 5,500.00 49,535.00 42,956.71 5,209.71 1,368.58
4 1240.150-00-7000 CH SCH ADMIN IPS 180,353.00 2,500.00 182,853.00 167,823.62 15,029.38 0.00
A 1240.160-00-0000 CH SCH ADMIN NON IPS 89,578.00 5,500.00 95,078.00 87,626.28 8.082.02 -630.30
A_1240.160-00-1000 CH SCH ADMIN EXTRA DUTY 921.00 0.00 921.00 16.65 0.00 804.35
A 1240.400-00-0000 CH SCH ADMIN OTHER EXP 9,521.00 -4,930.00 4,591.00 3,301.95 0.00 1,289.05
A 1240 .450-00-0000 CH SCH ADMIN MATT/SUPPLIES 5,570.00 0.00 5,570.00 5,166.69 0.00 403.31
1240 CHIEF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR * 285,943.00 3,070.00 289,013.00 263,935.19 23,111.40 1,966.41
12 2. 285,943.00 3,070.00 289,013.00 263,935.19 23,111.40 1,966.41
A 1310.150-00-7000 BSN ADMIN IPS 101,425.00 0.00 101,425.00 89,264.12 8,115.08 4,045.80
A 1310.160-00-0000 BSN ADMIN NON IPS 59,881.00 3,500.00 63,381.00 58,132.71 6.324.81 -1,076.52
A1310.160-00-1000 BSN ADMIN EXTRA DUTY 1,334.00 0.00 1,334.00 0.00 0.00 1,334.00
A 1310.400-00-0000 BSN ADMIN OTHER EXP 20,975.00 -5,000.00 15,975.00 13,693.97 31068 1,970.35
A 1310.450-00-0000 BUS OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 1,919.89 826.25 253.86
Al 490- BSN ADMIN BOCES 259,195.00 0.00 259,195.00 232,323.40 17,832.60 9,039.00
1310 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION # 444,810.00 -500.00 444,310.00 395,34.09 33,409.42 15,566.49
A 1320.400-00-0001 AUDITOR-OTHER EXPENSE 22,630.00 0.00 22,630.00 15,537.50 6,237.50 855.00
1320 AUDITING » 22,630.00 0.00 22,630.00 15,537.50 6,237.50 865.00
A A 0 TAX COLL NON IPS 671.00 0.00 671.00 671.00 0.00 0.00
Al .400- TAX COLL OTHER EXP 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 1.478.10 0.00 520.90
1330 TAX COLLECTOR 2 1,671.00 1,000.00 2,671.00 2,150.10 0.00 520.90
A 1345.490-00-0000 PURCHASING - BOCES 7.298.00 0.00 7.208.00 6,537.58 760.42 0.00
1345 PURCHASING i 7,298.00 0.00 7,298.00 6,537.58 760.42 0.00
i 4 - FISCAL AGENT FEES-OTHER EXPENSE 3,515.00 500.00 4.015.00 3,569.00 446 00 0.00
1380 FISCAL AGENT FEE - 3,515.00 500.00 4,015.00 3,569.00 446.00 0.00
13 2 479,924.00 1,000.00 480,924.00 423,128.27 40,853.34 16,942.39
A 1420 .400-00-0000 LEGAL OTHER EXPENSE 21,000.00 £.827.70 27.827.70 12,835.90 9.028.10 5,963.70
A 1420.490-00-0000 NEGOTIATIONS - BOCES 41,433.00 0.00 41,433.00 24,642.10 16,790.90 0.00
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1420 LEGAL " 62,433.00 6,827.70 69,260.70 37.478.00 25,819.00 5,963.70
A 1430.490-00-0000 PERSONNEL - BOCES 9,619.00 0.00 9,619.00 8,374.29 0.00 1,244.71
1430 PERSONNEL % 9,619.00 0.00 9,619.00 8,374.2% 0.00 1,244.71
A 1480.400-00-0000 PUBLIC INFO OTHER EXPENSE 9,605.00 0.00 9,605.00 4,817.00 1,983.00 2,805.00
1480 PUBLIC INFORMATION & SERVICES . 9,605.00 0.00 9,605.00 4,817.00 1,983.00 2,805.00
14 e 81,657.00 6,827.70 88,484.70 50,669.29 27,802.00 10,013.41
A 1620.160-00-0000 OM NON IPS-CUST-DISTRICT WIDE 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,447.58 2,803.08 -33,250.66
A 1620.1 1 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST 0.00 0.00 0.00 303.55 0.00 -303.55
A 1620.160-00-2000 O/M SUBS-CUST 12,010.00 0.00 12,010.00 4,025.03 0.00 7.984.97
A 1620,160-00-3000 O/M SUMMER HELP-CUST 14,824.00 0.00 14,824.00 11,916.23 0.00 2,907.77
A 1620.160-01-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-STANTON 60,559.46 0.00 60,559.46 61,824.50 5,614.58 -6,879.62
A 16201 1-1 OM EXTRA DUTY-CUST-STANTON 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 6,460.78 0.00 6,301.97
A 1620.160-02-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-KNIGHT 88,266.00 0.00 88,266.00 87,756.19 8,442.90 -7,9332.09
A 1620.160-02-1000 OM EXTRA DUTY-CUST-KNIGHT 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 19.260.47 0.00 -6,497.72
A 1620.160-04-0000 OMi NON IPS-CUST-HS 123,125.32 0.00 123,125.32 93,912.60 9,484.06 19,728.66
1620.1 -1 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST-HS 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 14,131.20 0.00 -1,368.45
A 1620.160-05-0000 O/M NON 1PS-CUST-MS 169,609.22 0.00 169,609.22 129,926.11 12,192.74 27,490.37
1620.1 -1 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST-MS 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 13,396.57 0.00 -633.82
A 1620.200-00-0000 O/M EQUIPMENT-CUST 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
A 1620.400-00-0000 O/M OTHER EXPENSE -CUST 43,250.00 44 187.00 87.437.00 35,132.73 33,013.02 19,291.25
A 1620.400-00-4060 TELEPHONE-CUST 546.00 0.00 546.00 0.00 0.00 546.00
A 1620,400-01-4020 OfM GAS - STANTON 16,658.00 3,670.00 20,228.00 17.754.01 2,473.99 0.00
4 1-4 O/ ELECTRIC - STANTON 33,205.00 0.00 33,205.00 24,636.87 7,487 .86 1,080.27
A 1620.400-01-4040 O/MWATER-STANTON 13,110.00 0.00 13,110.00 8,620.00 4,490.00 0.00
A 1620.400-02-4020 O/M GAS - KNIGHT 16,338.00 3.540.00 19,878.00 17.500.66 2.377.34 0.00
A 1620.400-02-4030 O/M ELECTRIC - KNIGHT 29,212.00 0.00 29,212.00 23,427.50 6,513.21 -728.71
A 1620.400-02-4040 O/MWATER/SEWER-KNIGHT 13,110.00 0.00 13,110.00 8,620.00 4,490.00 0.00
£ 1620.400-04-4020 O/M GAS - SR. HIGH 24 567.00 20,165.00 44,732.00 31,309.47 7,043.97 6,378.56
400-04-4 O/M ELECTRIC - SR. HIGH 77,115.00 0.00 77.115.00 66,009.66 15,688.29 -4,582.95
A 1620 400-04-404 O/MWATER/SEWER-SR HIGH 17,250.00 0.00 17.250.00 8,620.00 6,380.00 2.250.00
A 1620,400-05-4020 O/M GAS - MIDDLE SCHOOL 20,453.00 17,464.00 37,917.00 25,616.85 4,410.61 7,889.54
A 1620,400-05-4030 O/M ELECTRIC - MIDDLE SCHOOL 47,366.00 0.00 47,366.00 39,737.63 10,975.83 -3,247.46
1620.400-05-404 O/M WATER/SEWER-MID SCH 17,250.00 0.00 17,250.00 9,200.80 6,799.20 1.250.00
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£A.1620.400-07-402Q O/M GAS - BRACHT 3,831.00 0.00 3,831.00 1,538.80 2,802.65 -510.45
£.1620.400-07-4030 O/ ELECTRIC - BRACHT 5,521.00 0.00 5,521.00 2,505.51 4,095.76 -1,080.27
.400-07-4 OMWATER/SEWER-BRACHT 5,380.00 -700.00 4,680.00 2,433.24 1,566.76 680.00
A 1620.450-00-0000 O/M SUPPLIE-CUST 43,000.00 8,989.00 52,999.00 48,313.33 6,411.62 -1,725.95
1620.490-00-0000 O/ - BOCES 22,814.00 5,000.00 27,814.00 27.658.62 0.00 155.38
1620 OPERATION OF PLANT £ 979,421.00 103,225.00 1,082,646.00 871,996.49 165,557.47 45,092.04
A 16211 O/ NON IPS-MAINT 103,683.44 35,000.00 138,683.44 126,026.71 13,592.23 -935.50
A 1621.160-00-1000 O/M EXTRA DUTY-MAINT 6,263.00 0.00 £,263.00 5,357.18 0.00 905.82
A 1621.160-00-6000 Director of Facilities 88,922.56 0.00 88,922.56 8154212 7.412.88 -32.44
A 1621. - O/M EQUIP-DISTRICTWIDE 100.000.00 76,522.19 176,522.19 102,448.11 13,700.70 60,373.38
A 1621.400-00-0000 O/M OTHER EXPENSE-MAINT 40,000.00 20,909.45 60,909.45 43,162.97 14,790.29 2,956.19
A 1621.4 - SUPPLIES-MAINT. 39,250.00 52,964.46 92,214.46 68,866.37 19,190.80 4,157.29
1621 MAINTENANCE OF PLANT * 378,119.00 485,396.10 563,515.10 427,403.46 68,686.90 67,424.74
A 1670.400-00-0000 POSTAGE 30,303.00 11,389.64 41,692.64 17,653.00 14,242.35 9,797,298
A 1670.490-00-0000 CENTRAL PRINTING AND MAILING -BOCES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
1670 CENTRAL PRINTING & MAILING . 30,803.00 11,389.64 42,192.64 17,653.00 14,242.35 10,297.29
A 1680.490-00-000 DATA PROCESSING - BOCES 180,058.00 0.00 180,058.00 157,314.74 15,743.26 7.000.00
1680 CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING . 180,058.00 0.00 180,058.00 157,314.74 15,743.26 7,000.00
16 o 1,568,401.00 300,010.74 1,868,411.74 1,474,367.69 264,229.98 129,814.07
.400-00- UNALLOCATED INSURANCE-OTHER 38,178.00 0.00 38,178.00 22,620.48 1,3568.00 14,199.52

EXPENSE

1910 UNALLOCATED INSURANGCE * 38,178.00 0.00 38,178.00 22,620.48 4,358.00 14,199.52
4 1920.400-00-0000 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION DUES 8,637.00 0.00 8.637.00 0.00 0.00 8,637.00
1920 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION DUES d 8,637.00 0.00 8,637.00 0.00 0.00 8,637.00
A 1964 400-00-0000 REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR TAXES 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
1964 REFUND ON REAL PROPERTY TAXES 2 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
A 1981.490-00-4910 BOCES ADMIN 117,799.00 0.00 117,789.00 106,018.46 11,779.82 072
A 1981.490-00-4920 BOCES RENT 105,800.00 0.00 105,800.00 95,219.79 10,580.21 0.00
1 -00-4 BOCES CAPITAL PROJECT DEBT 76,217.00 -49,999.00 26,218.00 49,116.19 000 -22,898.19
1981 BOCES ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS * 299,816.00 -49,999.00 249,817.00 250,354.44 22,360.03 -22,897.47
19 Disability Insurance L 348,631.00 -49,999.00 298,632.00 272,974.92 23,718.03 1,939.05
1 waw 2,808,591.00 266,409.44 3,075,000.44 2,528,032.07 384,924.46 162,043.91
A 2010.150-05-0000 SALARIES-INSTR-MIDDLE SCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2010 CURRICULUM DEVEL & SUPERVISION - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

A 2020.150-01-4000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-STANTON 95,758.02 0.00 99,758.02 89,340.02 8.121.98 2,296.02
£ 2020.150-02-4000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-KNIGHT 109,082.23 0.00 109,082.23 97,766.02 8,887.98 2,428.23
2020.1 -4 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-HS 176,914.62 0.00 176,914.62 162,514.96 14,323.64 76.02

A 2020.150-05-4000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-MS 108,647.13 0.00 108,647.13 97,383.88 8,853.12 241013
2 50- SUPERVISION NON IPS-DISTRICT WIDE 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00

k| 1- SUPERVISION NON IPS-STANTON 24,532.95 0.00 24 532.95 26,485.96 2,494.52 -4,447.53

A 2020.160-01-1000 EXTRA DUTY-STANTON 284.00 0.00 284.00 0.00 0.00 284.00
A2 -01- SUBS - STANTON 2,156.00 0.00 2,156.00 0.00 0.00 2,156.00
A 2020.160-02-0000 SUPERVISION NON IPS-KNIGHT 46,853.49 2,000.00 48,853.49 44,317.45 4,219.64 316.40
A 2020.160-02-1000 EXTRA DUTY-KNIGHT 900.00 0.00 900.00 2,455.82 0.00 -1,555.82
N 2- SUBS-KNIGHT 2,156.00 0.00 2,156.00 173.76 0.00 1,982.24
£.2020.160-04-0000 SUPERWVISION NON IPS-HS 47,212.52 0.00 47,212.52 46,757.46 4,699 60 -4,244 54
A 2020 160-04-1000 EXTRA DUTY-MYNDERSE 435.00 0.00 435.00 354.51 0.00 40.49
A -2 SUBS - MYNDERSE 2,156.00 0.00 2,156.00 353.26 0.00 1,802.74

A 2020.160-05-0000 SUPERVISION NON IPS-MS 62.234.04 0.00 62,234.04 63,865.39 6,268.32 -7,899.67
20.160-05-1000 EXTRA DUTY-MIDDLE SCH 1,269.00 0.00 1,269.00 2,998.60 0.00 -1.729.60

A 60-05-2000 SUBS-MIDDLE SCH 2.156.00 0.00 2,156.00 227.78 0.00 1,928.22
4 1- OTHER EXPENSE-STANTON 3,750.00 -2,175.00 1,575.00 0.00 722.50 852.50
.400-01- OTHER EXPENSE-STANTON-ARTS IN ED 1,597.00 -1,450.00 147.00 0.00 0.00 147.00

2 400-02- OTHER EXPENSE-KNIGHT 5.250.00 0.00 5,250.00 200.00 0.00 5,050.00

A 2020 400-04-0000 OTHER EXPENSE-MYNDERSE 6,425.00 300.00 6.725.00 689.89 0.00 6.035.11
A 2020.400-05-0000 OTH EXP - MIDDLE SCHOOL 5,750.00 0.00 5,750.00 283.74 240.26 5,226.00
,450-01- SUPPLIES - STANTON 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,833.82 322.19 843.99

20.4 -00 SUPPLIES - KNIGHT 4,000.00 1,000.00 15,000.00 3,385.82 0.00 11,614.18

A 2020.450-04-0000 SUPPLIES-HIGH SCHOOL 4,000.00 673.35 4,673.35 1,460.02 1,009.99 2.203.34
A 2020.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES - MIDDLE SCH 4,000.00 43.33 4,043.33 2,012.46 166.43 1,864.44
A 2020.490-00-0000 BOCES - SUBSTITUTE CALLING SERVICE 9,402.00 0.00 9,402.00 5,782.50 642.50 2.977.00
2020 SUPERVISION-REGULAR SCHOOL i 734,921.00 22,391.68 757,312.68 651,683.12 60,972.67 44,656.89

A 2070.150-00-1000 STAFF DEV EXTRA DUTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.00 0.00 -62.00
A 2070.150-00-4000 STAFF DEV-SALARIES 94,018.00 0.00 94,018.00 82,923.50 7.538.50 3,556.00
A 2070 150-01 STAFF DEV-SAL-IPS-STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 -155.00 0.00 155.00
A 207 0-01-1 STAFF DEV EX DTY-STANTON 23,690.00 0.00 23,680.00 11.761.00 0.00 11,829.00
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A 2070.150-02-1000 STAFF DEV EX DTY - KNIGHT 23,680.00 0.00 23,690.00 B.228.67 0.00 15.461.33
2070.150-04-0000 STAFF DEV-SAL-IPS-MYN 0.00 0.00 0.00 -155.00 0.00 155.00
207 -1 STAFF DEV EX DTY - MYNDERSE 18,540.00 0.00 18,540.00 2727.25 0.00 15,812.75
A 2070.150-05-0000 STAFF DEV SAL IPS-MID SCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 -310.00 0.00 310.00
4 2070.150-05-1000 STAFF DEV EX DTY-MIDDLE SCH 18,540.00 0.00 18,540.00 10,494.00 0.00 B,046.00
A 2070.400-00-0000 STAFF DEV-OTHER EXPENSE 41,595.00 4,000.00 45,595.00 8,623.42 642.32 36,329.26
A 2070.490-00-0000 STAFF DEV-BOCES 62,651.00 0.00 62,651.00 39,603.21 950.79 22,097.00
2070 INSERVICE TRAINING-INSTRUCTION i 282,724.00 4,000.00 286,724.00 163,803.05 9,131.61 113,789.34
20 Group Insurance % 1.017,645.00 26,391.68 1,044,036.68 815,486.17 70,104.28 158,446.23
A 2110.110-00-0000 SALARIES - 1/2 DAY K 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.76 0.00 -25.76
2110.120-00- SALARIES - GRADES K-6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.120-01-0000 SALARIES - GRADES 4-5 -STANTON 838,032.98 95,000.00 933,032.98 662,691.75 164,108.25 106,232.98
A 2110.120-01-0003 SALARIES - GRADES 3 -STANTON 334,448.63 0.00 334,448.63 171,969.30 48,326.70 114,152.63
A 2110.120-01-1000 SALARIES - GRADES 4-5 -STANTON EXTRA 1,863.00 0.00 1,863.00 6.576.25 0.00 -4,713.25

DuTY
A2110.120-01-1010 SALARIES - GRADES 4-5 - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,025.30 0.00 -4,025.30
A 2110.120-02-0000 SALARIES - GRADES K-2-KNIGHT 1.377,836.73 -95,000.00 1,282,836.73 920,990.49 270,725.82 91,120.42
A 2110.120-02-0006 SALARIES - INST - KNIGHT 89,424.00 0.00 89,424.00 0.00 0.00 89,424.00
A.2110.120-02-1000 SALARIES - GRADES K-2 -KNIGHT EXTRA 1,863.00 0.00 1,863.00 5,303.50 0.00 -3,440.50
DuTY

A 2110.120-02-1010 SALARIES - GRADES K-2 - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.075.75 0.00 -7.075.75
A .120-05- SALARIES - GRADES 6 -MS 403,134.66 0.00 403,134.66 317,498.76 78,944.24 6,691.66
A21101 -1 TEACHER SALARY-EXTRA DUTY 1,863.00 0.00 1,863.00 31.00 0.00 1,832.00
A 2110.130-04-0000 SALARIES - GRADES 9- 12 2,118,049.81 -74,497 00 2,043,552.81 1,552,795.75 384,012.11 106,744.95
A 2110.130-04-1000 TEACHER SALARY-EXTRA DUTY - HS 1.863.00 0.00 1,863.00 17,797.16 0.00 -15,934.16
A 2110,130-05-0000 SALARIES - GRADES 7 -8 1,129,401.18 0.00 1,129,401.19 822,976.82 198,063.48 108,360.89
£ 2110,130-05-1000 SALARIES - MS - EXTRA-DUTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,051.39 0.00 -37,051.39
£ 2110.140-00-0000 SAL sUBS 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,397.98 0.00 -6,397.98
A 2110.140-01-0000 SAL SUBS - STANTON 54,747.75 -6,000.00 48,747.75 23,221.25 0.00 25,526.50
£ 2110.140-02-0000 SAL SUBS - KNIGHT 54,747.75 0.00 54,747.75 53,124.28 1.646.88 -23.41
A 2110.140-04-0000 SAL SUBS - HIGH SCHOOL 54,747.75 0.00 54,747.75 32,540.20 0.00 22,207.55
A 2110.140-05-0000 SAL SUBS - MIDDLE SCHOOL 54,747.75 0.00 54,747.75 31,293.00 0.00 23,454.75
A 2110.150-01-ESSR CADY STANTON - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
A 2110.150-01-GE CADY STANTON - GEER 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00

11/09/2022 03:35 PM

Page 515



SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 5/31/2022 ikl

Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
A 2110.150-02-ESSR FRANK KNIGHT - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110.150-02-GEER FRANK KNIGHT - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110.1 ESSR MIDDLE SCHOOL - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A EER MIDDLE SCHOOL - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A ) -ESSR HIGH SCHOOL - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.150-05-GEER HIGH SCHOOL - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A2110.1 -1111 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL LONGEVITY 15,822.00 0.00 15,822.00 0.00 0.00 15,822.00
A 2110.160-00-2000 SUBSTITUTES 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.38 0.00 -21.38
A 2110.160-01-001 TEACH NON IPS-STANTON 27,286.73 0.00 27.286.73 26,048.12 2,882.26 -1,643.65
A 2110.160-01-1 EXTRA DUTY-NON IPS - STANTON 1,501.75 0.00 1,501.75 0.00 0.00 1,501.75
A 2110.160-01-1010 TEACH NON IPS-STANTON - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 589.79 0.00 -589.79
A 2110.160-01-2000 TEACH SUBS NON IPS-STANTON 3,000.75 0.00 3,009.75 73.65 0.00 2,936.10
A2110.1 1- NON TEACH - ESSR-STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.160-02-0000 TEACH NON IPS-KNIGHT 26,966.57 0.00 26,966.57 28,243.90 3,985.18 -5,262.51
A 2110.160-02-1000 EXTRA DUTY NON IPS-KNIGHT 1,501.75 0.00 1,501.75 452.93 0.00 1,048.82
A 21101 -101 TEACH NON IPS-KNIGHT - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 772.50 0.00 -772.50
A 2110,160-02-2000 TEACH SUBS NON IPS KNIGHT 3.009.75 0.00 3,009.75 1.423.00 0.00 1,586.75
A 2110.160-02-ESS NON TEACH - ESSR-KNIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.160-04-0000 TEACH NON IPS-HS 6,874.06 0.00 6,674.06 16,204.52 1,800.12 -11,130.58
A 2110.160-04-1000 EXTRA DTY NON IPS -MYN 1,501.75 0.00 1,501.75 1,638.75 0.00 -137.00
A 21101 -2 TEAC SUBS NON IPS-MYN 3,009.75 0.00 3.009.75 452.60 0.00 2,557.15
A 2110.160-04-ESSR NON TEACH - ESSR- HS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.160-05-0000 TEACH NON IPS-MS 38,155.64 0.00 38,155.64 7.260.58 0.00 30,895.06
A 2110.160-05-1000 EXTRA DUTY NON IPS-MID SCH 1,801.75 0.00 1,501.75 373.01 0.00 1,128.74
A 2110.160-05-2000 TEACH SUBS NON IPS-MID SCH 3,009.75 0.00 3,009.75 25465 0.00 2,755.10
A 2110.160-05-ESSR NON TEACH - ESSR- MS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE - HISTORICAL SOCIETY 10,600.00 0.00 10,600.00 2,815.11 0.00 7,784.89
110.4 1-0000 OTHER EXP-STANTON 680.00 0.00 680.00 79.00 0.00 601.00
£A.2110.400-02-0000 OTHER EXP-KNIGHT 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 362.60 0.00 1,637.40
A 2110.400-04-0000 OTHER EXP-MYNDERSE 2,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 2,848.78 0.00 -348.78
21104 2 OTHER EXP-BUSINESS MYND 950.00 0.00 950.00 0.00 0.00 950.00

A 2110.400-04-0300 OTHER EXPENSE-ENGLISH MYN 950.00 0.00 950.00 0.00 0.00 950.00
A 2110.400-04-0410 OTHER EXP-MYNDERSE PLTW 3.200.00 000 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00
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A 2110.400-04-0500 OTHER EXP-HEALTH MYNDERSE 500.00 80.00 580.00 50.00 0.00 530.00
A 2110.400-04-0700 OTHER EXPENSE-LANG MYND 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
A 2110.400-04-0800 OTHER EXP-MATH MYND 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
A 2110.400-04-0900 OTHER EXP-MUSIC 4,300.00 0.00 4,300.00 1,474.95 950.05 1,875.00
A 2110.400-04-1100 OTHER EXP-SCIENCE MYND 1,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 1,277.73 0.00 22227
A 2110.400-04-1200 OTHER EXP-S0C STD MYND 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
1 -1 OTHER EXP-PHYS ED 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 248.68 1.32
A 2110,400-05-0000 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCHOOL 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 31143 0.00 1,968.87
A 2110.400-05-0300 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-ENG 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
A21104 4 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-TECH 200.00 0.00 200.00 180.00 0.00 20.00
A 2110.400-05-0500 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-HLTH 80.00 -80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.400-05-0600 OTHER EXP-MS-FAMILY & CONSUMER SCI, 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
A 2110.400-05-07! OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-LANG 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
A 2110.400-05-0900 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-MUSC 1,520.00 0.00 1,520.00 325.00 175.00 1,020.00
A 2110.4 -110 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-SCI 350.00 0.00 350.00 32.64 0.00 317.36
A 2110.450-00-0000 PAPER SUPPLIES-DISTWIDE 31,335.00 0.00 31,335.00 21,139.62 0.00 10,195,368
A 2110.450-01 SUPPLIES-STANTON §,000.00 74,60 5.074.60 2,148.05 702.16 2,22439
A 2110.450-01-0003 SUPPLIES STANTONGR 3 2,000.00 202.44 2.202.44 1,852.86 369.95 -20.37
A 2110.450-01-0004 SUPPLIES-STANTON GR 4 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,384.67 584.72 30.61
A 2110.450-01-0005 SUPPLIES-STANTON GR. 5 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,933.19 0.00 66.81
A 2110.450-01-0400 SUPPLIES-STANTON 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,045.89 0.00 54.11
A 2110.450-01-0900 SUPPLIES-STANTON-MUSIC 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,165.73 0.00 334.27
21104 1-101 SUPPLIES-STANTON - SUMMER SCHOOL 0.00 72.05 72.05 65.50 0.00 6.55

A 2110.450-01-1300 SUPPLIES-STANTON PHYS ED 2,000.00 0.00 2.000.00 1.833.22 36.49 130.29
A 2110.450-02-0000 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT 2,242.00 -600.00 1,642.00 890.36 424.00 327.64
110.4 -0001 SUPPLIES - KNIGHT GR 1 2,550.00 244.30 2,794.30 2,225.73 631.13 -62.56
110.450-02-0002 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT GR 2 2,550.00 178.30 2,728.30 2,144.57 0.00 583.73

A 2110.450-02-001 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT KDGN 3,320.00 478.50 3,798.50 3.030.04 0.00 768.46
A 2110.450-02-0400 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT-ART 1.147.00 0.00 1,147.00 975N 0.00 171.09
A 2110.450-02-0900 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT-MUSIC 730.00 0.00 730.00 156.19 714.51 0.30
A 2110.450-02-1300 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT-PHYS ED 655.00 0.00 655.00 555.30 0.00 99.70
A21104 -0000 SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE 526.00 0.00 526.00 504.26 0.00 2174
A 2110.450-04-0100 SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE-AN aoo0 0.00 0.00 3,105 47 0.00 -3,105.47
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A 2110.450-04-020 SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE-BUSINESS 1,312.00 0.00 1.312.00 653.54 0.00 658.46
A 2110.450-04-0300 SUPPLIES-ENGLISH-MYNDERSE 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 76,46 0.00 823.54
A 2110.450-04-0400 SUPPLIE-TECHNOLOGY-MYNDERSE 12,507.00 0.00 12,507.00 12,019.39 309.27 178.34
A 2110.450-04-0410 SUPPLIE-TECHNOLOGY-PLTW 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 1,025,75 3,780.00 5,194.25
2110.450-04-05 SUPPLIES-HEALTH-MYNDERSE 850.00 0.00 850.00 203.36 0.00 646.64
A 2110.450-04-0600 SUPPLIES-FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
A 2110.450-04-0700 SUPPLIES-LANGUAGES-MYNDERSE 1.428.00 0.00 1,428.00 44 .25 0.00 1,383.75
A 2110.450-04-0800 SUPPLIES-MATH-MYNDERSE 2,741.00 -500.00 2,241.00 1,318.58 372.00 550.42
A 2110.450-04- SUPPLIES-MUSIC-MYNDERSE 5,400.00 0.00 5,400.00 1,237.98 697.00 3,465.02
A 2110.450-04-1100 SUPPLIES-SCIENCE-MYNDERSE 9,500.00 -500.00 9,000.00 7,440.08 843.10 716.82
A 211 1 SUPPLIES-SOC STUDIES-MYNDERSE 3,000.00 -1,000.00 2,000.00 496.77 0.00 1,503.23
A 2110.450-04-1300 SUPPLIES-PHYS ED-MYNDERSE 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 355.49 1,310.50 134.01
A 2110.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES-MIDDLE SCHOOL 2,510.00 0.00 2.510.00 1.281.77 16.23 1,212.00
A 2110.450-05-0300 SUPPLIES-ENGLISH-MID SCH 701.00 0.00 701.00 507.10 0.00 193.90
A 2110.450-05-0400 SUPPLIES-TECHNOLOGY-MID SCH 10,000.00 581.04 10,581,04 8,651.55 1,925.09 4.40
A 2110.450-05-0500 SUPPLIES-HEALTH-MID SCH 534.00 0.00 534.00 58.10 141.90 334.00
A 2110.450-05-0600 SUPPLIES-MS-FAMILY & CONSUMER SCI. 7.828.00 500.00 8,328.00 4,273.11 2,168.65 1.886.24
A211 -05-07 SUPPLIES-LANGUAGE-MID SCH 521.00 0.00 521.00 89.55 0.00 431.45
A 2110.450-05-0800 SUPPLIES-MATH-MID SCH 1,468.00 0.00 1,468.00 727.32 0.00 740.68
A211 0 SUPPLIES-MUSIC-MID SCH 3,030.00 0.00 3,030.00 902.78 273.62 1,853.60
A 2110,450-05-1100 SUPPLIES-SCIENCE-MID SCH 2,976.00 0.00 2,976.00 2.488.09 281.59 206.32
A 2110.450-05-1200 SUPPLIES-SOC. 5T.-MID SCH 1.475.00 -500.00 975.00 369.21 0.00 605.79
A 2110.450-05-1300 SUPPLIES-PHYS ED-MID SCH 2,186.00 0.00 2,186.00 2,158.86 2544 1.70
10.47! TUITION-NY STATE 16.223.00 0.00 16,223.00 3,523.40 §,000.00 4,699.60
A 2110.480-01-0000 TEXTBOOKS-STANTON 6,000.00 37.68 6,037.68 6,037.68 0.00 0.00
4 2110.480-02-0000 TEXTBOOKS - KNIGHT BUILDING 6,000.00 3,630.00 9,630.00 8,764.99 486.20 378.81
A 2110.480-02-0001 TEXTBOOKS-FRANK KNIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 376.20 -376.20
A 2110.480-04-0000 TEXTBOOKS - MYNDERSE 9.000.00 -902.68 8,097.32 3,701.39 0.00 4,395.93
A .480-04.- TEXTBOOKS 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,997.56 0.00 2.44
A 2110.480-05-0000 TEXTBOOKS - MIDDLE SCHOOL 6,000.00 -2,765.00 3,235.00 282443 0.00 410.57
A 2110.480-10-0000 PRIVATE SCHCOL TEXTBOOKS 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 818.74 0.00 5,181.26
A 2110,490-00-0000 BOCES - OTHER EXPENSE 104,572.00 28,625.00 133,197.00 130,473.05 0.00 272395
2110 TEACHING-REGULAR SCHOOL . 6,983,119.00 -50,140.77 6,932,978.23 5,017,207.90 1,180,338.52 735,431.81
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21 New York State Income Tax 6,983,110.00 -50,140.77 6,932,978.23 5,017,207.90 1,180,338.52 735,431.81
A 2250.150-00-0000 PROG FOR HAND-IPS 537170 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.547.30 0.00 -3,547.30
A 2250.150-00-2000 SUBS - SPECED 503.00 0.00 503.00 1.260.00 0.00 -757.00
A 2250.150-00-4000 DIR. OF SPEC. ED SALARY 141,241.00 0.00 141,241.00 116,473.32 20,116.33 4,651.35
2250.150-01-0000 PROG FOR HAND-IPS STANTON 262,491.44 -35,000.00 227,491.44 146,204.82 34,419.18 46,777.44
A 2250.150-02-0000 PROG FOR HAND-IPS KNIGHT 388,741.31 -25,000.00 363,741.31 295,584.32 65,161.56 2,995.43
A 2250.150-04-0000 PROG FOR HAND-IPS HS 164,051.76 0.00 164,051.76 61,213.50 20,404.50 82,433.76
A 2250.150-04-0ESL ESL - MYNDERSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,321.32 0.00 -3.321.32
150 PROG FOR HAND-IPS MS 240,899 49 -5,000.00 234,899.49 123,643.62 41,214 .38 70,041.49
A 2250.150-05-0ESL ESL - MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,321.3 0.00 -3,321.31
A 2250.160-00-1000 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 265.63 0.00 1,734.37
A 2250.160-00-2000 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,172.82 0.00 -4,172.82
A 2250.160-00-8000 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS 26,817.00 0.00 26,817.00 28,614.74 3,074.48 -4,872.22
A 2250.160-01-0000 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS STANTON 111,833.00 25,000.00 136,833.00 114,248.02 18,479.54 4,105.44
A 2250.160-01-1000 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY - STANTON 1,553.00 0.00 4,553.00 0.00 0.00 1,553.00
M| 1- SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3,000.00 0.00 3.000.00 79.20 0.00 2.920.80
A 60-02-0000 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS KNIGHT 127,766.25 0.00 127,766.25 118,284.89 15,103.38 -5,622.02
A2250.1 -1 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY - KNIGHT 1,553.00 0.00 1,553.00 0.00 0.00 1.553.00
A 2250.160-02- SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3.540.00 0.00 3.540.00 4,180.05 0.00 -640.05
A 2250.160-04-0000 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS HS 43,078.00 35,000.00 78,078.00 65,085.11 11,009.11 1,983.78
2250.160-04-200 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
A 2250.160-05-0000 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS MS 119,594.75 0.00 119,594.75 101,631.38 11,312.68 6,650.69
2250.1 1 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY - MS 2,879.00 0.00 2,879.00 0.00 0.00 2,879.00
A 2250.1 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3,000.00 0.00 3.000.00 289.75 0.00 2,710.25
A 2250.400-00-0000 PROG FOR HAND-OTH EXP 95,000.00 50,000.00 145,000.00 111,737.53 26,370.96 6,891.51
A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-SPEC ED 5,821.00 2,735.00 8,556.00 7,880.73 669.35 5.92
A 2250.450-00-0ESL SUPPLIES- ESL 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 428.93 0.00 771.07
2250.450-01- SPEC. ED-SUPPLIES-STANTON 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 736.43 0.00 463.57
A 2250.450-02 SPEC. ED.-SUPPLIES-KNIGHT 1,200.00 0.00 1.200.00 1,258.10 0.00 -58.10
A 2250.450-04-0000 SPEC. ED-SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE 900.00 0.00 900.00 434.58 0.00 465.42
A 2250,450-05-0000 SPEC. ED.-SUPPLIES-MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 445.26 744 61 10.13
A 2250.470-00-0000 PROG FOR HAND-TUITION 133,676.00 16,381.20 150,057.20 88,779.99 56,369.23 4,907.98
A 2250.450-00-0000 PROG FOR HAND-BOCES 4,876,506.00 -245,999 .00 4,630,507.00 3,164,274.33 735,624.52 730,608.15
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2250 PROGRAMS-STUDENTS W/ DISABIL . 6,764,245.00 -182,882.80 6,581,362.20 4,567,486.98 1,060,073.84 953,801.41
280.490-00-0000 OCCUPATIONAL EDUC 9-12 564,480.00 0.00 564,480.00 494,151.30 54,905.70 15,423.00
2280 OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION * 564,480.00 0.00 564,480.00 494,151.30 54,905.70 15,423.00
22 Federal Income Tax " 7,328,725.00 -182,882.80 7,145,842.20 5,061,638.28 1,114,979.51 969,224.41
A 2330.490-0 BOCES-SUMMER SCHOOL 50,145.00 0.00 50,145.00 35,488.30 11,594.30 3,062.40
A 2330.490-00-0001 BOCES SUMMER SCHOOL - DRIVERS ED 21,617.00 0.00 21,617.00 12,970.20 8,646.80 0.00
2330 TEACHING-SPECIAL SCHOOLS - 71,762.00 0.00 71,762.00 48,458.50 20,241.10 3,062.40
23 Income Executions b 71,762.00 0.00 71,762.00 48,458.50 20,241.10 3,062.40
A 2610.150-01-0000 IPS LIBRARY - STANTON 20,192.50 0.00 20,192.50 0.00 0.00 20,192.50
A 2610.150-02-0000 IPS LIBRARY - KNIGHT 23,523.13 0.00 23,523.13 19,936.77 6,645.23 -3,057.87
A 2610.150-04-0000 IPS LIBRARY - HS 48,355.41 0.00 48,355.41 36,897.84 12,299.16 -841.59
A 2610.150-05-0000 IPS LIBRARY - MS 51,253.96 0.00 51,253.96 15,937.49 531251 30,003.96
A 2610.160-04-0000 NON IPS LIBRARY - HS 20,100.00 0.00 20,100.00 10,107.27 0.00 9,992.73
A 2610.160-05-0000 NON IPS LIBRARY - MS 20,100.00 0.00 20,100.00 19,316.38 2,164.60 -1,380.98
A 2610.400-04-0000 OTHER EXP-LIBR-MYND 175.00 0.00 175.00 168.15 0.00 6.85
A 2610.450-01-0000 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-STANTON 525.00 0.00 525.00 12266 0.00 402.34
2610.450-02-00 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-KNIGHT 325.00 600.00 925.00 314.85 598.16 11.99
2610.450-04-0000 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-MYNDERSE 325.00 0.00 325.00 248.57 0.00 76.43
A 2610.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-MID SCH 300.00 0.00 300.00 223.58 0.00 76.42
A 2610.450-01-0000 BOOKS LIBRARY-STANTON 3,879.50 0.00 3.879.50 0.00 403.31 3,476.19
A 2610.460-02-0000 BOOKS LIBRARY-KNIGHT 3.879.50 0.00 3,879.50 3.228.90 646.23 4.37
A 2610.4 - BOOKS LIBRARY-MYND 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,821.63 1,954.77 22360
A 2610.460-05-0000 BOOKS/LIBRARY-MIDDLE SCH 3,879.50 0.00 3,879.50 642.84 263.99 2,972.67
A 2610.460-12-0000 AIDABLE LIBRARY MATERIALS - FLCS 513.50 0.00 513.50 0.00 0.00 513.50
A 2610.490-00-0000 BOCES - AV REPAIRS AND SERVICE 59,274.00 5,000.00 64,274.00 50,375.10 11,961.30 1,937.60
2610 SCHOOL LIBRARY & AUDIOVISUAL b 261,601.00 5,600.00 267,201.00 160,341.03 42,249.26 64,610.71
A 2630.150-00-0000 IPS COMPUTER 31,415.00 -27,041.00 4,374.00 0.00 0.00 4,374.00
50-00- EXTRA DUTY-IPS COMPUTER 22,199.00 0.00 22,199.00 3.720.29 0.00 18,478.71
A 2630.150-05-0000 IPS COMPUTER - MS 000 0.00 0.00 6,627.36 2,662.94 -9,290.30
A 2630 160-00-2000 SUBS-NON IPS COMPUTER 660.00 0.00 660.00 3,532.14 0.00 -2,872.14
A 2630.160-01-0000 NON-IPS COMPUTER - CADY STANTON 16,853.75 0.00 16,853.75 10,732.55 984.93 5,136.27
A 2630.160-02-0000 NON-IPS COMPUTER - FRANK KNIGHT 16,853.75 0.00 16,853.75 10,732.69 984.79 5,136.27
A 2630.160-04-0000 NON-IPS COMPUTER - HS 16,853.75 9,999.00 26,852.75 34,077.54 3,610.22 -10,835.01
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A 2630.160-05-0000 NON-IPS COMPUTER - MS 16,853.75 0.00 16,853.75 10,732.66 984.82 5,136.27
A 2630 -00 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT DISTRICTWIDE 77.410.00 5,430.00 82,840.00 5,426.00 0.00 77.414.00
A 2630.400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE - DISTRICTWIDE 24,000.00 1,498.91 25,498.91 18,736.75 2.434.41 4,327.75
A 2630.400-00-0100 OTHER EXPENSE - AV 316.00 0.00 316.00 0.00 0.00 316.00
A 2630.450-00-0000 COMPUTER SUPPLIES-DISTWIDE 10,010.00 0.00 10,010.00 9,794.80 659.00 -443.80
A 2630.450-00-0100 COMPUTER SUPPLIES- AV 4.138.00 0.00 4,138.00 640.00 0.00 3,498.00
A 2630.460-00-0000 COMPUTER SOFTWARE DISTRICTWIDE 22,458.00 0.00 22,458.00 4,433.00 0.00 18,025.00
A 2630.490-00-0000 COMPUTER INSTRUCTION - BOCES 662,006.00 50,000.00 712,006.00 782,462.10 0.00 -70,456.10
2630 COMPUTER ASSISTED INSTRUCTION x 922,027.00 39,886.91 961,913.91 901,647.88 12,321.11 47,944.92
26 Social Security Tax ** 4,183,628.00 45,486.91 1,229,114.H 1,061,988.91 §4,570.37 112,555.63
A281 -1 IPS GUIDANCE-EXTRA DUTY 25,809.00 0.00 25,809.00 10,976.42 0.00 14,832.58
A 2810.150-04-0000 IPS GUIDANCE - HS 107,012.56 0.00 107,012.56 39,876.38 13,128.00 54,008.18
A 28101 5-0000 IPS GUIDANCE - MS 69,040.44 0.00 69,040.44 52,042.50 17,347.50 -349.56
A 281 -100 EXTRA DUTY-GUIDANCE NON IPS 2,406.00 0.00 2,406.00 179.63 0.00 2,226.37
4 2810.160-04-0000 NON IPS GUIDANCE - HS 21,077.24 0.00 21,077.24 17,272.61 2,402.87 1.401.76
A 2810.160-05-0000 NON IPS GUIDANCE - MS 36,716.76 0.00 36,716.76 32,643.38 3,000.16 1,073.22
A 2810.400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE GUIDANCE 9,275.00 0.00 9,275.00 3,689.01 0.00 5,685.99
A 2810.400-00-9999 OTHER EXPENSE - SRO §7,750.00 0.00 57,750.00 §1,704.40 5,820.36 225.24
4 2810.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-GUIDANCE 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 3,639.30 921.90 1,938.80
2810 GUIDANCE-REGULAR SCHOOL 2 335,587.00 0.00 335,587.00 212,023.63 42,620.79 80,942.58
A 2815.150-01-0000 IPS HEALTH - STANTON 35,700.00 3,000.00 38,700.00 28,958.86 9,233.30 507.84
A 2815 150-02-000 IPS HEALTH - KNIGHT 43,036.00 3,000.00 46,036.00 34,430.23 11,217.90 387.87
A 2815.150-04-0000 IPS HEALTH - HS 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 -120.00
A 2615 150-05-0000 IPS HEALTH - MS 40,829.00 6.000.00 46,829.00 36,315.75 10,630.25 -117.00
A 2815.160-00-1000 EXT. DUTY- NON IPS HEALTH 1,900.00 0.00 1.900.00 3,259.43 0.00 -1,359.43
A 2815.160-00-2000 SUBS-NON IPS HEALTH 4,722.00 0.00 4,722.00 0.00 0.00 4,722.00
A 1 1 NON IPS HEALTH - STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,829.01 2,536.56 -25,365.57
A 28151 1-100 EXT. DUTY- NON IPS HEALTH - STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 661.85 0.00 -661.85
A 2815.160-01-2000 SUBS-NON IPS HEALTH - CADY STANTON 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
A 2815.160-05-0000 NON IPS HEALTH - MS 31,036.00 8.000.00 39,036.00 30,648.46 3,387.18 5,000.36
A 2815.160-05-1000 EXT. DUTY- NON IPS HEALTH - MS 555.00 0.00 555.00 5,797.48 0.00 -5,242.48
A 2815 .160-05-2000 SUBS-NON IPS HEALTH - MS 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
A 2815.400-00-0 OTHER EXP HEALTH 35,000.00 455.00 35,455.00 29,844.75 597.00 5,013.25
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A 2815.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-HEALTH 3.900.00 0.00 3.900.00 3.962.86 25559 -318.45
2815 HEALTH SERVICES-REGULAR SCHOOL - 197,178.00 20,455.00 247,633.00 196,828.68 37,857.78 -17,053.46
A 2820.1 1 EXTRA DUTY-PSYCHOLOGIST 9,270.00 0.00 9,270.00 1,079.69 0.00 8,190.31
A 2820.150-01-0000 IPS PSYCHOLOGIST - STANTON 116,877.00 -20,000.00 96,877.00 13,787.41 1,253.59 81,836.00
A 2820.150-02- IPS PSYCHOLOGIST - KNIGHT 113,685.38 0.00 113,685.38 53,259.69 9,897.65 50,528.04
2820.150- 00 IPS PSYCHOLOGIST -HS 58,610.80 0.00 58,610.80 16.,162.61 1,253.39 42,194.80
A 2820.150-05-0000 IPS PSYCHOLOGIST - MS 63,470.82 0.00 63,470.82 13,787.63 1.253.37 48,429 82
A 2820.400-00-0000 OTHER EXP PSYCHOLOGIST 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 368.36 493.90 137.74
A 28204 -0 SUPPLIES-PSYCHOLOGIST 2,639.00 0.00 2,639.00 2,533.35 0.00 105.65
2820 PSYCHOLOGICAL SRVC-REG SCHOOL i 365,553.00 -20,000.00 345,553.00 99,978.74 14,151.90 231,422.36
A 2850.1 1 IPS CO-CURRICULAR - CADT STANTON 0.00 0.00 g.00 180.00 0.00 -180.00
A 2850.150-04-0000 IPS CO-CURRICULAR - HS 40,067.00 0.00 40,067.00 799.00 0.00 39,268.00
A 2850.150-05-0000 IPS CO-CURRICULAR - MS 26,710.00 0.00 26,710.00 6.604.00 0.00 20,106.00
A 2850.400-00-0900 CONTRACT EXP.-MUSIC-CO CURR 6.000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,034.00 420.00 3,546.00
4 -1 CONTRACT EXP.-CO CURR 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 671.00 0.00 2,329.00
A 2850.450-00-0001 SUPPLIES-HIGH SCHOOL 301.00 0.00 301.00 0.00 0.00 301.00
A 2850.450- SUPPLIES-CO CURRICULAR 1,205.00 0.00 1,205.00 298.98 0.00 906.02
A 2850.4 -1201 SUPPLIES-YEARBOOQOK 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
A 2850.4 SUPPLIES-TREASURER-CO CURR 423.00 0.00 423.00 0.00 0.00 423.00
2850 CO-CURRICULAR ACTIV-REG SCHL * 78,906.00 0.00 78,906.,00 10,586.98 420.00 67,899.02
A 4- INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 132,296.29 0.00 132.296.29 82,144.78 0.00 50,151.51
A 2855.150-04-1000 EVENT SUPERVISOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,665.00 0.00 -7,665.00
A A - ATHLETIC DIRECTOR - HS 51,106.00 0.00 51,106.00 47,992.50 0.00 3,113.50
A 2855.150-05-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 66,147.71 0.00 66,147.71 2247294 0.00 43,674.77
A 2855.150-05-1000 EVENT SUPERVISOR - MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,242.60 0.00 -1,242.60
A 2855.200-00-00 ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
A 28554 CONTRACTUAL 39,690.00 6.656.00 46,346.00 35,585.30 10,617.76 142,94
A 2855.400-00-1500 ATHLETIC OFFICIALS 39,000.00 0.00 39,000.00 33,354.20 0.00 5.64580
A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 29,705.00 6,744.65 36,449.65 28,382.50 3,698.74 3,368.41
2855 INTERSCHOL ATHLETICS-REG SCHL - 362,945.00 13,400.65 376,345.65 259,839.82 14,316.50 402,189.33
28 New York City Income Tax A 1,340,169.00 13,855.65 1,354,024.65 779,257.85 109,366.97 465,399.83
2 s 17,925,048.00 -147,289.33 17,777,758.67 12,784,037.61 2,549,600.75 2,444,120.31
A 5510.150-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR - JB 23,636.44 0.00 23.636.44 22,316.14 2,028.66 -708.36
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A 5510.160-00-0011 EXTRA CURRICULAR TRIPS K-6 2,747.00 0.00 2,747.00 0.00 0.00 2,747.00
A 55101 -001 EXTRA CURRICULAR TRIPS 7-12 3.747.00 0.00 3,747.00 371.48 0.00 3,375.52
A 5510.1 -001 EXTRA CURRICULAR TRIPS-BAND 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 329.56 .00 2,670.44
A 5510,160-00-0014 EX CURRICULAR TRIPS-SPORTS 34,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 23,826.66 0.00 10,173.34
A 5510.160-00-0015 EX CURRICULAR TRIPS-OTHER 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 17,507.11 0.00 -8,507.11
A 5510.160-00-0551 SALARIES-BUS DRIVERS 558,873.69 0.00 558,873.69 495,330.13 61,097.21 2,446.35
£.5510.160-00-0552 ADMIN SALARIES-NON IPS 63,563.99 0.00 63,563.99 67,565.20 4,694.71 -8,695.92
A §510.160-00-0553 SALARIES-BUS MONITORS 63,004.24 0.00 63,004.24 96,490.02 12,284.83 -45,770.61
A 5510.160-00-1000 EXTRA DUTY-MECHANICS 5,757.00 0.00 5,757.00 291.38 0.00 5,465.62
A 5510.160-00-1620 MECHANICS SALARY 99,285.03 -25,000.00 74,285.03 50,947.58 5,241.66 18,095.79
A 5510.1 1 ADMIN SALARIES-NON IPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.820.00 0.00 -2,820.00
A 5510,160-00-1650 SALARIES-BUS MONITORS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 5510.160-00-2000 SUBS-BUS DRIVERS 111,710.00 0.00 111,710.00 78,024.14 0.00 33,685.86
A 5510.160-00-6000 TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR 68,323.61 -29,000.00 39,323.61 22,467.30 0.00 16,856.31
A 5510.160-00-9000 TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 232.19 0.00 -232.19
A 5510.200-00-0000 EQUIPMENT TRANSP 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 000 0.00 10,000.00
A 5510.400-00-0000 OTHER EXP TRANSP 54,810.00 24,605.80 79,415.80 74,570.43 16,292.64 -11,447.27
A 5510.400-00-4300 CONTRACT EXP.-MEALS 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,378.92 0.00 2,621.08
A 5510.400-00-4400 INSURANCE 10,840.00 0.00 10,840.00 2,914.00 86.00 7.840.00
A 5510.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-TRANSPORTATION 47,000.00 25,000.00 72,000.00 37.272.64 18,793.51 15,933.85
A 5510.450-00-5710 GASOLINE 14,300.00 90,000.00 104,300.00 92,960.43 18,000.15 -6,660.58
A 55104 -572 DIESEL FUEL 119,500.00 -45,000.00 74,500.00 40,517.97 28.,982.03 5,000.00
A 55104 -574 OIlL 7,700.00 0.00 7,700.00 0.00 0.00 7,700.00
A 5510.450-00-5750 TIRES 13,310.00 0.00 13,310.00 4,237.52 B,762.48 310.00
5510 DISTRICT TRANSPORT-MEDICAID e 1,328,108.00 40,605.80 1,368,713.80 1,133,370.80 176,263.88 59,079.12
.400-00-4 GAS-GARAGE 5,000.00 9,000.00 14,000.00 7.439.77 2,560.23 4,000.00
A 5530.400-00-4030 ELECTRIC-GARAGE 17.000.00 6,000.00 23,000.00 14,464 64 6,423.68 2,111.68
A 4 404/ WATER-GARAGE 2,260.00 3,000.00 5,260.00 2,341.56 1.418.04 1,500.00
5530 GARAGE BUILDING * 24,260.00 18,000.00 42,260.00 24,246.37 10,401.95 7.611.68
1 -00- TRANS-BOCES-CONTRACT 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,134.34 365.66 0.00
5581 TRANSPORTATION FROM BOCES . 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,134.34 365.66 0.00
55 - 1,355,868.00 58,605.80 1,414,473.80 1,160,751.51 187,031.49 66,690.80
5 eae 4,355,868.00 58,605.80 1,414,473.80 1,160,751.51 187,031.49 66,690.80
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A 8070.400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE CENSUS 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 coo 200.00
A 8070.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-CENSUS 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
8070 CENSUS & 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 6.00 600.00
80 L 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
8 e 600.00 0.0¢ 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
A 901 - STATE RET EMP BEN 471,177.00 0.00 471,177.00 385,463.00 0.00 85,714.00
9010 STATE RETIREMENT 2 471,177.00 0.00 471,177.00 385,461.00 0.00 85,714.00
A 9020.800-00-0000 TEACHERS RET EMP BEN 968,915.00 0.00 968,915.00 0.00 0.00 968.,915.00
9020 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT e 968,915.00 0.00 968,915.00 0.00 0.00 968,915.00
A 9030.800-00-0000 SOCIAL SECURITY EMP BEN 978,847.00 0.00 878,847.00 768,635.35 0.00 210,211.65
8030 SOCIAL SECURITY & 978,847.00 0.00 978,847.00 768,635.38 0.00 210,211.65
A 9040.800-00-0000 WORKMANS COMP EMP BEN 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 164,181.57 0.00 -39,181.57
2040 WORKERS' COMPENSATION L 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 164,181.57 0.00 -39,181.57
A 9050.800-00-0000 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 116.10 0.00 -116.10
9050 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE = 0.00 0.00 0.00 116.10 0.00 -116.10
A 8060.800-00-0000 HOSP/MED INS EMP BEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 -566,681.17 0.00 566,681.17
A .800- ESA FSA CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 -12,961.60 0.00 12,961.60
9060.800-00-0HRA HRA CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,913.53 0.00 -80,913.53
A 9060.800-00-0HSA HSA CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 284,007.68 0.00 -204,007.68
A . -801 DENTAL INSURANCE -ACTIVE 88,244.00 80,000.00 168,244.00 96,377.08 0.00 71,866.92
A9 X - HOSP/MED INS EMP BEN-ACTIVE 3.608,404.00 -80,000.00 3,528,404.00 2,980,528.56 537,810.06 10,065.38
A 9060.800-00-8040 HOSP/MED INS EMP BEN-INACTIVE 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00 1,024,579.41 0.00 -624,579.41
9060 HOSPITAL, MEDICAL & DENTAL INS 2 4,096,648.00 0.00 4,096,648.00 3,896,763.49 537,810.06 -337,925.55
90 e 6,640,587.00 0.00 6,640,587.00 5,215,159.51 537,810.06 887,617.43
A 9711.600-00-0000 SER BONDS-CONST-PRIN 1,662,350.00 0.00 1,662,350.00 0.00 1,290,000.00 372,350.00
A 9711.700-00-0000 SER BONDS-CONST-INT 473,644.00 0.00 473,644.00 236,821.88 236,821.87 0.25
9711 SERIAL BOND » 2,115,994.00 0.00 2,135,994.00 236,821.88 1,526,821.87 372,350.25
A 9731.700-00-0000 BAN-CONST-INT 514,651.00 0.00 514,651.00 209,558.28 0.00 305,092.72
731 Bond Anticipation Notes School * 514,651.00 0.00 514,651.00 209,558.28 0.00 305,092.72
97 Endowment, Scholarship and Gift Fund #a 2,650,645.00 0.00 2,650,645.00 446,380.16 1,526,821.87 677,442.97
£ 9901.930-00-0000 TRANS TO SCHL LUNCH FUND 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00
A 9901 950-00-0000 TRANSFER TO SPEC AID FUND 115,000.00 0.00 115,000.00 0.00 0.00 115,000.00
9901 TRANSFER TO SPECIAL AID . 155,000.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 155,000.00
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A 9950.900-00-0000 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL FUND 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
9950 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL - 0.00 £00,000.00 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
99 o 155,000.00 500,000.00 655,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 164,771.23
9 e 9,446,232.00 500,000.00 9,946,232.00 6,151,768.44 2,064,631.93 1,729,831.63
Fund ATotals: 31,536,339.00 677,725.91 32,214,064.91 22,624,589.63 §,186,188.63 4,403,286.65
Grand Totals: 31,536,339.00 677,725.91 32,214,064.91 22,624,589.63 5,186,188.63 4,403,286.65
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C 1440 SCHOOL LUNCH FUND - A LUNCHES 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 524.76 74,475.24
C 1445 OTHER SALES 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 42,077.14 7.922.86
C 2401 INTEREST 100.00 0.00 100.00 119.88 -19.88
c27i1 REFUND PRIOR YEAR EXPENSE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
c 2770 MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE 10,373.00 0.00 10,373.00 2,203.73 8,169.27
c 103 BOARDS OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATION 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 1,411.86 28,588.14
SERVIC

C3190 STATE AID REVENUE 7,000.00 0.00 7.000.00 4,270.00 2,730.00
€ 31803 STATE AID-SCHOOL BREAKFAST 3.000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,781.00 -781.00
€31904 STATE AID - SUMMER PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 635.00 -635.00
C 4190 FEDERAL AID REVENUE 220,000.00 0.00 220,000.00 366,334.00 -146,334.00
£.4190.002 GOV'T. SURPLUS FOOD 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00
C41901 FEDERAL AID REVENUE SUMMER 18,750.00 0.00 18,750.00 0.00 18,750.00
€41902 FEDERAL AID-SCH BREAKFAST 61,000.00 0.00 61,000.00 108,770.00 -48,770.00
€ 41904 FEDERAL AID-SUMMER PROGRAM 4,100.00 0.00 4,100.00 18,197.00 -14,087.00
C 5031 INTERFUND TRANSFER FROM GENERAL 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00
C Totals: 554,323.00 0.00 554,323.00 549,324.37 4,998.63

Grand Totals: 554,323.00 0.00 §54,323.00 549,324.37 4,998.63
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C 2860.160-00-0000 SALARIES 135,000.00 0.00 135,000.00 174,543.10 28,480.53 -68,032.63
-00-000 SALARIES - SUMMER 11,750.00 0.00 11,750.00 6,627.68 0.00 5,122.32
C 2860.160-00-1000 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL EXTRA-DUTY 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 10,364.71 0.00 -8,364.71
2860.1 2 SUBSTITUTES 20,073.00 0.00 20,073.00 990.46 0.00 19,082.54
C 2860.200-00-0000 EQUIPMENT 21,000.00 29,281.00 50,281.00 29,281.00 20,928.15 71.85
C 2860.400- OTHER EXPENSE 10,000.00 10.000.00 20,000.00 13,649.22 1,231.02 5,119.76
C 2860.400-00-0001 OTHER EXPENSE - SUMMER 1.000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
C 2860.450-00-0000 FOOD SUPPLIES 155.000.00 0.00 155,000.00 153,982.84 25,963.40 -24,946.24
C 2860.450-00 1 FOOD SUPPLIES - SUMMER 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,016.60 560.79 342261
C 2860.450-00-4520 OTHER SUPPLIES 156.000.00 5.000.00 20,000.00 16,483.00 7,805.00 -4,288.00
C 2860.450-00-4530 SURPLUS 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,909.48 0.00 4,090.52
€ 2860.490-00-0000 BOCES-SCHOOL FOOD MANAGEMENT 85,000.00 0.00 85,000.00 69,053.76 7.672.24 8,274.00
2860 * 471,823.00 44,281.00 516,104.00 482,901.85 93,150.13 -59,947.98
28 xa 471,823.00 44,281.00 516,104.00 482,901.85 93,150.13 -59,947.98
2 aan 471,823.00 44,281.00 516,104.00 482,901.85 93,150.13 -59,947.98
C 9010.800-00-0000 STATE RETIREMENT 22,285.00 0.00 22,285.00 0.00 0.00 22,285.00
90 0-00 STATE RETIREMENT - SUMMER 615.00 0.00 615.00 0.00 0.00 615.00
9010 * 22,900.00 0.00 22,900.00 0.00 0.00 22,900.00
€ 9030.800-00-0000 SOCIAL SECURITY 11,288.00 0.00 11,288.00 14,268.05 0.00 -2,980.05
C 9030.800-00-0001 SOCIAL SECURITY - SUMMER 312.00 0.00 312.00 0.00 0.00 312.00
3030 4 11,600.00 0.00 11,600.00 14,268.05 0.00 -2,668.05
-00-Q0 NON-INST.MEDICAL 46.000.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00
€ 9060.800-00-8020 NON-INST.DENTAL 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
9060 * 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00
a0 i 82,500.00 0.00 82,500.00 14,268.05 0.00 68,231.95
9 e 82,500.00 0.00 82,500.00 14,268.05 0.00 68,231.95
Fund CTotals: 5§54,323.00 44,281.00 598,604.00 497,169.90 83,150.13 8,283.97
Grand Totals: 554,323.00 44,281.00 598,604.00 497,169.90 93,150.13 8,283.97
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Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
FA214 TITLE | 20-21 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 413530 5,981.46
FA21 Totals: 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 §,981.46
EA22 4126 TITLE | 21-22 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 286,400.00 128,723.00
FA22 Totals: 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 286,400.00 128,723.00
ER22 4256 SECTION 611 2021-22 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 266,981.00 101,973.00
FB22 Totals: 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 266,981.00 101,973.00
EC214 TITLE lIA 20-21 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51
FC21 Totals: 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51
EC22 4289 TITLE 1IA 21-22 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 35,152.00 23,159.00
FC22 Totals: 568,311.00 0.00 £8,311.00 35,152.00 23,159.00
ED21 4289 TITLE 1N 21-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 -620.00
FD21 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 -520.00
EE21 4256 SECTION 619 2020-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.10 0.10
FE21 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.10 0.10
EE22 4256 SECTION 619 2021-22 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 11,805.00 1,312.00
FE22 Totals: 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 11,805.00 1,312.00
EE21.4289 TITLE IV 2019-20 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.22
FF21 Totals: 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.22
EF22 4289 TITLE IV 2021-22 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 20,529.00 2,280.70
FF22 Totals: 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 20,529.00 2,280.70
22 32 SUMMER HANDICAP. 2021-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,456.93 -58,456.93
FH22 Totals: 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 58,456.93 -58,456.93
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EJ20 4289 NAE ART MATCHING GRANT 2019-20 1.813.58 0.00 1,8613.58 0.00 1,813.58
FJ20 Totals: 1,813.58 0.00 1,813.58 0.00 1,813.58
EM22 4289 CRRSA - ESSER 2 2020-23 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 222,134.00 888,539.00
FM22 Totals: 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 222,134.00 888,539.00
FN122 4289 ARP - Summer Enrichment 2020-24 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 21,588.00 86,356.00
FN122 Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 21,588.00 86,156.00
EN22 3289 ESSER 3 2021-22 2,279.474.00 0.00 2,278,474.00 0.00 2,279,474.00
EN22 4289.FR ARP - ESSER 3 2020-24 0.00 0.00 0.00 227,947.00 -227,947.00
FN22 Totals: 2,279,474.00 0.00 2,279,474.00 227,947.00 2,051,527.00
FN222 4289 ARP - After School 2020-24 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 21,588.00 86,356.00
FN222 Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 21,588.00 86,356.00
EN322 4289 ARP - Leamning Loss 2020-24 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 107,940.00 431,762.00
FN322 Totals: 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 107,940.00 431,762.00
FO22 4289 CRRSA GEER 2 2020-23 17.641.00 0.00 17,641.00 3,528.00 14,113.00
FO22 Totals: 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 3,528.00 14,113.00
EP22 3289 2021-22 Seneca County Community Health 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00
FP22 Totals: 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.60 0.00 18,000.00
FQ22 4289 QJP Year 1 21-22 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00 000 526,191.00
FQ22 Totals: 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00
F§22 3289 UPK 2021-22 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,790.00 6,790.00
FS22 Totals: 13,560.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,790.00 6,790.00
ES23 3289 UPK 2021-22 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00
FS23 Totals: 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00
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Grand Totals: 5,987,717.77 0.00 5,987,717.77 1,295,594.13 4,692,123.64
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EA21 2110.150-01-00 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 20-21 STANTON 2,576.00 0.00 2,576.00 728.50 0.00 1.847.50
EA21 2110.150-02-0 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 20-21 KNIGHT 2575.57 0.00 2,575.57 1.116.00 0.00 1.458.57
EA21 2110.150-05-00 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 20-21 MS 2,251.95 0.00 2,251.95 1,627.50 0.00 624.45
21104 1-0 TITLE | SUPPLIES CADY STANTON 20-21 282.22 0.00 282.22 0.00 0.00 282.22
EA21 2110.450-02- TITLE | SUPPLIES FRANK KNIGHT 20-21 34416 0.00 344.16 0.00 0.00 344.16
EAZ21 2110.450-05- TITLE | SUPPLIES MIDDLE SCHOOL 20-21 811.86 0.00 811.86 663.30 0.00 148.56
EA21 2110.460-01-00 TITLE | TRAVEL - KNIGHT - 20-21 1,275.00 0.00 1,275.00 0.00 0.00 1,275.00
2110 4 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,981.46
21 s 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,981.46
2 Za8. 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,981.46
Fund FA21Totals: 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,981.46
FA22 2110.150-01-00 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 21-22 STANTON 128,739.00 0.00 128,739.00 100,724.22 29,011.78 -997.00
EA22 2110.150-02-00 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 21-22 KNIGHT 149,907.00 0.00 149,907.00 117.518.15 24938.24 7.450.61
EA22 2110.150-05-00 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 21-22 MS 124,551.00 0.00 124,551.00 99,272.20 28,080.80 -2,812.00
FA22 2110.4 ;:TLE | CONTRACT SERV NON-PUBLIC 21- 734.00 0.00 734.00 0.00 0.00 734.00
450-01- TITLE | SUPPLIES CADY STANTON 21-21 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,306.64 0.00 193.36
EA22 2110.450-02-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES FRANK KNIGHT 21-22 1,000.00 312.50 1,312.50 1,311.70 0.00 0.80
EAZ2 2110.450-05-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES MIDDLE SCHOOL 21-22 6,300.00 -312.50 5,987.50 702.45 0.00 5,285.05
Al 110.4 - TITLE | SUPPLIES NON-PUBLIC 21-21 733.00 0.00 733.00 0.00 0.00 733.00
FA22 2110.460-01-00 TITLE | TRAVEL - KNIGHT - 21-22 1.659.00 0.00 1.659.00 0.00 0.00 1,659.00
2110 * 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 320,835.36 82,040.82 12,246.82
21 o 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 320,835.36 82,040.82 12,246.82
2 oL 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 320,835.36 82,040.82 12,246.82
Fund FA22Totals: 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 320,835.36 82,040.82 12,246.82
EB21.2250.150-01-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL STANTON 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EB21 2250.150-04-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL HS 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EB21 2250.150-05-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL MS 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EB21 2250.400-06-00 SECT. 611 PURCHASED SERV. 20-21 NON- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PUBLIC
2250 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 L 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund FB21Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EB22 2250.150-01-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL STANTON 21-22 73,554.00 0.00 73,554.00 55,480.70 17,595.94 477.36
EB22 22501 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL KNIGHT 21-22 52,876.00 0.00 52,876.00 40,496.28 11,431.98 847.74
EB .150-04 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL HS 21-22 72,078.00 0.00 72,078.00 54,058.50 18,019.50 0.00
E 50-05- SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL MS 21-22 137,020.00 0.00 137,020.00 111,530.186 22,959.84 2,530.00
2250.400-06- SECT. 611 PURCHASED SERV. 21-22 NON- 33,426.00 0.00 33,426.00 28,319.25 0.00 5,106.75

PUBLIC
2250 £ 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 289,884.89 70,007.26 9,061.85
22 n¢ 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 289,884.89 70,007.26 9,061.85
2 sike 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 289,884.89 70,007.26 9,061.85
Fund FB22Totals: 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 289,884.89 70,007.26 9,061.85
EC21 2070.150-01-00 TITLE IIA INSTR. SAL. STANTON 20-21 §,758.00 0.00 5,758.00 0.00 0.00 5,758.00
EC21 2070.150-02-00 TITLE A INSTR. SAL. KNIGHT 20-21 5,758.00 0.00 5,758.00 0.00 0.00 5,758.00
EC21 2070,150-04-00 TITLE A INSTR. SAL. HS 20-21 3,258.00 0.00 3,258.00 0.00 0.00 3,258.00
EC21 2070.150-05-00 TITLE 1A INSTR. SAL. MS 20-21 6,108.00 0.00 6,108.00 0.00 0.00 6,108.00
EC21 2070.400-01-00 TITLE llA PURCHASED SERVICE 20-21 -2,500.00 0.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00
EC21 2070.400-02-00 TITLE IIA PURCHASED SERVICE 20-21 -2,500.00 0.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00
EC21 2070 400-03-00 TITLE 1A PURCHASED SERVICE 20-21 -2,500.00 0.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00
1 2070.400- TITLE A PURCHASED SERVICE NON 2,152.51 0.00 2,152.51 0.00 0.00 2,152.51
PUBLIC 20-21

EC21 2070.460-01-00 TITLE 1IA TRAVEL & CONF. STANTON 20-21 247.00 0.00 247.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
FC21 2070.460-02-00 TITLE A TRAVEL & CONF. KNIGHT 20-21 247.00 0.00 247 .00 0.00 0.00 247.00
EC21.2070.460-04-00 TITLE lIA TRAVEL & CONF. HS 20-21 48.00 0.00 48.00 0.00 0.00 48.00
EC21 2070.4 TITLE lIA TRAVEL & CONF, MS 20-21 247.00 0.00 247.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
2070 . 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
20 A 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
2 e 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
Fund FC21Totals: 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
EC22 2070.150-01- TITLE 1A INSTR. SAL. STANTON 21-22 8,967.00 0.00 8,967.00 7.386.00 0.00 1,581.00
FC22 2070.150-02-00 TITLE HA INSTR. SAL. KNIGHT 21-22 8,967.00 0.00 8,967.00 7,357.00 0.00 1,610.00
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FC22 2070.150-04-00 TITLE A INSTR. SAL. HS 21.22 8.967.00 0.00 8,967.00 6.562.00 0.00 2,405.00
EC22 2070.150-05-00 TITLE 1A INSTR. SAL. MS 21-22 8.967.00 0.00 8,967.00 7.386.00 0.00 1,581.00
EC22 2070.400-01-00 TITLE liA PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
22 .4 2 TITLE lIA PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
22 2070.400-04- TITLE IlA PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
FC22 2070.400-05-00 TITLE IlA PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5.000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
FC22 2070.460-01-00 TITLE IlA TRAVEL & CONF. STANTON 21-22 610.75 0.00 610.75 0.00 0.00 610.75
E 7 2 TITLE IlA TRAVEL & CONF. KNIGHT 21-22 610.75 0.00 610.75 0.00 0.00 610.75
EC22 2070.460-04-00 TITLE JIA TRAVEL & CONF, HS 21-22 610.75 0.00 610.75 1,435.00 0.00 -824.25
EC22 2070.460-05-00 TITLE IIA TRAVEL & CONF. MS 21-22 610.75 0.00 610.75 575.00 0.00 35.75
2070 x §8,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 50,701.00 0.00 7,640.00
20 - 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 50,701.00 0.00 7,610.00
2 wew 58,311.00 0.60 58,311.00 50,701.00 0.00 7,610.00
Fund FC22Totals: 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 50,701.00 0.00 7.610.00
E 2110.150-01 TITLE 1 INSTR. SAL. 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 155.00 0.00 -155.00
FD21 2110.150-04-00 TITLE ) INSTR. SAL. 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 155.00 0.00 -155.00
ED21 2110.150-05-00 TITLE N INSTR. SAL. 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 310.00 0.00 -310.00
2110 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 -620.00
21 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 -620.00
2 L 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 -520.00
Fund FD21Totais: 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 -620.00
E212625.4 ggg: 619 PURCHASED SERV. NON-PUBLIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2825 * 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 *h 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund FE21Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EE22 2250.160-02-00 Sect. 619 NON INST - Salaries 21/22 - Frank 6,475.00 0.00 6,475.00 6,475.00 0.00 0.00

Knight
FE22 2250,400-00-00 Sect. 619 PURCHASED SERV.21/22 6,642.00 0.00 6.642.00 5,237.00 0.00 1,405.00
2250 s 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 11,712.00 0.00 1,405.00
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22 Lid 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 11,712.00 0.00 1,405.00
EE22 .400-00- gﬁg 619 PURCHASED SERV. NON-PUBLIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2825 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 LU 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 11,712.00 0.00 1,405.00
Fund FE22Totals: 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 11,712.00 0.00 1,405.00
EF21 2110.400-06-00 1;'1I'LE IV PURCHASED SERV NON PUBLIC 20 0.49 0.00 049 0.00 0.00 0.49
2110 . 0.49 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.49
21 b 0.49 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.49
F21 2815.160-10-00 TITLE IV NON INSTRU. SALARIES 20/21 0.27 0.00 -0.27 0.00 0.00 0.27
2815 ¢ -0.27 0.00 -0.27 0.00 0.00 -0.27
28 i -0.27 0.00 -0.27 0.00 0.00 -0.27
2 e 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.22
Fund FF21Totals: 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00 n.22
EF22 2070.150-01-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 1,517.43 0.00 1,517.43 1,517.43 0.00 0.00
EF22 2070.150-02-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 1,517.42 0.00 1,517.42 1,517.43 0.00 -0.01
FF 70. TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 1,517.43 0.00 1,517.43 1.514.80 0.00 263
FF 70 150-05-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 1.517.42 000 1.517.42 1,382.98 137.06 -2.62
2070 N 6,069.70 0.00 6,069.70 5,932.64 137.06 0.00
20 = 6,069.70 0.00 6,060.70 5,932.64 137.06 0.00
F22 2110.4 4 TITLE IV PURCHASED SERV HS 21-22 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00
2110 . 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00
21 - 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00
E 1 2 TITLE IV NON INSTR - SALARIES - CADY 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00

STANTON 21-22

2250 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 L 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EE22 2815.150-02-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 0.00 13,540.00 13,540.00 6,769.92 6,769.74 0.34
F22 2815 160-02- TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 13,540.00 -13,540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EF22 2815.160-10-0 TITLE IV NON INSTRU. SALARIES 21-22 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2815 » 13,540.00 0.00 13,540.00 6,769.92 6,769.74 0.34
28 L 13,540.00 0.00 13,540.00 6,769.92 6,769.74 0.34
2 awd 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 15,902.56 6,906.80 0.34
Fund FF22Totals: 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 15,902.56 6,906.80 0.34
FH22 2253.490-00 SUM. HAND. BOCES SERV. 21-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
2253 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
22 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 287,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
2 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
Fund FH22Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,685.00
EJ20 2110.200-04-00 NAE ART MATCHING GRANT EQUIPMENT 18 85.00 -85.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
-20
E.J20 2110.400-04-00 NAE ART MATCHING GRANT CONTRACTUAL 1,700.00 0.00 1,700.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00
19-20
E 10.4 - NAE ART MATCHING GRANT SUPPLIES 18- 24.05 89.53 113.58 113.58 0.00 0.00
20
2110 . 1,809.05 4.53 1,813.58 1,813.58 0.00 0.00
21 e 1,809.05 4.53 1,813.58 1,813.58 0.00 0.00
2 1,809.05 4.53 1,813.58 1,813.58 0.00 0.00
Fund FJ20Totals: 1,809.05 4.53 1,813.58 1.813.58 0.00 0.00
EM22 2110,150-01- CADY STANTON - ESSR 347,188.00 0.00 347,188.00 80,487.35 21,371.88 245,328.77
EM 110.1 2- FRANK KNIGHT - ESSR 160,192.00 0.00 160,192.00 38,796.12 12,931.88 108,464.00
EM 11 HIGH SCHOOL - ESSR 380,947.00 0.00 380,947.00 58,845.60 19,615.40 302.486.00
22 21101 5-0 MIDDLE SCHOOL - ESSR 97,399.00 0.00 97,399.00 23,596.74 7.865.26 65,937.00
EM 110.400-01- OTHER EXP-STANTON - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM22 2110.400-02-00 OTHER EXP-KNIGHT- ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM22 2110.400-04-00 OTHER EXP-HIGH- ESSR 13.000.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 43.000.00
FM22 2110.400-05-00 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE- ESSR 111,947.00 0.00 111,947.00 0.00 0.00 111,947.00
2110 * 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 201,725.81 61,784.42 B47.162.77
21 k] 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 201,725.81 61,784.42 847.162.77
2 anp 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 201,725.81 61,784.42 847,162.77
Fund FM22Totals: 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 201,725.81 61,784.42 B847,162.77
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EN122 2110.150-01-00 SALARIES - STANTON- ARP SUMMER 37,116.00 0.00 37,116.00 0.00 0.00 37.116.00
LEARNING
EN122 2110.150-02-00 SALARIES - KNIGHT - ARP SUMMER 37,115.00 0.00 37,115.00 0.00 0.00 37,115.00
LEARNING
EN122 2110.160-01-00 SALARIES - STANTON - ARP SUMMER 7.067.00 0.00 7.067.00 0.00 0.00 7,067.00
LEARNING
EN122 2110.160-02-00 SALARIES - KNIGHT - ARP SUMMER 7.067.00 0.00 7.067.00 0.00 0.00 7.067.00
LEARNING
EN122 2110.450-00-00 SUPPLIES - ARP SUMMER LEARNING 19,579.00 0.00 19,579.00 0.00 0.00 19,579.00
2110 b 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
21 b 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
2 oy 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
Fund FN122Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
EN22 1621, 0-FR EQUIPMENT - FEDERAL RESERVE 123,163.00 0.00 123,163.00 0.00 0.00 123,163.00
EN22 1621.450-00-FR SUPPLIES - FEDERAL RESERVE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
1621 o 128,163.00 0.00 128,163.00 0.00 0.00 128,163.00
16 o 128,163.00 0.00 128,163.00 0.00 0.00 128,163.00
1 - 128,163.00 0.00 128,163.00 0.00 0.00 128,163.00
FN22 2110. - SALARIES - STANTON - AFTER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 891.45 0.00 -891.45
FN22 2110.150-01-FR SALARIES - STANTON - FEDERAL RESERVE 726,237.50 0.00 726,237.50 116,058.78 38,686.22 571,492.50
EN22 2110.150-02-A SALARIES - KNIGHT - AFTER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 139.50 0.00 -139.50
EN22 2110.150-02-FR SALARIES - KNIGHT - FEDERAL RESERVE 218,421.50 0.00 218,421.50 17,113.60 5,704.40 195,603.50
EN22 21101 - SALARIES - KNIGHT - LEARNING LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,648.30 2,012.36 -5,660.66
EN22 2110.150-04-AS SALARIES - HS- AFTER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.00 0.00 -93.00
EN22 2110.1 -FR SALARIES - HS- FEDERAL RESERVE 474,326.50 0.00 474,326.50 57,859.05 6,780.20 409,687.25
ENZ2 2110.150-04-LL SALARIES - HS- LEARNING LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,384.00 13,128.00 -52,512.00
EN FR SALARIES - MS - FEDERAL RESERVE 218,421 50 0.00 218,421,50 18.487.50 0.00 199,934.00
EN22 2110.1 - SALARIES - KNIGHT - FEDERAL RESERVE 172,067.00 0.00 172,067.00 0.00 0.00 172.067.00
N22 2110.4 2-FR SUPPLIES - KNIGHT - FEDERAL RESERVE 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 34,208.14 5,791.86
2110 * 1,849,474.00 0.00 1,849,474.00 253,675.18 100,519.32 1,495,279.50
2 e 1,849,474.00 0.00 1,849,474.00 251,675.18 100,519.32 1,495,279.50
EN22 2630.490-00-FR BOCES - FEDERAL RESERVE 301,837.00 0.00 301,837.00 0.00 0.00 301,837.00
2630 . 301,837.00 0.00 301,837.00 0.00 0.00 301,837.00
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26 L Jdo1,837.00 0.00 301,837.00 0.00 0.00 301,837.00
2 s 2,151,311.00 0.00 2,151,311.00 253,675.18 100,519.32 1,797,116.50
Fund FN22Totals: 2,279,474.00 0.00 2,279,474.00 253,675.18 100,549.32 1,925,279.50
EN222 2110.150-01 SALARIES - STANTON - AFTER SCHOOL 14,802.00 0.00 14,802.00 0.00 0.00 14,802.00
EN222 2110.150-02- SALARIES - KNIGHT - AFTER SCHOOL 14,802.00 0.00 14,802.00 0.00 0.00 14,802.00
EN222 2110. SALARIES - HS- AFTER SCHOOL 14,802.00 0.00 14,802.00 0.00 0.00 14,802.00
EN222 21101 - SALARIES - MS - AFTER SCHOOL 63,538.00 0.00 63,538.00 0.00 0.00 63,538.00
2110 . 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
21 th 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
2 b 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
Fund FN222Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 0.00 0.00 107,944.00
EN322 2110.150-01- SALARIES - STANTON - LEARNING LOSS 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
EN322 2110.150-02-00 SALARIES - KNIGHT - LEARNING LOSS 351,604.00 0.00 351,604.00 0.00 0.00 351,604.00
FN 1101 - SALARIES - HS- LEARNING LOSS 168,098.00 0.00 168,098.00 0.00 0.00 168,098.00
2110 * 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 0.00 0.00 §39,702.00
21 ke 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 0.00 0.00 539,702.00
2 it 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 0.00 0.00 539,702.00
Fund FN322Totals: 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 0.00 0.00 539,702.00
FQ22 2110.400-00-00 CONTRACTUAL / OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E 110.4 1 CONTRACTUAL - STANTON 4,410.25 0.00 4,410.25 0.00 0.00 441025
EQ22 2110.400-02 CONTRACTUAL - KNIGHT 4.410.25 0.00 4,410.25 0.00 0.00 4,410.25
EOQ22 2110.400-04-00 CONTRACTUAL - HS 4,410.25 0.00 4.410.25 0.00 0.00 4,410.25
FQ22 2110.400-05-00 CONTRACTUAL - MS 4.410.25 0.00 4,410.25 0.00 0.00 4,410.25
2110 J 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17,641.00
21 - 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17,641.00
2 L 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17,641.00
Fund FO22Totals: 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17,641.00
FP22 2110.150- Stipends - CHSC GRANT 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00
EP22 2110.200-04- CHCS EQUPIMENT - HS - 21-22 2.500.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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EP22 2110.400-00-0 CHCS PURCHASED SERVICES 21-22 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EP22 2110.450-01 CHCS SUPFPLIES - STANTON - 21-22 2,500.00 1,375.00 3.875.00 0.00 6.133.54 -2,258.54
22 2110.450-02- CHCS SUPPLIES - KNIGHT - 21-22 2,500.00 1,375.00 3,875.00 0.00 2,268.46 1,606.54
EP22 2110.450-04-00 CHCS SUPPLIES - HS - 21-22 3,000.00 875.00 3,875.00 0.00 4,074.50 -199.50
EP22 2110.450-05-00 CHCS SUPPLIES - MS - 21-22 2,500.00 1,375.00 3.875.00 0.00 2,982.22 892.78
2110 & 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 2,500.00 15,458.72 41.28
21 i 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 2,500.00 15,458.72 41.28
2 wee 48,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 2,500.00 15,456.72 41.28
Fund FP22Totals: 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 2,500.00 15,458.72 41.28
FQ22 2110,150-00-00 OJP INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES - 21-22 192,900.00 0.00 192,900.00 0.00 0.00 192,900.00
FQ22 2110.400-00-00 OJP CONTRACTUAL - 21-22 205,500.00 0.00 205,500.00 0.00 0.00 205,500.00
EQ22 211 0-00-01 OJP CONTRACTUAL - Romulus - 21-22 41,475.00 0.00 41,475.00 0.00 0.00 41,475.00
£0Q22 211 -00-02 OJP CONTRACTUAL - South Seneca - 21-22 41,475.00 0.00 41,475.00 0.00 0.00 41.475.00
EQ22 2110.450-00-00 OJP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 21-22 10,331.85 0.00 10,331.85 0.00 0.00 10.331.85
EQ22 2110.480-00-00 OJP TRAVEL - 21-22 3,124.80 0.00 3,124.80 0.00 0.00 3,124.80
2110 ¥ 494,806.65 0.00 494,806.65 0.00 0.00 494,806.65
21 i 494,806.65 0.00 494,806.65 0.00 0.00 494,806.65
2 Aas 494,806.65 0.00 494,806.65 0.00 0.00 494,806.65
EQ22 9020.800-00-00 OJP NYS RETIREMENT - 21-22 16,627.50 0.00 16,627.50 0.00 0.00 16,627.50
9020 . 16,627.50 0.00 16,627.50 0.00 0.00 16,627.50
FQ22 .800-00-01 OJP FICAIMEDICARE - 21-22 14,756 .85 0.00 14,756.85 0.00 0.00 14,756.85
9030 Ll 14,756.85 0.00 14,756.85 0.00 0.00 14,756.85
90 L 31,384.35 0.00 31,384.35 0.00 0.00 31,384.35
9 L 31,384.35 0.00 31,384.35 0.00 0.00 31,384.35
Fund FQ22Totals: 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00 0.00 0.00 526,191.00
ES22 2110.400-00-00 UPK PURCHASED SERVICES 21-22 13,580.00 0.00 13.580.00 6.790.00 0.00 6,790.00
2110 ¥ 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,790.00 0.00 6,790.00
21 % 13,580.00 0.00 43,580.00 6,790.00 0.00 6,790.00
2 e 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,790.00 0.00 6,790.00
Fund FS22Totals: 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 6,790.00 0.00 6,790.00
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SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 5/31/2022 AN S|
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
ES23 2253.150-00-00 UPK INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 22-23 212,646.00 0.00 212,646.00 0.00 0.00 212,646.00
ES23 2253.160-00-00 UPK SUPPORT SALARIES 22-23 13,170.00 0.00 13.170.00 0.00 000 13,170.00
ES23 2253.400-00-00 UPK PURCHASED SERVICES 22-23 6,778.00 D.00 6,778.00 0.00 6,778.00 0.00
2322 -00- UPK SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 22-23 22,061.00 0.00 22,061.00 0.00 8,665.48 13,395.52
E 460-00- UPK TRAVEL 22-23 2,700.00 0.00 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 2.700.00
ES2 810- UPK ERS 22-23 1.778.00 0.00 1,778.00 0.00 0.00 1.778.00
E 2253.820-0 UPK TRS 22-23 20,623.00 0.00 20,623.00 0.00 0.00 20,623.00
F$23 22 UPK FICA/MEDICARE 22-23 15,332.00 0.00 15,332.00 0.00 0.00 15,332.00
FS23 2253 840-00-00 UPK WORKERS COMP 22-23 717.00 0.00 717.00 0.00 0.00 717.00
FS23 2253.850-00-00 UPK UNEMPLOYMENT 22-23 760.00 0.00 760.00 0.00 0.00 760.00
ES23 2253.860-00-00 UPK HEALTH INSURANCE 22-23 63,435.00 0.00 63,435.00 0.00 0.00 63,435.00
2253 . 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 15,443.48 344,556.52
22 L 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 15,443.48 344,556.52
2 wn 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 15,443.48 344,556.52
Fund FS23Totals: 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 15,443.48 344,556.52
Grand Totals: 5,987,713.24 4.53 5,987,717.77 1,417,990.68 352,160.82 4,217,566.27
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SENECA FALLS CSD

Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 5/31/2022 LLt
Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Eamed Unearned Revenue
H5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 490,228.77 9,771.23
H Totals: 500,000.00 0.00 §00,000.00 490,228.77 9,771.23
17 32 SMART SCHOOL BOND ACT REVENUE 1.470.99 0.00 1,470.99 0.00 1.470.99
H17 Totals: 1.470.99 0.00 1,470.89 0.00 1,470.99
H18 5710 SERIAL BONDS 14,820,350.00 0.00 14,820,350.00 0.00 14,820,350.00
H18 Totals: 14,820,350.00 0.00 14,820,350.00 0.00 14,820,350.00
Grand Totals: 15,321,820.99 0.00 15,321,820.99 490,228.77 14,831,592.22
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SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 5/31/2022 NVISI
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
H 5510.210-01-0000 BUS PURCHASES 9.771.23 490,228.77 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9771.23
5510 * 9,771.23 490,228.77 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 8,771.23
55 as 9,771.23 490,228.77 500,000.00 490,228.77 ©.00 9,771.23
5 Skl 9,771.23 490,228.77 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
Fund HTotals: 9,771.23 490,228.77 500,000.00 450,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
H17 1620.293-00-0000 CLASSROOM TECHNOLOGY 1,470.53 0.00 1.470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
1620 L 1.470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00¢ 0.00 1,470.53
16 L 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
1 wn 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
Fund H17Totals:; 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
H18 1620.253-01-0000 G C - Cady Stanton - Holdsworth Klimowski 0.00 13,313.93 13,313.93 1331393 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.293-02- G C - Frank Knight - Holdsworth Klimowski 0.00 778.09 778.09 778.09 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.293-05-0000 G C - Ir./Sr. High School - Holdsworth 0.00 280,2684.39 280,284.39 280,284.39 0.00 0.00

Kiimowski
H18 1620,293-06-0000 G C - Bus Garage - Holdsworth Klimowski 0.00 12,881.66 12,881.66 12,881.66 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.293-16-0000 G C - New Bus Garage - Holdsworth Klimowski 0.00 557,283.53 557,283.53 557,283.53 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.294-01-0000 HVAC - Cady Stanton - Nairy 0.00 4,535.70 4,535.70 4,535.70 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.294-02-0000 HVAC - Frank Knight - Nairy 0.00 5872.45 5.872.45 587245 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.294-05-0000 HVAC - Jr./Sr. High School - Nairy 0.00 72,298.74 72,298.74 72,298.74 0.00 0.00
2 -16- HVAC - New Bus Garage - Nairy 0.00 108,896.16 108,896.16 108,896.16 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.295-01-0000 Plumbing - Cady Stanton - Thurston Dudek 0.00 9,035.38 8,035.38 9,035.38 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.295-05-0000 Plumbing - Jr./Sr. High School - Thurston Dudek -5,773.25 77,295.39 71,522.14 71,522.14 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.295-16-0000Q Plumbing - New Bus Garage - Thurston Dudek 0.00 76,007.73 76,007.73 76,007.73 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.296-01-0000 Electrical - Cady Stanton - Kaplan Schmidt 6,523.83 6,994.09 13.517.92 13.517.92 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.296-02-0000 Electrical - Frank Knight - Kaplan Schmidt -115,210.17 47,151.66 -68,058.51 -68,058.51 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.296-05-0000 Electrical - Jr./Sr. High School - Kaplan Schmidt 68,985.07 64,748.08 133,733.15 133,733.15 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.296-06-0000 Electrical - Bus Garage - Kaplan Schmidt -18,128.29 7,989.80 -10,138.49 -10,138.49 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.296-16-0000 Electrical - New Bus Garage - Kaplan Schmidt 0.00 173,341.58 173,341.58 173,341.58 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.299-06-0000 Non-Contractual - Bus Garage 121,389.95 213,498.62 334,888.57 293,231.57 39,657.00 2.000.00
1620 ¥ 57,787.14 1,732,206.98 4,789,994.12 1,748,337.12 39,657.00 2,000.00
16 xe 57,787.14 1,732,206.98 1,789,994.12 1,748,337.42 39,657.00 2,000.00
H18 1999.002-00-0000 CONTINGENCY 1.016,364.00 -793,059.72 223,304.28 0.00 0.00 223,304.28
11/09/2022 03:36 PM

Page 12



SENECA FALLS CSD

=1
Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 5/31/2022
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
1999 . 1,016,364.00 -793,059.72 223,304.28 0.00 0.00 223,304.28
19 - 1,616,364.00 -793,059.72 223,304.28 0.00 0.00 223,304.28
1 e 1,074,151.14 939,147.26 2,013,298.40 1,743,337.12 39,657.00 225,304.28
H18 2110.150-00-0000 CLERK OF THE WORKS -15,531.50 22,922.75 7.391.25 7.391.26 0.00 0.00
18 2110.200-06- Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment - Bus -23,723.32 172,152.71 148,429.39 148,429.39 0.00 0.00
Garage
H18 2110.201-06-0000 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER - BUS GARAGE 0.00 58,441.82 58,441.82 58,441.82 000 0.00
H18 2110.201-06-0001 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 2,500.00 -1,726.60 773.40 773.40 0.00 0.00
REIMBURSEABLES - BUS GARAGE
H18 2110.240- CONTRACTUAL -2,197.62 2,197.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
H1 4 GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - 193,105.84 -174,420.57 18,685.27 18,685.27 0.00 0.00
BUS GARAGE
2110.24 INSURANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION - 20,029.50 -16,278.50 3,751.00 3.751.00 0.00 0.00
BUS GARAGE
H18 2110.244-06- LEGAL - BUS GARAGE 49,000.00 -39,320.00 9,671.00 9,671.00 0.00 0.00
H18 2110.245-06-0000 ARCHITECTS - BUS GARAGE 0.00 70,870.00 70,870.00 70,870.00 0.00 0.00
2110.24 ARCHITECTS REIMBURSEABLES - BUS -2,860.00 2.860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GARAGE
H1 246-06- SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING - BUS 100,044.36 -80,304.52 19,739.84 19,739.84 0.00 0.00
GARAGE
H18 2110.297-01-0000 SITE DEVELOPMENT - CADY STANTON - 0.00 86,911.40 86,911.40 86,911.40 0.00 0.00
LANDMARK
H18 2110.257-05-0000 SITE DEVELOPMENT - JR./SR. HIGH 0.00 100,778.53 100,778.53 100,669.62 108.91 0.00
SCHOOL - LANDMARK
H18 2110.297-1 SITE DEVELOPMENT - NEW BUS GARAGE - 0.00 736,936.46 736,936.46 725,671.27 10,582.00 683.19
LANDMARK
H18 2110,208-06-0000 UTILITIES AND SERVICES - BUS GARAGE 101,939.44 -101,414.73 524.71 524.71 0.00 0.00
2110 * 422,306.70 840,597.37 1,262,904.07 1,251,529.97 10,690.91 683.19
21 A 422,306.70 840,597.37 1,262,904.07 1,251,529.97 10,690.91 683.19
2 == 422,306.70 840,597.37 1,262,904.07 1,251,529.97 10,690.91 683.19
Fund H18Totals: 1,496,457.84 1,779,744.62 3,276,202.47 2,999,867.09 50,347.91 225,987.47
Grand Totals: 1,507,699.60 2,269,973.40 3,777,673.00 3,490,095.86 50,347.91 237,229.23
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SENECA FALLS CSD

Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 5/31/2022

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
V2401 INTEREST EARNINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,278.18 -1,278.18
V2710 PREMIUM ON OBLIGATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 147,014.62 -147,014.62
V Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 148,292.80 -148,292.80

Grand Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 148,282.80 -148,292.80

11/09/2022 03:37 PM
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SENECA FALLS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

MONTHLY REPORT OF THE TREASURER

PERIOD ENDING June 2022

CASH BALANCE ON HAND:

GENERAL SCHOOL FEDERAL CAPITAL TRUST & DEBT SERVICE
FUND LUNCH FUND FUND FUND AGENCY FUND
OPENING BALANCE: $15,052,904.74 $317,585.36 $579,981.75 $344,999.28 $219,115.62 $747,729.52
+ CASH RECEIPTS $3,540,579.75 $32,625.70 $153,567.18 $18.19 $0.00 $493.72
- CASH DISBURSEMENTS: $8,620,000.19 $70,436.35 $662,371.18 $34,824.15 $219,115.62 $0.00
CLOSING BALANCE: $9,973,484.30 $279,774.71 $71,177.75 $310,193.32 {$0.00) $748,223.24
BANK RECONCILIATION: GENERAL SCHOOL FEDERAL CAPITAL TRUST & DEBT SERVICE
FUND LUNCH FUND FUND FUND AGENCY FUND
CHECKING BANK STATEMENT BALANCE $2,324,625.82 $302,756.07 $393,909.54 $339.477.40 $0.00 $0.00
+ OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $0.00 $0.00 $3,450.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ADJUSTED CHECKING BALANCE $2,324,625.82 $302,756.07 $397,359.72 $339,477.40 $0.00 $0.00
-OUTSTANDING CHECKS $908,037.66 $22,981.36 $326,181.97 $34,824.15 $0.00 $0.00
+SAVINGS ACCOUNTS & INVESTMENTS $998,994.36 $0.00 $0.00 $5,540.07 $0.00 $748,223.24
+MISCELLANEOUS RESERVES $3,852,238.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
+CAPITAL RESERVES $3,705,663.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CLOSING BALANCE: $9,973,484.30 $279,774.71 $71,177.75 $310,193.32 $0.00 $748,223.24

Received by the Board of Education and
entered as a part of the minutes of the
Board meeting held November 17, 2022

Clerk of the Board of Education




SENECA FALLS CSD

Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022 VIS
Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
A 1001 REAL PROPERTY TAX 11,726,870.00 0.00 11,726,870.00 11,726,874.42 -4.42
A 1081 OTHER PAY LIEU TAX 230,000.00 0.00 230,000.00 274,058.12 -44,058.12
A 1085 STAR REIMBURSEMENT 1,852,146.00 0.00 1,852,146.00 1,852,146.39 -0.39
A 1090 PENALTIES ON REAL PROPERTY TAXES 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 32,532.69 -2,532.69
A1310 OTHER TUITION 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 23,966.90 -13,966.90
A 2389 OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,589.09 -5,589.09
A 2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 6,437.56 3,562.44
A2401.BLD.G INTEREST EARNINGS-BLDG, RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,988.81 -3,988.81
A 2401 BUS INTEREST EARNINGS-BUS RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,934 47 -1,934.47
A2401EBLR EMPOLYEE BENEFIT RESERVE INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 656.80 -656.80
A 2401 RET.CR ERS CONTRIBUTION RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,137.43 -4,137.43
4 E.MP INTEREST EARNINGS-UNEMP. RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 676.80 -676.80
A 2401 WC WORKERS COMP RESERVE INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 591.62 -591.62
A 2410 RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 495.00 -495.00
A2412 RENT REAL PROPERTY,OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 -120.00
A 2650 SALE OF EXCESS MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.106.70 -6,106.70
A 2663 SALE OF TRANS EQUIP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00
A 2666 SALE OF TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,430.00 -36,430.00
A 2680 INS. RECOVERIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,006.31 -1,006.31
A 2701 REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR EXPENSE 170,000.00 0.00 170,000.00 337,457.79 -167,457.79
A 2705 GIFTS AND DONATIONS 5,000.00 11,547.38 16,547.38 20,224.68 -3,677.30
A 2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 100,873.00 0.00 100,873.00 174,311.18 -73,438.18
AJ1 BASIC FORMULA AID 16,638,450.00 0.00 16,638,450.00 12,808,441.44 3.830,008.56
A 3102 LOTTERY AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,664,532.66 -1,664,532.66
A 3102.CO COMMERCIAL GAMING GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,368.84 -67,368.84
102 VLT VIDEOQ LOTTERY TERMINAL AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 383,008.13 -383,008.13
A 3103 BOARDS OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.341,617.00 -1,341,617.00
SERVICES
A 3260 TEXTBOOK AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,046.00 -73,046.00
A 3262 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/HARDWARE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,880.00 -44,880.00
A 3263 LIB AWV LOAN PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,699.00 -6,699.00
A 3289 OTHER STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,760.65 -55,760.65
A 4286 ESSR/GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,249.66 -10,249.66
A 4289 OTHER FEDERAL AID 600,000.00 0.00 600.000.00 0.00 600,000.00
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SENECA FALLS CSD

Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
A 4601 MEDICAID ASSISTANCE 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 61,014.87 13,985.13
A 4960 Emergency Disaster Assistance (FEMA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,843.87 -12,843.87
A 5050 INTERFUND TRANS. DEBT SERV. 88.000.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00 88,000.00
A Totals: 31,536,339.00 11,547.38 31,547,886.38 31,041,204.88 506,681.50

Grand Totals: 31,536,339.00 11,547.38 31,547,886.38 31,041,204.88 506,681.50
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SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022 NVISI
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
A 1010.400-00-0000 BD OF ED OTHER EXP 34,219.00 3,865.00 38,084.00 34,165.52 0.00 3,918.48
A 1010.450-00-0000 BD OF ED SUPPLIES 630.00 1,515.00 2,145.00 2,144.75 0.00 0.25
A 1010.490-00-0000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - BOCES 8,186.00 120.00 8,306.00 8,303.81 0.00 219
1010 BOARD OF EDUCATION * 43,035.00 5,500.00 48,535.00 44,614.08 0.00 3,920.92
A 1040.400-00-0000 DIST CLERK OTHER 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 508.20 0.00 491.80
1040 DISTRICT CLERK - 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 508.20 0.00 491.80
10 Consolidated Payroll e 44,035.00 5,500.00 49,535.00 45,122.28 0.00 4,412.72
A 1240.150-00-0000 CH SCH ADMIN IPS 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 936.70 0.00 63.30
A 1240.150-00-7000 CH SCH ADMIN IPS 180,353.00 2,500.00 182,853.00 182,853.00 0.00 0.00
A_1240.160-00-0000 CH SCH ADMIN NON IPS 89,578.00 6,500.00 96,078.00 96,859.99 0.00 -781.99
A 1240.160-00-1000 CH SCH ADMIN EXTRA DUTY 921.00 0.00 921.00 16.65 0.00 904.35
A 1240.400-00-0000 CH SCH ADMIN OTHER EXP 9,521.00 -4,930.00 4,591.00 3,353.41 0.00 1,237.59
A .450-00- CH SCH ADMIN MATT/SUPPLIES 5,570.00 0.00 5,570.00 5,166.69 0.00 403.31
1240 CHIEF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR & 285,943.00 5,070.00 291,013.00 289,186.44 0.00 1,826.56
12 = 285,943.00 5,070.00 291,013.00 289,186.44 0.00 1,826.56
A A 7 BSN ADMIN IPS 101,425.00 0.00 101,425.00 99,251.88 0.00 2,173.12
A 1310.160-00-0000 BSN ADMIN NON IPS 59,881.00 3.500.00 63,381.00 64,013.26 0.00 -632.26
A 1310 160-00-10 BSN ADMIN EXTRA DUTY 1,334.00 0.00 1,334.00 1,182.00 0.00 152.00
A 13101 7 BSN ADMIN NON IPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 -10.292.86 0.00 10,292.86
A 1310.400-00-0000 BSN ADMIN OTHER EXP 20,975.00 -5,000.00 15,975.00 13,898.44 0.00 2,076.56
A 1310.450-00-0000 BUS OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 2,184.83 0.00 81517
A 1310.490-00-0 BSN ADMIN BOCES 259,195.00 0.00 259,195.00 258,284.95 0.00 910.05
1310 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION . 444,810.00 -500.00 444,310.00 428,522.50 0.00 15,787.50
A 1320.400-00-0000 AUDITOR-OTHER EXPENSE 22,630.00 0.00 22,630.00 22,037.50 0.00 592.50
1320 AUDITING . 22,630.00 0.00 22,630.00 22,037.50 0.00 592.50
A 1330.160-00-0000 TAX COLL NON IPS 671.00 0.00 671.00 671.00 0.00 0.00
A 1330.400-00-0000 TAX COLL OTHER EXP 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,479.10 0.00 520.90
1330 TAX COLLECTOR " 1,671.00 1,000.00 2,671.00 2,150.10 0.00 520.90
A 1345 .490-00-0000 PURCHASING - BOCES 7,298.00 0.00 7,298.00 7.263.00 0.00 35.00
1345 PURCHASING * 7,298.00 0.00 7,298.00 7,263.00 6.00 35.00
A 1380.400-00-0000 FISCAL AGENT FEES-OTHER EXPENSE 3.,515.00 500.00 4,015.00 3.569.00 0.00 446.00
1380 FISCAL AGENT FEE * 3,515.00 500.00 4,015.00 3,569.00 0.00 446.00
13 L2 479,924.00 1,000.00 480,924.00 463,542.10 0.0¢ 17,381.90
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1420.400-00- LEGAL OTHER EXPENSE 21,000.00 6,827.70 27,827.70 15,009.30 0.00 12,818.40
1420.490-00 NEGOTIATIONS - BOCES 41,433.00 0.00 41,433.00 33,990.49 0.00 7,442.51
1420 LEGAL - 62,433.00 6,827.70 69,260.70 48,999.79 0.00 20,260.91
A 1430.490-00-0000 PERSONNEL - BOCES 9,619.00 5,500.00 15,119.00 15,058.25 0.00 60.75
1430 PERSONNEL e $,619.00 5,500.00 15,119.00 15,058.25 0.00 60.75
A 14B0.400-00-0000 PUBLIC INFO OTHER EXPENSE 9,605.00 0.00 9,605.00 4.817.00 0.00 4,788.00
1480 PUBLIC INFORMATION & SERVICES s 9,605.00 0.00 9,605.00 4,817.06 0.00 4,788.00
14 == 81,657.00 12,327.70 93,984.70 58,875.04 0.00 25,109.66
A 1620.160-00-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-DISTRICT WIDE 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,933.65 0.00 -33,933.65
A 1620.160-00-1000 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST 0.00 0.00 0.00 359.35 0.00 -359.35
A 1620.160-00-2000 O/M SUBS-CUST 12.010.00 0.00 12,010.00 4,025.03 0.00 7,984.57
A 1620.160-00-3000 O/M SUMMER HELP-CUST 14,824.00 0.00 14,824.00 11,916.23 0.00 2,907.77
A 1620.160-01-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-STANTON 60,559.46 0.00 60,559.46 66,749.74 0.00 -6,190.28
A 1620.160-01-1000 OIM EXTRA DUTY-CUST-STANTON 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 7,569.21 0.00 5,193.54
A 1620.160-02-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-KNIGHT 88,266.00 0.00 88,266.00 95,980.07 0.00 -7,714.07
20.1 2-1 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST-KNIGHT 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 21,278.37 0.00 -8,515.62
A1 04 O/M NON IPS-CUST-HS 123,125.32 0.00 123,125.32 101,437.68 0.00 21,687.64
1620.160-04- OM EXTRA DUTY-CUST-HS 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 16,999.52 0.00 -4,236.77
A 1620.160-05-0000 O/M NON IPS-CUST-MS 169,609.22 0.00 169,609.22 143,155.73 0.00 26,453.49
A 1620,160-05-1000 O/M EXTRA DUTY-CUST-MS 12,762.75 0.00 12,762.75 15,132.77 0.00 -2,370.02
1620.2 - O/M EQUIPMENT-CUST 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
-00-0 O/M OTHER EXPENSE -CUST 43,250.00 38,987.00 82,237.00 56,846.08 9,587.30 15,803.62
A 1620.400-00-4060 TELEPHONE-CUST 546.00 0.00 546.00 0.00 0.00 546.00
A 1620.400-01-4020 O/M GAS - STANTON 16,658.00 3,570.00 20,228.00 18,264.28 0.00 1,963.72
A 1620.400-01-4030 O/M ELECTRIC - STANTON 33,205.00 0.00 33,205.00 25,527.01 819.49 6.858.50
A 1620.400-01-4040 O/MWATER-STANTON 13,110.00 0.00 13,110.00 10,344.00 0.00 2,766.00
A 1620.400-02-4020 O/M GAS - KNIGHT 16,338.00 3,540.00 19,878.00 17,930.78 0.00 1,947.22
A 1620.400-02-4030 O/M ELECTRIC - KNIGHT 29,212.00 0.00 29,212.00 27,920.38 0.00 1,291.62
A 1620.400-02-4040 O/MWATER/SEWER-KNIGHT 13.110.00 0.00 13,110.00 10,555.20 0.00 2,554.80
A 1620.400-04-4020 O/M GAS - SR. HIGH 24,567.00 20,165.00 44,732.00 33,197.20 0.00 11,534.80
A 1620.400-04-4030 O/M ELECTRIC - SR. HIGH 77,115.00 0.00 77,115.00 75,714.96 0.00 1,400.04
A 1620.400-04-4040 O/M WATER/SEWER-SR HIGH 17,250.00 0.00 17,250.00 10,555.20 0.00 6,694 80
A 1620.400-05-4020 O/M GAS - MIDDLE SCHOOL 20,453.00 17,464.00 37.917.00 27,161.33 000 10,755 67
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A 1620.400-05-4 O/M ELECTRIC - MIDDLE SCHOOL 47,366.00 0.00 47,366.00 44,996.39 0.00 2,369.61
A 16204 -4040 O/M WATER/SEWER-MID SCH 17.250.00 0.00 17.250.00 11,558.40 0.00 5,691.60
A 1620.400-07-4020 O/M GAS - BRACHT 3,831.00 0.00 3,831.00 1,593.18 0.00 2,237.82
A 1620.400-07-40 O/M ELECTRIC - BRACHT 5,521.00 0.00 5,521.00 2,786.53 0.00 2,734.47
A1l 400-07-404 O/MWATER/SEWER-BRACHT 5,380.00 -700.00 4,680.00 3,318.56 0.00 1,361.44
A 16204 O/M SUPPLIE-CUST 43,000.00 10,099.00 53,099.00 52,515.61 0.00 5683.39
A 1620.490-00-0000 O/M - BOCES 22,814.00 14,100.00 36,914.00 36,615.71 0.00 298.29
1620 OPERATION OF PLANT . 979,421.00 107,225.00 1,086,646.00 985,938.15 10,406.79 80,301.06
A 1621.160-00-0000 O/M NON IPS-MAINT 103,683.44 35,450.00 139,133.44 139,262.90 0.00 -129.46
A 1621.160-00-1000 O/M EXTRA DUTY-MAINT 6,263.00 0.00 6,263.00 6,081.53 0.00 181.47
A 1621.160-00-6000 Director of Facilities 88,922.56 0.00 88,922.56 88,955.00 0.00 -32.44
A1621,200-00-0000 O/M EQUIP-DISTRICTWIDE 100,000.00 76,522.19 176,522.19 147,508.02 3,275.00 25,739.17
A 1621.400-00-0000 O/M OTHER EXPENSE-MAINT 40,000.00 20,909.45 60,909.45 44,452.97 0.00 16,456.48
A 1621 450-00- SUPPLIES-MAINT. 39,250.00 79.364.46 118,614.46 81,176.51 1,885.31 35,552.64
1621 MAINTENANCE OF PLANT * 378,119.00 212,246.10 590,365.10 507,436.93 5,160.31 77,767.86
A 1670.400-00-0000 POSTAGE 30,303.00 11,389.64 41,692.64 18,096.44 932.58 22,663.62
A 1670 490-00-0000 CENTRAL PRINTING AND MAILING -BOCES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
1670 CENTRAL PRINTING & MAILING # 30,803.00 11,389.64 42,192.64 18,096.44 932.58 23,163.62
A 1680.490-00-0000 DATA PROCESSING - BOCES 180,058.00 121,500.00 301,558.00 301,353.24 0.00 204.76
1680 CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING " 180,058.00 121,500.00 301,558.00 301,353.24 0.00 204.76
16 L 1,568,401.00 452,360.74 2,020,761.74 1,812,824.76 16,499,68 191,437.30
A 1910.400-00- UNALLOCATED INSURANCE-OTHER 38,178.00 37,000.00 75,178.00 74,502.48 0.00 67552
EXPENSE
1910 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE o 38,178.00 37,000.00 75,173.00 74,502.48 0.00 675.52
A 1920.400-00-0000 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION DUES 8,637.00 0.00 8,637.00 0.00 0.00 8,637.00
1920 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION DUES L 8,637.00 0.00 8,637.00 0.00 0.00 8,637.00
A 1964,400-00-0000 REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR TAXES 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
1964 REFUND ON REAL PROPERTY TAXES = 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
A 1981.490-00-4910 BOCES ADMIN 117.799.00 0.00 117,799.00 117,798.28 0.00 0.72
A.1981.490-00-4920 BOCES RENT 105,800.00 0.00 105,800 00 105,799.76 0.00 0.24
£.1981.490-00-4930 BOCES CAPITAL PROJECT DEBT 76,217.00 17,001.00 93,218.00 92,864.19 0.00 353.81
1981 BOCES ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS * 299,816.00 17,001.00 316,817.00 316,462.23 0.00 354.77
19 Disability Insurance s 348,631.00 54,001.00 402,632.00 390,964.71 0.00 11,667.29
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1 e 2,808,591.60 530,259.44 3,338,850.44 3,070,515.33 16,499.68 251,835.43
10.150-05- SALARIES-INSTR-MIDDLE SCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2010 CURRICULUM DEVEL & SUPERVISION . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B 1-4 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-STANTON 99,758.02 0.00 99,758.02 95,368.00 0.00 4,390.02
A 2020.150-02 0 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-KNIGHT 100,082.23 0.00 109,082.23 96,880.00 0.00 12,202.23
A 2020.150-04-4000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-HS 176,914.62 0.00 176,914.62 168,004.60 0.00 8,910.02
A 2020.150-05-4000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-MS 108,647.13 0.00 108,647.13 96,545.00 0.00 12,102.13
A 2020.160-00-0000 SUPERVISION NON IPS-DISTRICT WIDE 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00
A 2020.160-01-0000 SUPERVISION NON IPS-STANTON 24,532.95 0.00 24,532.95 29,093.18 0.00 -4,560.23
A 2020.160-01-1000 EXTRA DUTY-STANTON 284.00 0.00 284.00 16.65 0.00 267.35
A 2020.160-01-2000 SUBS - STANTON 2,156.00 0.00 2,156.00 0.00 0.00 2,156.00
A 3 2- SUPERVISION NON IPS-KNIGHT 46,853.49 2,000.00 48,853.49 45,852.58 0.00 3.000.90
A 2020.160-02-1 EXTRA DUTY-KNIGHT 900.00 0.00 900.00 3,131.88 0.00 -2,231.88
A . 160-02- SUBS-KNIGHT 2,156.00 0.00 . 2,156.00 880.04 0.00 1,275.96
A 2020.160-04-0000 SUPERVISION NON IPS-HS 47,212.52 0.00 47,212.52 51,457.06 0.00 -4,244 .54
A 2020.160-04-1000 EXTRA DUTY-MYNDERSE 435.00 0.00 435.00 430.74 0.00 4.26
A 2020.160-04-2000 SUBS - MYNDERSE 2,156.00 0.00 2,156.00 353.26 0.00 1,802.74
A 2020.160-05-0000 SUPERVISION NON IPS-MS 62,234.04 0.00 62,234.04 65,867.60 0.00 -3,633.56
A 2020.160-05-1000 EXTRA DUTY-MIDDLE SCH 1,269.00 0.00 1,269.00 3,083.93 0.00 -1,814.93
A 20201 -2000 SUBS-MIDDLE SCH 2,156.00 0.00 2,156.00 370.28 0.00 1,785.72
A 20204 1- OTHER EXPENSE-STANTON 3.750.00 -2,175.00 1,575.00 72250 0.00 852.50
20.400-01-049 OTHER EXPENSE-STANTON-ARTS IN ED 1,587.00 -1,450.00 147.00 0.00 0.00 147.00
A 2020.400-02-0000 OTHER EXPENSE-KNIGHT 5,250.00 0.00 5,250.00 200.00 0.00 5,050.00
A 4 - OTHER EXPENSE-MYNDERSE 6.425.00 -4,700.00 1,725.00 765.85 0.00 959.15
4 2020,400-05-0000 OTH EXP - MIDDLE SCHOOL 5,750.00 0.00 5,750.00 425.24 0.00 5.324.76
A 2020.450-01-0000 SUPPLIES - STANTON 4,000.00 5,000.00 9,000.00 3.262.28 10,440.94 -4,703.22
A 2020 450-02-0000 SUPPLIES - KNIGHT 4,000.00 11,000.00 15,000.00 3,621.50 10,440.94 937.56
A 2020.450-04-0000 SUPPLIES-HIGH SCHOOL 4,000.00 673.35 4.673.35 1,756.12 175.00 2,742.23
.450-05-000 SUPPLIES - MIDDLE SCH 4,000.00 43.33 4,043.33 2,022.29 381.90 1,639.14
A 2020.490-00-0000 BOCES - SUBSTITUTE CALLING SERVICE 9,402.00 0.00 $,402.00 6,425.00 0.00 2,977.00
2020 SUPERVISION-REGULAR SCHOOL * 734,921.00 22,391.68 757,312.68 676,535.59 21,438.78 §9,338.31
A 2070.150-00-1000 STAFF DEV EXTRA DUTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.00 0.00 -62.00
A 2070.150-00-4000 STAFF DEV-SALARIES 94,018.00 0.00 94,018.00 88,534.00 0.00 5,484.00
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A 2070.150-01-0000 STAFF DEV-SAL-IPS-STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 -155.00 0.00 155.00
A 2070.150-01-1000 STAFF DEV EX DTY-STANTON 23,690.00 0.00 23,690.00 14,365.00 0.00 9,325.00
A 2070.150-02-1000 STAFF DEV EX DTY - KNIGHT 23,690.00 0.00 23,690.00 12,181.17 0.00 11,508.83
A 2070.150-04-0000 STAFF DEV-SAL-IPS-MYN 0.00 0.00 0.00 336.50 0.00 -336.50
A 2070.150-04-1000 STAFF DEV EX DTY - MYNDERSE 18,540.00 0.00 18,540.00 8,493.25 0.00 10,046.75
A 2070.150-05-0000 STAFF DEV SAL IPS-MID SCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 -310.00 0.00 310.00
A 2070.150-05-1000 STAFF DEV EX DTY-MIDDLE SCH 18,540.00 0.00 18,540.00 14,400.00 0.00 4,140.00
A 2070.400-00-0000 STAFF DEV-OTHER EXPENSE 41,595.00 4,000.00 45,595.00 8,623.42 0.00 36,971.58
2070.490-00-0000 STAFF DEV-BOCES 62,651.00 0.00 62,651.00 56,621.85 0.00 6,029.15
2070 INSERVICE TRAINING-INSTRUCTION * 282,724.00 4,000.00 286,724.00 203,152.19 0.00 83,571.81
20 Group Insurance e 1,017,645.00 26,391.68 1,044,036.68 879,687.78 21,438.78 142,910.12
A 2110.110-00-0000 SALARIES - 172 DAY K 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.120-00-0000 SALARIES - GRADES K-6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.120-01-0000 SALARIES - GRADES 4-5 -STANTON 838,032.98 95,000.00 933,032.98 832,800.00 0.00 100,232.98
A A 1 SALARIES - GRADES 3 -STANTON 334,448.63 0.00 334,448.63 220,296.00 0.00 114,152.63
A 2110.120-01-1000 SALARIES - GRADES 4-5 -STANTON EXTRA 1,863.00 0.00 1,863.00 8,424.25 0.00 -6,561.25

DuUTY
-01-1 SALARIES - GRADES 4-5 - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 -976.50 0.00 976.50
£A.2110.120-02-0000 SALARIES - GRADES K-2-KNIGHT 1,377,836.73 -85,000.00 1,282,836.73 1,192,006.95 0.00 90,829.78
A 2110.120-02-0006 SALARIES - INST - KNIGHT 89,424 00 0.00 89,424 00 0.00 0.00 89,424.00
2 -02- SALARIES - GRADES K-2 -KNIGHT EXTRA 1,863.00 0.00 1,863.00 5,951.50 0.00 -4,088.50
DUTY

A 2110.120-02-1010 SALARIES - GRADES K-2 - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.120-05-0000 SALARIES - GRADES 6 -MS 403,134.66 0.00 403,134.66 395,738.00 0.00 7,396.66
A 2110.130-00-1000 TEACHER SALARY-EXTRA DUTY 1,863.00 0.00 1,863.00 31.00 0.00 1,832.00
A 2110.130-04-0000 SALARIES - GRADES 9-12 2,118,049.81 -84,197.00 2,033,852.81 1,936,807.86 0.00 97,044 95
11 -1 TEACHER SALARY-EXTRA DUTY - HS 1,863.00 0.00 1,863.00 25,612.46 0.00 -23,749.46
A 2110.130-05-0000 SALARIES - GRADES 7-8 1,129,401.19 0.00 1,129,401.19 1,057,173.08 0.00 72.228.11
A 2110.130-05-1000 SALARIES - MS - EXTRA-DUTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,355.64 0.00 -48,355.64
A 2110.140-00-00 SAL SUBS 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,541.73 0.00 -541.73
A 2110.140-01-0000 SAL SUBS - STANTON 54,747.75 -19,000.00 35,747.75 31,633.25 0.00 4,114.50
A 2110.140-02-0000 SAL SUBS - KNIGHT 54,747.75 0.00 54,747.75 63,581.16 0.00 -8.833.41
A 2110.140-04-0000 SAL SUBS - HIGH SCHOOL 54,747.75 -9,700.00 45,047.75 41,835.20 0.00 3.212.55
A 2110.140-05-0000 SAL SUBS - MIDDLE SCHOOL 54,747.75 -12,200.00 42 547.75 40,398.00 0.00 2,149.75
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A 2110.150-01-ESSR CADY STANTON - ESSR 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.150-01-GEER CADY STANTON - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.150-02- FRANK KNIGHT - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.150-02-GEER FRANK KNIGHT - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A2110.150-04-ESSR MIDDLE SCHOOL - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110.150-04-GEER MIDDLE SCHOOL - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

A 2110.150-05-ESSR HIGH SCHOOL - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A21 E HIGH SCHOOL - GEER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.160-00-1111 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL LONGEVITY 15,822.00 -2,000.00 13,822.00 0.00 0.00 13,822.00
A 2110.160-00-2000 SUBSTITUTES 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.38 0.00 -21.38
A 2110.160-01-0000 TEACH NON IPS-STANTON 27,286.73 0.00 27,286.73 28,930.38 0.00 -1,643.65
2110.1 1-1000 EXTRA DUTY-NON IPS - STANTON 1.501.75 0.00 1,501.75 0.00 0.00 1,601.75

A 2110.160-01-1010 TEACH NON IPS-STANTON - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A2110.160-01-2000 TEACH SUBS NON IPS-STANTON 3.009.75 0.00 3.009.75 159.15 0.00 2.850.60
110. 1- NON TEACH - ESSR-STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

A 2110.160-02-0000 TEACH NON IPS-KNIGHT 26,966.57 0.00 26,966.57 32,053.88 0.00 -5,087.31
A 2110.160-02-1000 EXTRA DUTY NON IPS-KNIGHT 1,501.75 0.00 1,501.75 §30.06 0.00 971.69
A 2110.160-02-1010 TEACH NON IPS-KNIGHT - SUMMER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 2- TEACH SUBS NON IPS KNIGHT 3.009.75 0.00 3,009.75 1.423.00 0.00 1,588.75
2110.1 2-ESSR NON TEACH - ESSR-KNIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

A 2110.160-04-0 TEACH NON IPS-HS 6,874.06 0.00 6,874.06 17.818.88 0.00 -10,944.82
A 2110.160-04-1 EXTRA DTY NON IPS -MYN 1,501.75 0.00 1,501.75 2,195.88 0.00 -694.13
A 2110.160-04-2000 TEAC SUBS NON iPS-MYN 3,009.75 0.00 3,009.75 809.20 0.00 2.200.55
A2110.160-04-ESSR NON TEACH - ESSR- HS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.160-05-0000 TEACH NON IPS-MS 38,155.64 0.00 38.155.64 7,260.58 0.00 30,895.06
A 2110.160-05-1000 EXTRA DUTY NON IPS-MID SCH 1,501.75 0.00 1.501.75 373.01 0.00 1,128.74
A 2110.160-05-2000 TEACH SUBS NON IPS-MID SCH 3,009.75 0.00 3,009.75 254.65 0.00 2.755.10
A 2110.160-05-ESSR NON TEACH - ESSR- MS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE - HISTORICAL SOCIETY 10,600.00 0.00 10,600.00 3.902.11 0.00 6.697.89
4 1- OTHER EXP-STANTON 680.00 0.00 680.00 79.00 0.00 601.00

A 2110.400-02-0000 OTHER EXP-KNIGHT 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 574.15 0.00 1,425.85
A 2110.400-04-0000 OTHER EXP-MYNDERSE 2,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 289979 000 -399.79
A 2110.400-04-0200 OTHER EXP-BUSINESS MYND 950.00 0.00 850.00 0.00 000 950.00
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A 2110.400-04-0300 OTHER EXPENSE-ENGLISH MYN 950.00 0.00 950.00 0.00 0.00 950.00
A 2110.400-04-0410 OTHER EXP-MYNDERSE PLTW 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00
A 2110.400-04-0500 OTHER EXP-HEALTH MYNDERSE 500.00 80.00 580.00 50.00 0.00 530.00
A 2110.400-04-0700 OTHER EXPENSE-LANG MYND 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
A 2110.400-04-0800 OTHER EXP-MATH MYND 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
A 2110.400-04-0900 OTHER EXP-MUSIC 4,300.00 0.00 4,300.00 1,474.95 0.00 2,825.05
A 2110.400-04-1100 OTHER EXP-SCIENCE MYND 1,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 1,277.73 0.00 22227
1 -12 OTHER EXP-S0C STD MYND 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
A .400-04-1300 OTHER EXP-PHYS ED 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
0-05. 0 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCHOOL 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 56.51 0.00 1,943.49
£2110.400-05-0300 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-ENG 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
A 2110.400-05-0400 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-TECH 200.00 0.00 200.00 180.00 0.00 20.00
A 2110.400-05-0500 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-HLTH 80.00 -80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 -05 0 OTHER EXP-MS-FAMILY & CONSUMER SCI. 1.500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1.500.00

A 2110.400-05-0700 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-LANG 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
A 2110.400-05-0900 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-MUSC 1,520.00 0.00 1,520.00 325.00 0.00 1,195.00
A 2110.400-05-11 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE SCH-SCI 350.00 0.00 350.00 32.64 0.00 317.36
A 2110.450- 0 PAPER SUPPLIES-DISTWIDE 31,335.00 0.00 31,335.00 21,139.62 0.00 10,195.38
A 2110.450-01-0000 SUPPLIES-STANTON 5,000.00 74.60 5.074.60 2,508.68 188.99 2,376.93
A 2110.450-01-0003 SUPPLIES STANTON GR 3 2,000.00 202.44 2,202.44 2,002.86 0.00 199.58
A 2110.450-01-0004 SUPPLIES-STANTON GR 4 2,000.00 6,250.00 8,250.00 8,039.48 000 210.52
A 2110.450-01-0005 SUPPLIES-STANTON GR. 5 2,000.00 5.950.00 7.950.00 1,933.18 0.00 6,016.81
A21104 1-D4 SUPPLIES-STANTON 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1.045.8¢ 0.00 5411
A 21104 1 SUPPLIES-STANTON-MUSIC 1.500.00 0.00 1.500.00 1,165.73 0.00 334.27
A 2110.450-01-1010Q SUPPLIES-STANTON - SUMMER SCHOOL 0.00 72.05 72.05 65.50 0.00 6.55
A 2110.450-01-1300 SUPPLIES-STANTON PHYS ED 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,858.17 11.54 13029
A 2110.450-02-0000 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT 2,242.00 -600.00 1,642.00 1,314.36 0.00 327.64
A 2110.450-02-0001 SUPPLIES - KNIGHT GR 1 2.550.00 244 30 2,794.30 2,856.86 0.00 -652.56
A 2110.450-02-0002 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT GR 2 2.550.00 178.30 2.728.30 2,144.57 0.00 583.73
A 2110.450-02-0010 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT KDGN 3,320.00 478.50 3,798.50 3,030.04 0.00 768.46
A 2110.450-02-0400 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT-ART 1,147.00 0.00 1,147.00 975.91 0.00 171.09
A2110.4 2-0 SUPPLIES-KNIGHT-MUSIC 730.00 0.00 730.00 701.47 33.79 -5.26
A 2110.450-02-13/ SUPPLIES-KNIGHT-PHYS ED 655.00 0.00 655.00 555.30 0.00 99.70
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A 2110.450-04-0000 SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE 526.00 0.00 526.00 504.26 0.00 21.74
A 2110.450-04 SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE-A/N 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,105.47 0.00 -3,105.47
A 2110.450-04-0200 SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE-BUSINESS 1,312.00 1,000.00 2,312.00 653.54 0.00 1,658.46
A 2110.450-04-0 SUPPLIES-ENGLISH-MYNDERSE 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 76.46 0.00 923.54
A 2110.450-04-0400 SUPPLIE-TECHNOLOGY-MYNDERSE 12,507.00 0.00 12,507.00 12,398.44 0.00 108.56
A 2110.450-04-0410 SUPPLIE-TECHNOLOGY-PLTW 10,000.00 -5,000.00 5,000.00 4,805.75 0.00 194.25
A 2110.450-04-0500 SUPPLIES-HEALTH-MYNDERSE 850.00 0.00 850.00 203.36 0.00 646.64
A 2110.450-04-0600 SUPPLIES-FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
450-04-0700 SUPPLIES-LANGUAGES-MYNDERSE 1.428.00 0.00 1,428.00 44.25 0.00 1,383.75
110.450-04-0800 SUPPLIES-MATH-MYNDERSE 2,741.00 -500.00 2,241.00 1.512.19 0.00 728.81
A 2110.450-04-0200 SUPPLIES-MUSIC-MYNDERSE 5,400.00 0.00 5,400.00 1,3686.96 0.00 4,013.02
A 21104 -11 SUPPLIES-SCIENCE-MYNDERSE 9,500.00 -500.00 9,000.00 7,440.08 332.02 1,227.90
A 2110.450-04-1200 SUPPLIES-SOC STUDIES-MYNDERSE 3,000.00 -1,000.00 2,000.00 496.77 0.00 1,503.23
A 2110.450-04-1300 SUPPLIES-PHYS ED-MYNDERSE 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,531.47 0.00 268.53
A 2110.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES-MIDDLE SCHOOL 2,510.00 0.00 2,510.00 1,363.32 0.00 1,146.68
A 2110.450-05-0300 SUPPLIES-ENGLISH-MID SCH 701.00 0.00 701.00 507.10 .00 193.90
A 2110.450-05-0400 SUPPLIES-TECHNOLOGY-MID SCH 10,0060.00 581.04 10,581.04 9,049.68 1,522.36 9.00
A 2110.450-05-0500 SUPPLIES-HEALTH-MID SCH 534.00 0.00 534.00 106.08 0.00 427.92
A 2110.450-05-0600 SUPPLIES-MS-FAMILY & CONSUMER SCL 7,828.00 500.00 8,328.00 5,525.43 0.00 2,802.57
A 21104 -07 SUPPLIES-LANGUAGE-MID SCH 521.00 0.00 521.00 89.55 0.00 431.45
A 2110.450-05-0800 SUPPLIES-MATH-MID SCH 1,468.00 0.00 1,468.00 727.32 0.00 740.68
A 2110.450-05-0900 SUPPLIES-MUSIC-MID SCH 3,030.00 0.00 3,030.00 977.90 0.00 2,052.10
A2110.4 -11 SUPPLIES-SCIENCE-MID SCH 2,976.00 0.00 2,976.00 2.644.49 0.00 331.51
A21104 -1 SUPPLIES-SOC. ST.-MID SCH 1.475.00 -500.00 975.00 369.21 0.00 605.79
A 2110.450-05-1 SUPPLIES-PHYS ED-MID SCH 2,186.00 0.00 2.186.00 2,158.86 0.00 27.14
A 2110.470-00-0000 TUITION-NY STATE 16,223.00 0.00 16,223.00 7.863.37 0.00 8,259.63
A 2110.480-01-0000 TEXTBOOKS-STANTON 6,000.00 37.68 6.037.68 6,037.68 0.00 0.00
A 2110.480-02-0000 TEXTBOOKS - KNIGHT BUILDING 6,000.00 3.630.00 9,630.00 9,251.19 0.00 378.81
A 2110.480-02-0001 TEXTBOOKS-FRANK KNIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 376.20 0.00 -376.20
A 2110.480-04-0000 TEXTBOOKS - MYNDERSE 9,000.00 -902.68 8,097.32 3,701.39 0.00 4,395.93
A 2110.480-04-0300 TEXTBOOKS 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,997.56 0.00 2.44
£ 2110.480-05-0000 TEXTBOOKS - MIDDLE SCHOOL 6,000.00 -2,765.00 3,235.00 282443 0.00 410.57
A 2110.480-10-0000 PRIVATE SCHOOL TEXTBOOKS 6,000.00 0.00 6.000.00 B18.74 0.00 5181.26
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A 2110,490-00-000 BOCES - OTHER EXPENSE 104,572.00 41,625.00 146,197.00 138,106.16 0.00 8,090 84
2110 TEACHING-REGULAR SCHOOL - 6,983,119.00 -69,540.77 6,913,578.23 6,288,983.82 2,088.70 622,505.71

21 New York State income Tax — 6,983,119.00 -69,540.77 6,913,578.23 6,288,983.82 2,088.70 622,505.71
A 2250.150-00-0000 PROG FOR HAND-IPS 537170 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,547.30 0.00 -3,547.30
A 2250.150-00-2 SUBS - SPEC ED 503.00 0.00 503.00 1,260.00 0.00 -757.00
A 150-00-4 DIR. OF SPEC. ED SALARY 141,241.00 0.00 141,241.00 138,797.65 0.00 2,443.35
A 2250.150-01-0000 PROG FOR HAND-IPS STANTON 262,491.44 -35,000.00 227,491.44 180,714.00 0.00 48,777.44
A 2250.150-02-0000 PROG FOR HAND-IPS KNIGHT 388,741.31 -25,000.00 363,741.31 360,570.88 0.00 3,170.43
A 4-0000 PROG FOR HAND-IPS HS 164,051.76 0.00 164,051.76 81,618.00 0.00 82,433.76
A 2250.1 -0ESL ESL - MYNDERSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,321.32 0.00 -3,321.32
A 2250.150-05-0000 PROG FOR HAND-IPS MS 240,899.49 -6,000.00 234,899.49 164,858.00 0.00 70,041.49
250.1 L ESL - MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,321.31 0.00 -3,321.31

A -1000 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 265.63 0.00 1.734.37
A 22501 -2 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,172.82 0.00 -4,172.82
A 2250.160-00-8000 PROG FOR HAND-NON (PS 26.817.00 0.00 26,817.00 31,689.22 0.00 -4,872.22
A 2250.160-01-0000 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS STANTON 111,833.00 25,000.00 136,833.00 132,727.56 0.00 4,105.44
A 2250.160-01-1000 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY - STANTON 1,553.00 0.00 1,553.00 0.00 0.00 1,553.00
A 2250.160-01-2000 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 79.20 0.00 2,920.80
22501 2 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS KNIGHT 127,766.25 0.00 127,766.25 133,027.31 0.00 -5,261.06
A 2250.160-02-1000 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY - KNIGHT 1,553.00 0.00 1,553.00 0.00 0.00 1,553.00
A 2250.160-02-2000 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3,540.00 0.00 3,540.00 5,462 .55 0.00 -1,922.55
A -04-01 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS HS 43,078.00 35,000.00 78,078.00 75,554.02 0.00 2.523.98
A 2250.160-04-2000 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
A 2250.160-05-0000 PROG FOR HAND-NON IPS MS 119,594.75 0.00 119,594.75 112,812.66 0.00 6.782.09
A 2250.160-05-1000 NIPS-EXTRA DUTY - MS 2,878.00 0.00 2.879.00 0.00 0.00 2,879.00
-05-2 SUBS-NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 460.75 0.00 2,539.25

A 2250.400-00-0000 PROG FOR HAND-OTH EXP 95,000.00 50,000.00 145,000.00 62,894.59 635.25 81,470.16
A 2250.450-00 SUPPLIES-SPEC ED 5.821.00 2,735.00 8.555.00 8,459.15 0.00 96.85
A 2250.450-00-0ESL SUPPLIES- ESL 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 428.93 0.00 771.07
A 2250.450-01- SPEC. ED-SUPPLIES-STANTON 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 736.43 0.00 463.57
£ 2250.450-02-0000 SPEC. ED.-SUPPLIES-KNIGHT 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,258.10 0.00 -58.10
A 2250.450-04-0000 SPEC. ED-SUPPLIES-MYNDERSE 900.00 0.00 900.00 470.58 0.00 42942
A 2250.450-05-0000 SPEC. ED.-SUPPLIES-MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 72987 0.00 47013
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A 2250.470-00-0000 PROG FOR HAND-TUITION 133,676.00 16,381.20 150,057.20 104,544.17 0.00 45,513.03
A 2250.490-00-0000 PROG FOR HAND-BOCES 4,876,506.00 -561,781.00 4,314,725.00 3,594,790.77 0.00 719,834 .23
2250 PROGRAMS-STUDENTS W/ DISABIL F 6,764,245.00 -498,664.80 6,265,580.20 5,208,572.77 635.25 1,056,372.18

A 2280,490-00-0000 OCCUPATIONAL EDUC 9-12 564,480.00 0.00 564,480.00 561,849.00 0.00 2,631.00
2280 OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION . 564,480.00 0.00 564,480.00 561,849.00 0.00 2,631.00

22 Federal Income Tax " 7,328,725.00 -498,664.80 6,830,060.20 5,770,421.77 635.25 1,069,003.18

A 2330.490-00-0000 BOCES-SUMMER SCHOOL 50,145.00 0.00 50,145.00 29,472 80 0.00 20,672.20
A 2330.490-00-0001 BOCES SUMMER SCHOOL - DRIVERS ED 21,617.00 0.00 21,617.00 14,162.40 0.00 7,454.60
2330 TEACHING-SPECIAL SCHOOLS * 71,762.00 0.00 71,762.00 43,635.20 0.00 28,126.80

23 Income Executions + 71,762.00 0.00 71,762.00 43,635.20 0.00 28,126.80

A 2610.150-01-0000 IPS LIBRARY - STANTON 20,192.50 0.00 20,192.50 0.00 0.00 20,192.50
10.1 2 IPS LIBRARY - KNIGHT 2352313 0.00 23,523.13 26,581.00 0.00 -3,057.87

A 2610.15 - IPS LIBRARY - HS 48,355.41 0.00 48,355.41 49,197.00 0.00 -841.59
2610.150- IPS LIBRARY - MS 51,253.96 0.00 51,253.96 21,250.00 0.00 30,003.96
A _2610,160-04-0000 NON IPS LIBRARY - HS 20,100.00 0.00 20,100.00 10,107.27 0.00 ©,992.73
A 2610.160-05-0000 NON IPS LIBRARY - MS 20,100.00 0.00 20,100.00 21,480.98 0.00 -1,380.98
A 2610.400-04-0000 OTHER EXP-LIBR-MYND 175.00 0.00 175.00 168.15 0.00 6.85
A 26104 i SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-STANTON 525.00 0.00 525.00 259.65 0.00 265.35
A 2610.450-02-0000 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-KNIGHT 325.00 600.00 925.00 580.89 598.16 -254.05
A 2610.450-04-0000 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-MYNDERSE 325.00 0.00 325.00 248.57 0.00 76.43
A 2610.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY-MID SCH 300.00 0.00 300.00 223.58 0.00 76.42
A 2610.460-01-0000 BOOKS LIBRARY-STANTON 3,879.50 0.00 3,879.50 5,950.00 0.00 -2,070.50
2610.4 2 BOOKS LIBRARY-KNIGHT 3,879.50 0.00 3,879.50 3,865.58 0.00 13.92

A 2610.460-04-0000 BOOKS LIBRARY-MYND 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4625.23 0.00 374.77
A .460-05- BOOKS/LIBRARY-MIDDLE SCH 3,879.50 0.00 3.879.50 906.84 0.00 2,972.66
A 2610,460-12-0000 AIDABLE LIBRARY MATERIALS - FLCS 513.50 0.00 513.50 0.00 0.00 513.50
A 2610.490-00-0000 BOCES - AV REPAIRS AND SERVICE 59,274.00 5,000.00 64,274.00 56,133.92 0.00 8,140.08
2610 SCHOOL LIBRARY & AUDIOVISUAL " 261,601.00 5,600.00 267,201.00 201,578.66 598.16 65,024.18

A 2630.150-00-0000 IPS COMPUTER 31,415.00 -27,041.00 4,374.00 0.00 0.00 4,374.00
2630.150-00-10 EXTRA DUTY-IPS COMPUTER 22,199.00 0.00 22,199.00 6,231.34 0.00 15,967.66

A 2630.150-05-0000 IPS COMPUTER - MS 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.935.30 0.00 -7,935.30
A 2630.160-00-0000 NON-IPS COMPUTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.87 0.00 -94 87
A 2630.160-00-1000 EXTRA DUTY-NON IPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.35 0.00 -17.35
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A 2630.160-00-2000 SUBS-NON IPS COMPUTER 660.00 0.00 660.00 3.532.14 0.00 -2,872.14
A 2630.160-01-0000 NON-IPS COMPUTER - CADY STANTON 16,853.75 0.00 16,853.75 11,717.48 0.00 5,136.27
A2630.1 NON-IPS COMPUTER - FRANK KNIGHT 16,853.75 0.00 16,853.75 11,717.48 0.00 5,136.27
A 2630.1 NON-IPS COMPUTER - HS 16,853.75 9,999.00 26,852.75 37,687.76 0.00 -10,835.01
A 160-05- NON-IPS COMPUTER - MS 16,853.75 0.00 16,853.75 11,717.48 0.00 5,136.27
A 2630.220-00-0000 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT DISTRICTWIDE 77,410.00 5,430.00 82,840.00 79,390.75 0.00 344925
A 2630.400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE - DISTRICTWIDE 24,000.00 1,498.91 25,498.91 23.402.48 0.00 2,086.43
A 2630.400-00-0100 OTHER EXPENSE - AV 316.00 0.00 316.00 0.00 0.00 316.00
A 26304 - COMPUTER SUPPLIES-DISTWIDE 10,010.00 0.00 10,010.00 9,828.80 0.00 181.20
A 2630.450- 1 COMPUTER SUPPLIES- AV 4,138.00 0.00 4,138.00 640.00 0.00 3,498.00
A 2630.460-00-0000 COMPUTER SOFTWARE DISTRICTWIDE 22,458.00 0.00 22,458.00 9,272.40 0.00 13,185.60
A 2630.490-00-0000 COMPUTER {NSTRUCTION - BOCES 662,006.00 189,750.00 851,756.00 851,663.54 0.00 92.46
2630 COMPUTER ASSISTED INSTRUCTION . 922,027.00 179,636.91 1,101,663.91 1,064,849.17 0.00 36,814.74
26 Social Security Tax il 1,183,628.00 185,236.91 1,368,864.91 4,266,427.83 598.16 101,838.92
A 2810.150-00-1000 IPS GUIDANCE-EXTRA DUTY 25,809.00 0.00 25,809.00 12,370.85 0.00 13,438.15
A 2810.150-04-0000 IPS GUIDANCE - HS 107,012.56 0.00 107,012.56 53,004.38 0.00 54,008.18
2810.1 00 {PS GUIDANCE - MS 69.040.44 0.00 69,040.44 69,390.00 0.00 =349 56
2810.1 -1000 EXTRA DUTY-GUIDANCE NON IPS 2.406.00 0.00 2,406.00 179.63 0.00 2,226.37
A 2810.160-04-0000 NON IPS GUIDANCE - HS 21,077.24 0.00 21,077.24 19,675.48 0.00 1,401.76
A 2810.160-05-0000 NON IPS GUIDANCE - MS 36,716.76 0.00 36,716.76 35,906.35 0.00 810.41
A 2810.400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE GUIDANCE 9,275.00 0.00 9,275.00 3,888.01 0.00 5,386.99
A 2810.400-00-9999 OTHER EXPENSE - SRO §7,750.00 0.00 57,750.00 57.624.76 0.00 225.24
A 2810.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-GUIDANCE 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 3,728.90 0.00 2,771.10
2810 GUIDANCE-REGULAR SCHOOL L 335,587.00 0.00 335,587.00 255,668.36 0.00 79,918.64
A 2815.150-01~ IPS HEALTH - STANTON 35,700.00 3.000.00 38,700.00 38,192.16 0.00 507.84
A 2815.150-02-0000 IPS HEALTH - KNIGHT 43,036.00 3,000.00 46,036.00 45,648.13 0.00 387.87
A 2815.150-04-0000 IPS HEALTH - HS 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 -120.00
A 2815.150-05-0000 IPS HEALTH - MS 40,829.00 6,000.00 46,829.00 47,258.50 0.00 -429.50
1 -1 EXT. DUTY- NON IPS HEALTH 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 3,250.43 0.00 -1,359.43
2 -00-2 SUBS-NON IPS HEALTH 4,722.00 0.00 4,722.00 0.00 0.00 4,722.00
A 2815.160-01-0000 NON IPS HEALTH - STANTON 0.00 23,000.00 23.000.00 25,365.57 0.00 -2,365.57
A 2815.160-01-1000 EXT. DUTY- NON IPS HEALTH - STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 661.85 0.00 -661.85
A 2815.160-01-2000 SUBS-NON IPS HEALTH - CADY STANTON 25000 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
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A 2815.160-05-0000 NON IPS HEALTH - MS 31,036.00 8,000.00 39,036.00 34,035.64 0.00 5,000.36
A 28151 -1 EXT. DUTY- NON IPS HEALTH - MS §55.00 0.00 555.00 6,365.45 0.00 -5,810.45
A 2815.160-05-2000 SUBS-NON IPS HEALTH - MS 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
A 2815.400-00-0000 OTHER EXP HEALTH 35,000.00 105.00 35,105.00 29,975.75 0.00 512925
A 2815.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-HEALTH 3,800.00 350.00 4,250.00 3.962.86 0.00 287.14
2815 HEALTH SERVICES-REGULAR SCHOOL W 197,176.00 43,455.00 240,633.00 234,845.34 0.00 5,787.66

A 2820.1 -1 EXTRA DUTY-PSYCHOLOGIST 9,270.00 0.00 9,270.00 1,079.69 0.00 8,190.31
A 2820.1 1 IPS PSYCHOLOGIST - STANTON 116,877.00 -85,000.00 31,877.00 15,041.00 0.00 16,836.00
A 2820 150-02-0000 IPS PSYCHOLOGIST - KNIGHT 113,685.38 0.00 113,685.38 59,728.20 0.00 53,957.18
A 2820.150-04- IPS PSYCHOLOGIST - HS 58,610.80 -23,000.00 35,610.80 16,416.00 0.00 19,194.80
A 2820.150-05-0000 IPS PSYCHOLOGIST - MS 63.470.82 0.00 63,470.82 15,041.00 0.00 48,429.82
A 2820.400-00-0000 OTHER EXP PSYCHOLOGIST 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 862.26 0.00 137.74
A 2820.450-00- SUPPLIES-PSYCHOLOGIST 2,639.00 0.00 2,639.00 2,533.35 0.00 105.65
2820 PSYCHOLOGICAL SRVC-REG SCHOOL ol 365,553.00 -108,000.00 257,551.00 110,701.50 0.00 146,851.50

A 2850.150-00-0000 IPS CO-CURRICULAR 0.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 1,763.00 0.00 1,437.00
A 2850.150-01-0000 IPS CO-CURRICULAR - CADT STANTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.00 0.00 -180.00
A 2850.150-02-0000 IPS CO-CURRICULAR - FRANK KNIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,202.00 0.00 1,202.00
150-04-00 IPS CO-CURRICULAR - HS 40,067.00 -23,000.00 17,067.00 31,954.00 0.00 -14,887.00

A 2850.150-05-0000 IPS CO-CURRICULAR - MS 26,710.00 0.00 26,710.00 14,202.00 0.00 12,508.00
A 2850.400-00-0900 CONTRACT EXP.-MUSIC-CO CURR 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,244 00 0.00 3,756.00
A .400-00-1 CONTRACT EXP.-COCURR 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 671.00 0.00 2,329.00
2850.450-00-0001 SUPPLIES-HIGH SCHOOL 301.00 0.00 301.00 0.00 0.00 301.00

A 28504 0 SUPPLIES-CO CURRICULAR 1,205.00 0.00 1,205.00 298.98 0.00 906.02
- 20 SUPPLIES-YEARBOOK 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1.200.00

A 2850.450-00- SUPPLIES-TREASURER-CO CURR 423.00 0.00 423.00 0.00 0.00 423.00
2850 CO-CURRICULAR ACTIV-REG SCHL # 78,906.00 -19,800.00 59,106.00 50,110.98 0.00 8,995.02

A 2855.150-04- INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 132,296.29 0.00 132,296.29 120,614.83 0.00 11,681.46
A 2855.1 1 EVENT SUPERVISOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,006.60 0.00 -8,006.60
A 2855.150-04- ATHLETIC DIRECTOR - HS 51,106.00 0.00 51,106.00 56,677.50 0.00 -5,571.50
A 2855.150-05-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 66,147.71 0.00 66,147.71 35,146.58 0.00 31,001.13
A 2855.150-05-1000 EVENT SUPERVISOR - MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,349.26 0.00 -1,349.25
A 2855.200-00-0000 ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 3,285.00 1,715.00
A 2855 400-00- CONTRACTUAL 39,690.00 6,656.00 46,346.00 41,486.65 0.00 4,859.35
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A 2855.400-00-1500 ATHLETIC OFFICIALS 39,000.00 0.00 39,000.00 34,975.00 0.00 4,025.00
£ 2855 450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 29,705.00 6,744.65 36,449.65 33,533.16 112.33 2.804.16
2855 INTERSCHOL ATHLETICS-REG SCHL * 362,945.00 13,400.65 376,345.65 331,789.57 3,397.33 41,158.75
28 New York City Income Tax = 1,340,169.00 -70,944.35 1,269,224.65 983,115.75 3,397.33 282,741.57
2 — 17,925,048.00 -427,521.33 17,497,526.67 15,232,272.15 28,158.22 2,237,096.30
A 5510.150-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR - JB 23,636.44 1,180.00 24,816.44 24,812.97 0.00 3.47
A $510.160-00-0011 EXTRA CURRICULAR TRIPS K-6 2,747.00 0.00 2,747.00 326.40 0.00 2,420.60
A 5510.160-00-0012 EXTRA CURRICULAR TRIPS 7-12 3,747.00 0.00 3,747.00 820.44 0.00 2,926.56
A 5510.160-00-0013 EXTRA CURRICULAR TRIPS-BAND 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 329.56 0.00 2,670.44
1 -0014 EX CURRICULAR TRIPS-SPORTS 34,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 28,811.13 0.00 5,188.87
A 5510,160-00-0015 EX CURRICULAR TRIPS-OTHER 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 22,708.15 0.00 -14,708.15
A 5510.160-00-0551 SALARIES-BUS DRIVERS 558,873.69 0.00 558,873.69 533,315.46 0.00 25,558.23
A 5510, 160-00-0552 ADMIN SALARIES-NON IPS 63,563.99 0.00 63,563.99 71,044.05 0.00 -7.480.06
A 5510.160-00-0553 SALARIES-BUS MONITORS 63,004.24 0.00 63,004.24 101,709.37 0.00 -38,705.13
A 5510.160-00-1000 EXTRA DUTY-MECHANICS 5,757.00 0.00 5,757.00 333.01 0.00 5423.99
A 5510.160-00-1620 MECHANICS SALARY 99,285.03 -27,000.00 72,285.03 58,541.60 0.00 13,743.43
A 5510.160-00-1622 ADMIN SALARIES-NON IPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,620.00 0.00 -2,820.00
A 5510.1 -1 SALARIES-BUS MONITORS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 5510.160-00-2000 SUBS-BUS DRIVERS 111,710.00 0.00 111,710.00 B7.984.14 0.00 23,725.86
A 5510.160-00-6000 TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR 68.322.61 -29,000.00 39,323.61 15,742.680 0.00 23,580.81
A 5510.160-00-9000 TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 232.19 0.00 -232.19
0.200-00-00 EQUIPMENT TRANSP 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00

A 5510.400-00-0000 OTHER EXP TRANSP 54,810.00 25,805.80 60,615.80 51,645.00 0.00 28,970.80
A 5510.400-00-4300 CONTRACT EXP.-MEALS 5,000.00 0.00 5.000.00 2,786.88 0.00 2,213.12
A 5510.400-00-44 INSURANCE 10,640.00 0.00 10,840.00 31,468.00 0.00 -20,628.00
A 5510.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-TRANSPORTATION 47,000.00 25,000.00 72,000.00 25,996.44 11,490.00 34,513.56
-571 GASOLINE 14,300.00 90,000.00 104,300.00 110,063.92 0.00 -5,763.92

A 5510.450-00-5720 DIESEL FUEL 118,500.00 -45,000.00 74,500.00 34,972.95 0.00 39,527.05
A 5510.450-00-574 Ol 7,700.00 0.00 7.700.00 0.00 0.00 7.700.00
A 5510.450-00-5750 TIRES 13,310.00 0.00 13,310.00 4,237.52 0.00 9,072.48
5510 DISTRICT TRANSPORT-MEDICAID . 1,328,108.00 40,985.80 1,369,093.80 1,210,701.98 21,480.00 136,901.82

A 5530.400-00-402 GAS-GARAGE 5,000.00 9,000.00 14,000.00 7.816.88 0.00 6.183.12
A 5530.400-00-4030 ELECTRIC-GARAGE 17,000.00 6,000.00 23,000 00 16,588.18 0.00 6,411.82
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A 5530.400-00-4040 WATER-GARAGE 2.260.00 3,000.00 5,260.00 2,766.00 0.00 2.494.00
5530 GARAGE BUILDING . 24,260.00 18,000.00 42,260.00 27,171.06 0.00 15,088.94
A 5581.490-00-0000 TRANS-BOCES-CONTRACT 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,482.10 0.00 17.90
5581 TRANSPORTATION FROM BOCES . 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,482.10 0.00 17.90
55 - 1,355,868.00 §8,985.80 1.414,853.80 1,241,355.14 21,480.00 152,008.66
5 - 1,355,868.00 58,985.80 1,414,853.80 1,241,355.14 21,4%0.00 152,008.66
A 8070.400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE CENSUS 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
A 8070.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES-CENSUS 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
8070 CENSUS . 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
80 - 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
8 i 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
A 9010.800-00-0000 STATE RET EMP BEN 471,177.00 0.00 471,177.00 331,367.11 0.00 139,809.89
9010 STATE RETIREMENT = 471,177.00 0.00 474,177.00 331,367.11 0.00 139,809.89
A 9020.800-00-0000 TEACHERS RET EMP BEN 968,915.00 0.00 968,915.00 925,871.03 0.00 43,043.97
9020 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT * 968,915.00 0.00 968,915.00 925,871.03 0.00 43,043.97
A 9030.800-00-0000 SOCIAL SECURITY EMP BEN 978,847.00 0.00 978,847.00 932,778.13 0.00 46,068.87
9030 SOCIAL SECURITY = 978,847.00 0.00 578,847.00 932,778.13 0.00 46,068.37
A 9040 800-00-0000 WORKMANS COMP EMP BEN 125,000.00 39,182.00 164,182.00 164,181.57 0.00 0.43
9040 WORKERS' COMPENSATION i 125,000.00 39,182.00 164,182.00 164,181.57 0.00 0.43
A 9050.800- 0 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 120.00 120.00 116.10 0.00 3.90
8650 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE = 0.00 420.00 120.00 116.10 0.00 3.90
A 9060.800-00-0000 HOSP/MED INS EMP BEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 -675,526.80 0.00 675,526.80
A -0FSA FSA CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 .00 32,181.68 0.00 -32,181.68
A HRA HRA CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 116,746.48 0.00 -116,746.48
A 9060. HSA HSA CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 294,007.68 0.00 -294,007.68
A 9060.800-00-8010 DENTAL INSURANCE -ACTIVE 88,244.00 80,000.00 168,244.00 87,262.51 0.00 80,981.49
A_9060.800-00-8030 HOSP/MED INS EMP BEN-ACTIVE 3,608,404.00 -339,650.00 3,268,754.00 2,893,670.03 0.00 375,083.97
A 9060.800-00-8040 HOSPMMED INS EMP BEN-INACTIVE 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00 1,024,579.41 0.00 £24,579.41
9060 HOSPITAL, MEDICAL & DENTAL INS * 4,096,648.00 -259,650.00 3,836,998.00 3,772,920.99 0.00 64,077.01
a0 s 6,640,587.00 -220,348.00 6,420,239.00 6,127,234.93 0.00 293,004.07
A 9711.600-00-0000 SER BONDS-CONST-PRIN 1,662,350.00 -372,350.00 1,290,000.00 1,290,000.00 0.00 0.00
A 9711.700-00-0000 SER BONDS-CONST-INT 473,644.00 0.00 473,644.00 473,643.76 0.00 0.24
9711 SERIAL BOND * 2,135,994.00 -372,350.00 1,763,644.00 1,763,643.76 0.00 0.24
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A 9731.600-00-0000 BAN-CONST-PRIN 0.00 743,117.00 743,117.00 742,350.00 0.00 767.00
731.700-00- BAN-CONST-INT 514,651.00 -133.417.00 3681,234.00 381,233.28 0.00 0.72
9731 Bond Anticipation Notes School = 514,651.00 609,700.00 1,124,354.00 1,423,583.28 0.00 767.72
A 9788 .600-00-0000 PRINCIPAL - LEASES 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,171.02 0.00 -6,171.02
A 9788.700- 0 INTEREST - LEASES 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.87 0.00 -490.87
9738 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,661.89 0.00 -6,661.89
97 Endowment, Scholarship and Gift Fund i 2,650,645.00 237,350.00 2,887,995.00 2,893,888.93 0.00 -5,893.93
A 9901.930-00-0000 TRANS TO SCHL LUNCH FUND 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00
A 9901,950-00- TRANSFER TO SPEC AID FUND 115.000.00 0.00 115,000.00 107,769.45 0.00 7,230.55
9901 TRANSFER TO SPECIAL AID ¢ 155,000.00 0.00 155,000.00 107,769.45 0.00 47,230.55
A 9950,900-00-0000 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL FUND 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
9950 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL L 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 490,228.77 0.00 9,771.23
99 L 155,000.00 500,000.00 655,000.00 597,998.22 0.00 57,001.78
9 il 9,446,232.00 §17,002.00 9,963,234.00 9,619,122.08 0.00 344,111.92
Fund ATotals: 31,536,339.00 678,725.91 32,215,064.91 29,163,264.70 66,147.90 2,985,652.31
Grand Totals: 31,536,339.00 678,725.91 32,215,064.91 29,163,264.70 66,147.90 2,985,652.31
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C 1440 SCHOOL LUNCH FUND - A LUNCHES 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 554 88 74,445.12
144 OTHER SALES 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 44,638.91 5,361.09
c 2401 INTEREST 100.00 0.00 100.00 132,65 -32.65
€ 2701 REFUND PRICR YEAR EXPENSE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
c 2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 10,373.00 0.00 10,373.00 2.451.33 7,921.67
€3103 BOARDS OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATION 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 1.411.86 28.588.14

SERVIC
C 3190 STATE AID REVENUE 7,000.00 0.00 7.000.00 6.125.00 875.00
€31903 STATE AID-SCHOOL BREAKFAST 3.000.00 0.00 3,000.00 5,633.00 -2,633.00
€31904 STATE AID - SUMMER PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 635.00 -635.00
£.4180 FEDERAL AID REVENUE 220,000.00 0.00 220,000.00 460,623.00 -240,623.00
C 4190.002 GOV'T. SURPLUS FOOD 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 49,017.98 -19,017.98
C 41901 FEDERAL AID REVENUE SUMMER 18,750.00 0.00 18,750.00 0.00 18,750.00
£4190.2 FEDERAL AID-SCH BREAKFAST 61,000.00 0.00 61,000.00 109,770.00 -48,770.00
C 41903 FEDERAL AID-SNACK 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,443.00 -32,443.00
C 41904 FEDERAL AID-SUMMER PROGRAM 4,100.00 0.00 4,100.00 18,197.00 -14,097.00
€ 5031 INTERFUND TRANSFER FROM GENERAL 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00
C Totals: 554,323.00 0.00 554,323.00 731,633.61 -177,310.61
Grand Totals: 554,323.00 0.00 554,323.00 731,633.61 -177,310.61
11/09/2022 03:38 PM

Page n



SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022 NVISI
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
C 2860.160-00-00 SALARIES 135.000.00 0.00 135,000.00 203,032.63 0.00 -68,032.63
160-00-0001 SALARIES - SUMMER 11,750.00 0.00 11,750.00 6.627.68 0.00 5,122.32
2860.1 1 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL EXTRA-DUTY 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 12,425.51 0.00 -10,425.51
C 2860.160-00-2000 SUBSTITUTES 20,073.00 0.00 20,073.00 890.46 0.00 18,082.54
2860.200-00-0000 EQUIPMENT 21,000.00 29,281.00 50,281.00 31,781.00 59,534.21 -41,034.21
C 2860.400-00-0000 OTHER EXPENSE 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 23,943.27 0.00 -3,943.27
2860.4 1 OTHER EXPENSE - SUMMER 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
C 2860.450-00-0000 FOOD SUPPLIES 155,000.00 0.00 155,000.00 170,547.58 0.00 -15,547.58
C 2860.450-00-0001 FOOD SUPPLIES - SUMMER 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,016.60 0.00 3.983.40
C 2860.4 -452 OTHER SUPPLIES 15,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 20,355.28 0.00 -355.28
C 2860.450-00-4530 SURPLUS 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 56,141.02 0.00 -46,141.02
2860.4 - BOCES-SCHOOL FOOD MANAGEMENT 85,000.00 0.00 85,000.00 76,726.00 0.00 B8,274.00
2860 & 471,823.00 44,281.00 516,104.00 604,587.03 59,534.21 -148,017.24
28 2 474,823.00 44,281.00 516,104.00 604,587.03 59,534.21 -148,017.24
2 wan 471,823.00 44,281.00 516,104.00 604,587.03 §9,534.21 -148,017.24
€ 9010.800-00-0000 STATE RETIREMENT 22,285.00 0.00 22,285.00 24,134.11 0.00 -1,849.11
C 9010.800-00-0001 STATE RETIREMENT - SUMMER 615.00 0.00 615.00 0.00 0.00 615.00
9010 . 22,900.00 0.00 22,%00.00 24,134.11 0.00 -1,234.11
€ 9030.800-00-0000 SOCIAL SECURITY 11,288.00 0.00 11,288.00 16,486.58 0.00 -5,198.58
C 9030.800-00-0001 SOCIAL SECURITY - SUMMER 312.00 0.00 312.00 0.00 0.00 312.00
90390 4 11,600.00 0.00 11,600.00 16,486.58 0.00 -4,886.58
C 9060,800-00-0000 NON-INST.MEDICAL 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 38,721.71 0.00 7,278.29
C 9060.800-00-8020 NON-INST.DENTAL 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,416.96 0.00 583.04
9060 ¥ 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 40,138.67 0.00 7.861.33
a0 e 82,500.00 0.00 82,500.00 80,759.36 0.00 1,740.64
9 et 82,500.00 0.00 82,500.00 80,759.36 0.00 1,740.64
Fund CTotals: §54,323.00 44,281.00 598,604.00 685,346.39 59,534.21 -146,276.60
Grand Totals: 554,323.00 44,281.00 §98,604.00 635,346.3% §9,534.21 -146,276.60
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EA21 412 TITLE 1 20-21 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 5,981.46
FA21 Totals: 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 5,981.46
EA22 4126 TITLE | 21-22 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 407,835.18 7,287.82
FA22 Totals: 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 407,835.18 7,287.82
EB22 42 SECTION 611 2021-22 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 368,273.90 680.10
FB22 Totals: 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 368,273.90 680.10
EC214 TITLE liA 20-21 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51
FC21 Totals: 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.54
FC22 4289 TITLE UA 21-22 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 57,656.00 655.00
FC22 Totals: 68,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 57,656.00 655.00
ED21 4 TITLE Il 21-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 -620.00
FD21 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 -620.00
ED22 4289 TITLE Il 21-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 616.41 -618.41
FD22 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 618.41 -618.41
FE21 4256 SECTION 619 2020-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.10 0.10
FE21 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 -8.10 6.10
FE22 4256 SECTION 619 2021-22 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 13.117.00 0.00
FE22 Totals: 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 13,117.00 0.00
EF21 4289 TITLE WV 2019-20 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.22
FF21 Totals: 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.22
EF22 4289 TITLE 1V 2021-22 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 22,809.36 0.34
FF22 Totals: 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 22,809.36 0.34
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EG22 4289 FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,385.00 -65,385.00
FG22 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,385.00 -65,385.00
H22 32 SUMMER HANDICAP. 2021-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 251,462.05 -261,462.05
EH22 5031 TRANSFER In (20% GENERAL) 000 0.00 0.00 107,769.45 -107,769.45
FH22 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 359,231.50 -359,231.50
EJ20 4289 NAE ART MATCHING GRANT 2019-20 1.813.58 0.00 1,813.58 1,813.58 0.00
FJ20 Totals: 1,813.58 0.00 1.813.58 1,813.58 0.00
EM22 4289 CRRSA - ESSER 2 2020-23 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 300,826.23 809,846.77
FM22 Totals: 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 300,826.23 809,846.77
EN122 4289 ARP - Summer Enrichment 2020-24 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 17.075.52 90,860.48
FN122 Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 17,075.52 90,868.48
EN22 3289 ESSER 3 2021-22 2,279,474.00 0.00 2,279,474.00 0.00 2,279,474.00
EN22 4289 FR ARP - ESSER 3 2020-24 0.00 0.00 0.00 621,002.80 -621,002.80
FN22 Totals: 2,279,474.00 0.00 2,279,474.00 621,002.80 1,658,471.20
EN222 4289 ARP - After School 2020-24 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 15977.45 91,966.55
FN222 Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 15,977.45 91,966.55
EN322 4289 ARP - Leaming Loss 2020-24 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 68,485.22 471,216.78
FN322 Totals: 539,702.00 0.00 §39,702.00 66,485.22 471,216.78
EN422 4289 ARP - HOMELESS CHILDREN 2020-24 9,124.00 0.00 9,124.00 0.00 9,124.00
FNA422 Totals: 9,124.00 0.00 9,124.00 0.00 9,124.00
FOQ22 4283 CRRSA GEER 2 2020-23 17,641.00 0.00 17.641.00 0.00 17.641.00
FO22 Totals: 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00
EP22 3289 2021-22 Seneca County Community Health 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 17,891.88 108.12
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FP22 Totals: 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 17,891.88 108.12
EQ22 4289 OJP Year 1 21-22 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00
FQ22 Totals: 526,191.00 0.00 526,191.00 0.00 §26,191.00
FS522 3289 UPK 2021-22 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 13,580.00 0.00
FS22 Totals: 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 13,580.00 0.00
ES23 3289 UPK 2021-22 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00
F523 Totals: 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00
Grand Totals: 5,996,841.77 0.00 5,996,841.77 2,356,334.23 3,640,507.54
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Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022 V1S

Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
FA21 2110.150-01-00 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 20-21 STANTON 2,576.00 0.00 2,576.00 728.50 000 1,847.50
EA21 2110.150-02-00 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 20-21 KNIGHT 2,575.57 0.00 2,575.57 1,116.00 0.00 1,459.57
EA21 2710.150-05-00 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 20-21 MS 2.251.95 0.00 2,251.95 1,627.50 0.00 624.45
EA21 2110.450-01-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES CADY STANTON 20-21 282.22 0.00 282.22 0.00 0.00 282.22
EA21 2110.450-02-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES FRANK KNIGHT 20-21 344.16 0.00 344.16 0.00 0.00 34416
FA21 211 -05- TITLE | SUPPLIES MIDDLE SCHOOL 20-21 811.86 000 811.86 663.30 0.00 148.56
4 1- TITLE | TRAVEL - KNIGHT - 20-21 1,275.00 0.00 1,275.00 0.00 0.00 1,275.00

2110 ) 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.06 §,981.46

21 L 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,081.46
2 — 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,981.46
Fund FAZ1Totais: 10,116.76 0.00 10,116.76 4,135.30 0.00 5,981.46
EA22 2110.150-01-00 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 21-22 STANTON 128,739.00 0.00 128,739.00 129,736.00 0.00 -997.00
FA22 2110.150-02-00 TITLE [ INSTR. SAL. 21-22 KNIGHT 149,907.00 0.00 149,907.00 147.415.39 0.00 2,491.61
EAZ2 2110.150-05-00 TITLE | INSTR. SAL. 21-22 MS 124,551.00 0.00 124,551.00 127,363.00 0.00 -2,812.00
EA22 2110.400-06-00 ;!‘TLE | CONTRACT SERV NON-PUBLIC 21- 734.00 0.00 734.00 0.00 0.00 734.00
EA22 2110.450-01-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES CADY STANTON 21-21 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,306.64 0.00 193.36
EA22 2110.450-02-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES FRANK KNIGHT 21-22 1,000.00 312.50 1,312.50 1,311.70 0.00 0.80
FA22 2110,450-05-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES MIDDLE SCHOOL 21-22 6,300.00 -312.50 5,987 .50 702.45 0.00 5,285.05
FA22 2110.450-06-00 TITLE | SUPPLIES NON-PUBLIC 21-21 733.00 0.00 733.00 0.00 0.00 733.00
A -01- TITLE | TRAVEL - KNIGHT - 21-22 1,659.00 0.00 1.659.00 0.00 0.00 1.659.00
2110 * 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 407,835.18 0.00 7,287.82

21 e 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 407,835.18 0.00 7,287.82

2 un 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 407,835.18 0.00 7,287.82

Fund FA22Totals: 415,123.00 0.00 415,123.00 407,835.18 0.00 7,287.82

EB21 2250.150-01-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL STANTON 20-21 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EB21 2250.150-04-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL HS 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 coo
EB21 2250.150-05-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL MS 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EB21 2250.400-06-00 SECT. 611 PURCHASED SERV. 20-21 NON- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PUBLIC

2250 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 L] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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SENECA FALLS CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/4/2021 To 6/30/2022 Y5
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
2 Has 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund FB21Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FB22 2250.150-01-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL STANTON 21-22 73,554.00 0.00 73,554.00 73,076.64 0.00 477.36
EB22 2250.150-02- SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL KNIGHT 21-22 52,876.00 0.00 52,876.00 52,673.26 0.00 202.74
EB22 2250.150-04-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL HS 21-22 72,078.00 0.00 72,078.00 72,078.00 0.00 0.00
FB22 2250.150-05-00 SECT. 611 INSTR. SAL MS 21-22 137,020.00 0.00 137,020.00 137,020.00 0.00 0.00
FB22 2250.400-06-00 SECT. 611 PURCHASED SERV. 21-22 NON- 33,426.00 0.00 33,426.00 33,426.00 0.00 0.00
PUBLIC
2250 ud 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 368,273.90 0.00 680.10
22 e 366,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 368,273.90 0.00 680.10
2 ikt 368,954.00 0.00 368,954.00 368,273.90 0.00 680.10
Fund FB22Totals: 368,954.00 0.00 366,954.00 368,273.90 0.00 680.10
EC21 2070.150-01-00 TITLE lIA INSTR. SAL. STANTON 20-21 5,758.00 0.00 5,758.00 0.00 0.00 5,758.00
FC21 2070,150-02-00 TITLE JIA INSTR. SAL. KNIGHT 20-21 5,758.00 €.00 5,758.00 0.00 0.00 5,758.00
EC21 2070.150-04-00 TITLE HA INSTR. SAL. HS 20-21 3.258.00 0.00 3,258.00 0.00 0.00 3.258.00
EC21 2070,150-05-00 TITLE lIA INSTR. SAL. MS 20-21 6,108.00 0.00 6,108.00 0.00 0.00 6.108.00
EC21 2070.400-01-00 TITLE A PURCHASED SERVICE 20-21 -2,500.00 0.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00
EC21 2070.400-02-00 TITLE A PURCHASED SERVICE 20-21 -2,500.00 000 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00
FC21 2070.400-05-00 TITLE HA PURCHASED SERVICE 20-21 -2,500.00 0.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00
EC21 2070,400-06-00 TITLE A PURCHASED SERVICE NON 2,152.51 0.00 2,152.51 0.00 0.00 2.152.51
PUBLIC 20-21
EC21 2070.460-01 TITLE IA TRAVEL & CONF. STANTON 20-21 247.00 0.00 247.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
EC21 2070.460-02-00 TITLE HA TRAVEL & CONF. KNIGHT 20-21 247.00 0.00 247.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
EC21 2070.460-04-00 TITLE lIA TRAVEL & CONF. HS 20-21 48.00 0.00 48.00 0.00 0.00 48.00
EC21 2070.460-05-00 TITLE IA TRAVEL & CONF. MS 20-21 247.00 0.00 247.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
2070 . 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
20 B 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
2 = 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
Fund FC21Totals: 16,323.51 0.00 16,323.51 0.00 0.00 16,323.51
EC22 2070.150-01-0 TITLE IIA INSTR. SAL. STANTON 21-22 8,967.00 0.00 8,967.00 8,786.00 0.00 181.00
E 2070.150-02 TITLE IIA INSTR. SAL. KNIGHT 21-22 8,967.00 0.00 8,967.00 B.757.00 0.00 210.00
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Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022 NVLS]
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
EC22 2070.150-04-00 TITLE A INSTR. SAL. HS 21-22 8,967.00 0.00 8,967.00 8.967.00 0.00 0.00
EC22 2070.150-05-00 TITLE IA INSTR. SAL. MS 21-22 8,967.00 0.00 8,967.00 9,136.00 0.00 -169.00
FC22 2070.400-01-00 TITLE HA PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
FC22 2070.400-02-00 TITLE IIA PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
FC22 2070.400-04-00 TITLE WA PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
FC22 2070.400-05-00 TITLE HA PURCHASED SERVICE 21-22 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
EC22 2070.460-01-00 TITLE A TRAVEL & CONF. STANTON 21-22 610.75 0.00 610.75 0.00 0.00 610.75
E 460-02- TITLE llIA TRAVEL & CONF. KNIGHT 21-22 610.75 0.00 610.75 0.00 .00 610.75
FC22 2070.460-04-00 TITLE IA TRAVEL & CONF. HS 21-22 610.75 0.00 610.75 1,435.00 0.00 -824.25
EC22 2070.460-05-00 TITLE llA TRAVEL & CONF. MS 21-22 610.75 0.00 610.75 575.00 0.00 35.75
2070 L) 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 §7,656.00 0.00 655.00
20 Ll 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 57,656.00 0.00 655.00
2 ey 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 57,656.00 0.00 655.00
Fund FC22Totals: 58,311.00 0.00 58,311.00 57,656.00 0.00 655.00
ED21 2110.150-01-00 TITLE Il INSTR. SAL. 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 155.00 0.00 -155.00
ED21 2110.150-04-00 TITLE It INSTR. SAL. 20-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 155.00 0.00 -155.00
FD21 2110.150-05-00 TITLE Il INSTR. SAL. 20-21 .00 0.00 0.00 310.00 0.00 -310.00
2110 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 -620.00
21 o 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 -620.00
2 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 -620.00
Fund FD21Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 -620.00
ED22 2110.400-00-00 TITLE Il SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 618.41 0.00 -618.41
2110 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 618.41 0.00 -618.41
21 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 618.41 0.00 -618.41
2 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 618.41 0.00 -618.44
Fund FD22Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 618.41 0.00 -618.41
FE21 400-00- SECT. 619 PURCHASED SERV. NON-PUBLIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20-1
2825 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 a 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022 byl
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
2 an 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund FE21Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EE22 22 2-00 ﬁeg:th:iw NON INST - Salaries 21/22 - Frank 6,475.00 0.00 6,475.00 6,475.00 0.00 0.00
nig
EE22 2250,400-00-00 Sect. 619 PURCHASED SERV.21/22 6,642.00 0.00 6,642.00 6,642.00 0.00 0.00
2250 2 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 13,117.00 0.00 0.00
22 = 13,117.00 6.00 13,117.00 13,117.00 0.00 0.00
EE22 2825.400-00-00 SECT. 619 PURCHASED SERV. NON-PUBLIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21122
2826 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 i 06.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 o 13,117.00 0.00 13,117.00 13,117.00 0.00 0.00
Fund FE22Totals: 13,417.00 0.00 13,117.00 13,117.00 0.00 0.00
FF21 2110.400-06-00 T2l'1I'LE IV PURCHASED SERV NON PUBLIC 20 0.49 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.49
2110 . 0.49 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.49
21 i 0.49 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.49
EF21 2815.160-1 TITLE IV NON INSTRU. SALARIES 20/21 -0.27 000 -0.27 0.00 0.00 -0.27
2815 ! -0.27 0.00 -0.27 0.00 0.00 -0.27
28 Eid -0.27 0.00 -0.27 0.00 0.00 -0.27
2 ki 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.22
Fund FF21Totals: 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.22
FE22 2070.150-01-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 1,517.43 0.00 1,517.42 1,517.43 0.00 0.00
FF22 207 -02- TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 1,517.42 0.00 1,617.42 1,517.43 0.00 -0.01
EF22 2070.150-04-00 TITLE 1V SALARIES 21-22 1,517.43 0.00 1.517.43 1,514.80 0.00 263
EF22 2070.150-05-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 1,517.42 0.00 1,517.42 1,520.04 0.00 -2.62
2070 * 6,069.70 0.00 6,069.70 6,069.70 0.00 0.00
20 . 6,069.70 0.00 6,069.70 6,065.70 0.00 (.00
EE22 400-! TITLE IV PURCHASED SERV HS 21-22 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00
2110 * 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00
21 £ 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00
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Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
EE22 2260.160-02- TITLE IV NON INSTR - SALARIES - CADY 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
STANTON 21-22
2250 » 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FF22 2815.150-02-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 0.00 13,540.00 13,540.00 13,539.66 0.00 0.34
EF22 2815.160-02-00 TITLE IV SALARIES 21-22 13,540.00 -13,540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FF22 2815.160-10-00 TITLE IV NON INSTRU. SALARIES 21-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2818 * 13,540.00 0.00 13,540.00 13,539.66 0.00 0.34
23 L 13,540.00 0.00 13,540.00 13,539.66 0.00 0.34
2 e 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 22,809.36 0.00 0.34
Fund FF22Totals: 22,809.70 0.00 22,809.70 22,809.36 0.00 0.34
EG22 2630.490-00-0000 BOCES EXPENDITURES - EMERGENCY 000 0.00 0.00 65,385.00 0.00 -65,385.00
CONNECTIVITY
2630 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,385.00 0.00 -65,385.00
26 x> 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,385.00 0.00 -65,385.00
2 L 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,385.00 0.00 -65,385.00
Fund FG22Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,385.00 0.00 -65,385.00
FH22 2253 .490-00-00 SUM. HAND. BOCES SERV. 21-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
2253 * 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 257,695.00 ¢.00 -257,695.00
22 e 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
2 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,695.00 0.00 -257,695.00
EH22 5511.160-00-00 SUMMER SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION 0.00 .00 0.00 25,233.48 0.00 -25,233.48
SALARIES
EH22 5511.400-00-00 TRANSPORTATION CONTRACTUAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,028.72 0.00 -29,028.72
EH22 5511.450-00-00 TRANSPORTATION SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,269.78 0.00 -34,269.78
5511 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,531.98 0.00 -88,531.98
55 " 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,531.98 0.00 -88,531.98
5 — 6.00 0.00 0.00 88,531.98 0.00 -88,531.98
EH22 9010.800-00- STATE RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,815.38 0.00 -2,815.38
8010 o 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,815.38 0.00 -2,815.38
FH22 9030.800-00-00 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,844.07 0.00 -1.844.07
9030 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,844.07 0.00 -1,844.07
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NVISI
Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
EH 0- HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,345.07 0.00 -8,345.07
9060 » 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,345.07 0.00 -8,345.07
90 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,004.52 0.00 -13,004.52
9 wan 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,004.52 0.00 -13,004.52
Fund FH22Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 359,231.50 0.00 -359,231.50
EJ20 2110.200-04-00 NAE ART MATCHING GRANT EQUIPMENT 19 B5.00 -85.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
=20
EJ20 2110.400-04-00 NAE ART MATCHING GRANT CONTRACTUAL 1,700.00 0.00 1,700.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00
19-20
EJ20 2110 450-04-00 NAE ART MATCHING GRANT SUPPLIES 19- 24.05 89.53 113.58 113.58 0.00 0.00
20
2110 O 1,809.05 4.53 1,813.58 1,813.58 0.00 0.00
21 i 1,809.05 4.53 1,813.58 1,813.58 0.00 0.00
2 wek 1,809.05 4.53 4,813.58 1,813.58 0.00 0.00
Fund FJ20Totals: 1,809.05 4.53 1,813.58 4,813.58 0.00 0.00
F 160 Wellness Grant - Non Instrcutional Sal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2850 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 *a 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00
2 L 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund FLTotals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EM22 2110.150-01-00 CADY STANTON - ESSR 347,188.00 0.00 347,188.00 101,859.23 0.00 245,328.77
FM22 2110.1 2 FRANK KNIGHT - ESSR 160,192.00 0.00 160,192.00 51,728.00 0.00 108,464.00
EM22 2110.150-04-00 HIGH SCHOOL - ESSR 380,947.00 0.00 380,947.00 78,461.00 0.00 302,486.00
FM 110.1 - MIDDLE SCHOOL - ESSR 97,393.00 0.00 97,399.00 31,462.00 0.00 65,937.00
EM22 2110.400-01-00 OTHER EXP-STANTON - ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EM 110.4 2 OTHER EXP-KNIGHT- ESSR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EM 110.4 - OTHER EXP-HIGH- ESSR 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 13.000.00
EM22 2110.400-05-00 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE- ESSR 111,947.00 0.00 111,947.00 37,316.00 0.00 74,631.00
2110 * 4,410,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 300,826.23 0.00 809,846.77
21 8 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 300,826.23 0.00 809,846.77
2 L] 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 300,826.23 0.00 809,846.77
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Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
Fund FM22Totals: 1,110,673.00 0.00 1,110,673.00 300,826.23 0.00 809,846.77
EN122 2110.150-01-00 SALARIES - STANTON- ARP SUMMER 37.116.00 0.00 37,116.00 4,025.30 0.00 33,090.70
LEARNING
EFN122 2110.150-02-00 SALARIES - KNIGHT - ARP SUMMER 37.115.00 0.00 37,115.00 7.075.75 0.00 30,039.25
LEARNING
EN122 2110.160-01-00 SALARIES - STANTON - ARP SUMMER 7,067.00 0.00 7.067.00 2,895.88 0.00 4,171.12
LEARNING
FN122 2110.1 2-00 SALARIES - KNIGHT - ARP SUMMER 7.067.00 0.00 7,067.00 3,078.59 0.00 3,988.41
LEARNING
EN122 2110.450-00-00 SUPPLIES - ARP SUMMER LEARNING 19,579.00 0.00 19,579.00 0.00 0.00 19,579.00
2110 * 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 17,075.52 0.00 90,868.48
21 * 107,944.00 0.00 167,944.00 17,075.52 0.00 90,868.48
2 L 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 47,075.52 0.00 90,868.48
Fund FN122Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 17,075.52 0.00 90,868.48
FN22 1621.200-00-FR EQUIPMENT - FEDERAL RESERVE 123,163.00 0.00 123,163.00 0.00 0.00 123,163.00
FN22 1621.450-00-FR SUPPLIES - FEDERAL RESERVE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
1624 = 128,163.00 0.00 128,163.00 0.00 0.00 128,163.00
16 w 128,163.00 0.00 428,163.00 0.00 0.00 128,163.00
1 i) 128,163.00 0.00 128,163.00 0.00 0.00 128,163.00
k| 1-A SALARIES - STANTON - AFTER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EN22 2110.150-01-FR SALARIES - STANTON - FEDERAL RESERVE 726,237.50 000 726,237.50 159,567.00 0.00 566,670.50
N22 21 2-, SALARIES - KNIGHT - AFTER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110. -FR SALARIES - KNIGHT - FEDERAL RESERVE 218,421.50 0.00 218,421.50 29,510.50 0.00 188,911.00
N 110.1 2-L SALARIES - KNIGHT - LEARNING LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FN22 2110.150-04-AS SALARIES - H5- AFTER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EN22 2110.1 -FR SALARIES - HS- FEDERAL RESERVE 474,326.50 0.00 474,326.50 64,639.25 0.00 409,687.25
EN22 2110.150-04-LL SALARIES - HS- LEARNING LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 2110.150-05-FR SALARIES - MS - FEDERAL RESERVE 218,421.50 0.00 218,421.50 20,113.50 0.00 198,308.00
1101 -FR SALARIES - KNIGHT - FEDERAL RESERVE 172,067.00 0.00 172,067.00 591.75 0.00 171,475.25
FN22 2110.450-02-FR SUPPLIES - KNIGHT - FEDERAL RESERVE 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 34,208.14 5,791.86
2110 H 1,849,474.00 0.60 1,849,474.00 274,422.00 34,208.14 1,540,843.86
21 e 1,849,474.00 0.00 1,849,474.00 274,422.00 34,208.14 1,540,843.86
2 490-00-FR BOQCES - FEDERAL RESERVE 301.837.00 000 301,837.00 301,837.00 0.00 0.00
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Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022 MYIS
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
2630 = 01,837.00 0.00 301,837.00 301,837.00 0.00 0.00
26 ' 301,837.00 0.00 301,837.00 301,837.00 0.00 0.00
2 Ead 2,151,311.00 0.00 2,151,314.00 576,259.00 34,208.14 1,540,843.86
EN22 9060.800-00-00 HEALTH INSURANCE - ARP ESSR 3 000 0.00 0.00 44,743.80 0.00 -44,743.80
9060 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,743.80 0.00 -44,743.80
90 " 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,743.80 0.00 -44,743.80
9 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,743.80 0.00 -44,743.80
Fund FN22Totals: 2,279,474.00 0.00 2,279,474.00 621,002.80 34,208.14 1,624,263.06
1101 1 SALARIES - STANTON - AFTER SCHOOL 14,802.00 0.00 14,802.00 3,560.95 0.00 11,241.05
EN222 2110.150-02-00 SALARIES - KNIGHT - AFTER SCHOOL 14,802.00 0.00 14,802.00 139.50 0.00 14,662.50
EN222 2110.150-04-00 SALARIES - HS- AFTER SCHOOL 14,802.00 0.00 14,802.00 93.00 0.00 14,709.00
EN222 2110.150-05-00 SALARIES - MS - AFTER SCHOOL 63,538.00 0.00 63,538.00 0.00 0.00 63,538.00
EN222 2110.400-05-00 OTHER EXP-MIDDLE- AFTER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,184.00 0.00 -12,184.00
2110 » 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 15,977.45 0.00 91,966.55
21 o 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 15,977.45 0.00 91,966.55
2 s 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 156,977.45 0.00 91,966.55
Fund FN222Totals: 107,944.00 0.00 107,944.00 15,977.45 0.00 91,966.55
EN322 2110.150-01-00 SALARIES - STANTON - LEARNING LOSS 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
EN322 2110.1 2-0f SALARIES - KNIGHT - LEARNING LOSS 351,604.00 0.00 351.604.00 5,660.66 0.00 345,943.34
EN322 2110.150-04-00 SALARIES - HS- LEARNING LOSS 168,098.00 0.00 168,098.00 52,512.00 0.00 115,586.00
2110 . 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 §8,172.66 0.00 481,529.34
21 *a 539,702.00 0.00 539,762.00 58,172.66 0.00 481,529.34
2 o 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 58,172.66 0.00 481,529.34
EN322 9030.800-00-00 SOCIAL SECURITY EMP BEN - ARP ESSR 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,079 04 0.00 -4,079.04

LEARNING LOSS
2030 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,079.04 0.00 -4,079.04
EN322 9060.800-00-00 HEALTH INSURANCE - ARPESSR 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,233.52 0.00 -6.233.52
LEARNING LOSS

9060 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,233.52 0.00 -6,233.52
80 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,312.56 0.00 -10,312.56
9 g 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,312.56 0.00 -10,312.56
Fund FN322Totals: 539,702.00 0.00 539,702.00 68,485.22 0.00 471,216.78

11/09/2022 03:39 PM
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Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022 YIS
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
EM422 2110.150-00-00 SALARIES - ARP HOMELESS CHILDREN 41400 0.00 414.00 0.00 0.00 414.00
FN422 2110.400-00-00 PURCHASE SERVICES - ARP HOMELESS 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00

CHILDREN
EN422 2110.450-00-00 SUPPLIES - ARP HOMELESS CHILDREN 8,110.00 0.00 8.110.00 0.00 1,500.00 6,610.00
2110 % 9,124.00 0.00 9,124.00 0.00 1,500.00 7.624.00
21 L 9,124.00 0.00 9,124.00 0.00 1,500.00 7,624.00
2 it 9,124.00 0.00 9,124.00 0.00 1,500.00 7,624.00
Fund FN422Totals: 9,124.00 0.00 9,124.00 0.00 1,500.00 7,624.00
EQ22 2110.400-00-00 CONTRACTUAL / OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EQ22 2110.400-01-00 CONTRACTUAL - STANTON 4,410.25 0.00 4,410.25 0.00 0.00 4,410.25
FQ22 2110.400-02-00 CONTRACTUAL - KNIGHT 441025 0.00 441025 0.00 0.00 4,410.25
FQ22 2110.400-04-00 CONTRACTUAL - HS 4,410.25 0.00 4,410.25 0.00 0.00 4,410.25
EO22 2110.400-05-00 CONTRACTUAL - MS 4,410.25 0.00 4,410.25 0.00 0.00 441025
2110 4 17.641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17.641.00
21 ™ 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17,641.00
2 ase 17,641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17,641.00
Fund FO22Totals: 17.641.00 0.00 17,641.00 0.00 0.00 17,641.00
EP22 2110.150-00-00 Stipends - CHSC GRANT 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00
EP22 2110,200-04-00 CHCS EQUPIMENT - HS - 21-22 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
£P22 2110.400-00-00 CHCS PURCHASED SERVICES 21-22 2.500.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EP22 2110.450-01-00 CHCS SUPPLIES - STANTON - 21-22 2,500.00 1,375.00 3,875.00 6,133.54 0.00 -2,258.54
EP22 2110.450-02-00 CHCS SUPPLIES - KNIGHT - 21-22 2,500.00 1,375.00 3,875.00 2,268.46 0.00 1.606.54
EP22 2110,450-04-00 CHCS SUPPLIES - HS - 21-22 3.000.00 875.00 3,875.00 4,074.50 0.00 -199.50
EP22 2110.450-05-00 CHCS SUPPLIES - MS - 21-22 2,500.00 1,375.00 3,875.00 2,915.28 66.84 892.78
2110 . 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 17,891.88 66.84 41.28
21 o 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 17,891.88 66.84 41.28
2 ann 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 17,891.88 66.84 41.28
Fund FP22Totals: 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 17,891.88 66.84 41.28
EQ22 2110.150-00-00 OJP INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES - 21-22 192,900.00 0.00 192,900.00 0.00 0.00 492,900.00
110.400- OJP CONTRACTUAL - 21-22 205,500.00 0.00 205,500.00 0.00 26,000.00 179,500.00
400-00- OJP CONTRACTUAL - Romulus - 21-22 41,475.00 0.00 41,475.00 0.00 0.00 41,475.00
11/09/2022 03:39 PM
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Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022 NVISI
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
22 2110.400-00-02 OJP CONTRACTUAL - South Seneca - 21-22 41,475.00 0.00 41,475.00 0.00 0.00 41,475.00
FQ22 2110.4 -0 OJP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 21-22 10.331.85 0.00 10.331.85 0.00 0.00 10,331.85
FQ22 2110.460-00-00 QJP TRAVEL - 21-22 3,124.80 0.00 3,124.80 0.00 0.00 3.124.80
2110 . 494,806.65 0.00 494,806.65 0.00 26,000.00 468,806.65
21 L 494,806.65 0.00 494,806.65 0.00 26,000.00 468,806.65
2 ik 494,B06.65 0.00 494,806.65 0.00 26,000.00 468,806.65
FQ22 9020.800-00-00 OJP NYS RETIREMENT - 21-22 16,627.50 0.00 16,627.50 0.00 0.00 16,627.50
2020 2 16,627.50 0.00 16,627.50 0.00 0.00 16,627.50
EQ22 00-0 QJP FICA/IMEDICARE - 21-22 14,756.85 0.00 14,766.85 0.00 0.00 14,756.85
9030 * 14,756.85 0.00 14,756.85 0.00 0.00 14,756.85
90 = 31,384.35 0.00 31,384.35 0.00 0.00 31,384.35
9 (o 31,384.35 0.00 31,384.35 0.00 0.00 31,384.35
Fund FQ22Totals: 526,191.00 6.00 526,191.00 0.00 26,000.00 500,191.00
ES22 2110 400-00-00 UPK PURCHASED SERVICES 21-22 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 13,580.00 0.00 0.00
2110 . 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 13,580.00 0.00 0.00
21 - 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 13,580.00 0.00 0.00
2 i 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 13,580.00 0.00 0.00
Fund FS22Totals: 13,580.00 0.00 13,580.00 13,580.00 0.00 0.00
FS23 2253.150-00- UPK INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 22-23 212,646.00 0.00 212,646.00 0.00 0.00 212,646.00
ES23 2253.160-00-0 UPK SUPPORT SALARIES 22-23 13,170.00 0.00 13,170.00 0.00 0.00 13,170.00
FS23 2253.400-00-00 UPK PURCHASED SERVICES 22-23 6,778.00 0.00 6,778.00 0.00 3,180.00 3,588.00
FS23 2253.450-00-00 UPK SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 22-23 22,061.00 0.00 22,081.00 0.00 4,399.49 17.661.51
FS23 2253.460-00-0 UPK TRAVEL 22-23 2,700.00 0.00 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 2,700.00
FS523 2253.810-00-00 UPK ERS 22-23 1,778.00 0.00 1,778.00 0.00 0.00 1.778.00
FS23 2253 .820-00-00 UPKTRS 22-23 20,623.00 0.00 20,623.00 0.00 0.00 20,623.00
ES23 2253.830-00-00 UPK FICA/MEDICARE 22-23 15,332.00 0.00 15,332.00 0.00 0.00 15,332.00
E .840-00- UPK WORKERS COMP 22-23 717.00 0.00 717.00 0.00 0.00 717.00
2253.850-00- UPK UNEMPLOYMENT 22-23 760.00 0.00 760.00 0.00 0.00 760.00
ES23 2253,860-00-00 UPK HEALTH INSURANCE 22-23 63,435.00 0.00 63,435.00 0.00 0.00 63,435.00
2253 . 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 7,589.49 352,410.51
22 e 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 7,589.49 352,410.51

11/09/2022 03;39 PM
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Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
2 Ll 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 7,589.49 352,410.51
Fund FS23Totals: 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 7,589.49 352,410.51
Grand Totals: 5,996,837.24 4.53 5,996,841.77 2,356,334.33 69,364.47 3,574,142.97
11/09/2022 03:39 PM Page 1411



SENECA FALLS CSD

Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022 e
Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
H 5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 500,000.00 500,000.00 1,000,000.00 490,228.77 500,771.23
H Totals: 500,000.00 500,000.00 1,000,000.00 490,228.77 509,771.23
H17 3297 SMART SCHOOL BOND ACT REVENUE 1,470.99 0.00 1.470.99 0.46 1,470.53
H17 Totals: 1,470.99 0.00 1,470.99 0.46 1,470.53
H18 5710 SERIAL BONDS 14,820,350.00 0.00 14,820,350.00 13,540,000.00 1,280,350.00
H18 5730 BAN PRINCIPLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 510,000.00 -510,000.00
H18 5731 BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES REDEEMED FROM 0.00 0.00 0.00 742,350.00 -742,350.00

APPROPRIATIONS

H18 Totals: 14,820,350.00 0.00 14,820,350.00 14,792,350.00 28,000.00
Hw 5788 LEASES 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,221.25 -14,221.25
HW Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,221.25 -14,221.25
Grand Totals: 15,321,820.99 500,000.00 15,821,820.99 15,296,800.48 525,020.51
11/08/2022 03:39 PM Page in
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Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022 sl
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
1 5510.210-01-000 BUS PURCHASES 9,771.23 990,228.77 1,000,000.00 490,228.77 81,366.00 428,405.23
5510 . 9,771.23 990,228.77 1,000,000.00 490,228.77 81,366.00 428,405.23
55 - 8,771.23 990,228.77 1,000,000.00 490,228.77 81,366.00 428,405.23
5 9,771.23 990,228.77 1,000,000.00 490,228.77 81,366.00 428,405.23
Fund HTotals: 9,771.23 990,228.77 1,000,000.00 490,228.77 81,366.00 428,405.23
H17 1620.293-00-0000 CLASSROOM TECHNOLOGY 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
1620 * 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
16 * 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
1 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
Fund H17Totals: 1,470.53 0.00 1,470.53 0.00 0.00 1,470.53
18 1620.293-01-000 G C - Cady Stanton - Holdsworth Klimowski 0.00 13,313.93 13,313.93 13,313.93 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.293-02-0000 G C - Frank Knight - Holdsworth Klimowski 0.00 778.09 778.09 778.09 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.293-05-0000 G C - Jr./Sr. High School - Holdsworth 0.00 280,284.39 280,284.39 280,284.39 0.00 0.00

Klimowski
H18 1620.293-06-0000 G C - Bus Garage - Holdsworth Klimowski 0.00 12,881.66 12,881.66 12,881.66 0.00 0.00
H18§ 1620.293-16-0000 G C - New Bus Garage - Holdsworth Kiimowski 0.00 557,283.53 557,283.53 557,283.53 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.294-01-0000 HVAC - Cady Stanton - Nairy 0.00 4,535.70 4,535.70 4,535.70 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.294-02-0000 HVAC - Frank Knight - Nairy .00 5,872.45 5,872.45 5,872.45 0.00 0.00
H18 1620,294-05-0000 HVAC - Jr./Sr. High School - Nairy 000 72,208.74 72,298.74 72,298.74 0.00 0.00
20.294- HVAC - New Bus Garage - Nairy 0.00 108,896.16 108,896.16 108,896.16 0.00 0.00
H18 1620,295-01-0000 Plumbing - Cady Stanton - Thurston Dudek 0.00 9,035.38 9,035.38 9,035.38 0.00 0.00
H18 1620,295-05-0000 Plumbing - Jr./Sr. High School - Thurston Dudek -5,773.25 77,295.39 71,522.14 71,522.14 0.00 0.00
18 1620.295-16-000 Plumbing - New Bus Garage - Thurston Dudek 0.00 86,527.73 86,527.73 76,007.73 10,519.05 0.95
H18 1620 -0000 Electrical - Cady Stanton - Kaplan Schmidt 6,523.83 6,984.09 13,617.92 13,517.92 0.00 0.00
H18 1620,296-02-0000 Electrical - Frank Knight - Kaplan Schmidt -115,210.17 47,151.66 -68,058.51 -68,058.51 0.00 0.00
H18 1 - Eleclrical - Jr./Sr. High School - Kaplan Schmidt £8,085.07 64,748.08 133,733.15 133,733.15 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.296-06-0000 Electrical - Bus Garage - Kaplan Schmidt -18,128.29 7,989.80 -10,138.49 -10,138.49 0.00 0.00
H18 1620. - Electrical - New Bus Garage - Kaplan Schmidt 0.00 173.341.58 173,341.58 173,341.58 0.00 0.00
H18 1620.259-06-0000 Non-Contractual - Bus Garage 121,389.95 213,498.62 334,888.57 331,055.72 1,832.85 2,000.00
1620 * 57,787.14 1,742,726.98 1,800,514.12 1,786,161.27 12,351.90 2,000.95
16 = 57,787.14 1,742,726.98 1,800,514.12 1,786,161.27 12,351.90 2,000.95
H18 1999.002-00-0000 CONTINGENCY 1,016,364.00 -808,470.81 207,893.19 0.00 0.00 207,893.19
11/09/2022 03:40 PM
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Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 6/30/2022
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
1999 il 1,016,364.00 -808,470.81 207,893.19 0.00 0.00 207,893.19
19 bl 1,016,364.00 -808,470.81 207,893.19 0.00 0.00 207,893.19
1 . 1,074,151.14 934,256.17 2,008,407.31 1,786,161.27 12,351.90 209,894.14
H18 2110.150-00-0000 CLERK OF THE WORKS -15,531.50 2292275 7,391.25 7,391.25 0.00 0.00
H18 2110.200-06-0000 Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment - Bus -23,723.32 172,152.71 148,429.39 148,429.39 0.00 0.00
Garage
H18 2110.201-05-0000 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER - BUS GARAGE 0.00 58,441.82 58,441.82 58,441.82 0.00 0.00
H18 2110.201-06-0001 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 2,500.00 -1,726.60 773.40 77340 0.00 000
REIMBURSEABLES - BUS GARAGE
H18 2110.240- CONTRACTUAL -2,197.62 2,197.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
H18 2110.24 GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - 193,105.84 -174,420.57 18,685.27 18,685.27 0.00 0.00
BUS GARAGE
H18 2110.243-06-0000 INSURANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION - 20,029.50 -16,278.50 3,751.00 3,751.00 000 0.00
BUS GARAGE
8 2110.244- LEGAL - BUS GARAGE 49,000.00 -39,329.00 9,671.00 9,671.00 0.00 0.00
18 2110.24 ARCHITECTS - BUS GARAGE 0.00 70,870.00 70,870.00 70,870.00 0.00 0.00
18 2110.24 ARCHITECTS REIMBURSEABLES - BUS -2,860.00 2,860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GARAGE
H18 2110.246-06-0000 SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING - BUS 100,044.26 -80,304.52 19,739.84 19,739.84 0.00 0.00
GARAGE
H18 2110.297-01-0000 SITE DEVELOPMENT - CADY STANTON - 0.00 86,911.40 86,911.40 86,911.40 0.00 0.00
LANDMARK
H18 2110.297-05-0000 SITE DEVELOPMENT - JR./SR. HIGH 0.00 105,669.62 105,669.62 100,669.62 5,000.00 0.00
SCHOOL - LANDMARK
H18 2110.297- SITE DEVELOPMENT - NEW BUS GARAGE - 0.00 736,936.46 736,936.46 725,671.27 10,582.00 683.19
LANDMARK
H18 2110.298-06-0000 UTILITIES AND SERVICES - BUS GARAGE 101,939.44 -101,414.73 524.71 524.71 0.00 0.00
2110 » 422,306.70 845,488.46 1,267,795.16 1,251,529.97 15,582.00 683.19
21 " 422,306.70 845,468.46 1,267,795.16 1,251,529.97 15,582.00 683.19
2 ok 422,306.70 845,488.46 1,267,795.16 1,251,529.97 15,582.00 683.19
Fund H18Totals: 1,496,457.84 1,779,744,63 3,276,202.47 3,037.691.24 27,933.90 210,577.33
7 -00- LEASE EQUIPMENT - POSTAGE METER 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,820.45 0.00 -13,820.45
1670 s 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,820.45 0.00 -13,820.45
16 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,820.45 0.00 -13,820.45
1 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,820.45 0.00 -13,820.45
11/09/2022 03:40 PM Page 213
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HW 200-00-0 LEASE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.80 0.00 -400.80
INSTRUCTION
2630 s 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.80 0.00 -400.80
26 " 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.80 0.00 -400.30
2 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.80 0.00 -400.80
Fund HWTotals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,221.25 0.00 -14,221.25
Grand Totals: 1,507,699.60 2,769,973.40 4,277,673.00 3,542,141.26 109,299.90 626,231.84
11/09/2022 03:40 PM Page 33
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NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
V2401 INTEREST EARNINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,790.09 -1,790.09
V2710 PREMIUM ON OBLIGATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 892,695.37 -B92,695.37
V Tofals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 894,485.46 -894,485.46

Grand Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 894,485.46 -§94,485.46
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Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
V 1989.400-00-0000 BOND ISSUANCE COSTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,680.75 0.00 -235,680.75
1989 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,680.75 0.00 -235,680.75
19 A 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,680.75 0.00 -235,680.75
1 Ll 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,680.75 0.00 -235,680.75
Vo731, - BAN - SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 510,000.00 0.00 -510,000.00
9731 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 510,000.00 0.00 -510,000.00
97 L 0.00 0.00 0.00 510,000.00 0.00 -510,000.00
9 L 0.00 0.00 0.00 510,000.00 0.00 -510,000.00
Fund VTotals; 0.00 0.00 0.00 745,680.75 0.00 -745,680.75
Grand Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 745,680.75 0.00 -745,680.75
11/09/2022 03:40 PM i
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2325 - VIDEOCONFERENCING OF BOARD MEETINGS

NEW POLICY

NOTE: Chapter 56 of the Laws of 2022 amended the Open Meetings Law, revising the
requirements for meeting via videoconference by adding new section 103-a. This section
is effective UNTIL July 1, 2024 (unless it is extended or made permanent in the future).
Until August 14, 2022 (when the current pandemic-related virtual meeting authority
expires), boards can continue to meet remotely without permitting in-person public
access, but must permit the public to view or listen to the meeting, and must record and
later transcribe the meeting. The amended law also provides that during a declared
emergency, boards may meet virtually without the need for in-person access.

To allow Board members to participate via videoconferencing under extraordinary
circumstances pursuant to 8103-a, Boards must adopt a resolution after holding a public
hearing and must maintain an official website. Note that the Board’s resolution can be
applicable to the Board and its committees or subcommittees, or may specify that each
committee or subcommittee may make its own determination. The law also requires the
establishment and posting of written procedures governing participation by
videoconferencing. Such procedures, which could take the form of this policy, or a
separate document attached to it, should be tailored to your district’s process.

The NYS Committee on Open Government has issued guidance on this topic:
https://opengovernment.ny.gov/system/files/documents/2022/05/chapter-56-of-the-laws-
of-2022-guidance-document-05-20-22.pdf.. Based on this guidance, it is our
understanding that, whether or not the Board adopts a resolution to allow
videoconferencing under extraordinary circumstances, Board members can participate
via videoconferencing as was permitted by the Open Meetings Law prior to the enactment
of 8103-a, i.e., where all locations, including those where Board members participate by
videoconference, must be open to members of the public.

|. Videoconferencing — Locations Open to the Public

NOTE: This section addresses the type of remote participation which was in place prior
to the enactment of 8103-a, and which is still in effect. This type of remote participation
does not depend on a Board resolution. The first paragraph reflects the Committee on
Open Government’s Advisory Opinion #5575 addressing the confidentiality of information
discussed during the executive session. In that opinion, the COOG also advised that if a
district has the technological capability for a member to participate by videoconferencing,
then the Board may not put in place a blanket prohibition on it, and that multiple requests
should be accommodated if feasible. Any restrictions a Board sets on the number of
times a Board member participates by videoconferencing in a given time period must be
reasonable.

Members of the Board of Education may attend Board meetings by videoconference, if
their location is open to the public, and appropriate public notice has been given as
outlined in Policy 2340, Notice of Meetings. Such members may participate in all aspects
of the meeting, including establishing a quorum, discussions, and voting. Board members
participating via videoconference must disclose the total number of people in attendance


https://opengovernment.ny.gov/system/files/documents/2022/05/chapter-56-of-the-laws-of-2022-guidance-document-05-20-22.pdf
https://opengovernment.ny.gov/system/files/documents/2022/05/chapter-56-of-the-laws-of-2022-guidance-document-05-20-22.pdf

at that location. To promote the highest degree of confidentiality during executive
session, such Board members must sign an affidavit that the only people, if any, present
in the room during the executive session were authorized to be there.

NOTE: The Open Meetings Law requires boards to make all reasonable efforts to ensure
that meetings are held in facilities that permit barrier-free access to the physically
handicapped, and are held in an appropriate facility that can adequately accommodate
members of the public who wish to attend the meeting. The COOG Opinion #5575
advises that, for local municipalities, this applies to ‘“primary” meeting locations, not
remote locations.

The district will make all reasonable efforts to ensure that the facility of the primary
meeting site provides barrier-free access to the physically handicapped, and
accommodates all members of the public who wish to attend. Sites where a member
participates via videoconference which are open to the public are not required to comply
with these conditions.

NOTE: This section is only applicable if the Board has adopted a resolution permitting
videoconferencing under extraordinary circumstances. Unless otherwise noted, all
provisions of this section of the policy reflect requirements of Public Officers Law §8103-a
or the COOG 5/20/22 Guidance.

The Board’s resolution, as well as its written procedures (which could take the form
of this policy), must include the “extraordinary circumstances” necessitating participation
by videoconference of Board members. The law includes some examples (shown below:
disability, illness, caregiving), but is not an exhaustive list (it also includes “or other
significant or unexpected factor or event’). Before adding examples of other significant
or unexpected factors or events that would preclude physical attendance to this policy,
the authorizing resolution, or any separate written procedures, please review with your
attorney.

NOTE: The first sentence of the paragraph below reflects a requirement of the law. The
second sentence reflects clarifying guidance from the Committee on Open Government.




NOTE: The following paragraph does not reflect a requirement of 8103-a, but is
suggested to effectuate the law as part of the Board'’s written procedures, consistent with
COOG guidance and model procedures. The law does not include a deadline for
requests, but videoconferencing must be included in the notice of meetings. Your Board
may wish to include other elements it finds necessary.

NOTE: The following paragraph does not reflect a requirement of 8103-a, but is
suggested to effectuate the law.

NOTE: The district’s written procedures governing videoconferencing under
extraordinary circumstances must be posted on the district’s website.

Except for properly convened executive sessions, all Board members (i.e., those
attending both in person and via videoconferencing) must be able to be heard, seen and
identified (e.qg., their first and last name shown) during the meeting, including all motions,
proposals, resolutions or any other matter formally discussed or voted upon.

NOTE: Opinion #5575 of the Committee on Open Government (issued prior to the
enactment of 8103-a) advised that Board members participating via videoconference, as
their locations were required to be open to the public, could be required to sign an affidavit
regarding those present during executive sessions. Under 8103-a, remote locations are
not required to be open to the public. The Board may still wish to address confidentiality
of information discussed during executive session. If the Board wishes to require Board



members to sign an affidavit as described in the first paragraph of this policy, we urge
you to consult with your attorney.

All meetings that are broadcast or utilize videoconference technology will utilize
technology that permits access by members of the public with disabilities, consistent with
the Americans with Disabilities Act, as amended.

For all meetings involving videoconferencing under extraordinary circumstances, the
district will provide members of the public the opportunity to view the meeting via video,
and participate in public comment via videoconference in real time where public comment
is authorized, to the same extent as in-person comment.

Cross-ref: 1230, Public Comment at Board Meetings
2310, Regular Board Meetings
2320, Special Board Meetings
2340, Notice of Meetings
2360, Minutes

Ref: Public Officer's Law §§102; 103; 103-a; 104
NYS Department of State, Committee on Open Government, Advisory Opinion
OML-AO-#5575 (3/6/2018)
“Questions and Answers, Chapter 56 of the Laws of 2022,” NYS Committee on
Open Government,
https://opengovernment.ny.gov/system/files/documents/2022/05/chapter-56-of-
the-laws-0f-2022-guidance-document-05-20-22.pdf
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2250 BOARD COMMITTEES

The Board of Education and/or the President of the Board may, from time to time,
establish committees whose membership will consist of members of the board. The
president of the board shall serve as an ex-officio member of all committees to which
he/she is not appointed. Board committees shall undertake studies and make reports as
charged by the board, but shall not act on behalf of the board.

No individual member and no group comprised of less than the full membership shall be
designated as a permanent committee to perform any of the board's functions except
those for which State Law requires signatories.

The board may establish standing and ad hoc committees, and reserves the right to
terminate any committees at any time. Ad hoc committees shall report on a specified
matter by a particular date, and shall terminate upon completion of their assignment or
upon a vote of the board at any time. The president will appoint board members to such
committees and shall name one member of each committee to be chairperson of said
committee.

The following committees shall be standing committees of the board:

e Policy Committee shall review existing board policies and, where deemed
necessary, to recommend proposed amendments or new policies for board action.

e Facilities &Safety Committee shall assist with the decision-making process related

to the operation and maintenance of all facilities, grounds, school safety, and the
equipment therein. Facility Committee members will sit on the Safety Committee.

¢ Audit Committee shall assist the Board of Education in its oversight role in order
to ensure financial accountability. The Audit Committee will review all audits and
practices related to the fiscal operation of the District. The Committee, along with
the Administrator of Business & Operations, shall make recommendations to the
Board of Education.

e Scholarship Committee shall recommend a list of potential scholarship winners
which meet the various criteria of the scholarships administered by the Board of
Education of the Seneca Falls Central School District. The Scholarship Committee
is also charged with making recommendations regarding the Harry S. Fredenburgh
Scholarship endowment account.




e Health Insurance Committee shall review the medical health—and—dental
insurancecoverages, and any related areas, and where deemed necessary, to
recommend for Board of Education action proposed amendments or new
policies/regulations/agreements.

In addition, board members will serve on district-level committees as needed and in
accordance with state law.

Visitation Committees

The Board of Education may appoint one (1) or more committees to visit every school or
department at least once annually and report on their conditions at the next regular
meeting of the board.

Adoption date: November 14, 2018
Revised:

Seneca Falls Central School District



2310 REGULAR MEETINGS

Local Notice

NOTE: This policy addresses regular Board meetings. We have added language
referencing separate policy 1225 for videoconferencing, and included language better
reflecting a provision of the Open Meetings law regarding accessibility.

A "meeting” is defined as an official convening of a public body for the purpose of
conducting public business, and a "public body" is defined as an entity of two (2) or more
persons which requires a quorum to conduct public business, including committees and
subcommittees. In order to perform its duties in an open and public manner, and in
accordance with state law, the Board of Education will hold regular business meetings at
least once a month.

The time, dates and place of regular Board of Education meetings will be established at
the annual organizational meeting. In the event that the day appointed for a regular
meeting falls on a legal holiday, the meeting will be rescheduled. In the event of inclement
weather that cancels a regular meeting, the meeting will be rescheduled. All regular board
meetings are open to the public, and-meeting-facilities-shall-provide-access-to-persons
with-disabilities: The district will make all reasonable efforts to ensure that the meeting
facility provides barrier-free access to the physically handicapped and accommodates all
members of the public who wish to attend.

aeeerdaneew%hsta%&taw&nd—beapd—pehey The dlstnct will complv Wlth appllcable notlce

requirements (see policy 2340). Video-conferencing of Board meetings is addressed in
policy 2325.

See Board Policy 2382, for more information on broadcasting and taping of board
meetings.

Any site where videoconferencing is to take place must be open to the public. The district
will comply with applicable notice requirements (see policy 2340). Video conferencing of
Board meetings is addressed is policy 2325

In addition to the members of the board, the following individuals will regularly attend the
business meetings of the board: the Superintendent of Schools, the Administrator of
Business & Operations, and other specified personnel as deemed necessary.

Cross-ref:

2210, Board Organizational Meeting

2325 Video Conferencing of Board Meeting

2340, Notice of Meetings

2382, Broadcasting and Taping of Board Meetings
2360 Minutes

Ref:

Public Officer's Law 88102; 103; 104



http://redirector.microscribepub.com/?cat=code&loc=ny&id=pbo&spec=102
http://redirector.microscribepub.com/?cat=code&loc=ny&id=pbo&spec=103
http://redirector.microscribepub.com/?cat=code&loc=ny&id=pbo&spec=104
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2340 NOTICE OF MEETINGS

NOTE: We have made changes to this policy regarding meetings where
videoconferencing is used, to reflect Public Officers Law new section 103-a and amended
section 103(c), as well as existing section 104. The Open Meetings Law no longer
requires all locations where videoconferencing is utilized to be open to the public. This
does not preclude the district from permitting attendance at remote locations. However
a Board member’s remote attendance only counts towards establishing a quorum if the
public is able to attend a remote location.

This policy reflects notice requirements of the Public Officers Law 8104, including
optional electronic notice, and requirements that apply if a board intends to stream its
meeting live over the internet. If the district is able to post notice of meetings on its
website, this must also be done.

For all regular and scheduled special meetings of the Board of Education, the District
Clerk will give adequate notice to all members and to the community, including posting
notice of the time and place of meetings on the district website.

If a meeting is scheduled at least a week in advance, notice will be given or electronically
transmitted to the public and news media at least 72 hours prior to the meeting. A special
meeting may be called upon 24-hour notice to board members.

When a meeting is scheduled less than a week in advance the Board will provide, or
electronically transmit, public notice to the extent practicable. Said notice will be
conspicuously posted in one or more designated public locations, including the district's
website.

NOTE: The paragraphs below reflect the applicable notice requirements when board
members participate in meetings via videoconference. The notice requirements differ
depending on whether locations are open to the public or whether they are closed
pursuant to extraordinary circumstances.

videoconferencing is used to conduct a meeting where remote locations are open to the
public, the public notice for the meeting will indicate that videoconferencing will be used,
specify the location(s) for the meeting, and state that the public may attend at any of the
locations.

If videoconferencing under extraordinary circumstances is used to conduct a meeting, the
public notice for the meeting will include that videoconferencing will be used, where the
public can view and/or participate in_such meeting, where required documents and
records will be posted or available, and identify the physical location for the meeting where
the public can attend.




If a meeting is streamed live over the internet, the public notice will inform the public of
the website's internet address.

Cross-ref: 2325, Videoconferencing of Board Meetings

Ref:
Open Meetings Law, Public Officers Law §8100 et seq.
Education Law 881606; 1708; 2504; 2563
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2360 MINUTES
Notice

NOTE: We have added language to reflect legal requirements regarding
videoconferencing, and an option under the Open Meetings law deeming unabridged
video or audio recordings or transcripts to be minutes.

Minutes must be kept of every open meeting, pursuant to the Open Meetings Law.
Such minutes must include a record and summary of motions, proposals, resolutions, and
any other matters formally voted on during the course of the meeting. Boards have the
discretion to determine if such additional information is to be made part of the official
minutes.

Beyond meeting a requirement of law, minutes can be an effective public relations
tool. Minutes are the main channel of communication from the Board to school personnel
and the public. They are the only legal record of Board meetings. Most important, the
Board can use past meeting minutes to learn how certain things came to be.

The Board of Education believes that open and accurate communication regarding its
internal operations enhances the district's public relations program and provides a record
of the district's progress towards its annual goals. Therefore, the board will maintain a
complete and accurate set of minutes of each meeting, in accordance with law.

The minutes will constitute the official record of proceedings of the board and will be open
to public inspection and posted on the district website within one week of executive
sessions and within two weeks of all other meetings. Minutes which have not been
approved by the board within this time frame will be marked "DRAFT." A draft of the
minutes of each meeting will be forwarded to each member of the board not later than the
time the agenda for the next meeting is disseminated.

The District Clerk will be responsible for taking the minutes. The minutes will conform to
an established format.

The minutes of each meeting of the Board of Education shall state:

The type of meeting;

The date, time of convening, and adjournment;

Board members present and absent;

Board members' arrival and departure time, if different from opening or

adjournment times;

e. All action taken by the board, with evidence of those voting in the affirmative and
the negative, and those abstaining;

f. The nature of events that transpire, in general terms of reference; and

g. When aroll call vote is taken, it will be conducted in alphabetical order and

include each member's vote.
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Communications and other documents that are too long and bulky to be included in the
minutes will be referred to in the minutes and will be filed in the District Office.

If a board member is not present at the opening of a meeting, the subsequent arrival time
of such member will be indicated in the minutes. The minutes of any meeting involving




videoconferencing under extraordinary circumstances will include which Board members
participated remotely.

All board minutes will be signed by the District Clerk when approved and stored in a
locked room or locked file cabinet. Unless otherwise provided by law, minutes will be
available to the public within two (2) weeks following the date of a meeting; draft copies,
so marked, are acceptable, subject to correction.

Unabridged video or audio recordings, or unabridged written transcripts, can be used as
minutes and made available to the public as such.

Cross-ref: 2325, Videoconferencing of Board Meetings

Ref:
Open Meetings Law, Public Officers Law 88100 et seq.
Freedom of Information Law, Public Officers Law §884 et seq.
Education Law §2121
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